THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. & LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GW Battleground 63 #15755: Weighted Tables

March 4-8, 2018

UPELECT UPELECT LIKELIHOOD OF VOTING IN TOTAL
UPCOMING ELECTION
Extremely | Verylikely | Somewhat
likely likely
TOTAL 65% 23% 11% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 63% 24% 13% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 69% 19% 12% 160
South 68% 22% 10% 255
South Central 59% 27% 13% 98
Central Plains 58% 27% 15% 74
Mountain States 61% 22% 17% 72
West 69% 26% 5% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 70% 26% 4% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 78% 17% 5% 64
Texas 64% 24% 12% 71
New York 64% 22% 14% 59
Rest of country 64% 24% 13% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 59% 28% 13% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 66% 22% 12% 547
55%+ Clinton states 68% 23% 9% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 68% 19% 13% 234
race
Other states 64% 25% 11% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 66% 22% 13% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 64% 26% 10% 418
COMPCD Yes 70% 22% 9% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 65% 24% 12% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 66% 23% 11% 488
Female 65% 24% 12% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 67% 23% 11% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 63% 24% 13% 127
Female / employed 68% 20% 12% 305
Female / not employed 60% 29% 11% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 42% 34% 24% 100
Employed 67% 21% 11% 667
Retired 70% 25% 6% 234
Refused 56% 18% 26% 10
RAGE 18-34 51% 30% 19% 202
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 66% 19% 15% 283
45-64 72% 21% 7% 313
65 or over 67% 27% 6% 212
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 62% 23% 15% 326
Male / 55+ 73% 23% 4% 162
Female / under 55 62% 22% 16% 280
Female / 55+ 67% 26% 7% 243
RRACE White 66% 23% 11% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 67% 23% 10% 121
Hispanic / Latino 55% 31% 14% 91
Other 63% 25% 12% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 55% 29% 16% 140
White older voters 35+ 69% 21% 10% 618
el I e e
c;rtiggn:;/;rferican older 71% 220 7% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 44% 35% 22% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 62% 29% 9% 56
?;h; races millenials 37% 250 38% 9
g;iler races older voters 71% 250 50 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 68% 21% 11% 372
GENDER White women 65% 24% 12% 387
Black men 66% 25% 9% 48
Black women 68% 21% 11% 74
Hispanic men 53% 33% 15% a7
Hispanic women 57% 30% 14% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 69% 25% 7% 304
Other 64% 23% 13% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 66% 22% 12% 215
PARTY D Female / GOP 62% 25% 13% 169
Male / DEM 69% 23% 9% 154
Female / DEM 67% 23% 10% 271
Male / IND 62% 25% 13% 120
Female / IND 60% 26% 13% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 58% 24% 18% 225
:TDAEF:\IT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 73% 22% 5% 159
Under 55 / DEM 67% 21% 12% 250
55 & over / DEM 69% 26% 6% 174
Under 55/ IND 60% 23% 17% 130
55 & over / IND 64% 29% 7% 72
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 64% 23% 13% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 56% 17% 27% 58
Democrat 67% 24% 9% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 63% 25% 12% 305
Soft GOP 69% 18% 13% 65
Ticket splitters 62% 24% 14% 219
Soft DEM 59% 23% 18% 67
Hard DEM 69% 23% 8% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 61% 25% 14% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 69% 20% 11% 68
Liberal 69% 22% 9% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 65% 27% 9% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 59% 24% 17% 309
Moderate / liberal 69% 22% 9% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 64% 23% 13% 384
GROUPS
Independent 62% 25% 13% 202
Conservative DEM 49% 35% 16% 70
Mod / lib DEM 72% 20% 8% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 71% 22% 7% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 56% 31% 13% 129
Independent 56% 17% 27% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 66% 22% 13% 51
Conservative GOP 64% 23% 13% 382
REDUC Less than high school 34% 41% 26% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 51% 33% 16% 150
Some college 60% 26% 14% 267
College graduate 73% 18% 8% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 73% 18% 9% 430
Non-white college o 0 0
graduates 75% 20% 5% 131
White non-collage o 0 0
graduates 58% 28% 14% 328
Non-white non-college 48% 33% 19% 121
graduates ° ° °
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 75% 16% 9% 268
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
praduates 54% 32% 14% 221
Female college graduates 71% 21% 8% 294
Female non-college o o o
graduztes 56% 27% 17% 229
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 58% 28% 14% 328
GRADUATES -

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 48% 33% 19% 121

Others 73% 18% 8% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 70% 20% 10% 155
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 64% 24% 12% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 61% 26% 13% 220
STATUS/C -

Married 68% 21% 11% 609

No longer married 61% 27% 12% 181
MARAC White married 69% 20% 11% 487

Non-white married 64% 25% 11% 122

White not married 61% 27% 12% 272

Non-white not married 60% 27% 13% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 68% 22% 9% 312
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 68% 23% 9% 57

Single men 59% 25% 17% 120

Married women 68% 20% 12% 297

Unmarried women 57% 29% 13% 124

Single women 63% 28% 9% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 60% 24% 16% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 68% 27% 5% 55

White married men 71% 20% 9% 250

White married women 67% 20% 12% 236

White no longer married 63% 24% 13% 39

men

White no longer married 57% 30% 13% 96

women

Other 62% 26% 12% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 63% 20% 17% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 67% 25% 8% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 66% 19% 15% 191

Mom 60% 22% 19% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 64% 20% 16% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 72% 23% 5% 301

Divorced / children 70% 11% 18% 18

Divorced / no children 68% 23% 9% 63

Single / children 56% 23% 22% 40

Single / no children 62% 27% 11% 181

Other / mixed 55% 33% 12% 100
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 74% 19% 7% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 67% 23% 10% 725
Low income 52% 27% 21% 173
Working class 82% 18% 10
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 65% 23% 12% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 67% 23% 9% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 73% 21% 6% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 60% 27% 13% 61
Middle class other races 62% 22% 16% 24
Other 60% 24% 16% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 67% 25% 8% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 63% 2204 14% 160
Infrequently 64% 22% 15% 273
Never 66% 24% 10% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 62% 26% 12% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 68% 22% 10% 572
Refused 62% 24% 15% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 60% 29% 12% 151
Male not evangelical 68% 20% 11% 337
Female _born again/ 64% 23% 13% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 65% 24% 11% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 63% 24% 13% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 61% 28% 11% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 62% 25% 13% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 47% 41% 11% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 65% 23% 12% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 72% 17% 11% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 64% 24% 13% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 55% 27% 18% 117
Democrat 69% 22% 9% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 62% 24% 13% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 45% 33% 22% 39
Disapprove 69% 22% 9% 552
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Eg{AE%IO[g\‘ENTIAL JOB Qggrzz\;?s/t;g roneeson 67% 22% 11% 247
égffgv\\//{xué? Qgggz‘ﬁsltﬁzncems on 56% 26% 18% 153
Egrsf;‘rr;gg o0 as% | 3% | 22% 39
el e e
Other 47% 37% 15% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 61% 24% 14% 515
ECONOMYIC Unsure 49% 27% 24% 41
Disapprove 71% 22% 7% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 62% 25% 14% 476
TAXESIC Unsure 43% 38% 18% 48
Disapprove 71% 21% 9% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 61% 25% 13% 396
5&%%?27&“ SN T unsure 55% 31% 13% 60
Disapprove 69% 21% 10% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 67% 23% 10% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB .
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 50% 28% 23% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 46% 28% 25% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 69% 22% 8% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 53% 32% 15% 168
Q/IOP’\TGESEISOSI;ICOF Unsure 57% 29% 15% 52
Unfavorable 68% 21% 10% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 63% 24% 13% 504
ggmGBEFéSOSFJOB Unsure 53% 31% 16% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 72% 20% 7% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 78% 15% 8% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP Not supportive enough 64% 27% 9% 263
Just about right 64% 22% 13% 413
Unsure 52% 31% 16% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 64% 25% 11% 452
REFORMLAWIC Unsure 44% 33% 23% 119
Oppose 2% 19% 8% 441
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RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 75% 19% 6% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 59% 31% 10% 134
Somewhat important 57% 32% 10% 170
Not at all important 65% 20% 15% 410
Other / mixed 35% 65% 6
Unsure / refused 57% 14% 299% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 63% 24% 13% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 71% 22% 7% 456
Other 64% 20% 16% 75
Too young to vote 22% 56% 22% 8
Did not vote 38% 23% 39% 44
Unsure / refused 64% 32% 4% 25
TOTAL 65% 23% 11% 1011
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RAGEFL RAGEFL RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-44 45-64 65 or over
TOTAL 48% 31% 21% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 47% 35% 19% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 48% 30% 23% 160
South 47% 32% 21% 255
South Central 52% 29% 19% 98
Central Plains 49% 29% 22% 74
Mountain States 66% 19% 15% 72
West 39% 34% 27% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 43% 30% 27% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 48% 28% 24% 64
Texas 55% 30% 15% 71
New York 47% 27% 26% 59
Rest of country 48% 32% 20% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 45% 31% 24% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 50% 32% 19% 547
55%+ Clinton states 46% 30% 24% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 5204 28% 20% 234
race
Other states 47% 32% 21% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 47% 31% 22% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 50% 31% 19% 418
COMPCD Yes 46% 33% 21% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 48% 31% 21% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 55% 30% 15% 488
Female 42% 32% 26% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 67% 28% 5% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 20% 35% 45% 127
Female / employed 61% 34% 4% 305
Female / not employed 14% 29% 57% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed A47% 40% 12% 100
Employed 64% 31% 5% 667
Retired 3% 26% 72% 234
Refused 23% 64% 13% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 100% 202
AGE/C
35-44 100% 283
45-64 100% 313
65 or over 100% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 82% 18% 326
Male / 55+ 54% 46% 162
Female / under 55 78% 22% 280
Female / 55+ 43% 57% 243
(cont.)
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RRACE White 46% 30% 24% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 43% 40% 17% 121
Hispanic / Latino 69% 23% 7% 91
Other 50% 36% 14% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 100% 140
White older voters 35+ 34% 37% 29% 618
e | aome 1
Afican American older 3% |  47% |  20% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 100% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 51% 38% 12% 56
?;h; races millenials 100% 9
g;iler races older voters 36% 46% 18% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 54% 29% 18% 372
GENDER White women 39% 32% 29% 387
Black men 41% 48% 11% 48
Black women 45% 34% 21% 74
Hispanic men 80% 16% 4% a7
Hispanic women 59% 31% 11% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 10% 31% 59% 304
Other 64% 31% 5% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 51% 31% 18% 215
PARTY ID Female / GOP 38% 34% 28% 169
Male / DEM 57% 29% 14% 154
Female / DEM 42% 32% 26% 271
Male / IND 59% 28% 13% 120
Female / IND 46% 30% 24% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 77% 23% 225
PARTY
IDENTIEICATION 55 & over / GOP 46% 54% 159
Under 55 / DEM 81% 19% 250
55 & over / DEM 48% 52% 174
Under 55/ IND 83% 17% 130
55 & over / IND 50% 50% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 45% 33% 22% 433
BEHAVIOR/C Ticket splitter 51% 29% 20% 58
Democrat 50% 30% 20% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 42% 35% 23% 305
Soft GOP 61% 22% 17% 65
Ticket splitters 54% 28% 18% 219
Soft DEM 54% 22% 24% 67
Hard DEM 46% 32% 21% 355
(cont.)
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RIDEOL Conservative 44% 32% 23% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 49% 35% 16% 68
Liberal 52% 29% 19% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 35% 35% 30% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 50% 31% 19% 309
Moderate / liberal 52% 30% 19% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 45% 32% 22% 384
GROUPS
Independent 54% 29% 18% 202
Conservative DEM 38% 37% 26% 70
Mod / lib DEM 50% 30% 21% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 52% 29% 19% 391
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 44% 32% 24% 129
Independent 51% 29% 20% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 56% 29% 16% 51
Conservative GOP 44% 34% 23% 382
REDUC Less than high school 25% 24% 51% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 38% 30% 32% 150
Some college 47% 31% 22% 267
College graduate 53% 32% 16% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 50% 32% 18% 430
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 61% 30% 9% 131
White non-collage o o o
praduates 41% 28% 31% 328
Non-white non-college 26% 36% 17% 121
graduates 0 ° °
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 58% 30% 12% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
praduates 51% 29% 19% 221
Female college graduates 48% 33% 19% 294
Female non-college o o o
graduztes 33% 31% 35% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 41% 28% 31% 328
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 46% 36% 17% 121
Others 53% 32% 16% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 53% 33% 14% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 47% 31% 22% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 73% 19% 8% 220
STATUSIC
Married 47% 34% 19% 609
No longer married 20% 35% 45% 181
(cont.)
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MARAC White married 46% 34% 21% 487
Non-white married 53% 36% 10% 122
White not married 47% 24% 29% 272
Non-white not married 54% 30% 16% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 51% 33% 16% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 21% 44% 35% 57
Single men 80% 15% 5% 120
Married women 43% 35% 22% 297
Unmarried women 19% 30% 50% 124
Single women 66% 24% 10% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 81% 13% 6% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 66% 20% 13% 55
White married men 51% 32% 17% 250
White married women 41% 35% 24% 236
White no longer married 15% 39% 45% 39
men
White no longer married 19% 30% 51% 96
women
Other 54% 33% 13% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 7% 21% 1% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 30% 37% 33% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 78% 22% 1% 191
Mom 7% 20% 2% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 76% 23% 1% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 18% 45% 37% 301
Divorced / children 76% 19% 4% 18
Divorced / no children 11% 52% 37% 63
Single / children 93% 6% 1% 40
Single / no children 69% 22% 9% 181
Other / mixed 15% 27% 58% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 46% 35% 19% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 49% 32% 19% 725
Low income 46% 25% 29% 173
Working class 71% 29% 10
Unemployed 33% 67% 2
Refused 34% 42% 24% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 47% 31% 22% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 48% 39% 13% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 65% 30% 6% 61
Middle class other races 60% 31% 9% 24
Other 46% 29% 25% 286
(cont.)
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RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 37% 35% 28% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 520 29% 19% 160
Infrequently 56% 28% 15% 273
Never 51% 30% 19% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 38% 37% 26% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 55% 27% 18% 572
Refused 45% 33% 22% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 44% 35% 20% 151
Male not evangelical 60% 28% 13% 337
Z\‘f;g'shg‘;{g again/ 32% |  38% |  30% 195
Female not evangelical 47% 29% 24% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 37% 34% 290, 243
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 40% 42% 17% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 39% 32% 29% 181
CHRISTIANS . .
Nonwhte conservative 20% | 50% | 21% 48
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 28% 1% 31% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 49% 36% 14% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 44% 33% 22% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 57% 26% 17% 117
Democrat 49% 30% 21% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 45% 32% 23% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 60% 31% 10% 39
Disapprove 49% 30% 21% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB agenda/style 49% 33% 19% 247
APPROVA AND
FOLLOW-UPS Qgggz‘ﬁsltﬁzncems on 42% 30% 27% 153
Egrsf;‘rr;gg o0 60% |  31% |  10% 39
Dlslagprove_/ like some 5206 28% 20% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 48% 31% 21% 440
Other 41% 31% 28% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 47% 31% 22% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 57% 19% 24% 41
Disapprove 48% 32% 20% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 47% 32% 21% 476
TAXES/C
Unsure 42% 25% 33% 48
Disapprove 50% 30% 20% 487
(cont.)
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RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 45% 33% 22% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 55% 20% 25% 60
Disapprove 50% 31% 20% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 41% 36% 23% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 52% 26% 23% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 61% 24% 15% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 50% 30% 20% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 52% 26% 23% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 56% 16% 28% 52
Unfavorable 47% 33% 20% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 48% 30% 22% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 56% 26% 18% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 46% 34% 20% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 46% 29% 25% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 44% 34% 23% 263
Just about right 51% 31% 19% 413
Unsure 51% 30% 19% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 45% 34% 21% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 58% 20% 22% 119
Oppose 49% 31% 20% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 41% 37% 22% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 48% 27% 24% 134
Somewhat important 54% 28% 18% 170
Not at all important 51% 30% 19% 410
Other / mixed 52% 48% 6
Unsure / refused 35% 23% 42% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 44% 33% 23% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 46% 32% 22% 456
Other 71% 16% 13% 75
Too young to vote 100% 8
Did not vote 66% 28% 7% 44
Unsure / refused 27% 45% 28% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 44% 34% 22% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 48% 28% 24% 236
Somewhat likely 69% 19% 11% 115
TOTAL 48% 31% 21% 1011
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RDIRECT RDIRECT DIRECTION THINGS IN TOTAL
COUNTRY ARE GOING/C
Right Unsure Wrong track
direction

TOTAL 34% 7% 59% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 29% 5% 65% 220
AREAS ONE -

Midwest 27% 7% 65% 160

South 37% 11% 51% 255

South Central 50% 4% 46% 98

Central Plains 37% 9% 54% 74

Mountain States 28% 9% 63% 72

West 35% 3% 62% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 35% 4% 61% 96
AREAS TWO -

Florida 30% 8% 62% 64

Texas 50% 2% 48% 71

New York 29% 7% 64% 59

Rest of country 33% 8% 58% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 41% 13% 46% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 35% 6% 59% 547

55%+ Clinton states 27% 7% 66% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 3204 8% 60% 234

race

Other states 35% 7% 58% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 39% 8% 53% 593
CONTROL OF CD

DEM control 28% 6% 67% 418
COMPCD Yes 29% 7% 63% 127
COMPETITIVE CD

No 35% 7% 58% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 42% 7% 51% 488

Female 27% 7% 65% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 41% 8% 52% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 44% 5% 51% 127

Female / employed 25% 8% 66% 305

Female / not employed 30% 6% 63% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 34% 2% 64% 100

Employed 34% 8% 58% 667

Retired 36% 8% 57% 234

Refused 39% 2% 58% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 24% 10% 66% 202
AGE/C

35-44 33% 10% 57% 283

45-64 38% 3% 58% 313

65 or over 39% 8% 53% 212
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 38% 8% 54% 326
Male / 55+ 50% 5% 45% 162
Female / under 55 24% 9% 67% 280
Female / 55+ 32% 6% 63% 243
RRACE White 39% 8% 54% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 7% 3% 90% 121
Hispanic / Latino 36% 7% 57% 91
Other 32% 10% 57% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 26% 12% 63% 140
White older voters 35+ 41% % 52% 618
mlonble 1554 W 9% 18
c;itgn3/;Terican older 8% 204 90% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 29% 3% 68% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 41% 9% 51% 56
?;h; races millenials 28% 13% 59% 9
g;iler races older voters 34% 9% 57% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 45% % 48% 372
GENDER White women 33% 8% 59% 387
Black men 11% 1% 88% 48
Black women 4% 5% 91% 74
Hispanic men 45% 9% 46% a7
Hispanic women 26% 4% 69% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 41% % 52% 304
Other 31% 7% 61% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 73% 6% 20% 215
PARTY D Female / GOP 67% 14% 19% 169
Male / DEM 5% 4% 91% 154
Female / DEM 5% 3% 92% 271
Male / IND 32% 12% 56% 120
Female / IND 20% 10% 71% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 66% 12% 23% 225
:TDAEF:\IT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 7% 7% 16% 159
Under 55 / DEM 5% 3% 92% 250
55 & over / DEM 5% 3% 92% 174
Under 55/ IND 22% 13% 66% 130
55 & over / IND 36% 9% 56% 72
(cont.)
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 68% 11% 21% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 27% 12% 61% 58
Democrat 7% 4% 89% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 76% 9% 16% 305
Soft GOP 53% 15% 32% 65
Ticket splitters 28% 11% 61% 219
Soft DEM 6% 11% 83% 67
Hard DEM 5% 2% 94% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 62% 10% 29% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 19% 15% 66% 68
Liberal 5% 3% 91% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 75% 7% 19% 194
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 53% 11% 35% 309
Moderate / liberal 7% 5% 88% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 70% 10% 20% 384
GROUPS
Independent 27% 11% 62% 202
Conservative DEM 17% 12% 71% 70
Mod / lib DEM 3% 1% 96% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 3% 2% 94% 391
IDEOLOGY .
Mod / conservative DEM 18% 9% 73% 129
Independent 27% 12% 61% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 36% 20% 44% 51
Conservative GOP 2% 9% 18% 382
REDUC Less than high school 38% 13% 49% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 44% 9% 46% 150
Some college 39% 8% 53% 267
College graduate 29% 6% 65% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 33% 6% 61% 430
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 17% 4% 79% 131
White non-collage o o o
graduates 46% 10% 45% 328
Non-white non-college o o o
graduates 26% 7% 67% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 38% 6% 56% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 46% 9% 45% 221
Female college graduates 21% 6% 73% 294
Female non-college o o o
graduates 35% 9% 56% 229
(cont.)
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 46% 10% 45% 328
GRADUATES -

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 26% 7% 67% 121

Others 29% 6% 65% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 22% 4% 74% 155
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 36% 8% 56% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 22% 5% 73% 220
STATUS/C -

Married 39% 7% 54% 609

No longer married 34% 9% 57% 181
MARAC White married 42% 8% 50% 487

Non-white married 27% 5% 68% 122

White not married 32% 8% 60% 272

Non-white not married 16% 6% 78% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 48% 7% 46% 312
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 42% 12% 46% 57

Single men 26% 6% 69% 120

Married women 30% 8% 62% 297

Unmarried women 30% 8% 62% 124

Single women 17% 5% 78% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 28% 3% 69% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 25% 6% 69% 55

White married men 50% 7% 43% 250

White married women 34% 9% 57% 236

White no longer married 26% 16% 38% 39

men

White no longer married 34% 9% 57% 96

women

Other 21% 6% 73% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 36% 8% 56% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 33% 7% 60% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 45% 6% 49% 191

Mom 27% 10% 63% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 39% 8% 53% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 39% 7% 54% 301

Divorced / children 24% 21% 56% 18

Divorced / no children 37% 5% 58% 63

Single / children 22% 3% 75% 40

Single / no children 22% 6% 73% 181

Other / mixed 33% 10% 57% 100
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 32% 4% 64% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 37% 7% 56% 725
Low income 23% 10% 66% 173
Working class 17% 83% 10
Unemployed 66% 34% 2
Refused 45% 3% 52% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 41% 7% 51% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 8% 1% 91% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 42% 6% 52% 61
Middle class other races 29% 12% 59% 24
Other 26% 9% 65% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 46% 7% 46% 320
OFTEN DO YOU | N
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a montl 34% 7% 60% 160
Infrequently 33% 8% 59% 273
Never 21% 7% 2% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 44% 8% 48% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 28% 7% 65% 572
Refused 36% 7% 57% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 52% 8% 40% 151
Male not evangelical 37% 7% 56% 337
Female _born again/ 38% 8% 55% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 21% 7% 71% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 56% 9% 35% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 16% 5% 79% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 2% 10% 18% 181
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 31% 6% 63% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 8% 6% 86% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 3% 5% 92% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 74% 9% 17% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 23% 20% 57% 117
Democrat 4% 3% 93% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 76% 11% 13% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 14% 37% 49% 39
Disapprove 4% 2% 94% 552
(cont.)
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PJACON Approve / no concerns on o 0 0
PRESIDENTIAL JOB agenda/style 85% 8% 8% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 62% 15% 22% 153
Unsure on job 14% | 37% | 49% 39
performance
Dlslagprove_/ like some 12% 7% 80% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 2% 1% 97% 440
Other 46% 16% 39% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 64% 11% 25% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 7% 19% 73% 41
Disapprove 3% 2% 95% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 68% 10% 22% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 11% 21% 68% 48
Disapprove 4% 3% 93% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 72% 10% 18% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 39% 23% 38% 60
Disapprove 6% 4% 90% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 80% 8% 12% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 66% 17% 17% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 26% 23% 51% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 3% 3% 95% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 53% 9% 38% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 27% 12% 61% 52
Unfavorable 31% 7% 63% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 38% 7% 55% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 30% 9% 61% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 31% 6% 63% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 6% 2% 92% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 66% 10% 25% 263
Just about right 33% 7% 60% 413
Unsure 20% 9% 71% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 67% 10% 24% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 22% 13% 65% 119
Oppose 4% 3% 93% 441
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RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 10% 4% 87% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 15% 4% 82% 134
Somewhat important 26% 7% 67% 170
Not at all important 61% 10% 30% 410
Other / mixed 52% 48% 6
Unsure / refused 43% 29% 28% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 74% 11% 15% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 4% 3% 92% 456
Other 11% 6% 83% 75
Too young to vote 44% 56% 8
Did not vote 24% 9% 67% 44
Unsure / refused 27% 16% 57% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 33% 5% 62% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 38% 11% 51% 236
Somewhat likely 36% 10% 54% 115
TOTAL 34% 7% 59% 1011
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TOTAL 40% 12% 49% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 35% 10% 55% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 36% 13% 51% 160
South 43% 12% 44% 255
South Central 56% 7% 37% 98
Central Plains 40% 10% 50% 74
Mountain States 33% 15% 52% 72
West 37% 13% 50% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 35% 11% 54% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 35% 11% 54% 64
Texas 53% 6% 41% 71
New York 35% 15% 50% 59
Rest of country 40% 12% 48% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 50% 13% 38% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 40% 11% 49% 547
55%+ Clinton states 33% 12% 55% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 38% 12% 50% 234
race
Other states 40% 11% 48% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 46% 11% 43% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 31% 12% 57% 418
COMPCD Yes 38% 7% 55% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 40% 12% 48% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 48% 14% 38% 488
Female 32% 10% 58% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed A47% 16% 37% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 51% 7% 42% 127
Female / employed 30% 11% 59% 305
Female / not employed 34% 8% 57% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 37% 11% 52% 100
Employed 39% 14% 47% 667
Retired 42% 6% 51% 234
Refused 39% 3% 58% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 33% 17% 50% 202
AGE/C
35-44 39% 12% 50% 283
45-64 43% 10% 47% 313
65 or over 42% 9% 48% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 43% 17% 41% 326
Male / 55+ 59% 8% 33% 162
Female / under 55 31% 10% 59% 280
Female / 55+ 33% 9% 58% 243
(cont.)
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RRACE White 46% 12% 42% 758
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 6% 8% 86% 121
Hispanic / Latino 33% 8% 59% 91
Other 40% 15% 44% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 37% 23% 40% 140
White older voters 35+ 48% 10% 42% 618
African American
millenials 18-34 9% 91% 18
African American older
Voters 35+ 5% 10% 85% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 31% 3% 66% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 35% 11% 54% 56
Other races millenials o o o
18-34 37% 13% 49% 9
g;iler races older voters 1% 16% 43% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 53% 15% 32% 372
GENDER -
White women 39% 10% 51% 387
Black men 11% 7% 82% 48
Black women 3% 9% 88% 74
Hispanic men 41% 9% 50% a7
Hispanic women 26% % 67% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 47% 10% 44% 304
Other 37% 12% 51% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 89% 10% 1% 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 87% 8% 5% 169
Male / DEM 4% 6% 90% 154
Female / DEM 1% 5% 94% 271
Male / IND 31% 31% 39% 120
Female / IND 20% 29% 51% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 84% 13% 3% 225
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 93% 4% 3% 159
Under 55 / DEM 3% 4% 93% 250
55 & over / DEM 2% 7% 92% 174
Under 55/ IND 21% 33% 46% 130
55 & over / IND 36% 24% 40% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 85% 10% 5% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 26% 40% 34% 58
Democrat 4% 10% 87% 520
(cont.)
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 95% 4% 1% 305
Soft GOP 64% 28% 8% 65
Ticket splitters 28% 30% 43% 219
Soft DEM 7% 11% 83% 67
Hard DEM 1% 4% 95% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 2% 12% 16% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 32% 30% 38% 68
Liberal 4% 9% 87% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 86% 3% 12% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 63% 18% 19% 309
Moderate / liberal 8% 11% 80% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 88% 9% 3% 384
GROUPS
Independent 26% 30% 44% 202
Conservative DEM 7% 10% 83% 70
Mod / lib DEM 2% 4% 94% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 1% 7% 93% 391
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 13% 19% 69% 129
Independent 26% 40% 34% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 63% 15% 22% 51
Conservative GOP 88% 9% 3% 382
REDUC Less than high school 49% 5% 46% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 46% 14% 40% 150
Some college 46% 14% 40% 267
College graduate 35% 10% 55% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 40% 11% 49% 430
g‘;’;ﬂgg college 16% 8% | 76% 131
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 54% | 15% | 32% 328
Non-white non-college o o o
graduates 27% 11% 63% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 44% 13% 43% 268
EDUCATION
Male non-college o o 0
graduates 53% 15% 33% 221
Female college graduates 26% 8% 67% 294
Female non-college o o o
graduates 40% 12% 47% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 54% 15% 32% 328
GRADUATES o
g"rg‘gdgem”'m"ege 27% | 11% | 63% 121
Others 35% 10% 55% 561
(cont.)
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 28% 12% 61% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 42% 12% 46% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 23% 14% 63% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 47% 10% 43% 609
No longer married 37% 13% 50% 181
MARAC White married 51% 11% 39% 487
Non-white married 32% 9% 59% 122
White not married 38% 15% 47% 272
Non-white not married 12% 10% 79% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 54% 13% 34% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 50% 16% 34% 57
Single men 33% 15% 53% 120
Married women 40% 8% 53% 297
Unmarried women 31% 12% 58% 124
Single women 12% 13% 75% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 40% 17% 43% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 21% 18% 61% 55
White married men 56% 14% 30% 250
White married women 45% 7% 48% 236
White no longer married 59% 16% 24% 39
men
White no longer married 36% 12% 5206 96
women
Other 21% 9% 69% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 42% 12% 46% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 39% 11% 50% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 47% 15% 38% 191
Mom 36% 9% 55% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 44% 10% 46% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 49% 11% 40% 301
Divorced / children 36% 24% 40% 18
Divorced / no children 36% 16% 48% 63
Single / children 23% 23% 54% 40
Single / no children 23% 12% 65% 181
Other / mixed 38% 9% 53% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 41% 6% 53% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 42% 11% 46% 725
Low income 29% 17% 54% 173
Working class 17% 8% 75% 10
Unemployed 33% 67% 2
Refused 47% 4% 49% 11
(cont.)
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 48% 11% 40% 561
CLASS AND RACE - -
Xﬂsr'i;:fs African 5% 10% 85% 77
Middle class Hispanics 38% 9% 53% 61
Middle class other races 33% 20% 47% 24
Other 33% 13% 54% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 55% 11% 33% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 37% 10% 53% 160
Infrequently 37% 9% 54% 273
Never 25% 15% 60% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 51% 10% 39% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 33% 11% 55% 572
Refused 39% 17% 44% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 59% 13% 27% 151
Male not evangelical 43% 14% 43% 337
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 44% 8% 48% 195
Female not evangelical 25% 11% 65% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 65% 12% 220 243
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 17% 6% 7% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 82% 12% 6% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Ic\l:ﬁzs\;\:ggg conservative 36% 206 61% 48
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 15% 13% 72% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 1% 8% 91% 56
Christians
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 84% 11% 5% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 39% 28% 33% 39
Disapprove 6% 11% 83% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendalstyle 89% 9% 1% 247
APPROVA AND
FOLLOW-UPS Qgggz‘ﬁsltﬁzncems on 74% 15% 11% 153
Egrsfgrr;gg o0 39% | 28% |  33% 39
Dlslagprove_/ like some 24% 2204 54% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 2% 8% 89% 440
Other 56% 5% 39% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 74% 13% 13% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 16% 22% 62% 41
Disapprove 3% 9% 88% 455
(cont.)
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RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 78% 12% 11% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 22% 23% 55% 48
Disapprove 5% 10% 85% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 81% 11% 7% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 50% 27% 23% 60
Disapprove 9% 10% 81% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 91% 8% 1% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 72% 21% 8% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 40% 28% 31% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 4% 10% 87% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 55% 14% 31% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 44% 15% 41% 52
Unfavorable 36% 11% 53% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 45% 9% 47% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 35% 17% 48% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 35% 14% 52% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 6% 5% 89% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 74% 12% 14% 263
Just about right 40% 11% 49% 413
Unsure 24% 21% 55% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 78% 11% 11% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 27% 19% 54% 119
Oppose 4% 10% 86% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 10% 11% 79% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 15% 13% 72% 134
Somewhat important 34% 11% 55% 170
Not at all important 70% 12% 19% 410
Other / mixed 39% 61% 6
Unsure / refused 60% 9% 31% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 86% 11% 3% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 3% 7% 90% 456
Other 29% 19% 52% 75
Too young to vote 64% 36% 8
Did not vote 22% 29% 49% 44
Unsure / refused 26% 46% 28% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 39% 10% 51% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 40% 13% 47% 236
Somewhat likely 45% 18% 37% 115
TOTAL 40% 12% 49% 1011
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TOTAL 42% 4% 55% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 34% 4% 62% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 40% 4% 56% 160
South 48% 4% 48% 255
South Central 50% 9% 41% 98
Central Plains 44% 56% 74
Mountain States 37% 1% 62% 72
West 38% 4% 57% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 36% 5% 59% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 34% 2% 64% 64
Texas 46% 7% 47% 71
New York 39% 61% 59
Rest of country 43% 4% 53% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 58% 3% 39% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 41% 4% 55% 547
55%+ Clinton states 32% 4% 63% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 43% 1% 56% 234
race
Other states 41% 5% 54% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 49% 4% 47% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 31% 4% 65% 418
COMPCD Yes 34% 5% 61% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 43% 4% 54% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 50% 3% 46% 488
Female 33% 4% 62% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 49% 4% 47% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 53% 1% 46% 127
Female / employed 32% 5% 62% 305
Female / not employed 35% 3% 62% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 40% 1% 59% 100
Employed 42% 5% 54% 667
Retired 42% 3% 55% 234
Refused 42% 58% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 34% 8% 58% 202
AGE/C
35-44 43% 3% 54% 283
45-64 43% 4% 53% 313
65 or over 45% 2% 54% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 46% 4% 50% 326
Male / 55+ 58% 2% 40% 162
Female / under 55 32% 5% 63% 280
Female / 55+ 35% 3% 62% 243
(cont.)
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RRACE White 48% 3% 49% 758
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 4% 4% 92% 121
Hispanic / Latino 36% 7% 57% 91
Other 43% 5% 52% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 38% 5% 56% 140
White older voters 35+ 50% 3% 47% 618
African American
millenials 18-34 19% 81% 18
African American older
Voters 35+ 4% 2% 94% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 35% 10% 55% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 37% 5% 58% 56
Other races millenials o o o
18-34 34% 13% 53% 9
g;iler races older voters 26% 204 5206 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 56% 3% 41% 372
GENDER -
White women 41% 4% 55% 387
Black men 9% 5% 85% 48
Black women 4% 96% 74
Hispanic men 44% 4% 52% a7
Hispanic women 28% 10% 62% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 50% 2% 48% 304
Other 38% 5% 57% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 87% 4% 10% 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 85% 5% 10% 169
Male / DEM 6% 2% 92% 154
Female / DEM 4% 4% 92% 271
Male / IND 42% 4% 53% 120
Female / IND 23% 6% 71% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 84% 5% 11% 225
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 89% 3% 8% 159
Under 55 / DEM 5% 4% 91% 250
55 & over / DEM 4% 2% 94% 174
Under 55/ IND 29% 6% 65% 130
55 & over / IND 45% 2% 53% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 84% 3% 13% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 32% 10% 58% 58
Democrat 7% 4% 89% 520
(cont.)
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 92% 2% 6% 305
Soft GOP 66% 10% 24% 65
Ticket splitters 36% 5% 59% 219
Soft DEM 13% 5% 82% 67
Hard DEM 3% 3% 94% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 74% 4% 22% 503
IRDEESOPL%NGDYEQ s Moderate 34% 8% 59% 68
Liberal 6% 3% 91% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 86% 2% 12% 194
IRDEESOPL%NGDYEQ s Somewhat conservative 66% 5% 29% 309
Moderate / liberal 10% 4% 87% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 86% 4% 10% 384
GROUPS Independent 34% 5% 60% 202
Conservative DEM 19% 2% 79% 70
Mod / lib DEM 2% 3% 95% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 3% 4% 94% 391
IDEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 21% 3% 75% 129
Independent 32% 10% 58% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 59% 6% 36% 51
Conservative GOP 87% 3% 10% 382
REDUC Less than high school 54% 2% 43% 33
Egﬁiﬁ%%ﬂ;‘g S High school graduate 50% 3% 47% 150
Some college 50% 5% 45% 267
College graduate 34% 4% 62% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 40% 3% 57% 430
g‘;’;ﬂgg college 16% 6% | 78% 131
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 59% 4% | 37% 328
g‘;’;ﬂgg non-college 28% 5% 67% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 43% 3% 54% 268
FPLCATON g"r:l'(;au';‘t’gs'c""ege 59% 4% | 37% 221
Female college graduates 26% 4% 69% 294
gfargﬁﬁgs‘)"'co”ege 42% 4% | 53% 229
GRADUATES g"rg‘gge”o”'c""ege 28% 5% | 67% 121
Others 34% 4% 62% 561
(cont.)

Page 29



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. & LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GW Battleground 63 #15755: Weighted Tables

March 4-8, 2018

RDJTJA RDJTJA DONALD TRUMP JOB TOTAL
APPROVAL/C
Approve Unsure Disapprove
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 28% 4% 68% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 44% 4% 52% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 24% 7% 68% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 48% 3% 49% 609
No longer married 41% 2% 57% 181
MARAC White married 53% 2% 45% 487
Non-white married 29% 8% 63% 122
White not married 40% 5% 54% 272
Non-white not married 15% 3% 82% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 56% 2% 42% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 58% 1% 40% 57
Single men 32% 8% 59% 120
Married women 39% 5% 56% 297
Unmarried women 34% 20%% 65% 124
Single women 15% 6% 79% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 37% 8% 55% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 24% 11% 65% 55
White married men 60% 2% 38% 250
White married women 45% 3% 52% 236
White no longer married 68% 320 39
men
White no longer married 1% 204 57% 9%
women
Other 22% 5% 73% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 45% 4% 50% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 39% 4% 57% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 55% 3% 42% 191
Mom 36% 6% 58% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 47% 5% 48% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 48% 2% 50% 301
Divorced / children 51% 49% 18
Divorced / no children 41% 3% 55% 63
Single / children 28% % 65% 40
Single / no children 23% 8% 69% 181
Other / mixed 40% 1% 59% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 39% 1% 60% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 44% 3% 53% 725
Low income 33% 7% 60% 173
Working class 17% 18% 66% 10
Unemployed 33% 67% 2
Refused 49% 8% 43% 11
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 50% 3% 47% 561
CLASS AND RACE - -
Xﬂsr'i;:fs African 5% 5% 91% 77
Middle class Hispanics 41% 6% 53% 61
Middle class other races 38% 7% 55% 24
Other 35% 5% 60% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 54% 5% 41% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 41% 4% 54% 160
Infrequently 39% 2% 58% 273
Never 29% 4% 67% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 53% 4% 43% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 35% 4% 62% 572
Refused 43% 4% 53% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 61% 4% 34% 151
Male not evangelical 45% 3% 52% 337
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 46% 4% 50% 195
Female not evangelical 26% 5% 70% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 68% 4% 28% 243
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 17% 5% 79% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 87% 3% 10% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Ic\l:ﬁzs\;\:ggg conservative 34% 3% 63% 48
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 11% 6% 83% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 1% 6% 92% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC Republican 87% 4% 9% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 40% 9% 50% 117
Democrat 4% 3% 93% 492
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendalstyle 100% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 100% 153
Unsure on job o
performance 100% 39
Disaaprove / like some o
policies/actions 100% 98
Disapprove / dislike o
policies/actions 100% 440
Other 59% 41% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 78% 5% 17% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 13% 15% 2% 41
Disapprove 3% 1% 96% 455
(cont.)
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RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 81% 5% 15% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 37% 14% 49% 48
Disapprove 4% 2% 94% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 87% 2% 11% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 56% 16% 28% 60
Disapprove 8% 4% 89% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 97% 2% 2% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 81% 10% 9% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 43% 13% 44% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 2% 3% 96% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 57% 5% 38% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 41% 8% 50% 52
Unfavorable 38% 3% 58% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 46% 4% 50% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 36% 6% 58% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 38% 3% 59% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 5% 95% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 80% 3% 17% 263
Just about right 40% 3% 56% 413
Unsure 25% 13% 62% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 80% 4% 16% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 31% 11% 58% 119
Oppose 5% 2% 93% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 10% 2% 88% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 16% 2% 83% 134
Somewhat important 36% 5% 59% 170
Not at all important 73% 5% 22% 410
Other / mixed 39% 25% 36% 6
Unsure / refused 57% 12% 31% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 92% 3% 5% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 2% 2% 95% 456
Other 21% 6% 73% 75
Too young to vote 22% 78% 8
Did not vote 22% 18% 60% 44
Unsure / refused 39% 12% 49% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 40% 3% 58% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 43% 5% 51% 236
Somewhat likely 49% 8% 43% 115
TOTAL 42% 4% 55% 1011
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TOTAL 29% 13% 4% 7% 48% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 24% 9% 4% 7% 55% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 32% 8% 4% 6% 50% 160
South 30% 18% 4% 6% 43% 255
South Central 33% 17% 9% 6% 35% 98
Central Plains 30% 14% 11% 44% 74
Mountain States 24% 14% 1% 8% 55% 72
West 27% 11% 4% 7% 50% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 28% 8% 5% 8% 51% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 17% 16% 2% 4% 59% 64
Texas 28% 18% 7% 6% 41% 71
New York 30% 9% 6% 55% 59
Rest of country 30% 13% 4% 7% 47% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 39% 19% 3% 4% 35% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 27% 14% 4% 8% 48% 547
55%+ Clinton states 25% 7% 4% 7% 56% 276
SEN18 rCa(irgpetltlve U.S. Senate 29% 15% 1% 8% 48% 234
Other states 29% 12% 5% 6% 48% 77
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 34% 14% 4% 5% 42% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 21% 11% 4% 9% 56% 418
COMPCD Yes 26% 9% 5% 8% 53% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 29% 13% 4% 7% 47% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 35% 15% 3% 8% 38% 488
Female 23% 11% 4% 6% 57% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 32% 17% 4% 9% 37% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 42% 11% 1% 4% 42% 127
Female / employed 20% 12% 5% 6% 56% 305
Female / not employed 27% 8% 3% 5% 57% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 26% 14% 1% 3% 56% 100
Employed 27% 15% 5% 8% 46% 667
Retired 36% 7% 3% 6% 49% 234
Refused 17% 25% 2% 57% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 18% 16% 8% 7% 51% 202
AGE/IC
35-44 28% 16% 3% 9% 45% 283
45-64 31% 12% 4% 5% 48% 313
65 or over 37% 8% 2% 6% 47% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 29% 18% 4% 10% 40% 326
Male / 55+ 48% 10% 2% 5% 35% 162
Female / under 55 19% 13% 5% 5% 57% 280
Female / 55+ 27% 8% 3% 6% 56% 243
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RRACE White 33% 15% 3% 7% 42% 758
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 2% 2% 4% 7% 85% 121
Hispanic / Latino 27% 10% 7% 7% 50% 91
Other 33% 10% 5% 5% 47% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 18% 20% 5% 7% 49% 140
White older voters 35+ 36% 14% 3% 7% 40% 618
African American
millenials 18-34 19% 81% 18
African American older o o o o o
voters 35+ 2% 3% 2% 8% 86% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 27% 8% 10% 11% 43% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 26% 10% 5% 5% 53% 56
?;h; races millenials 18% 15% 13% 7% 26% 9
g;iler races older voters 37% 9% 206 2% 47% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 39% 17% 3% 7% 34% 372
GENDER -
White women 28% 13% 4% 7% 49% 387
Black men 4% 6% 5% 11% 74% 48
Black women 4% 4% 92% 74
Hispanic men 31% 13% 4% 12% 40% 47
Hispanic women 22% 6% 10% 2% 60% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 39% 11% 2% 6% 42% 304
Other 24% 14% 5% % 50% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 64% 22% 4% 4% 6% 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 63% 22% 5% 1% 9% 169
Male / DEM 2% 4% 2% 11% 81% 154
Female / DEM 1% 3% 4% 8% 84% 271
Male / IND 25% 18% 4% 10% 43% 120
Female / IND 11% 13% 6% 9% 62% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 56% 28% 5% 4% 8% 225
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 74% 15% 3% 2% 7% 159
Under 55/ DEM 1% 4% 4% 9% 82% 250
55 & over / DEM 2% 2% 2% 9% 85% 174
Under 55/IND 13% 15% 6% 12% 53% 130
55 & over / IND 29% 16% 2% 6% 47% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 61% 23% 3% 3% 10% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 18% 14% 10% 11% 47% 58
Democrat 3% 4% 4% 9% 80% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 69% 23% 2% 2% 3% 305
Soft GOP 44% 21% 10% 5% 19% 65
Ticket splitters 20% 15% 5% 9% 50% 219
Soft DEM 6% 7% 5% 10% 2% 67
Hard DEM 1% 2% 3% 9% 85% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 52% 22% 4% 5% 18% 503
RESPONDENT'S "
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 20% 14% 8% 7% 52% 68
Liberal 4% 2% 3% 9% 82% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 73% 13% 2% 2% 10% 194
RESPONDENT'S N -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 38% 28% 5% 7% 2204 309
Moderate / liberal 6% 4% 4% 9% 78% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 64% 22% 4% 3% 7% 384
GROUPS
Independent 19% 16% 5% 10% 51% 202
Conservative DEM 8% 11% 2% 9% 70% 70
Mod / lio DEM 0% 2% 3% 9% 86% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 1% 2% 4% 9% 85% 391
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 10% 11% 3% 10% 66% 129
Independent 18% 14% 10% 11% 47% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 44% 15% 6% 6% 29% 51
Conservative GOP 63% 25% 3% 3% 7% 382
REDUC Less than high school 51% 3% 2% 6% 37% 33
RESPONDENT'S ah school arad
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 37% 13% 3% 5% 42% 150
Some college 31% 19% 5% 7% 38% 267
College graduate 24% 10% 4% 7% 55% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 27% 13% 3% 7% 50% 430
Non-white college o o 0 0 0
graduates 13% 3% 6% 8% 70% 131
White non-collage 40% | 19% 4% 6% |  31% 328
graduates
Non-white non-college 19% 9% 5% 6% 62% 121
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 30% 13% 3% 9% 45% 268
EDUCATION Vial "
ale non-colege 40% 18% 4% 7% 31% 221
graduates
Female college graduates 18% 8% 4% 6% 63% 294
Female non-college 20% | 14% 4% 6% | 48% 229
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 40% 19% 4% 6% 31% 328
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college 19% 9% 5% 6% 62% 121
graduate
Others 24% 10% 4% 7% 55% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 21% 7% 4% 10% 58% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 30% 14% 4% 6% 46% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 14% 10% 7% 8% 60% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 33% 14% 3% 7% 42% 609
No longer married 31% 11% 2% 5% 52% 181
MARAC White married 36% 16% 2% 7% 39% 487
Non-white married 21% 8% 8% 7% 57% 122
White not married 27% 14% 5% 7% 47% 272
Non-white not married 10% 4% 3% % 75% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 40% 15% 2% 7% 35% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 41% 17% 1% 5% 36% 57
Single men 18% 14% 8% 11% 49% 120
Married women 26% 13% 5% 6% 50% 297
Unmarried women 26% 8% 2% 6% 59% 124
Single women 9% 6% 6% 5% 74% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 19% 18% 8% 11% 44% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 14% 9% 11% 5% 60% 55
White married men 43% 17% 2% 6% 32% 250
White married women 290 15% 3% 7% 45% 236
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 50% 18% 3% 20% 39
White no longer married 31% 10% 206 5% 51% 9%
women
Other 16% 6% 5% 7% 66% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 28% 17% 4% 7% 43% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 29% 10% 4% 7% 51% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 35% 20% 3% 7% 36% 191
Mom 21% 15% 6% 8% 51% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 28% 19% 5% 8% 41% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 38% 10% 20%% 6% 44% 301
Divorced / children 27% 25% 204 46% 18
Divorced / no children 32% 9% 3% 4% 52% 63
Single / children 23% 5% 7% 9% 57% 40
Single / no children 12% 11% 8% 8% 61% 181
Other / mixed 30% 9% 1% 7% 53% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 31% 8% 1% 4% 56% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 30% 15% 3% 7% 45% 725
Low income 25% 8% 7% 7% 53% 173
Working class 17% 18% 66% 10
Unemployed 33% 67% 2
Refused 32% 17% 8% 1% 42% 11
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 34% 16% 3% 7% 40% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
A;nerii;:sss rican 1% 3% 5% 10% 81% 77
Middle class Hispanics 29% 12% 6% 6% 47% 61
Middle class other races 26% 12% 7% 5% 50% 24
Other 26% 9% 5% 6% 54% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 39% 15% 5% 8% 33% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 28% 13% 4% 6% 48% 160
Infrequently 26% 13% 2% 7% 52% 273
Never 19% 10% 4% 6% 62% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 37% 15% 4% 7% 36% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 24% 10% 4% 7% 55% 572
Refused 23% 20% 4% 7% 46% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 46% 15% 4% 10% 24% 151
Male not evangelical 30% 15% 3% 7% 45% 337
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 30% 15% 4% 4% 46% 195
Female not evangelical 18% 8% 5% 6% 63% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 49% 19% 4% 6% 220 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 10% 7% 5% 8% 71% 104
CHRISTIANS . -
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 20% 14% 3% 8% 55% 48
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 6% 5% 6% 14% 69% 61
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 1% 6% 8% 84% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC Republican 65% 220 4% 5% 4% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 19% 21% 9% 14% 37% 117
Democrat 1% 3% 3% 7% 86% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 69% 31% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 100% 39
Disapprove 12% 88% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendastyle 81% 19% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 50% 50% 153
Unsure on job o
performance 100% 39
Disaaprove / like some o o
policies/actions 44% 56% 98
Disapprove / dislike o o
policies/actions 5% 95% 440
Other 40% 19% 5% 36% 34
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RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 55% 23% 5% 6% 10% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 2% 11% 15% 9% 63% 41
Disapprove 1% 2% 1% 7% 89% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 57% 24% 5% 7% 7% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 21% 16% 14% 9% 40% 48
Disapprove 2% 2% 2% 6% 88% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 62% 24% 2% 5% 6% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 33% 23% 16% 6% 22% 60
Disapprove 4% 4% 4% 8% 81% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 75% 22% 2% 1% 1% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 41% 40% 10% 5% 4% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 16% 27% 13% 28% 16% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 1% 1% 3% 7% 88% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 38% 19% 5% 7% 31% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 36% 6% 8% 9% 42% 52
Unfavorable 26% 12% 3% 7% 52% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 31% 15% 4% 7% 44% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 21% 15% 6% 9% 49% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 29% 9% 3% 6% 53% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 3% 1% 6% 89% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 64% 16% 3% 3% 14% 263
Just about right 23% 17% 3% 9% 47% 413
Unsure 14% 11% 13% 8% 54% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 58% 22% 4% 6% 10% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 13% 18% 11% 13% 45% 119
Oppose 2% 3% 2% 5% 87% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 8% 2% 2% 8% 80% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 10% 5% 2% 9% 73% 134
Somewhat important 18% 18% 5% 11% 48% 170
Not at all important 53% 20% 5% 4% 19% 410
Other / mixed 39% 25% 36% 6
Unsure / refused 32% 25% 12% 31% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 68% 24% 3% 2% 3% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 1% 1% 2% 8% 87% 456
Other 4% 17% 6% 17% 56% 75
Too young to vote 22% 43% 36% 8
Did not vote 7% 14% 18% 13% 47% 44
Unsure / refused 14% 25% 12% 17% 33% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 28% 11% 3% 5% 53% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION Very likely 30% 13% 5% 10% 41% 236
Somewhat likely 28% 21% 8% 10% 33% 115
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TOTAL 29% 13% 4% 7% 48% 1011
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TOTAL 37% 5% 59% 420
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 33% 5% 62% 74
AREAS ONE -

Midwest 38% 3% 59% 65

South 36% 6% 58% 122

South Central 41% 7% 52% 49

Central Plains 39% 1% 60% 33

Mountain States 43% 9% 48% 27

West 32% 1% 67% 50
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 32% 1% 67% 35
AREAS TWO -

Florida 27% 8% 65% 21

Texas 36% 6% 58% 33

New York 27% 3% 69% 23

Rest of country 38% 5% 57% 308
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 45% 6% 49% 109
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 35% 5% 60% 222

55%#+ Clinton states 30% 3% 67% 89
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 37% 6% 57% 101

race

Other states 37% 4% 59% 319
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 39% 5% 56% 288
CONTROL OF CD

DEM control 32% 3% 65% 132
COMPCD Yes 36% 4% 60% 44
COMPETITIVE CD

No 37% 5% 59% 376
GENDER GENDER Male 35% 6% 60% 246

Female 39% 3% 57% 174
RSEXEMP Male / employed 32% 5% 63% 178
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 42% 6% 5204 67

Female / employed 39% 2% 59% 98

Female / not employed 40% 5% 55% 76
EMPSTAT Not employed 37% 6% 57% 40

Employed 34% 4% 61% 277

Retired 42% 6% 52% 99

Refused 48% 52% 4
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 36% 64% 69
AGE/C

35-44 33% 5% 62% 122

45-64 35% 5% 60% 134

65 or over 44% 7% 49% 95
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 32% 6% 62% 151
Male / 55+ 39% 5% 55% 94
Female / under 55 35% 3% 63% 89
Female / 55+ 44% 4% 52% 85
RRACE White 36% 5% 59% 365
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 18% 299% 53% 4
Hispanic / Latino 40% 60% 33
Other 39% 6% 55% 17
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 34% 66% 54
White older voters 35+ 37% 6% 58% 311
African American older o o o
Voters 35+ 18% 29% 53% 4
Hispanic millenials 18-34 41% 59% 12
Hispanic older voters 35+ 39% 61% 21
Other races millenials o o
18-34 47% 53% 3
g;iler races older voters 37% 8% 56% 14
GENRACE RACE BY White men 35% 6% 60% 207
GENDER -
White women 39% 3% 58% 158
Black men 18% 29% 53% 4
Hispanic men 36% 64% 21
Hispanic women 46% 54% 12
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 43% 7% 50% 152
Other 33% 4% 63% 268
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 30% 7% 64% 186
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 34% 4% 62% 144
Male / DEM 87% 13% 9
Female / DEM 63% 7% 30% 11
Male / IND 42% 4% 54% 51
Female / IND 63% 37% 19
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 26% 5% 69% 189
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 39% 5% 55% 141
Under 55 / DEM 84% 16% 14
55 & over / DEM 53% 11% 36% 7
Under 55/ IND 48% 4% 49% 37
55 & over / IND 48% 1% 50% 32
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 34% 5% 62% 363
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 23% 11% 66% 19
Democrat 71% 2% 27% 38
(cont.)
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 32% 5% 63% 280
Soft GOP 33% 5% 63% 43
Ticket splitters 46% 2% 52% 78
Soft DEM 67% 33% 8
Hard DEM 93% 7% 10
RIDEOL Conservative 35% 5% 60% 371
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 37% 2% 62% 23
Liberal 56% 5% 39% 27
RRIDEOL Very conservative 24% 6% 70% 166
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 44% 4% 520 205
Moderate / liberal 47% 3% 49% 49
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 32% 5% 63% 330
GROUPS
Independent 48% 3% 49% 70
Conservative DEM 70% 6% 25% 13
Mod / lib DEM 83% 17% 7
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 89% 11% 11
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 64% 3% 33% 27
Independent 23% 11% 66% 19
Mod / liberal GOP 38% 4% 58% 30
Conservative GOP 33% 5% 62% 333
REDUC Less than high school 39% 4% 57% 18
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 39% 7% 54% 74
Some college 34% 4% 62% 134
College graduate 38% 4% 58% 193
EDRAC White college graduates 38% 4% 58% 172
g‘;’;ﬂgg college 34% 3% | 63% 21
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 35% 5% | 60% 193
g‘;mgg non-college 40% 5% 55% 34
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 40% 6% 54% 116
EDUCATION
Male non-college o o o
praduates 30% 6% 65% 130
Female college graduates 34% 1% 65% 77
gfargfj‘;etgs‘)"'co”ege 44% 5% 51% 97
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 35% 5% 60% 193
GRADUATES .
g"r'a'l‘ggge”"”'co"ege 40% 5% 55% 34
Others 38% 4% 58% 193
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 43% 4% 54% 43
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 36% 5% 59% 377
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 44% 3% 53% 54
STATUS/C -

Married 36% 4% 60% 291

No longer married 35% 8% 57% 75
MARAC White married 36% 4% 60% 256

Non-white married 32% 6% 63% 35

White not married 37% 7% 56% 109

Non-white not married 48% 2% 50% 19
STATUS MARITAL Married men 34% 4% 62% 174
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 31% 17% 52% 33

Single men 42% 4% 54% 39

Married women 38% 4% 57% 117

Unmarried women 38% 2% 60% 42

Single women 50% 50% 15
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 37% 5% 57% 31
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 42% 58% 13

White married men 34% 3% 62% 150

White married women 39% 5% 57% 105

White no longer married 34% 19% 47% 27

men

White no longer married 38% 204 61% 39

women

Other 38% 4% 58% 55
RCHILD HAVE Yes 32% 4% 64% 173
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 39% 5% 55% 247
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 27% 5% 68% 105

Mom 40% 2% 57% 68
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 34% 3% 63% 145
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 37% 5% 58% 146

Divorced / children 27% 73% 9

Divorced / no children 19% 15% 66% 26

Single / children 29% 71% 11

Single / no children 48% 4% 48% 42

Other / mixed 47% 6% 47% 40
ECONCLA2 Upper class 35% 13% 52% 35
ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 36% 3% 61% 319

Low income 44% 6% 50% 58

Working class 100% 2

Unemployed 100% 1

Refused 40% 60% 5

(cont.)

Page 43



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. & LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GW Battleground 63 #15755: Weighted Tables

March 4-8, 2018

RDTNEG RDTNEG APPROVE TRUMP, BUT HAVE TOTAL
QUESTIONS ABOUT AGENDA AND
STYLE/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 36% 3% 61% 281
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class African 35% 65% 4
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 35% 65% 25
Middle class other races 40% 8% 52% 9
Other 40% 9% 51% 101
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 36% 6% 57% 172
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 41% 1% 58% 66
Infrequently 35% 4% 61% 107
Never 35% 5% 60% 75
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 36% 7% 57% 182
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 35% 2% 63% 198
Refused 50% 5% 45% 40
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 31% 9% 60% 93
Male not evangelical 37% 3% 59% 153
Female _born again/ 1% 5% 54% 89
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 38% 1% 61% 85
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 35% 7% 58% 165
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 42% 10% 49% 17
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 35% % 58% 158
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 39% 10% 51% 16
White non-conservative o o
Christians 46% 54% !
Non-white
non-conservative 100% 1
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 32% 5% 63% 351
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 49% 2% 49% 47
Democrat 82% 3% 14% 21
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 37% 5% 59% 420
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB agenda/style 100% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 100% 153
Other 100% 20
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 35% 5% 60% 402
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 53% 47% 6
Disapprove 70% 3% 27% 12
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 34% 5% 61% 384
TAXESIC
Unsure 51% 4% 45% 18
Disapprove 2% 28% 18
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RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 32% 4% 64% 344
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 50% 11% 39% 33
Disapprove 66% 2% 32% 42
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 30% 5% 65% 309
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 39% 5% 56% 65
Approve on 4-6 issues 74% 4% 22% 37
Approve on 0-3 issues 100% 8
RCONFAV Favorable 41% 4% 56% 96
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 20% 15% 65% 22
Unfavorable 36% 4% 59% 302
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 42% 5% 53% 230
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 33% 6% 60% 46
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 28% 5% 67% 143
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 50% 8% 42% 9
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 26% 3% 71% 210
Just about right 48% 6% 46% 166
Unsure 39% 8% 53% 34
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 32% 5% 63% 361
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 50% 8% 42% 37
Oppose 85% 15% 22
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 40% 1% 59% 29
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 65% 35% 21
Somewhat important 59% 2% 39% 61
Not at all important 30% 6% 64% 299
Other / mixed 100% 2
Unsure / refused 19% 81% 8
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 33% 5% 63% 372
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 93% 7% 11
Other 62% 38% 16
Too young to vote 100% 2
Did not vote 61% 18% 21% 9
Unsure / refused 63% 4% 33% 10
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 33% 4% 63% 261
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 38% 9% 53% 102
Somewhat likely 49% 20%% 49% 56
TOTAL 37% 5% 59% 420
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TOTAL 21% 3% 75% 591
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 24% 1% 75% 146
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 19% 2% 79% 96
South 22% 6% 2% 134
South Central 28% 13% 60% 49
Central Plains 13% 87% 41
Mountain States 22% 3% 76% 45
West 18% 1% 81% 81
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 18% 82% 61
AREAS TWO -
Florida 16% 5% 80% 42
Texas 32% 8% 60% 38
New York 15% 2% 83% 36
Rest of country 22% 4% 75% 414
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 12% 10% 78% 79
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 22% 3% 75% 325
55%+ Clinton states 24% 1% 75% 187
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 14% 204 84% 133
race
Other states 23% 4% 73% 458
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 20% 5% 75% 305
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 22% 2% 76% 286
COMPCD Yes 20% 2% 79% 83
COMPETITIVE CD
No 21% 4% 75% 508
GENDER GENDER Male 28% 4% 69% 243
Female 17% 3% 80% 349
RSEXEMP Male / employed 30% 3% 67% 183
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 21% 6% 74% 59
Female / employed 15% 3% 82% 207
Female / not employed 19% 4% 78% 142
EMPSTAT Not employed 15% 5% 80% 60
Employed 22% 3% 75% 390
Retired 22% 4% 74% 135
Refused 3% 7% 91% 6
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 27% 3% 69% 133
AGE/C
35-44 18% 5% 7% 161
45-64 21% 3% 76% 179
65 or over 19% 3% 79% 118
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 30% 4% 66% 175
Male / 55+ 23% 3% 75% 68
Female / under 55 15% 3% 82% 191
Female / 55+ 19% 3% 78% 157
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RRACE White 22% 3% 76% 393
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 15% 2% 83% 117
Hispanic / Latino 29% 10% 61% 58
Other 29% 4% 67% 23
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 27% 1% 2% 86
White older voters 35+ 20% 3% 7% 307
African American
millenials 18-34 9% 9% 81% 18
African American older o o o
Voters 35+ 16% 1% 84% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 38% 8% 54% 23
Hispanic older voters 35+ 23% 12% 66% 36
Other races millenials o o
18-34 45% 55% 6
g;iler races older voters 239% 50 79% 17
GENRACE RACE BY White men 24% 3% 74% 164
GENDER -
White women 20% 3% 7% 229
Black men 25% 4% 71% 43
Black women 9% 1% 90% 74
Hispanic men 50% 8% 42% 26
Hispanic women 11% 12% 7% 32
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 19% 2% 79% 152
Other 22% 4% 74% 439
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 69% 31% 29
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 62% 6% 32% 25
Male / DEM 16% 3% 82% 144
Female / DEM 11% 3% 87% 260
Male / IND 35% 8% 57% 70
Female / IND 23% 4% 72% 63
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 68% 32% 36
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 60% 9% 31% 18
Under 55 / DEM 11% 3% 86% 237
55 & over / DEM 15% 2% 83% 168
Under 55/ IND 32% 7% 61% 93
55 & over / IND 24% 3% 72% 40
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 57% 1% 42% 69
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 29% 13% 58% 40
Democrat 15% 3% 82% 482
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 71% 3% 26% 25
Soft GOP 60% 40% 22
Ticket splitters 31% 6% 63% 141
Soft DEM 17% 3% 80% 58
Hard DEM 12% 3% 86% 345
RIDEOL Conservative 46% 2% 52% 132
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 28% 10% 62% 45
Liberal 13% 3% 84% 414
RRIDEOL Very conservative 28% 5% 67% 28
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 51% 1% 48% 104
Moderate / liberal 14% 4% 82% 459
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 65% 3% 32% 54
GROUPS
Independent 29% 6% 64% 133
Conservative DEM 25% 4% 71% 56
Mod / lib DEM 10% 2% 87% 348
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 12% 3% 85% 380
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 28% 3% 69% 102
Independent 29% 13% 58% 40
Mod / liberal GOP 49% 51% 21
Conservative GOP 61% 2% 38% 48
REDUC Less than high school 22% 17% 61% 15
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 28% 7% 65% 75
Some college 22% 4% 74% 132
College graduate 19% 2% 79% 368
EDRAC White college graduates 18% 2% 80% 258
g‘;’;ﬂgg college 22% 2% | 76% 110
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 28% 4% | 7% 135
g‘;’;ﬂgg non-college 18% 8% 74% 88
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 25% 0% 74% 152
EDUCATION
g"r:l'(;au';‘t’ens'c""ege 32% 9% | 59% 91
Female college graduates 15% 3% 82% 217
gfargﬁﬁe";"'co”ege 19% 4% | 78% 132
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 28% 4% 67% 135
GRADUATES .
g"rg‘gdgem”'m"ege 18% 8% | 74% 88
Others 19% 2% 79% 368
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 17% 1% 82% 112
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 22% 4% 74% 479
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 22% 5% 73% 167
STATUS/C -
Married 21% 3% 75% 318
No longer married 19% 1% 79% 106
MARAC White married 21% 3% 76% 231
Non-white married 23% 5% 73% 87
White not married 23% 3% 75% 162
Non-white not married 19% 5% 7% 111
STATUS MARITAL Married men 28% 2% 70% 138
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 22% 78% 24
Single men 29% % 64% 81
Married women 16% 4% 79% 180
Unmarried women 18% 2% 80% 82
Single women 16% 3% 82% 86
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 25% 3% 2% 52
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 23% 4% 73% 42
White married men 23% 3% 74% 100
White married women 19% 3% 78% 131
White no longer married 23% 77% 12
men
White no longer married 20% 1% 78% 56
women
Other 20% 5% 75% 198
RCHILD HAVE Yes 19% 4% 7% 208
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 22% 3% 74% 383
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 23% 4% 73% 86
Mom 16% 4% 80% 122
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 20% 4% 76% 162
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 23% 3% 74% 156
Divorced / children 4% 96% 9
Divorced / no children 27% 73% 37
Single / children 23% 6% 71% 29
Single / no children 22% 4% 74% 138
Other / mixed 17% 3% 81% 60
ECONCLA2 Upper class 19% 81% 55
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 22% 3% 75% 405
Low income 22% 6% 73% 115
Working class 12% 21% 66% 8
Unemployed 51% 49% 2
Refused 3% 3% 95% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 21% 3% 76% 280
CLASS AND RACE
Middle class African 15% 85% 74
Americans 0 0
Middle class Hispanics 34% 12% 54% 36
Middle class other races 37% 63% 15
Other 20% 5% 75% 186
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 31% 204 68% 148
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 2904 4% 67% 94
Infrequently 18% 2% 80% 166
Never 13% 5% 81% 183
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 27% 4% 69% 164
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 18% 4% 78% 374
Refused 23% 77% 53
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 37% 5% 58% 59
Male not evangelical 24% 3% 72% 184
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 21% 4% 75% 106
Female not evangelical 15% 3% 82% 243
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 34% 4% 62% 78
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 21% 4% 75% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 65% 3% 32% 23
CHRISTIANS . -
Ic\l:ﬁzs\;\:ggg conservative 21% 3% 76% 31
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 21% 2% 75% 54
Non-white
non-conservative 20% 5% 75% 55
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 74% 2% 25% 51
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 40% 4% 56% 70
Democrat 13% 4% 84% 471
RDJTJA DONALD Unsure 68% 17% 15% 39
TRUMP JOB -
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 18% 2% 80% 552
PJACON Unsure on job o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB performance 68% 17% 15% 39
APPROVA AND - -
Disaaprove / like some o
FOLLOW-UPS policies/actions 100% 98
Disapprove / dislike o
policies/actions 100% 440
Other 100% 14
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 66% 4% 30% 113
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 18% 25% 57% 36
Disapprove 10% 1% 88% 443
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RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 70% 3% 27% 92
TAXESIC
Unsure 20% 21% 59% 30
Disapprove 12% 2% 86% 469
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 63% 1% 35% 52
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 33% 18% 49% 26
Disapprove 16% 3% 81% 513
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 87% 13% 10
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 95% 5% 15
Approve on 4-6 issues 83% 4% 13% 49
Approve on 0-3 issues 12% 4% 85% 517
RCONFAV Favorable 40% 5% 55% 72
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 22% 6% 72% 31
Unfavorable 18% 3% 79% 488
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 23% 1% 75% 274
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 19% 13% 69% 82
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 20% 2% 78% 235
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 10% 5% 86% 190
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 34% 66% 53
Just about right 28% 0% 71% 246
Unsure 19% 10% 71% 103
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 64% 3% 34% 91
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 29% 10% 61% 82
Oppose 10% 2% 87% 419
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 15% 204 84% 248
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 19% 1% 80% 113
Somewhat important 28% 4% 68% 109
Not at all important 30% 7% 63% 111
Other / mixed 62% 38% 4
Unsure / refused 52% 9% 39% 6
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 90% 10% 31
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 12% 2% 85% 445
Other 33% 4% 63% 59
Too young to vote 54% 46% 6
Did not vote 38% 19% 43% 34
Unsure / refused 39% 10% 51% 16
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 17% 2% 81% 398
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 30% 6% 64% 134
Somewhat likely 29% 9% 62% 59
TOTAL 21% 3% 75% 591
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agenda/style | agenda/style | performance | policies/actio | policies/actio
ns ns
TOTAL 24% 15% 4% 10% 43% 3% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 21% 11% 4% 12% 50% 2% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 24% 15% 4% 8% 47% 2% 160
South 28% 17% 4% 10% 36% 5% 255
South Central 26% 21% 9% 9% 30% 6% 98
Central Plains 27% 17% 7% 48% 0% 74
Mountain States 18% 16% 1% 13% 47% 5% 72
West 26% 12% 4% 8% 48% 1% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 24% 12% 5% 8% 51% 0% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 22% 9% 2% 8% 53% 6% 64
Texas 26% 17% 7% 13% 32% 5% 71
New York 27% 11% 9% 51% 3% 59
Rest of country 24% 16% 4% 10% 42% 3% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 28% 26% 3% 4% 33% 5% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 24% 14% 4% 10% 44% 3% 547
55%¢+ Clinton states 22% 10% 4% 12% 50% 2% 276
SEN18 rCa(irgpetltlve U.S. Senate 2506 16% 1% 7% 48% 4% 234
Other states 24% 15% 5% 11% 42% 3% 7
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 27% 19% 4% 8% 38% 4% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 21% 10% 4% 13% 51% 2% 418
COMPCD Yes 21% 12% 5% 10% 50% 3% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 25% 16% 4% 10% 43% 3% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 30% 17% 3% 11% 34% 4% 488
Female 19% 13% 4% 8% 53% 3% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 31% 16% 4% 12% 34% 3% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 28% 22% 1% 9% 34% 6% 127
Female / employed 19% 13% 5% 7% 54% 2% 305
Female / not employed 19% 14% 3% 11% 50% 4% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 23% 15% 1% 9% 48% 4% 100
Employed 25% 14% 5% 10% 43% 3% 667
Retired 22% 18% 3% 11% 42% 5% 234
Refused 22% 20% 2% 53% 4% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 22% 12% 8% 12% 45% 1% 202
AGE/C
35-44 27% 14% 3% 9% 43% 4% 283
45-64 26% 15% 4% 9% 44% 3% 313
65 or over 22% 20% 2% 10% 43% 4% 212
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 29% 15% 4% 13% 35% 4% 326
Male / 55+ 32% 23% 2% 8% 31% 4% 162
Female / under 55 20% 11% 5% 7% 55% 2% 280
Female / 55+ 18% 15% 3% 10% 50% 3% 243
RRACE White 28% 18% 3% 9% 39% 3% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 2% 1% 4% 12% 78% 3% 121
Hispanic / Latino 22% 14% 7% 14% 39% 3% 91
Other 24% 17% 5% 12% 38% 5% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 25% 13% 5% 12% 44% 1% 140
White older voters 35+ 29% 19% 3% 8% 38% 4% 618
| wo| s
itan American older 2% 1% 2% | 14% | 79% 2% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 21% 14% 10% 19% 35% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 220 14% 5% 11% 41% 6% 56
Other races millenials 18% 16% 13% 17% 36% 9
18-34
%iler races older voters 25% 17% 206 10% 39% 6% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 33% 19% 3% 8% 32% 4% 372
GENDER White women 24% 16% 4% 9% 45% 3% 387
Black men 5% 2% 5% 17% 65% 6% 48
Black women 4% 9% 86% 1% 74
Hispanic men 28% 16% 4% 26% 24% 2% 47
Hispanic women 15% 13% 10% 2% 55% 5% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 25% 21% 2% 8% 39% 4% 304
Other 24% 13% 5% 11% 45% 3% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 55% 26% 4% 6% 3% 6% 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 53% 29% 5% 5% 5% 4% 169
Male / DEM 1% 5% 2% 14% 7% 1% 154
Female / DEM 1% 3% 4% 9% 82% 2% 271
Male / IND 23% 18% 4% 17% 33% 5% 120
Female / IND 9% 15% 6% 14% 54% 2% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 58% 22% 5% 7% 4% 4% 225
:TDAEF:\]T-;HCAHON 55 & over/ GOP 49% 35% 3% 4% 4% 6% 159
Under 55/ DEM 1% 5% 4% 9% 81% 1% 250
55 & over / DEM 1% 2% 2% 13% 79% 2% 174
Under 55/ IND 14% 14% 6% 18% 43% 5% 130
55 & over / IND 23% 22% 2% 11% 40% 2% 72
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 52% 28% 3% 6% 6% 4% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 21% 7% 10% 14% 37% 11% 58
Democrat 2% 5% 4% 12% 75% 2% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 58% 29% 2% 4% 2% 5% 305
Soft GOP 41% 21% 10% 13% 11% 3% 65
Ticket splitters 18% 16% 5% 16% 40% 4% 219
Soft DEM 4% 8% 5% 13% 66% 3% 67
Hard DEM 3% 3% 10% 83% 1% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 44% 26% 4% 9% 13% 4% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 21% 12% 8% 12% 41% 6% 68
Liberal 2% 3% 3% 10% 79% 2% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 59% 21% 2% 3% 9% 6% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 35% 29% 5% 13% 16% 3% 309
Moderate / liberal 5% 5% 4% 11% 74% 2% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 54% 27% 4% 6% 4% 5% 384
GROUPS
Independent 17% 17% 5% 16% 42% 4% 202
Conservative DEM 5% 13% 2% 21% 55% 4% 70
Mod /lib DEM 0% 2% 3% 9% 85% 1% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 0% 2% 4% 10% 82% 1% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 7% 14% 3% 19% 54% 3% 129
Independent 21% 7% 10% 14% 37% 11% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 34% 23% 6% 14% 21% 2% 51
Conservative GOP 54% 29% 3% 5% 4% 4% 382
REDUC Less than high school 31% 21% 2% 8% 28% 10% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATIONIC High school graduate 27% 19% 3% 12% 33% 6% 150
Some college 31% 17% 5% 9% 35% 3% 267
College graduate 20% 13% 4% 10% 51% 2% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 23% 15% 3% 8% 48% 3% 430
Non-white college 10% 5% 6% 15% 63% 1% 131
graduates
White non-collage
35% 21% 4% 9% 27% 4% 328
graduates
Non-white non-college 15% 11% 5% 11% 52% 6% 121
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 23% 17% 3% 11% 42% 3% 268
EDUCATION Val I
ale non-colege 38% 18% 4% 11% 24% 6% 221
graduates
Female college graduates 17% 9% 4% 9% 59% 204 294
Female non-college 2% | 18% 4% 8% | 44% 4% 229
graduates
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 35% 21% 4% 9% 27% 4% 328
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 15% 11% 5% 11% 52% 6% 121
graduate
Others 20% 13% 4% 10% 51% 2% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 15% 12% 4% 9% 58% 2% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 26% 16% 4% 10% 41% 4% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 13% 11% 7% 12% 54% 3% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 29% 17% 3% 9% 39% 3% 609
No longer married 24% 15% 2% 10% 46% 4% 181
MARAC White married 32% 19% 2% 8% 36% 3% 487
Non-white married 18% 9% 8% 12% 49% 4% 122
White not married 23% 15% 5% 10% 44% 3% 272
Non-white not married 7% 7% 3% 13% 65% 3% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 35% 19% 2% 11% 31% 3% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 30% 18% 1% 8% 32% 10% 57
Single men 17% 14% 8% 15% 42% 4% 120
Married women 23% 15% 5% 7% 47% 3% 297
Unmarried women 20% 13% 2% 11% 52% 2% 124
Single women 7% 7% 6% 9% 69% 1% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 21% 14% 8% 11% 44% 2% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 14% 10% 11% 9% 54% 2% 55
White married men 37% 21% 2% 8% 30% 3% 250
White married women 25% 17% 3% 8% 43% 3% 236
‘r'[\]’;'fe fo longer maried 32% 23% 7% 24% 13% 39
White no longer married 25% 15% 206 11% 45% 206 9%
women
Other 13% 8% 5% 13% 58% 3% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 29% 15% 4% % 41% 3% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 22% 15% 4% 11% 45% 3% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 37% 15% 3% 8% 33% 4% 191
Mom 20% 14% 6% % 50% 2% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 30% 16% 5% 8% 39% 3% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 28% 18% 2% 10% 38% 4% 301
Divorced / children 38% 14% 20%% 46% 18
Divorced / no children 27% 8% 3% 13% 43% 6% 63
Single / children 20% 8% 7% 10% 51% 4% 40
Single / no children 11% 11% 8% 12% 55% 2% 181
Other / mixed 19% 19% 1% 10% 48% 4% 100
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 20% 14% 1% 11% 49% 5% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 27% 16% 3% 9% 42% 3% 725
Low income 17% 15% 7% 11% 47% 4% 173
Working class 18% 10% 55% 17% 10
Unemployed 33% 34% 33% 2
Refused 29% 20% 8% 1% 42% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 31% 18% 3% 8% 38% 3% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 3% 5% 11% 79% 2% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 26% 15% 6% 16% 32% 5% 61
Middle class other races 20% 15% 7% 15% 40% 3% 24
Other 18% 14% 5% 11% 47% 5% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 31% 20% 5% 10% 30% 4% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast once a month 24% 17% 4% 14% 39% 2% 160
Infrequently 24% 14% 2% 9% 48% 3% 273
Never 17% 10% 4% 8% 57% 4% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 30% 19% 4% 9% 32% 5% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 22% 12% 4% 10% 50% 2% 572
Refused 19% 21% 4% 9% 44% 2% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 37% 19% 4% 11% 21% 8% 151
Male not evangelical 27% 17% 3% 11% 39% 3% 337
Female bom again / 25% 19% 4% 8% 41% 4% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 16% 10% 5% 8% 60% 2% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 39% 24% 4% 8% 19% 6% 243
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 8% 7% 5% 12% 63% 5% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o 0 0 o
EVANGELICAL Christians 51% 30% 3% 6% 3% % 181
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative 18% 13% 3% 11% 50% 5% 48
Christians
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 6% 5% 6% 15% 66% 204 61
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 1% 6% 13% 73% 5% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 55% 28% 4% 6% 3% 5% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 20% 20% 9% 19% 31% 1% 117
Democrat 1% 4% 3% 11% 80% 3% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 59% 37% 5% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVALIC Unsure 100% 39
Disapprove 18% 80% 2% 552
(cont.)

Page 56



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. & LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GW Battleground 63 #15755: Weighted Tables
March 4-8, 2018

PJACON PJACON PRESIDENTIAL JOB APPROVA AND FOLLOW-UPS TOTAL
Approve /no| Approve/ | Unsure on | Disaaprove /| Disapprove / Other
concerns on | concerns on job like some dislike
agenda/style | agenda/style | performance | policies/actio | policies/actio
ns ns
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 47% 28% 5% 10% 6% 4% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 6% 7% 15% 12% 45% 14% 41
Disapprove 1% 2% 1% 9% 86% 1% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 49% 28% 5% 9% 5% 4% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 17% 19% 14% 8% 37% 5% 48
Disapprove 1% 3% 2% 10% 82% 2% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 56% 27% 2% 6% 5% 4% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 22% 28% 16% 7% 19% 9% 60
Disapprove 2% 5% 4% 13% 74% 2% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 63% 29% 204 1% 0% 5% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT | AApprove on 7-8 issues 45% 32% 10% 8% 1% 4% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 9% 32% 13% 38% 5% 3% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 2% 3% 11% 82% 2% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 32% 23% 5% 13% 24% 4% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 27% 8% 8% 9% 39% 8% 52
Unfavorable 23% 14% 3% 9% 48% 3% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 24% 19% 4% 10% 40% 3% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 22% 12% 6% 9% 44% 8% 128
APPROVALIC Disapprove 26% 11% 3% 10% 48% 3% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 2% 2% 9% 82% 5% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 56% 21% 3% 4% 13% 3% 263
Just about right 19% 19% 3% 15% 41% 2% 413
Unsure 13% 10% 13% 5% 54% 6% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 50% 26% 4% 9% 7% 4% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 13% 16% 11% 15% 41% 5% 119
Oppose 1% 4% 2% 9% 82% 2% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 6% 4% 2% 12% 75% 1% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 5% 10% 2% 14% 68% 1% 134
Somewhat important 14% 21% 5% 15% 42% 3% 170
Not at all important 46% 22% 5% 5% 16% 6% 410
Other / mixed 39% 25% 23% 12% 6
Unsure / refused 46% 11% 12% 12% 17% 3% 14
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PVOTE16 2016 Trump 58% 30% 3% 4% 1% 4% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 0% 2% 2% 11% 82% 2% 456
Other 8% 13% 6% 22% 48% 3% 75
Too young to vote 22% 43% 36% 8
Did not vote 5% 13% 18% 18% 34% 12% 44
Unsure / refused 13% 24% 12% 15% 31% 4% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 25% 13% 3% 8% 49% 2% 659
OF VOTING IN .
UPCOMING ELECTION Very likely 23% 17% 5% 14% 36% 5% 236
Somewhat likely 24% 24% 8% 11% 29% 4% 115
TOTAL 24% 15% 4% 10% 43% 3% 1011
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TOTAL 51% 4% 45% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 43% 3% 54% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 52% 2% 46% 160
South 56% 5% 39% 255
South Central 62% 5% 33% 98
Central Plains 45% 9% 46% 74
Mountain States 52% 6% 42% 72
West 47% 2% 51% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 45% 2% 53% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 47% 3% 51% 64
Texas 58% 4% 38% 71
New York 44% 7% 48% 59
Rest of country 52% 4% 44% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 61% 6% 34% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 51% 4% 45% 547
55%+ Clinton states 45% 3% 52% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 5204 3% 45% 234
race
Other states 51% 4% 45% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 56% 4% 40% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 43% 4% 53% 418
COMPCD Yes 43% 5% 52% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 52% 4% 44% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 62% 3% 35% 488
Female 41% 5% 54% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 61% 3% 36% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 64% 3% 32% 127
Female / employed 41% 5% 55% 305
Female / not employed 41% 5% 54% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 48% 4% 48% 100
Employed 52% 4% 44% 667
Retired 50% 4% 46% 234
Refused 54% 12% 34% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 45% 7% 48% 202
AGE/C
35-44 54% 3% 43% 283
45-64 51% 2% 47% 313
65 or over 53% 5% 43% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 59% 4% 38% 326
Male / 55+ 68% 2% 30% 162
Female / under 55 40% 5% 55% 280
Female / 55+ 41% 5% 54% 243
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RRACE White 56% 4% 41% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 19% 8% 73% 121
Hispanic / Latino 52% 4% 45% 91
Other 52% 5% 43% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 46% 6% 48% 140
White older voters 35+ 58% 3% 39% 618
e | | | |
c;itgn3/;Terican older 19% 5% 75% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 52% 5% 43% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 52% 3% 45% 56
?;h; races millenials 54% 6% 40% 9
g;iler races older voters 51% 4% 44% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 65% 2% 32% 372
GENDER White women 47% 5% 49% 387
Black men 30% 8% 62% 48
Black women 12% % 80% 74
Hispanic men 61% 5% 34% a7
Hispanic women 42% 2% 56% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 56% 3% 41% 304
Other 49% 5% 47% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 96% 1% 3% 215
PARTY ID Female / GOP 89% 4% 7% 169
Male / DEM 19% 4% 7% 154
Female / DEM 13% 5% 82% 271
Male / IND 56% 6% 38% 120
Female / IND 33% 7% 60% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 92% 2% 5% 225
:TDAEF:\IT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 94% 2% 4% 159
Under 55 / DEM 15% 5% 80% 250
55 & over / DEM 15% 5% 80% 174
Under 55/ IND 46% 6% 48% 130
55 & over / IND 48% 6% 46% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 90% 2% 7% 433
BEHAVIOR/C Ticket splitter 39% 10% 51% 58
Democrat 19% 5% 76% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 95% 2% 3% 305
Soft GOP 84% 3% 13% 65
Ticket splitters 49% 6% 45% 219
Soft DEM 21% % 72% 67
Hard DEM 13% 4% 82% 355
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RIDEOL Conservative 84% 3% 13% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 42% 8% 51% 68
Liberal 15% 5% 80% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 88% 2% 9% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 80% 3% 16% 309
Moderate / liberal 19% 5% 76% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 93% 2% 5% 384
GROUPS
Independent 47% 6% 47% 202
Conservative DEM 37% 6% 57% 70
Mod / lib DEM 11% 5% 85% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 12% 5% 82% 391
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 40% 5% 55% 129
Independent 39% 10% 51% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 64% 3% 33% 51
Conservative GOP 94% 20%% 4% 382
REDUC Less than high school 61% 5% 34% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 60% 204 37% 150
Some college 56% 5% 39% 267
College graduate 46% 4% 51% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 50% 3% A47% 430
Non-white college o o o
graduates 32% 6% 62% 131
White non-collage o o o
graduates 64% 4% 32% 328
Non-white non-college 20% 50 54% 121
graduates 0 0 0
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 55% 3% 42% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
3 0 " 0
graduates 70% 4% 27% 221
Female college graduates 36% 5% 59% 294
Female non-college o o o
graduates 46% 5% 49% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 64% 4% 32% 328
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 40% 5% 54% 121
Others 46% 4% 51% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 40% 2% 57% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 53% 4% 43% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 37% 6% 57% 220
STATUSIC -
Married 57% 3% 40% 609
No longer married 48% 4% 48% 181
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MARAC White married 60% 3% 37% 487
Non-white married 43% 5% 52% 122
White not married 48% 5% 48% 272
Non-white not married 30% 6% 64% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 65% 2% 33% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 70% 1% 29% 57
Single men 50% % 43% 120
Married women 48% 5% A47% 297
Unmarried women 38% 5% 56% 124
Single women 21% 5% 74% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 52% 3% 45% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 26% 8% 66% 55
White married men 68% 2% 30% 250
White married women 53% 4% 43% 236
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 79% 204 19% 39
White no longer married 43% 5% 5206 9%
women
Other 36% 6% 58% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 54% 4% 42% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 49% 4% 47% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 62% 4% 34% 191
Mom 45% 5% 50% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 57% 4% 39% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 56% 3% 40% 301
Divorced / children 44% 9% 46% 18
Divorced / no children 54% 46% 63
Single / children 35% 7% 57% 40
Single / no children 37% 5% 57% 181
Other / mixed 45% 6% 49% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 51% 1% 47% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 54% 3% 43% 725
Low income 41% 7% 51% 173
Working class 17% 83% 10
Unemployed 34% 33% 33% 2
Refused 49% 12% 39% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 58% 3% 39% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
Iddle class Alrican 19% 4% 7% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 56% 5% 39% 61
Middle class other races 51% 7% 42% 24
Other 44% 6% 50% 286
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RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 64% 4% 32% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 58% 5% 37% 160
Infrequently 47% 5% 48% 273
Never 34% 3% 63% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 61% 4% 35% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 45% 4% 51% 572
Refused 51% 5% 44% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 73% 4% 23% 151
Male not evangelical 57% 3% 40% 337
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 51% 5% 44% 195
Female not evangelical 34% 5% 61% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 73% 4% 23% 243
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 32% 5% 63% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 93% 3% 4% 181
CHRISTIANS ) -
Ic\l:ﬁzs\;\:ggg conservative 24% 2% 51% 48
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 14% 7% 79% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 22% 5% 72% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC Republican 95% 2% 4% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 57% 8% 35% 117
Democrat 14% 5% 81% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 96% 1% 3% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 69% 16% 15% 39
Disapprove 15% 5% 79% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on 0 o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendastyle 98% 1% 1% 247
APPROVA AND
FOLLOW-UPS Qgggz‘ﬁsltﬁzncems on 92% 2% 6% 153
Egrsfgrr;gg o0 69% |  16% |  15% 39
Dlslagprove_/ like some 5206 5% 43% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions % 4% 89% 440
Other 67% 18% 15% 34
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 92% 2% 6% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 35% 23% 42% 48
Disapprove 12% 4% 84% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 92% 2% 7% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 68% 6% 26% 60
Disapprove 20% 6% 75% 555
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PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 100% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 92% 3% 5% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 83% 4% 13% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 9% 7% 84% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 73% 4% 24% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 52% 15% 34% 52
Unfavorable 46% 3% 50% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 57% 3% 40% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 49% 9% 42% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 44% 4% 53% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 13% 5% 82% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 84% 0% 16% 263
Just about right 53% 3% 44% 413
Unsure 37% 13% 50% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 90% 1% 9% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 41% 12% 46% 119
Oppose 13% 5% 82% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 21% 2% 77% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 27% 4% 69% 134
Somewhat important 50% % 43% 170
Not at all important 79% 4% 17% 410
Other / mixed 51% 38% 12% 6
Unsure / refused 62% 4% 33% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 96% 1% 3% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 14% 6% 80% 456
Other 42% 4% 55% 75
Too young to vote 44% 22% 34% 8
Did not vote 41% 10% 49% 44
Unsure / refused 50% 12% 38% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 48% 3% 49% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 53% 5% 43% 236
Somewhat likely 64% 9% 27% 115
TOTAL 51% 4% 45% 1011

Page 64



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. & LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GW Battleground 63 #15755: Weighted Tables

March 4-8, 2018

DJTIS1 DJTIS1 TRUMP / ECONOMY TOTAL
Approve / Approve / Unsure | Disapprove / | Disapprove /
strongly somewhat somewhat strongly
TOTAL 36% 14% 4% 13% 32% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 30% 13% 3% 18% 36% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 35% 17% 2% 12% 34% 160
South 41% 16% 5% 12% 27% 255
South Central 53% 9% 5% 6% 27% 98
Central Plains 35% 9% 9% 17% 29% 74
Mountain States 29% 23% 6% 13% 29% 72
West 33% 14% 2% 15% 36% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 33% 12% 2% 13% 39% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 32% 15% 3% 14% 37% 64
Texas 51% 7% 4% 7% 32% 71
New York 35% 10% % 12% 36% 59
Rest of country 36% 16% 4% 14% 30% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 48% 13% 6% 11% 22% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 36% 15% 4% 14% 32% 547
55%+ Clinton states 30% 14% 3% 14% 38% 276
SEN18 rCa(irgpetltlve U.S. Senate 37% 15% 3% 14% 31% 234
Other states 36% 14% 4% 13% 32% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 43% 14% 4% 11% 29% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 28% 15% 4% 17% 35% 418
COMPCD Yes 28% 16% 5% 13% 39% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 38% 14% 4% 14% 31% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 47% 15% 3% 10% 25% 488
Female 27% 14% 5% 16% 38% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 46% 15% 3% 12% 24% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 50% 14% 3% 6% 26% 127
Female / employed 24% 16% 5% 17% 38% 305
Female / not employed 30% 11% 5% 16% 38% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 34% 14% 4% 15% 32% 100
Employed 36% 16% 4% 14% 31% 667
Retired 39% 11% 4% 11% 34% 234
Refused 42% 12% 12% 5% 28% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 31% 14% 7% 19% 29% 202
AGE/C
35-44 35% 19% 3% 13% 30% 283
45-64 39% 12% 2% 12% 35% 313
65 or over 41% 12% 5% 11% 31% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 43% 16% 4% 12% 25% 326
Male / 55+ 55% 14% 2% 6% 23% 162
Female / under 55 23% 17% 5% 17% 38% 280
Female / 55+ 31% 10% 5% 15% 38% 243
(cont.)

Page 65



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. & LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GW Battleground 63 #15755: Weighted Tables

March 4-8, 2018

DJTIS1 DJTIS1 TRUMP / ECONOMY TOTAL
Approve / Approve / Unsure | Disapprove / | Disapprove /
strongly somewhat somewhat strongly
RRACE White 41% 14% 4% 14% 27% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 9% 10% 8% 17% 57% 121
Hispanic / Latino 30% 21% 4% 7% 37% 91
Other 39% 13% 5% 11% 33% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 34% 12% 6% 21% 27% 140
White older voters 35+ 43% 15% 3% 12% 27% 618
Afican Americen 9% 0% | 19% | 19% | 44% 18
itan American older 0% | 11% 5% | 16% | 59% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 29% 23% 5% 10% 33% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 31% 20% 3% 6% 39% 56
?;h; races millenials 28% 26% 6% 19% 21% 9
g;iler races older voters 42% 9% 4% 8% 36% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 51% 15% 2% 11% 22% 372
GENDER White women 33% 14% 5% 17% 32% 387
Black men 19% 11% 8% 12% 51% 48
Black women 2% 10% 7% 20% 60% 74
Hispanic men 38% 23% 5% 5% 28% 47
Hispanic women 23% 20% 2% 10% 47% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 43% 12% 3% 11% 31% 304
Other 33% 15% 5% 15% 32% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 81% 15% 1% 2% 1% 215
PARTYID Female / GOP 71% 19% 4% 3% 4% 169
Male / DEM 6% 12% 4% 21% 56% 154
Female / DEM 2% 10% 5% 23% 59% 271
Male / IND 38% 18% 6% 11% 27% 120
Female / IND 17% 15% 7% 20% 40% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 73% 19% 2% 3% 2% 225
:DDAEF:\‘TTTFWAT,ON 55 & over / GOP 81% 13% 2% 2% 2% 159
Under 55 / DEM 3% 12% 5% 25% 56% 250
55 & over / DEM 5% 11% 5% 20% 60% 174
Under 55/IND 25% 20% 6% 15% 33% 130
55 & over / IND 37% 11% 6% 14% 32% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 74% 17% 2% 4% 4% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 26% 13% 10% 13% 39% 58
Democrat 7% 13% 5% 21% 54% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 79% 16% 2% 2% 1% 305
Soft GOP 63% 22% 3% 6% 7% 65
Ticket splitters 32% 17% 6% 13% 31% 219
Soft DEM 7% 14% 7% 23% 49% 67
Hard DEM 3% 10% 4% 23% 59% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 66% 18% 3% 4% 9% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 24% 18% 8% 18% 33% 68
Liberal 5% 10% 5% 23% 57% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 77% 11% 2% 2% 7% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 59% 2204 3% 5% 11% 309
Moderate / liberal 8% 11% 5% 23% 53% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 76% 17% 2% 3% 2% 384
GROUPS
Independent 29% 17% 6% 15% 33% 202
Conservative DEM 17% 20% 6% 10% 47% 70
Mod /lib DEM 1% 9% 5% 25% 60% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 2% 10% 5% 24% 58% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 20% 20% 5% 14% 41% 129
Independent 26% 13% 10% 13% 39% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 46% 19% 3% 17% 16% 51
Conservative GOP 77% 16% 2% 2% 2% 382
REDUC Less than high school 53% 8% 5% 8% 26% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 44% 16% 2% 10% 27% 150
Some college 42% 14% 5% 10% 29% 267
College graduate 31% 15% 4% 16% 34% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 35% 14% 3% 17% 30% 430
Non-white college 17% 15% 6% 14% 48% 131
graduates
White non-collage 50% | 14% 4% 9% | 23% 328
graduates
Non-white non-college 26% 14% 5% 11% 43% 121
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 42% 14% 3% 13% 29% 268
EDUCATION Vial I
ale non-colege 53% 17% 4% 7% 20% 221
graduates
Female college graduates 21% 15% 5% 19% 39% 294
Female non-college 3% | 12% 5% | 13% | 36% 229
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 50% 14% 4% 9% 23% 328
GRADUATES L
Minority non-college 26% 14% 5% 11% 43% 121
graduate
Others 31% 15% 4% 16% 34% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 28% 13% 2% 17% 40% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 38% 15% 4% 13% 30% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 22% 15% 6% 21% 36% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 41% 16% 3% 11% 28% 609
No longer married 40% 8% 4% 11% 37% 181
MARAC White married 45% 16% 3% 12% 25% 487
Non-white married 25% 18% 5% 11% 41% 122
White not married 36% 12% 5% 18% 30% 272
Non-white not married 18% 12% 6% 14% 50% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 50% 15% 2% 9% 24% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 57% 13% 1% 3% 26% 57
Single men 33% 17% 7% 18% 25% 120
Married women 31% 18% 5% 14% 33% 297
Unmarried women 32% 7% 5% 14% 42% 124
Single women 9% 12% 5% 25% 49% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 37% 15% 3% 21% 23% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 14% 13% 8% 29% 36% 55
White married men 53% 14% 2% 9% 22% 250
White married women 35% 17% 4% 15% 28% 236
‘r'[\]’;':e fo longer maried 64% 16% 2% 3% 16% 39
White no longer married 36% 7% 5% 14% 38% 9%
women
Other 21% 15% 6% 12% 46% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 37% 16% 4% 13% 29% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 36% 13% 4% 14% 33% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 48% 15% 4% 10% 24% 191
Mom 27% 18% 5% 17% 33% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 38% 19% 4% 12% 27% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 44% 13% 3% 10% 30% 301
Divorced / children 44% 9% 46% 18
Divorced / no children 43% 11% 7% 38% 63
Single / children 29% 6% 7% 21% 37% 40
Single / no children 20% 17% 5% 21% 36% 181
Other / mixed 37% 8% 6% 15% 34% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 35% 17% 1% 12% 36% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 39% 15% 3% 13% 30% 725
Low income 28% 13% 7% 20% 31% 173
Working class 17% 83% 10
Unemployed 34% 33% 33% 2
Refused 45% 4% 12% 1% 38% 11
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 43% 15% 3% 12% 26% 561
CLASS AND RACE - -
nddle class Afrcan 9% | 10% 4% |  18% | 59% 77
Middle class Hispanics 39% 17% 5% 7% 32% 61
Middle class other races 34% 17% 7% 12% 30% 24
Other 30% 14% 6% 16% 35% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 45% 19% 4% 11% 21% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 39% 19% 5% 12% 25% 160
Infrequently 36% 11% 5% 17% 31% 273
Never 24% 10% 3% 13% 50% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 46% 15% 4% 10% 25% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 31% 14% 4% 16% 35% 572
Refused 34% 17% 5% 10% 34% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 61% 12% 4% 6% 17% 151
Male not evangelical 40% 16% 3% 12% 28% 337
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 35% 17% 5% 13% 31% 195
Female not evangelical 220 12% 5% 19% 42% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 58% 15% 4% 10% 13% 243
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 19% 13% 5% 9% 54% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 4% 19% 3% 2% 2% 181
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 35% 9% 4% 10% 41% 48
\(':Vl?r'itsetigﬁg'conser"at"’e 9% 5% 7% 33% 47% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 6% 16% 5% 8% 64% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC Republican 78% 16% 2% 2% 1% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 35% 22% 8% 15% 21% 117
Democrat 3% 11% 5% 22% 59% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 80% 16% 1% 1% 2% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 35% 34% 16% 9% 6% 39
Disapprove 4% 12% 5% 23% 56% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendastyle 91% % 1% 1% 247
APPROVA AND
FOLLOW-UPS g\gg’;‘é‘;‘js/t;l‘;mems on 62% 31% 2% 2% 4% 153
Egrsfgrr;gg o0 35% | 34% |  16% 9% 6% 39
E(')Slfc‘f‘epsr/‘;‘g; ! ke some 17% | 35% 5% |  20% | 23% 98
E(')S“if’epsr/‘;‘g (’) I?S'S"ke 1% 6% 4% 24% 64% 440
Other 53% 14% 18% 1% 14% 34
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RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 2% 28% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 100% 41
Disapprove 30% 70% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 72% 20% 2% 4% 2% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 24% 11% 23% 26% 16% 48
Disapprove 3% 9% 4% 22% 62% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 77% 15% 2% 4% 3% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 41% 27% 6% 10% 15% 60
Disapprove 7% 13% 6% 21% 54% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 90% 10% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 57% 35% 3% 4% 0% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 33% 50% 4% 8% 5% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 1% 8% 7% 24% 60% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 49% 23% 4% 11% 13% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 43% 9% 15% 11% 23% 52
Unfavorable 33% 13% 3% 14% 36% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 40% 17% 3% 13% 27% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 33% 16% 9% 16% 25% 128
APPROVALIC Disapprove 34% 10% 4% 13% 40% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 6% 6% 5% 20% 62% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 72% 12% 0% 6% 10% 263
Just about right 33% 20% 3% 15% 29% 413
Unsure 24% 13% 13% 14% 36% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 74% 16% 1% 5% 4% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 17% 24% 12% 24% 22% 119
Oppose 3% 10% 5% 19% 63% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 11% 10% 2% 17% 60% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 14% 13% 4% 22% 48% 134
Somewhat important 29% 21% 7% 19% 24% 170
Not at all important 63% 16% 4% 7% 10% 410
Other / mixed 39% 12% 38% 12% 6
Unsure / refused 57% 5% 4% 33% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 81% 15% 1% 2% 1% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 3% 11% 6% 22% 58% 456
Other 18% 23% 4% 14% 40% 75
Too young to vote 44% 22% 21% 13% 8
Did not vote 19% 22% 10% 24% 25% 44
Unsure / refused 27% 23% 12% 12% 26% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 35% 13% 3% 13% 36% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION Very likely 38% 15% 5% 16% 26% 236
Somewhat likely 41% 23% 9% 11% 16% 115
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TOTAL 36% 14% 4% 13% 32% 1011
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TOTAL 38% 5% 56% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 31% 3% 66% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 38% 4% 58% 160
South 46% 8% 47% 255
South Central 48% 9% 43% 98
Central Plains 42% 2% 56% 74
Mountain States 28% 6% 66% 72
West 34% 6% 60% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 33% 6% 61% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 32% 10% 58% 64
Texas 44% 7% 49% 71
New York 35% 7% 58% 59
Rest of country 39% 5% 56% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 55% 7% 39% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 36% 6% 58% 547
55%+ Clinton states 32% 4% 64% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 38% 6% 57% 234
race
Other states 39% 5% 56% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 44% 6% 50% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 30% 5% 65% 418
COMPCD Yes 33% 3% 65% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 39% 6% 55% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 48% 5% 47% 488
Female 30% 6% 65% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 46% 5% 49% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 52% 7% 41% 127
Female / employed 27% 6% 67% 305
Female / not employed 33% 6% 61% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 38% 9% 53% 100
Employed 38% 5% 57% 667
Retired 40% 5% 54% 234
Refused 42% 2% 57% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 28% 6% 66% 202
AGE/C
35-44 38% 8% 54% 283
45-64 43% 2% 55% 313
65 or over 43% 7% 50% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 42% 6% 52% 326
Male / 55+ 60% 4% 36% 162
Female / under 55 28% 6% 66% 280
Female / 55+ 32% 5% 63% 243
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RRACE White 44% 4% 52% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 9% 6% 84% 121
Hispanic / Latino 26% 13% 61% 91
Other 43% 8% 49% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 31% 5% 64% 140
White older voters 35+ 47% 4% 49% 618
o0 oo w1
c;itgn3/;Terican older 9% 6% 85% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 19% 8% 73% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 31% 16% 53% 56
?;h; races millenials 39% 6% 55% 9
g;iler races older voters 24% 9% 47% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 52% 4% 44% 372
GENDER White women 37% 5% 59% 387
Black men 21% 8% 71% 48
Black women 2% 5% 93% 74
Hispanic men 35% 12% 54% a7
Hispanic women 18% 14% 68% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 48% 5% 47% 304
Other 34% 5% 60% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 81% 6% 12% 215
PARTY ID Female / GOP 75% % 18% 169
Male / DEM 9% 4% 87% 154
Female / DEM 4% 6% 90% 271
Male / IND 38% 4% 58% 120
Female / IND 20% 4% 76% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 76% 8% 17% 225
:TDAEF:\JT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 82% 5% 13% 159
Under 55 / DEM 5% 5% 89% 250
55 & over / DEM 7% 4% 89% 174
Under 55 / IND 23% 4% 73% 130
55 & over / IND 44% 5% 51% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 76% 6% 18% 433
BEHAVIOR/C Ticket splitter 30% 5% 65% 58
Democrat 8% 5% 87% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 84% % 10% 305
Soft GOP 60% 7% 33% 65
Ticket splitters 32% 4% 64% 219
Soft DEM 13% 3% 84% 67
Hard DEM 4% 5% 90% 355
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RIDEOL Conservative 68% % 25% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 19% 9% 72% 68
Liberal 7% 3% 89% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 84% 4% 13% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 59% 9% 33% 309
Moderate / liberal 9% 4% 87% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 78% 7% 15% 384
GROUPS
Independent 30% 4% 65% 202
Conservative DEM 17% 9% 74% 70
Mod / lib DEM 4% 4% 92% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 4% 3% 92% 391
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 19% 9% 72% 129
Independent 30% 5% 65% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 41% % 51% 51
Conservative GOP 81% 6% 13% 382
REDUC Less than high school 46% 15% 39% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 45% 10% 45% 150
Some college 45% 6% 49% 267
College graduate 33% 3% 64% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 38% 3% 59% 430
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 16% 6% 78% 131
White non-collage o o o
graduates 52% 6% 41% 328
Non-white non-college 26% 13% 61% 121
graduates 0 ° °
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 42% 204 55% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 54% 9% 37% 221
Female college graduates 24% 4% 72% 294
Female non-college o o o
graduates 37% 8% 56% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 52% 6% 1% 328
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 26% 13% 61% 121
Others 33% 3% 64% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 27% 4% 69% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 40% 6% 54% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 23% 4% 2% 220
STATUSIC -
Married 43% 6% 51% 609
No longer married 41% 6% 53% 181
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MARAC White married 48% 5% 47% 487
Non-white married 25% 9% 66% 122
White not married 38% 3% 59% 272
Non-white not married 17% 9% 74% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 52% 5% 43% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 58% 3% 39% 57
Single men 31% % 62% 120
Married women 33% 7% 60% 297
Unmarried women 33% 7% 60% 124
Single women 14% 1% 85% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 31% 5% 64% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 23% 7% 55
White married men 56% 4% 40% 250
White married women 38% 6% 55% 236
White no longer married 68% 1% 30% 39
men
White no longer married 20% 4% 56% 96
women
Other 21% 9% 70% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 41% 7% 53% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 37% 5% 58% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 51% 6% 43% 191
Mom 30% 8% 62% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 41% 6% 52% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 45% 5% 50% 301
Divorced / children 42% 2% 56% 18
Divorced / no children 45% 4% 50% 63
Single / children 35% 9% 57% 40
Single / no children 21% 4% 76% 181
Other / mixed 38% 7% 54% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 37% 4% 59% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 40% 5% 55% 725
Low income 31% 9% 59% 173
Working class 17% 83% 10
Unemployed 33% 67% 2
Refused 49% 3% 48% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 46% 4% 50% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
Iddle class Alrican 9% 2% 90% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 32% 10% 58% 61
Middle class other races 41% 9% 50% 24
Other 33% 7% 60% 286
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RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 51% 6% 43% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 36% 6% 58% 160
Infrequently 35% 6% 59% 273
Never 27% 5% 68% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 48% 7% 45% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 33% 3% 64% 572
Refused 38% 11% 51% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 60% % 34% 151
Male not evangelical 42% 5% 53% 337
Z\‘f;g'shg‘;{g again/ 39% 8% | 53% 195
Female not evangelical 24% 4% 72% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 61% 7% 33% 243
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 19% 9% 2% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 8% 5% 17% 181
CHRISTIANS . .
gﬁ?‘sﬂi conservative 35% 10% 54% 48
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 11% 10% 79% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 5% 8% 87% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 80% 6% 14% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 35% 9% 56% 117
Democrat 5% 4% 91% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 83% 8% 9% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 40% 5% 55% 39
Disapprove 4% 4% 92% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB agenda/style 90% 6% 4% 247
APPROVA AND
FOLLOW-UPS Qgggz‘ﬁsltﬁzncems on 72% 9% 19% 153
Egrsf;‘rr;gg o0 40% 5% | 55% 39
Dlslagprove_/ like some 17% 5% 78% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 1% 3% 96% 440
Other 56% 12% 31% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 71% 7% 22% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 14% 15% 70% 41
Disapprove 3% 3% 94% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 74% 6% 19% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 32% 19% 49% 48
Disapprove 4% 3% 93% 487
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RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 81% 6% 13% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 36% 24% 40% 60
Disapprove 8% 3% 89% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 98% 1% 1% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 57% 17% 26% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 23% 19% 58% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 204 4% 94% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 55% 7% 38% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 37% 15% 48% 52
Unfavorable 35% 4% 61% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 43% 4% 52% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 26% 15% 59% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 36% 3% 60% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 5% 2% 93% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 74% 6% 19% 263
Just about right 37% 3% 59% 413
Unsure 21% 15% 64% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 73% 7% 20% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 30% 11% 59% 119
Oppose 5% 3% 92% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 12% 3% 85% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 14% 6% 80% 134
Somewhat important 29% 6% 65% 170
Not at all important 67% 7% 26% 410
Other / mixed 52% 25% 23% 6
Unsure / refused 62% 1% 37% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 84% 7% 10% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 4% 4% 91% 456
Other 17% 1% 82% 75
Too young to vote 22% 78% 8
Did not vote 16% 12% 2% 44
Unsure / refused 38% 9% 53% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 38% 3% 59% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 41% 8% 51% 236
Somewhat likely 36% 15% 49% 115
TOTAL 38% 5% 56% 1011
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TOTAL 41% 6% 53% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 35% 5% 61% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 39% 4% 56% 160
South 46% 7% 47% 255
South Central 51% 11% 38% 98
Central Plains 42% 4% 54% 74
Mountain States 31% 3% 66% 72
West 39% 6% 55% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 39% 6% 56% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 39% 6% 54% 64
Texas 52% 7% 41% 71
New York 39% 7% 54% 59
Rest of country 40% 6% 54% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 53% 6% 41% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 39% 6% 56% 547
55%+ Clinton states 37% 6% 57% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 40% 4% 55% 234
race
Other states 41% 6% 53% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 46% 6% 49% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 34% 6% 60% 418
COMPCD Yes 29% 6% 66% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 43% 6% 52% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 51% 6% 44% 488
Female 32% 6% 62% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 49% 5% 46% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 55% 7% 38% 127
Female / employed 28% 6% 66% 305
Female / not employed 36% 6% 57% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 43% 5% 52% 100
Employed 39% 6% 55% 667
Retired 44% 6% 49% 234
Refused 30% 15% 56% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 28% 7% 65% 202
AGE/C
35-44 40% 6% 54% 283
45-64 46% 3% 51% 313
65 or over 46% 8% 46% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 44% 6% 49% 326
Male / 55+ 63% 4% 33% 162
Female / under 55 27% 6% 67% 280
Female / 55+ 37% 6% 57% 243
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RRACE White 47% 5% 48% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 8% 9% 83% 121
Hispanic / Latino 34% 7% 59% 91
Other 45% 6% 49% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 31% 6% 63% 140
White older voters 35+ 50% 5% 45% 618
e
c;itgn3/;Terican older 8% 7% 85% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 24% 5% 71% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 41% 8% 51% 56
?;h; races millenials 29% 6% 65% 9
g;iler races older voters 50% 6% 45% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 56% 5% 39% 372
GENDER White women 38% 5% 57% 387
Black men 16% 8% 76% 48
Black women 3% 9% 88% 74
Hispanic men 40% 8% 52% a7
Hispanic women 28% 6% 66% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 51% 5% 44% 304
Other 36% 6% 57% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 85% 4% 11% 215
PARTY ID Female / GOP 78% 6% 17% 169
Male / DEM 9% 7% 83% 154
Female / DEM 5% 6% 89% 271
Male / IND 42% 7% 51% 120
Female / IND 23% 8% 69% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 76% 6% 18% 225
:TDAEF:\IT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 90% 3% 7% 159
Under 55 / DEM 6% 7% 87% 250
55 & over / DEM 9% 6% 86% 174
Under 55/ IND 27% 6% 67% 130
55 & over / IND 47% 9% 44% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 80% 5% 15% 433
BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 36% 9% 55% 58
Democrat 9% % 85% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 86% 5% 9% 305

Soft GOP 68% 4% 29% 65

Ticket splitters 35% % 57% 219

Soft DEM 14% 5% 81% 67

Hard DEM 5% 7% 88% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 69% 6% 25% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 42% 10% 48% 68

Liberal 8% 6% 87% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 82% 6% 12% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 61% 5% 33% 309

Moderate / liberal 12% 6% 81% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 82% 5% 14% 384
GROUPS

Independent 34% % 58% 202

Conservative DEM 15% 12% 74% 70

Mod / lib DEM 5% 5% 89% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 5% 6% 89% 391
IDEOLOGY

Mod / conservative DEM 21% 8% 71% 129

Independent 36% 9% 55% 58

Mod / liberal GOP 67% 2% 31% 51

Conservative GOP 82% 5% 13% 382
REDUC Less than high school 58% 9% 33% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 45% 8% 47% 150

Some college 49% % 45% 267

College graduate 35% 5% 60% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 40% 5% 55% 430

Non-white college o o 0

graduates 18% 5% 76% 131

‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 55% 6% |  38% 328

Non-white non-college o o o

graduates 29% 10% 61% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 46% 4% 50% 268
EDUCATION

Male non-college 56% 8% 36% 201

graduates 0 ° °

Female college graduates 25% 6% 70% 294

Female non-college o o o

graduates 40% 7% 53% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 55% 6% 38% 328
GRADUATES .

g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 20% | 10% |  61% 121

Others 35% 5% 60% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 30% 7% 62% 155
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 43% 6% 52% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 27% 5% 68% 220
STATUS/C -

Married 46% 6% 49% 609

No longer married 42% 8% 51% 181
MARAC White married 51% 5% 44% 487

Non-white married 26% 8% 65% 122

White not married 40% 6% 54% 272

Non-white not married 20% 7% 73% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 55% 6% 39% 312
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 62% 3% 35% 57

Single men 35% 6% 59% 120

Married women 36% 5% 58% 297

Unmarried women 32% 10% 58% 124

Single women 17% 4% 79% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 36% 5% 59% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 25% % 68% 55

White married men 59% 6% 35% 250

White married women 41% 4% 55% 236

White no longer married 73% 204 250 39

men

White no longer married 37% 8% 55% 9%

women

Other 23% 8% 69% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 43% 6% 51% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 40% 6% 55% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 54% 6% 39% 191

Mom 31% 6% 63% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 43% 6% 51% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 48% 5% 47% 301

Divorced / children 44% 9% A47% 18

Divorced / no children 41% 5% 53% 63

Single / children 38% 3% 59% 40

Single / no children 24% 6% 70% 181

Other / mixed 41% 9% 50% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 35% 5% 61% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 43% 5% 51% 725

Low income 35% 9% 56% 173

Working class 17% 83% 10

Unemployed 33% 67% 2

Refused 31% 14% 54% 11

(cont.)

Page 81



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. & LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GW Battleground 63 #15755: Weighted Tables

March 4-8, 2018

RDJTIS3 TRUMP / DEALING WITH TOTAL
RDJTIS3 NORTH KOREA/C
Approve Unsure Disapprove
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 49% 5% 45% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
A;nerii;:sss rican 5% 4% 91% 77
Middle class Hispanics 39% 7% 54% 61
Middle class other races 39% 8% 53% 24
Other 34% 7% 58% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 54% 6% 40% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 36% 8% 56% 160
Infrequently 40% % 53% 273
Never 28% 4% 68% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 51% 7% 42% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 34% 5% 61% 572
Refused 40% 10% 50% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 64% 6% 31% 151
Male not evangelical 45% 6% 49% 337
Female _born again/ 22% 8% 50% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 25% 5% 70% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 65% 6% 28% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 19% 8% 73% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 81% 6% 14% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 35% % 58% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 20% 8% 71% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 5% 9% 86% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 84% 4% 12% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 39% 10% 52% 117
Democrat 6% 6% 88% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 87% 4% 9% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 33% 32% 35% 39
Disapprove 6% 5% 88% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendalstyle 93% 5% 2% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 75% 5% 21% 153
Egrsfgrr;gg o0 33% | 32|  35% 39
Dlslagprove_/ like some 20% 5% 74% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 3% 5% 92% 440
Other 65% 7% 28% 34
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RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 75% 5% 20% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 11% 35% 55% 41
Disapprove 5% 4% 91% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 76% 6% 18% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 34% 29% 36% 48
Disapprove 7% 4% 90% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 84% 6% 10% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 49% 12% 39% 60
Disapprove 9% 5% 86% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 98% 1% 1% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 69% 15% 16% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 31% 14% 54% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 3% 6% 90% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 58% 8% 34% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 41% 22% 38% 52
Unfavorable 37% 4% 58% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 43% 6% 50% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 36% 12% 52% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 39% 3% 58% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 7% 2% 91% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 7% 5% 18% 263
Just about right 38% 6% 56% 413
Unsure 27% 15% 58% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 76% 4% 19% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 29% 15% 56% 119
Oppose 7% 5% 88% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 12% 5% 82% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 20% 5% 75% 134
Somewhat important 34% 8% 57% 170
Not at all important 69% 4% 27% 410
Other / mixed 39% 38% 23% 6
Unsure / refused 51% 32% 17% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 87% 4% 9% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 5% 7% 88% 456
Other 16% 5% 79% 75
Too young to vote 22% 78% 8
Did not vote 36% 6% 58% 44
Unsure / refused 44% 17% 38% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 40% 5% 55% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 42% 7% 51% 236
Somewhat likely 43% 9% A47% 115
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TOTAL 47% 5% 48% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 38% 5% 57% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 43% 7% 49% 160
South 55% 4% 41% 255
South Central 60% 4% 37% 98
Central Plains 48% 6% A47% 74
Mountain States 49% 20%% 49% 72
West 41% 5% 54% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 39% 3% 58% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 44% 3% 53% 64
Texas 57% 2% 40% 71
New York 35% 4% 61% 59
Rest of country 48% 5% 46% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 60% 5% 35% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 47% 5% 48% 547
55%+ Clinton states 39% 4% 57% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 45% 4% 50% 234
race
Other states 48% 5% 48% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 54% 4% 42% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 38% 5% 57% 418
COMPCD Yes 45% 3% 52% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 47% 5% 48% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 59% 4% 37% 488
Female 36% 5% 59% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 61% 3% 36% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX/
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 55% 7% 38% 127
Female / employed 35% 4% 61% 305
Female / not employed 37% 7% 56% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 39% 9% 52% 100
Employed 49% 4% 48% 667
Retired 45% 6% 48% 234
Refused 42% 12% 46% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 44% 6% 50% 202
AGE/C
35-44 47% 3% 50% 283
45-64 49% 4% 47% 313
65 or over 47% 8% 46% 212
RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 58% 5% 38% 326
Male / 55+ 62% 3% 35% 162
Female / under 55 33% 2% 64% 280
Female / 55+ 39% 9% 53% 243
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RRACE White 52% 5% 43% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 14% 5% 81% 121
Hispanic / Latino 49% 3% 48% 91
Other 49% 3% 48% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 A47% 4% 49% 140
White older voters 35+ 53% 5% 42% 618
o0 | 7| 1
c;itgn3/;Terican older 15% 204 83% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 52% 5% 43% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 47% 1% 51% 56
?;h; races millenials 47% 53% 9
g;iler races older voters 50% 4% 46% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 62% 4% 34% 372
GENDER White women 43% 6% 51% 387
Black men 26% % 66% 48
Black women 6% 3% 91% 74
Hispanic men 64% 36% a7
Hispanic women 33% 6% 61% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 50% % 43% 304
Other 46% 4% 50% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 91% 3% 6% 215
PARTY ID Female / GOP 85% 3% 11% 169
Male / DEM 18% 6% 76% 154
Female / DEM 7% 6% 87% 271
Male / IND 54% 4% 42% 120
Female / IND 28% 8% 65% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 86% 3% 11% 225
:TDAEF:\IT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 92% 4% 4% 159
Under 55 / DEM 13% 4% 83% 250
55 & over / DEM 9% 8% 83% 174
Under 55/ IND 43% 3% 54% 130
55 & over / IND 44% 9% A47% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 87% 3% 9% 433
BEHAVIOR/C Ticket splitter 36% 10% 54% 58
Democrat 15% 5% 80% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 95% 2% 4% 305
Soft GOP 68% 8% 24% 65
Ticket splitters 44% 6% 50% 219
Soft DEM 16% % 78% 67
Hard DEM 10% 6% 84% 355
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RIDEOL Conservative 78% 4% 18% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 36% 10% 54% 68
Liberal 13% 5% 81% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 88% 1% 11% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 72% 5% 2304 309
Moderate / liberal 16% 6% 78% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 89% 3% 8% 384
GROUPS
Independent 43% 5% 51% 202
Conservative DEM 29% 4% 67% 70
Mod / lib DEM 8% 6% 86% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 10% 6% 84% 391
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 29% 5% 66% 129
Independent 36% 10% 54% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 63% 3% 34% 51
Conservative GOP 91% 3% 6% 382
REDUC Less than high school 53% 13% 33% 33
RESPONDENT'S ah school arad
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 59% 3% 38% 150
Some college 51% 6% 43% 267
College graduate 42% 4% 54% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 45% 5% 50% 430
Non-white college o o o
graduates 30% 3% 67% 131
White non-collage o o o
graduates 61% 6% 33% 328
Non-white non-college o o o
graduates 34% 5% 61% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 54% 3% 42% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
3 0 0 0
graduates 65% 5% 30% 221
Female college graduates 30% 5% 65% 294
Female non-college o o o
graduates 43% 6% 51% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 61% 6% 33% 328
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 34% 5% 61% 121
Others 42% 4% 54% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 32% 5% 63% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 50% 5% 45% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 34% 6% 61% 220
STATUSIC -
Married 53% 4% 44% 609
No longer married 44% 7% 48% 181
(cont.)

Page 87



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. & LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GW Battleground 63 #15755: Weighted Tables

March 4-8, 2018

RDJTIS4 RDJTIS4 TRUMP / TAXES/C TOTAL
Approve Unsure Disapprove
MARAC White married 56% 4% 40% 487
Non-white married 40% 2% 58% 122
White not married 45% 7% 48% 272
Non-white not married 25% 6% 70% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 62% 3% 34% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 67% 1% 32% 57
Single men 47% 8% 45% 120
Married women 43% 4% 53% 297
Unmarried women 34% 10% 56% 124
Single women 18% 4% 79% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 49% 7% 44% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 30% 5% 64% 55
White married men 64% 4% 32% 250
White married women 47% 4% 49% 236
White no longer married 74% 1% 24% 39
men
White no longer married 38% 10% 51% 9%
women
Other 32% 4% 64% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 49% 4% 47% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 46% 5% 49% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 59% 6% 35% 191
Mom 39% 2% 59% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 52% 3% 45% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 54% 4% 42% 301
Divorced / children 44% 56% 18
Divorced / no children 47% 7% 46% 63
Single / children 31% 12% 57% 40
Single / no children 34% 4% 61% 181
Other / mixed 42% 9% 49% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 41% 3% 56% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 51% 4% 45% 725
Low income 34% 9% 57% 173
Working class 17% 18% 66% 10
Unemployed 33% 33% 34% 2
Refused 49% 12% 39% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 55% 4% 40% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 18% 3% 78% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 56% 44% 61
Middle class other races 49% 3% 49% 24
Other 36% 8% 56% 286
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RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 59% 5% 35% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month A47% 6% 47% 160
Infrequently 46% 4% 50% 273
Never 33% 5% 63% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 57% 7% 36% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 41% 3% 56% 572
Refused 48% 5% 47% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 69% 8% 23% 151
Male not evangelical 55% 2% 43% 337
Female _born again/ 49% 6% 45% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 28% 5% 67% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 71% 7% 22% 243
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 25% 6% 69% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 89% 5% 6% 181
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 43% 4% 53% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 20% 14% 66% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 10% 8% 82% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 92% 3% 6% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 47% 10% 44% 117
Democrat 11% 5% 84% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 91% 4% 4% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 57% 17% 26% 39
Disapprove 13% 4% 83% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB agenda/style 95% 3% 2% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 86% 6% 8% 153
Unsure on job 57% | 17% |  26% 39
performance
Dislagprove_/ like some 45% 4% 51% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 5% 4% 91% 440
Other 62% 7% 31% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 85% 3% 11% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 21% 27% 52% 41
Disapprove 6% 4% 90% 455
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 88% 3% 8% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 54% 18% 27% 60
Disapprove 17% 4% 79% 555
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PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 100% 0% 0% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 78% 10% 12% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 67% 13% 20% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 7% 5% 87% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 65% 4% 30% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 52% % 41% 52
Unfavorable 43% 5% 52% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 51% 4% 45% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 45% 10% 45% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 42% 4% 54% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 11% 3% 86% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 79% 5% 17% 263
Just about right 49% 3% 48% 413
Unsure 32% 12% 56% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 90% 3% 7% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 34% 22% 44% 119
Oppose 7% 2% 92% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 17% 5% 79% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 23% 2% 74% 134
Somewhat important 48% 9% 43% 170
Not at all important 75% 3% 22% 410
Other / mixed 12% 52% 36% 6
Unsure / refused 57% 12% 31% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 91% 4% 5% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 11% 5% 84% 456
Other 35% 1% 63% 75
Too young to vote 43% 57% 8
Did not vote 37% 15% 48% 44
Unsure / refused 40% 4% 56% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 45% 3% 52% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 49% 8% 43% 236
Somewhat likely 56% 8% 36% 115
TOTAL 47% 5% 48% 1011
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TOTAL 35% 12% 5% 11% 37% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 31% 7% 5% 18% 40% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 31% 13% 7% 7% 42% 160
South 41% 14% 4% 9% 32% 255
South Central 50% 10% 4% 6% 30% 98
Central Plains 35% 13% 6% 6% 41% 74
Mountain States 30% 19% 2% 12% 37% 72
West 31% 10% 5% 14% 40% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 32% 8% 3% 14% 44% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 32% 12% 3% 14% 39% 64
Texas 47% 10% 2% 5% 35% 71
New York 32% 3% 4% 15% 46% 59
Rest of country 35% 13% 5% 11% 36% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 48% 12% 5% 6% 29% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 34% 13% 5% 11% 37% 547
55%+ Clinton states 30% 9% 4% 14% 43% 276
SEN18 rCa(irgpetltlve U.S. Senate 33% 12% 4% 11% 20% 234
Other states 36% 12% 5% 11% 37% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 40% 14% 4% 9% 34% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 29% 9% 5% 14% 42% 418
COMPCD Yes 29% 16% 3% 12% 41% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 36% 11% 5% 11% 37% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 46% 13% 4% 9% 28% 488
Female 25% 11% 5% 13% 46% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 46% 15% 3% 9% 27% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 46% 9% 7% 9% 29% 127
Female / employed 25% 10% 4% 15% 46% 305
Female / not employed 26% 11% % 9% 47% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 33% 6% 9% 12% 40% 100
Employed 36% 13% 4% 12% 36% 667
Retired 33% 12% 6% 8% 40% 234
Refused 34% 8% 12% 2% 44% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 27% 18% 6% 13% 37% 202
AGE/C
35-44 35% 12% 3% 16% 34% 283
45-64 41% 8% 4% 7% 40% 313
65 or over 35% 11% 8% 7% 39% 212
RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 43% 15% 5% 11% 27% 326
Male / 55+ 53% 9% 3% 6% 29% 162
Female / under 55 23% 10% 2% 17% 47% 280
Female / 55+ 27% 11% 9% 8% 45% 243
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RRACE White 40% 12% 5% 10% 33% 758
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 6% 7% 5% 19% 62% 121
Hispanic / Latino 36% 13% 3% 7% 41% 91
Other 38% 11% 3% 12% 36% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 29% 18% 4% 12% 36% 140
White older voters 35+ 42% 11% 5% 9% 32% 618
African American
millenials 18-34 9% 19% 25% 41 18
African American older o o o 0 0
voters 35+ 7% 7% 2% 18% 65% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 32% 19% 5% 8% 35% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 38% 9% 1% 7% 44% 56
?;h; races millenials 28% 19% 320 21% 9
g;iler races older voters 41% 8% 4% 6% 40% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 49% 13% 4% 8% 26% 372
GENDER -
White women 31% 12% 6% 12% 40% 387
Black men 16% 10% % 20% 46% 48
Black women 6% 3% 19% 72% 74
Hispanic men 49% 16% 8% 27% 47
Hispanic women 23% 10% 6% 7% 55% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 41% 9% 7% 9% 35% 304
Other 33% 13% 4% 12% 38% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 82% 9% 3% 4% 2% 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 69% 17% 3% 6% 5% 169
Male / DEM 5% 14% 6% 15% 61% 154
Female / DEM 1% 6% 6% 15% 72% 271
Male / IND 34% 20% 4% 12% 31% 120
Female / IND 16% 12% 8% 18% 46% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 75% 11% 3% 8% 3% 225
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 78% 14% 4% 0% 4% 159
Under 55/ DEM 2% 11% 4% 16% 67% 250
55 & over / DEM 3% 6% 8% 13% 70% 174
Under 55/IND 23% 20% 3% 18% 36% 130
55 & over / IND 33% 11% 9% 8% 39% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 74% 14% 3% 4% 5% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 29% 7% 10% 15% 39% 58
Democrat 4% 10% 5% 16% 64% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 84% 10% 2% 2% 2% 305
Soft GOP 47% 21% 8% 18% 6% 65
Ticket splitters 27% 17% 6% 14% 36% 219
Soft DEM 2% 13% 7% 15% 63% 67
Hard DEM 2% 8% 6% 15% 69% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 64% 14% 4% 7% 11% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 25% 12% 10% 11% 43% 68
Liberal 4% 9% 5% 15% 66% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 81% 6% 1% 1% 10% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 53% 19% 5% 11% 12% 309
Moderate / liberal 7% 10% 6% 14% 63% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 76% 12% 3% 5% 3% 384
GROUPS
Independent 27% 17% 5% 14% 37% 202
Conservative DEM 13% 16% 4% 16% 50% 70
Mod /lib DEM 0% 7% 6% 14% 72% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 1% 9% 6% 16% 69% 391
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 13% 16% 5% 16% 50% 129
Independent 29% 7% 10% 15% 39% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 46% 17% 3% 10% 24% 51
Conservative GOP 77% 14% 3% 4% 2% 382
REDUC Less than high school 46% 7% 13% 4% 30% 33
RESPONDENT'S iah school arad
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 43% 16% 3% 6% 33% 150
Some college 41% 10% 6% 12% 31% 267
College graduate 30% 12% 4% 12% 42% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 33% 12% 5% 11% 39% 430
Non-white college 19% 11% 3% 16% 51% 131
graduates
White non-collage 48% | 13% 6% 8% |  25% 328
graduates
Non-white non-college 2506 9% 5% 12% 49% 121
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 40% 14% 3% 9% 33% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0, 0 0 0 0
graduates 53% 11% 5% 9% 21% 221
Female college graduates 21% 10% 5% 15% 50% 294
Female non-college 310 | 12% 6% |  10% |  42% 229
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 48% 13% 6% 8% 25% 328
GRADUATES L
Minority non-college 25% 9% 5% | 12% | 49% 121
graduate
Others 30% 12% 4% 12% 42% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 25% 7% 5% 15% 49% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 37% 13% 5% 10% 35% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 22% 12% 6% 18% 42% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 40% 13% 4% 10% 34% 609
No longer married 35% 9% 7% 5% 43% 181
MARAC White married 43% 12% 4% 9% 31% 487
Non-white married 27% 13% 2% 12% 46% 122
White not married 33% 12% 7% 11% 37% 272
Non-white not married 17% 7% 6% 16% 54% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 50% 12% 3% 8% 26% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 54% 14% 1% 3% 28% 57
Single men 33% 15% 8% 14% 32% 120
Married women 30% 13% 4% 11% 42% 297
Unmarried women 27% 7% 10% 6% 50% 124
Single women 10% 8% 4% 24% 55% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 37% 12% 7% 10% 34% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 15% 15% 5% 24% 41% 55
White married men 52% 12% 4% 8% 24% 250
White married women 34% 13% 4% 11% 38% 236
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 55% 19% 1% 5% 19% 39
White no longer married 31% 7% 10% 7% 45% 9%
women
Other 22% 10% 4% 14% 50% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 37% 12% 4% 12% 35% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 34% 12% 5% 10% 38% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 47% 12% 6% 9% 26% 191
Mom 27% 12% 2% 15% 44% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 38% 13% 3% 11% 34% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 42% 12% 4% 9% 33% 301
Divorced / children 35% 9% 56% 18
Divorced / no children 37% 10% 7% 6% 40% 63
Single / children 21% 10% 12% 29% 28% 40
Single / no children 22% 12% 4% 16% 45% 181
Other / mixed 34% 8% 9% 6% 43% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 33% 8% 3% 15% 41% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 38% 13% 4% 10% 35% 725
Low income 24% 10% 9% 13% 44% 173
Working class 17% 18% 66% 10
Unemployed 33% 33% 34% 2
Refused 47% 2% 12% 16% 23% 11
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 42% 13% 4% 9% 31% 561
CLASS AND RACE - -
nddle class Afrcan 9% | 10% 3% | 22% | 57% 77
Middle class Hispanics 42% 14% 5% 39% 61
Middle class other races 32% 17% 3% 15% 34% 24
Other 28% 8% 8% 13% 43% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 47% 13% 5% 10% 26% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 35% 12% 6% 11% 36% 160
Infrequently 35% 12% 4% 12% 38% 273
Never 22% 10% 5% 11% 52% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 44% 14% 7% 8% 27% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 30% 10% 3% 12% 44% 572
Refused 34% 14% 5% 15% 32% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 5% 12% 8% % 16% 151
Male not evangelical 41% 14% 2% 10% 33% 337
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again/ 3% | 15% 6% 9% | 36% 195
Female not evangelical 20% 8% 5% 15% 52% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 55% 16% 7% 7% 15% 243
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 18% 8% 6% 12% 57% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 2% 16% 5% 4% 3% 181
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 35% 8% 4% 11% 42% 48
\(':Vl?r'itsetigﬁg'conser"at"’e 4% 15% 14% 15% 51% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 3% 8% 8% 12% 70% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC Republican 78% 14% 3% 3% 2% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 31% 16% 10% 15% 28% 117
Democrat 2% 9% 5% 16% 68% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 78% 13% 4% 3% 2% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 27% 30% 17% 17% 8% 39
Disapprove 3% 9% 4% 17% 66% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o 0 o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendastyle 86% 8% 3% 2% 0% 247
APPROVA AND
FOLLOW-UPS g\gg’;‘é‘;‘js/t;l‘;mems on 62% 23% 6% 4% 4% 153
Egrsfgrr;gz ngb 27% 30% 17% 17% 8% 39
E(')Slfc‘f‘epsr/‘;‘g; ! ke some 15% | 30% 4% | 2% | 29% 98
E(')S“if’epsr/‘;‘g (’) I?S'S"ke 1% 5% 4% 16% 75% 440
Other 57% 5% 7% 2% 29% 34
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RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 68% 18% 3% 6% 6% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 8% 13% 27% 20% 32% 41
Disapprove 1% 5% 4% 16% 73% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 75% 25% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 100% 48
Disapprove 23% T7% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 77% 12% 3% 5% 4% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 39% 15% 18% 18% 9% 60
Disapprove 5% 11% 4% 14% 64% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 90% 10% 0% 0% 0% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 53% 26% 10% 10% 2% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 28% 39% 13% 10% 10% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 1% 6% 5% 18% 70% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 49% 16% 4% 13% 17% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 34% 18% 7% 17% 25% 52
Unfavorable 32% 10% 5% 10% 42% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 39% 13% 4% 13% 31% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 34% 11% 10% 10% 35% 128
APPROVALIC Disapprove 31% 11% 4% 8% 46% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 4% 7% 3% 9% 76% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 67% 12% 5% 5% 12% 263
Just about right 35% 14% 3% 15% 33% 413
Unsure 21% 11% 12% 14% 42% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 74% 16% 3% 3% 4% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 14% 20% 22% 24% 20% 119
Oppose 1% 5% 2% 15% 76% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 9% 7% 5% 15% 63% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 12% 11% 2% 8% 66% 134
Somewhat important 28% 20% 9% 14% 29% 170
Not at all important 63% 12% 3% 8% 14% 410
Other / mixed 12% 52% 23% 12% 6
Unsure / refused 51% 5% 12% 3% 28% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 78% 13% 4% 2% 3% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 3% 9% 5% 14% 69% 456
Other 15% 21% 1% 26% 37% 75
Too young to vote 22% 21% 22% 36% 8
Did not vote 22% 15% 15% 24% 24% 44
Unsure / refused 27% 13% 4% 22% 33% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 35% 9% 3% 11% 41% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION Very likely 34% 16% 8% 11% 32% 236
Somewhat likely 39% 18% 8% 12% 24% 115

(cont.)

Page 96



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. & LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS

GW Battleground 63 #15755: Weighted Tables
March 4-8, 2018

DJTIS4 DJTIS4 TRUMP / TAXES TOTAL
Approve / Approve / Unsure | Disapprove / | Disapprove /
strongly somewhat somewhat strongly
TOTAL 35% 12% 5% 11% 37% 1011

Page 97



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. & LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GW Battleground 63 #15755: Weighted Tables

March 4-8, 2018

RDJTIS5 RDJTIS5 TRUMP / JOBS/C TOTAL
Approve Unsure Disapprove
TOTAL 52% 7% 41% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 45% 5% 50% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 49% 4% 47% 160
South 58% 8% 34% 255
South Central 62% 12% 27% 98
Central Plains 54% 1% 45% 74
Mountain States 52% 13% 36% 72
West 46% 9% 45% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 44% 7% 49% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 49% 9% 42% 64
Texas 59% 12% 29% 71
New York 39% 4% 57% 59
Rest of country 53% 6% 40% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 64% 5% 31% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 51% 8% 41% 547
55%+ Clinton states 45% 6% 49% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 5204 50 43% 234
race
Other states 52% 7% 41% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 59% 6% 36% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 42% 9% 50% 418
COMPCD Yes 49% 5% 45% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 52% 7% 41% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 61% 6% 33% 488
Female 43% 8% 49% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 61% 5% 33% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 60% 7% 33% 127
Female / employed 41% 9% 50% 305
Female / not employed 45% 6% 48% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 48% 7% 45% 100
Employed 52% % 41% 667
Retired 52% 6% 42% 234
Refused 55% 6% 39% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 46% 13% 42% 202
AGE/C
35-44 52% 5% 43% 283
45-64 56% 5% 40% 313
65 or over 52% 7% 41% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 58% 7% 35% 326
Male / 55+ 68% 4% 28% 162
Female / under 55 42% 8% 49% 280
Female / 55+ 44% 8% 49% 243
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RRACE White 57% 6% 37% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 23% 8% 69% 121
Hispanic / Latino 44% 14% 42% 91
Other 53% 8% 39% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 49% 11% 39% 140
White older voters 35+ 59% 5% 36% 618
e A
c;itgn3/;Terican older 2204 7% 70% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 37% 22% 41% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 49% 9% 42% 56
?;h; races millenials 56% 6% 38% 9
g;iler races older voters 5206 9% 39% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 65% 5% 30% 372
GENDER White women 50% 7% 43% 387
Black men 34% 8% 58% 48
Black women 16% % 7% 74
Hispanic men 55% 13% 32% a7
Hispanic women 33% 14% 52% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 55% 6% 39% 304
Other 50% 7% 42% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 95% 3% 2% 215
PARTY ID Female / GOP 92% 3% 5% 169
Male / DEM 17% 7% 76% 154
Female / DEM 14% 11% 75% 271
Male / IND 57% 9% 34% 120
Female / IND 36% 9% 55% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 92% 5% 3% 225
:TDAEF:\IT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 96% 1% 3% 159
Under 55 / DEM 16% 9% 75% 250
55 & over / DEM 15% 10% 75% 174
Under 55/ IND 46% 9% 45% 130
55 & over / IND 53% 9% 38% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 92% 3% 5% 433
BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 43% 13% 44% 58
Democrat 19% 10% 71% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 96% 2% 1% 305
Soft GOP 82% 8% 10% 65
Ticket splitters 51% 8% 41% 219
Soft DEM 23% 7% 70% 67
Hard DEM 14% 10% 76% 355
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RIDEOL Conservative 84% 3% 12% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 45% 12% 43% 68
Liberal 16% 10% 74% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 89% 1% 10% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 81% 5% 14% 309
Moderate / liberal 20% 10% 70% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 94% 3% 3% 384
GROUPS
Independent 49% 9% 43% 202
Conservative DEM 41% 5% 54% 70
Mod / lib DEM 10% 10% 79% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 13% 11% 76% 391
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 38% % 55% 129
Independent 43% 13% 44% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 73% 4% 23% 51
Conservative GOP 95% 2% 3% 382
REDUC Less than high school 61% 10% 29% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 62% 5% 33% 150
Some college 56% 9% 35% 267
College graduate 46% 6% 47% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 51% 5% 44% 430
Non-white college o o o
graduates 31% 10% 59% 131
White non-collage o o o
graduates 65% 7% 28% 328
Non-white non-college 20% 10% 29% 121
graduates 0 0 0
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 57% 3% 40% 268
EDUCATION
Male non-college 67% 9% 24% 221
graduates 0 0 0
Female college graduates 37% 9% 54% 294
Female non-college o o o
graduates 50% 7% 43% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 65% % 28% 328
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 40% 10% 49% 121
Others 46% 6% 47% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 39% 6% 56% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 54% 7% 39% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 37% 13% 50% 220
STATUSIC -
Married 58% 5% 38% 609
No longer married 50% 7% 43% 181
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MARAC White married 61% 4% 35% 487
Non-white married 43% 7% 50% 122
White not married 50% 9% 41% 272
Non-white not married 29% 12% 59% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 65% 3% 32% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 68% 3% 29% 57
Single men 47% 14% 38% 120
Married women 49% 7% 44% 297
Unmarried women 43% 8% 49% 124
Single women 24% 11% 65% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 51% 10% 39% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 33% 16% 51% 55
White married men 68% 3% 29% 250
White married women 54% 6% 40% 236
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 76% 5% 19% 39
White no longer married 47% 6% 47% 9%
women
Other 36% 10% 54% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 54% 4% 41% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 50% 9% 41% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 62% 3% 36% 191
Mom 47% 6% 47% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 57% 3% 40% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 58% 7% 35% 301
Divorced / children 54% 46% 18
Divorced / no children 53% 4% 43% 63
Single / children 35% 13% 53% 40
Single / no children 37% 13% 50% 181
Other / mixed 49% 9% 42% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 48% 8% 44% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 54% 6% 41% 725
Low income 48% 11% 40% 173
Working class 17% 18% 66% 10
Unemployed 33% 33% 34% 2
Refused 49% 3% 48% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 58% 5% 36% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
Iddle class Alrican 21% 5% 74% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 52% 6% 41% 61
Middle class other races 49% 10% 42% 24
Other 47% 10% 43% 286
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RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 66% 5% 29% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 58% 6% 36% 160
Infrequently 49% 7% 44% 273
Never 34% 9% 57% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 63% 6% 31% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 45% 7% 48% 572
Refused 52% 9% 39% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 5% 5% 20% 151
Male not evangelical 55% 6% 39% 337
Female _born again/ 53% 7% 20% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 37% 9% 54% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 76% 5% 19% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 32% 9% 60% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 93% 3% 4% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 55% % 38% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 25% 11% 64% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 11% 10% 78% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 96% 3% 2% 402
CONGRESSIONAL decided
BALLOT/C Undecide 60% 11% 30% 117
Democrat 14% 10% 7% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 95% 2% 3% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 75% 19% 6% 39
Disapprove 17% 10% 73% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on 0 o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendastyle 98% 2% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 90% 2% 8% 153
Unsure on job 75% 19% 6% 39
performance
Dlslagprove_/ like some 5206 14% 34% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 9% 8% 83% 440
Other 68% 15% 16% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 93% 2% 5% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 18% 47% 35% 41
Disapprove 8% 9% 83% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 92% 2% 6% 476
TAXES/C
Unsure 45% 41% 14% 48
Disapprove 13% 8% 79% 487
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RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 93% 4% 4% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 65% 20% 14% 60
Disapprove 21% 8% 71% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 99% 1% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 94% 3% 3% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 85% % 8% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 11% 11% 78% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 71% 9% 20% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 57% 10% 32% 52
Unfavorable 47% 6% 46% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 57% 6% 37% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 47% 10% 43% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 46% 7% 47% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 15% 7% 78% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 86% 2% 12% 263
Just about right 53% 7% 40% 413
Unsure 36% 15% 49% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 90% 4% 7% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 44% 20% 36% 119
Oppose 15% 7% 78% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 23% 8% 68% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 26% 9% 66% 134
Somewhat important 52% 10% 38% 170
Not at all important 79% 4% 17% 410
Other / mixed 51% 25% 24% 6
Unsure / refused 62% 9% 28% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 97% 1% 2% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 15% 10% 75% 456
Other 39% 10% 51% 75
Too young to vote 21% 44% 36% 8
Did not vote 46% 19% 35% 44
Unsure / refused 50% 8% 42% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 49% 5% 46% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 53% 12% 36% 236
Somewhat likely 67% 6% 28% 115
TOTAL 52% % 41% 1011

Page 103



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. & LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GW Battleground 63 #15755: Weighted Tables

March 4-8, 2018

RDJTIS6 RDJTIS6 TRUMP / DEALING WITH TOTAL
CONGRESS/C
Approve Unsure Disapprove
TOTAL 38% 5% 57% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 33% 5% 62% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 33% 6% 61% 160
South 45% 5% 50% 255
South Central 51% 4% 45% 98
Central Plains 42% 5% 53% 74
Mountain States 23% 5% 2% 72
West 32% 7% 61% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 31% 5% 64% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 35% 5% 60% 64
Texas 48% 3% 49% 71
New York 35% 65% 59
Rest of country 38% 6% 56% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 52% 7% 41% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 36% 5% 58% 547
55%+ Clinton states 30% 5% 65% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 37% 4% 58% 234
race
Other states 38% 6% 57% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 43% 5% 53% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 30% 6% 63% 418
COMPCD Yes 30% 5% 65% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 39% 6% 56% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 47% 5% 48% 488
Female 29% 5% 65% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 46% 6% 49% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 49% 5% 46% 127
Female / employed 27% 6% 67% 305
Female / not employed 32% 5% 63% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 36% 7% 57% 100
Employed 37% 6% 57% 667
Retired 39% 4% 57% 234
Refused 42% 12% 46% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 31% 9% 61% 202
AGE/C
35-44 36% 6% 57% 283
45-64 41% 2% 57% 313
65 or over 41% 6% 53% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 42% 7% 52% 326
Male / 55+ 56% 3% 41% 162
Female / under 55 27% 5% 67% 280
Female / 55+ 31% 6% 64% 243
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RRACE White 43% 6% 52% 758
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 10% 4% 86% 121
Hispanic / Latino 30% 5% 66% 91
Other 44% 3% 53% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 33% 9% 58% 140
White older voters 35+ 45% 5% 50% 618
African American o 0 0
millenials 18-34 9% 19% 2% 18
African American older
Voters 35+ 10% 2% 89% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 29% 5% 66% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 30% 5% 65% 56
Other races millenials o o
18-34 40% 60% 9
g;iler races older voters 45% 4% 51% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 51% 5% 44% 372
GENDER -
White women 35% 6% 59% 387
Black men 15% 8% 7% 48
Black women 6% 2% 92% 74
Hispanic men 41% 4% 55% a7
Hispanic women 18% 6% 76% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 46% 6% 48% 304
Other 34% 5% 61% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 79% 5% 16% 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 72% 8% 20% 169
Male / DEM 8% 7% 85% 154
Female / DEM 5% 4% 92% 271
Male / IND 39% 4% 57% 120
Female / IND 20% 6% 74% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 74% 6% 20% 225
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 79% 6% 15% 159
Under 55 / DEM 5% 6% 88% 250
55 & over / DEM 6% 3% 91% 174
Under 55/ IND 25% 6% 69% 130
55 & over / IND 42% 4% 54% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 75% 5% 20% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 31% 6% 63% 58
Democrat 7% 6% 87% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 82% 4% 14% 305
Soft GOP 58% 13% 30% 65
Ticket splitters 32% 6% 63% 219
Soft DEM 12% 4% 83% 67
Hard DEM 4% 5% 91% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 66% 5% 29% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 31% 13% 56% 68
Liberal 6% 5% 89% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 80% 3% 18% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 57% 6% 37% 309
Moderate / liberal 10% 6% 84% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 76% 6% 18% 384
GROUPS
Independent 31% 5% 64% 202
Conservative DEM 21% 79% 70
Mod / lib DEM 3% 6% 91% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 3% 6% 91% 391
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 20% 5% 75% 129
Independent 31% 6% 63% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 56% 8% 36% 51
Conservative GOP 7% 5% 18% 382
REDUC Less than high school 57% 17% 27% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 48% 4% 48% 150
Some college 44% 7% 49% 267
College graduate 31% 5% 65% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 34% 5% 61% 430
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 20% 3% 78% 131
White non-collage o o 0
graduates 54% 7% 39% 328
Non-white non-college o o o
graduates 25% 6% 69% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 39% 4% 57% 268
EDUCATION
Male non-college 56% 79 37% 201
graduates 0 ° °
Female college graduates 23% 5% 72% 294
Female non-college o o o
graduztes 37% 6% 57% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 54% % 39% 328
GRADUATES .
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 25% 6% |  69% 121
Others 31% 5% 65% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 21% 9% 69% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 40% 5% 55% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 22% 8% 70% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 43% 5% 53% 609
No longer married 38% 6% 57% 181
MARAC White married 47% 5% 48% 487
Non-white married 27% 2% 71% 122
White not married 35% 7% 58% 272
Non-white not married 18% 6% 76% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 52% 4% 44% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 49% 5% 46% 57
Single men 31% 10% 58% 120
Married women 33% 6% 61% 297
Unmarried women 33% 6% 61% 124
Single women 12% 5% 83% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 34% 9% 56% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 16% % 76% 55
White married men 55% 4% 41% 250
White married women 38% 6% 56% 236
White no longer married 550 6% 39% 39
men
White no longer married 38% 6% 56% 96
women
Other 22% 4% 73% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 38% 6% 57% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 37% 5% 57% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 47% 6% 47% 191
Mom 29% 5% 66% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 40% 6% 54% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 46% 3% 51% 301
Divorced / children 43% 57% 18
Divorced / no children 42% 3% 55% 63
Single / children 21% % 2% 40
Single / no children 23% 8% 69% 181
Other / mixed 34% 8% 57% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 34% 2% 64% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 40% 5% 55% 725
Low income 31% 9% 60% 173
Working class 100% 10
Unemployed 33% 33% 34% 2
Refused 49% 12% 39% 11
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 44% 5% 51% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
idde class Alrican 9% 3% 88% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 39% 6% 55% 61
Middle class other races 39% 2% 59% 24
Other 32% 7% 62% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 50% 5% 45% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 37% 5% 58% 160
Infrequently 35% 5% 60% 273
Never 25% 7% 68% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 48% 5% 47% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 31% 5% 64% 572
Refused 35% 11% 54% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 60% 6% 35% 151
Male not evangelical 41% 5% 54% 337
Female _born again/ 20% 2% 56% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 23% 6% 71% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 60% 5% 35% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 21% 5% 74% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 76% 3% 21% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 35% 3% 61% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 13% 9% 8% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 9% 6% 85% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC Republican 79% 5% 16% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 34% 12% 54% 117
Democrat 5% 4% 91% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 81% 5% 14% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 31% 29% 40% 39
Disapprove 5% 4% 91% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendalstyle 89% 5% 6% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 71% 4% 25% 153
Egrsfgrr;gg o0 31% | 29% | 40% 39
Dlslagprove_/ like some 18% 206 79% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 2% 4% 94% 440
Other 44% 19% 37% 34
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RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 70% 6% 24% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 13% 23% 63% 41
Disapprove 3% 3% 94% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 74% 4% 22% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 14% 40% 46% 48
Disapprove 4% 3% 93% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 79% 5% 16% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 44% 22% 34% 60
Disapprove % 4% 89% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 94% 1% 5% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 61% 13% 26% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 25% 16% 59% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 2% 5% 93% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 58% 5% 37% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 36% 15% 49% 52
Unfavorable 33% 5% 62% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 43% 3% 54% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 28% 16% 55% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 33% 5% 62% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 5% 3% 92% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 70% 6% 23% 263
Just about right 37% 2% 61% 413
Unsure 23% 18% 59% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 2% 5% 22% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 25% 17% 58% 119
Oppose 5% 3% 92% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 11% 3% 86% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 14% 6% 80% 134
Somewhat important 32% 7% 61% 170
Not at all important 65% 5% 29% 410
Other / mixed 12% 52% 36% 6
Unsure / refused 57% 6% 37% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 81% 6% 14% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 4% 4% 93% 456
Other 16% 5% 78% 75
Too young to vote 22% 78% 8
Did not vote 28% 18% 54% 44
Unsure / refused 45% 15% 40% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 37% 3% 60% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 38% 10% 52% 236
Somewhat likely 40% 9% 51% 115
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TOTAL 42% 2% 56% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 34% 3% 63% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 41% 1% 58% 160
South 48% 2% 49% 255
South Central 53% 2% 45% 98
Central Plains 44% 2% 54% 74
Mountain States 33% 2% 65% 72
West 39% 3% 58% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 37% 3% 60% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 35% 6% 59% 64
Texas 48% 1% 51% 71
New York 36% 1% 63% 59
Rest of country 43% 2% 55% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 55% 2% 43% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 42% 2% 56% 547
55%+ Clinton states 34% 204 64% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 41% 3% 56% 234
race
Other states 42% 2% 56% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 49% 2% 49% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 32% 3% 65% 418
COMPCD Yes 36% 1% 63% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 43% 2% 55% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 52% 2% 46% 488
Female 33% 3% 64% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 51% 1% 48% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 54% 4% 43% 127
Female / employed 30% 2% 68% 305
Female / not employed 37% 4% 59% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 40% 2% 58% 100
Employed 42% 1% 57% 667
Retired 44% 5% 51% 234
Refused 43% 57% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 34% 2% 64% 202
AGE/C
35-44 42% 0% 58% 283
45-64 45% 2% 53% 313
65 or over 45% 5% 49% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 48% 1% 51% 326
Male / 55+ 60% 3% 37% 162
Female / under 55 30% 2% 68% 280
Female / 55+ 36% 4% 60% 243
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RRACE White 49% 2% 49% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 9% 2% 89% 121
Hispanic / Latino 29% 71% 91
Other 46% 4% 50% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 40% 2% 57% 140
White older voters 35+ 51% 2% 47% 618
A et owe| 10
c;itgn3/;Terican older 8% 204 89% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 21% 79% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 34% 66% 56
?;h; races millenials 43% 4% 53% 9
g;iler races older voters 46% 50 49% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 57% 1% 42% 372
GENDER White women 41% 3% 56% 387
Black men 20% 3% 7% 48
Black women 1% 2% 97% 74
Hispanic men 37% 63% 47
Hispanic women 20% 80% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 50% 4% 46% 304
Other 39% 1% 60% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 89% 2% 9% 215
PARTY D Female / GOP 84% 5% 11% 169
Male / DEM 7% 1% 92% 154
Female / DEM 4% 2% 94% 271
Male / IND 43% 1% 56% 120
Female / IND 22% 2% 76% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 86% 2% 12% 225
:TDAEF:\IT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 88% 5% 7% 159
Under 55 / DEM 4% 1% 95% 250
55 & over / DEM 6% 3% 90% 174
Under 55/ IND 28% 1% 71% 130
55 & over / IND 46% 3% 51% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 84% 3% 13% 433
BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 37% 1% 62% 58
Democrat 7% 2% 91% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 91% 3% 6% 305
Soft GOP 75% 3% 23% 65
Ticket splitters 36% 2% 62% 219
Soft DEM 12% 1% 87% 67
Hard DEM 3% 2% 95% 355
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RIDEOL Conservative 74% 3% 23% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 36% 4% 60% 68
Liberal 7% 1% 92% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 87% 2% 11% 194
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 66% 3% 31% 309
Moderate / liberal 11% 1% 88% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 87% 3% 10% 384
GROUPS Independent 35% 1% 64% 202
Conservative DEM 17% 3% 80% 70
Mod /lib DEM 3% 2% 96% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 3% 1% 96% 391
IDEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 20% 4% 76% 129
Independent 37% 1% 62% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 60% 2% 38% 51
Conservative GOP 88% 3% 9% 382
REDUC Less than high school 56% 204 41% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 50% 4% 46% 150
Some college 51% 2% 47% 267
College graduate 35% 2% 63% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 41% 204 57% 430
g‘;mgg college 15% 1% 84% 131
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 59% 3% | 38% 328
g‘;’;ﬂgg non-college 29% 3% 68% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 46% 1% 54% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college 60% 3% 38% 201
graduates
Female college graduates 25% 3% 72% 294
gfargﬁﬁe";"'co”ege 42% 3% | 55% 229
CRADUATES gl\}/lrz;);igenon-college 29% 3% | 68% 121
Others 35% 2% 63% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 28% 2% 70% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 44% 20%% 53% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 29% 1% 70% 220
STATUSIC Married 47% 2% 51% 609
No longer married 42% 4% 55% 181
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MARAC White married 52% 2% 46% 487
Non-white married 26% 3% 71% 122
White not married 43% 3% 54% 272
Non-white not married 18% 1% 82% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 56% 2% 42% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 58% 2% 40% 57
Single men 39% 0% 61% 120
Married women 37% 3% 60% 297
Unmarried women 35% 4% 61% 124
Single women 17% 2% 82% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 43% 57% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 30% 3% 67% 55
White married men 60% 2% 38% 250
White married women 44% 3% 54% 236
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 66% 204 320 39
White no longer married 20% 6% 55% 9%
women
Other 22% 2% 7% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 44% 1% 55% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 41% 3% 56% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 54% 1% 45% 191
Mom 33% 1% 66% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 45% 1% 54% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 49% 3% 48% 301
Divorced / children 47% 2% 51% 18
Divorced / no children 44% 3% 53% 63
Single / children 28% 72% 40
Single / no children 29% 1% 70% 181
Other / mixed 40% 4% 56% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 36% 1% 63% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 45% 2% 53% 725
Low income 34% 3% 64% 173
Working class 17% 13% 71% 10
Unemployed 33% 67% 2
Refused 50% 8% 42% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 51% 204 A47% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class African 10% 90% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 35% 65% 61
Middle class other races 42% 7% 51% 24
Other 35% 3% 63% 286
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RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 56% 204 42% 320
OFTEN DO YOU | n
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a montl 41% 4% 55% 160
Infrequently 40% 1% 59% 273
Never 28% 2% 70% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 55% 3% 42% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 35% 2% 63% 572
Refused 37% 2% 60% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 67% 2% 30% 151
Male not evangelical 45% 1% 54% 337
Female _born again/ 26% 3% 51% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 25% 3% 73% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 70% 3% 27% 243
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 22% 2% 76% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 87% 2% 11% 181
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 35% 3% 63% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 19% 6% 6% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 10% 2% 87% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 87% 2% 10% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 42% 4% 53% 117
Democrat 5% 2% 94% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 91% 2% 7% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 47% 14% 39% 39
Disapprove 4% 1% 94% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB agenda/style 96% 2% 2% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 84% 2% 15% 153
Unsure on job 41% | 14% | 30% 39
performance
Dlslagprove_/ like some 17% 3% 80% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 1% 1% 98% 440
Other 57% 5% 3% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 78% 3% 19% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 13% 6% 80% 41
Disapprove 3% 1% 95% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 81% 2% 17% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 33% 11% 56% 48
Disapprove 5% 1% 94% 487
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RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 85% 2% 13% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 49% 14% 37% 60
Disapprove 11% 1% 88% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 99% 1% 1% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 75% 9% 16% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 47% 5% 48% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 1% 2% 97% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 59% 2% 39% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 39% 9% 52% 52
Unfavorable 39% 2% 60% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 45% 2% 54% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 38% 4% 58% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 40% 2% 58% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 5% 2% 94% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 79% 3% 18% 263
Just about right 41% 1% 58% 413
Unsure 30% 4% 66% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 80% 3% 17% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 31% 5% 64% 119
Oppose 6% 1% 93% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 11% 2% 87% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 16% 4% 80% 134
Somewhat important 38% 0% 62% 170
Not at all important 73% 2% 25% 410
Other / mixed 39% 61% 6
Unsure / refused 62% 6% 31% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 91% 3% 6% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 4% 1% 95% 456
Other 23% 2% 75% 75
Too young to vote 22% 78% 8
Did not vote 21% 5% 74% 44
Unsure / refused 33% 13% 54% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 40% 2% 57% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 43% 2% 54% 236
Somewhat likely 49% 1% 50% 115
TOTAL 42% 2% 56% 1011
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TOTAL 38% 6% 56% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 33% 5% 63% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 40% 5% 55% 160
South 43% 6% 51% 255
South Central 48% 9% 44% 98
Central Plains 40% 20%% 58% 74
Mountain States 33% 3% 63% 72
West 31% 12% 57% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 29% 14% 57% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 29% 4% 67% 64
Texas 42% 5% 53% 71
New York 34% 4% 62% 59
Rest of country 40% 5% 54% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 49% 8% 42% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 39% 4% 57% 547
55%+ Clinton states 30% 8% 62% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 39% 4% 57% 234
race
Other states 38% 7% 55% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 43% 6% 51% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 31% 6% 63% 418
COMPCD Yes 33% 6% 61% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 39% 6% 55% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 47% 6% 46% 488
Female 30% 6% 64% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 47% 5% 48% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 50% 10% 41% 127
Female / employed 27% 4% 68% 305
Female / not employed 33% 8% 59% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 39% 12% 49% 100
Employed 38% 5% 58% 667
Retired 39% 8% 53% 234
Refused 42% 58% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 31% 8% 61% 202
AGE/C
35-44 40% 4% 55% 283
45-64 40% 5% 55% 313
65 or over 41% 7% 52% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 44% 6% 50% 326
Male / 55+ 55% 7% 38% 162
Female / under 55 29% 5% 67% 280
Female / 55+ 31% 7% 62% 243
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RRACE White 44% 6% 50% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 8% 3% 89% 121
Hispanic / Latino 34% 6% 60% 91
Other 41% 6% 53% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 34% 9% 57% 140
White older voters 35+ 46% 6% 49% 618
o0 oo w1
c;itgn3/;Terican older 8% 204 90% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 29% 5% 66% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 37% % 56% 56
?;h; races millenials 34% 4% 63% 9
g;iler races older voters 43% 6% 51% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 51% % 42% 372
GENDER White women 36% 6% 58% 387
Black men 17% 1% 82% 48
Black women 3% 4% 93% 74
Hispanic men 42% 6% 52% a7
Hispanic women 25% 6% 68% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 44% 6% 50% 304
Other 36% 6% 58% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 82% 6% 12% 215
PARTY D Female / GOP 76% 7% 17% 169
Male / DEM 9% 4% 86% 154
Female / DEM 4% 5% 91% 271
Male / IND 34% 10% 57% 120
Female / IND 20% 5% 75% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 78% 5% 16% 225
:TDAEF:\IT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 81% 8% 11% 159
Under 55 / DEM 6% 5% 90% 250
55 & over / DEM 6% 5% 89% 174
Under 55/ IND 25% 7% 69% 130
55 & over / IND 35% 9% 56% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 76% 6% 18% 433
BEHAVIOR/C Ticket splitter 31% 9% 60% 58
Democrat 8% 5% 87% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 83% 6% 11% 305
Soft GOP 65% 7% 28% 65
Ticket splitters 31% 8% 61% 219
Soft DEM 17% 4% 79% 67
Hard DEM 4% 5% 91% 355
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RIDEOL Conservative 69% % 24% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 27% 11% 61% 68
Liberal 5% 4% 91% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 82% 5% 13% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 61% 9% 31% 309
Moderate / liberal 8% 5% 87% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 79% 6% 14% 384
GROUPS
Independent 28% 8% 64% 202
Conservative DEM 29% 9% 62% 70
Mod / lib DEM 2% 4% 95% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 3% 4% 94% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 25% 9% 66% 129
Independent 31% 9% 60% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 49% 13% 38% 51
Conservative GOP 79% 6% 15% 382
REDUC Less than high school 51% 8% 41% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 45% 10% 45% 150
Some college 45% 6% 48% 267
College graduate 33% 4% 63% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 37% 5% 58% 430
Non-white college o o o
graduates 19% 3% 78% 131
White non-collage o o o
graduates 52% 8% 39% 328
Non-white non-college o o o
graduates 27% 6% 67% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 41% 3% 56% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
3 0 0 0
graduates 55% 10% 35% 221
Female college graduates 24% 6% 70% 294
Female non-college o o o
graduates 37% 5% 58% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 52% 8% 39% 328
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 27% 6% 67% 121
Others 33% 4% 63% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 29% 5% 67% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 40% 6% 54% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 24% 8% 68% 220
STATUSIC -
Married 44% 5% 51% 609
No longer married 37% 8% 56% 181
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MARAC White married 48% 5% 47% 487
Non-white married 28% 5% 67% 122
White not married 36% 9% 55% 272
Non-white not married 18% 5% 78% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 51% 5% 44% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 53% 9% 38% 57
Single men 34% 9% 58% 120
Married women 36% 5% 59% 297
Unmarried women 29% 7% 64% 124
Single women 13% 6% 81% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 36% 11% 53% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 24% 9% 68% 55
White married men 55% 5% 41% 250
White married women 41% 5% 54% 236
White no longer married 61% 12% 27% 39
men
White no longer married 3206 7% 62% 96
women
Other 23% 5% 73% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 40% 4% 56% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 38% 7% 56% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 48% 5% 47% 191
Mom 31% 4% 64% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 41% 5% 54% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 46% 5% 49% 301
Divorced / children 42% 2% 56% 18
Divorced / no children 37% 9% 54% 63
Single / children 23% 4% 73% 40
Single / no children 25% 8% 67% 181
Other / mixed 35% 8% 57% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 34% 2% 64% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 41% 6% 53% 725
Low income 30% 9% 61% 173
Working class 17% 83% 10
Unemployed 33% 33% 34% 2
Refused 49% 1% 50% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 46% 6% 48% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 9% 1% 90% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 40% 8% 52% 61
Middle class other races 39% 6% 55% 24
Other 31% 6% 62% 286
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RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 50% 8% 43% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 41% 4% 55% 160
Infrequently 36% 6% 58% 273
Never 26% 5% 70% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 51% 5% 44% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 32% 6% 62% 572
Refused 32% 7% 61% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 64% 5% 31% 151
Male not evangelical 40% 7% 53% 337
Female _born again/ 1% 6% 53% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 23% 6% 71% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 64% 6% 30% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 22% 2% 75% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 82% 5% 13% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 43% 5% 52% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 9% 1% 80% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 5% 95% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 80% 7% 12% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 40% 12% 49% 117
Democrat 4% 3% 93% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 83% 7% 11% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 34% 28% 38% 39
Disapprove 5% 4% 91% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendastyle 89% 6% 5% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 74% 7% 19% 153
Unsure on job 3% | 28% |  38% 39
performance
Dlslagprove_/ like some 23% 9% 69% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 1% 3% 96% 440
Other 43% 7% 50% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 73% 7% 20% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 7% 29% 64% 41
Disapprove 2% 2% 96% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 75% 7% 18% 476
TAXES/C
Unsure 24% 30% 46% 48
Disapprove 3% 2% 94% 487
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RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 78% 7% 15% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 42% 24% 34% 60
Disapprove 9% 3% 87% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 95% 2% 3% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 63% 16% 21% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 31% 19% 50% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 204 4% 94% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 53% 7% 40% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 40% 26% 35% 52
Unfavorable 35% 4% 61% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 43% 5% 52% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 33% 16% 52% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 35% 4% 62% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 4% 1% 95% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 71% 8% 21% 263
Just about right 38% 5% 57% 413
Unsure 25% 12% 62% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 73% 6% 20% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 30% 17% 53% 119
Oppose 5% 2% 93% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 13% 2% 85% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 15% 7% 78% 134
Somewhat important 31% 9% 60% 170
Not at all important 66% 6% 28% 410
Other / mixed 12% 65% 23% 6
Unsure / refused 57% 6% 37% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 84% 7% 10% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 3% 4% 93% 456
Other 23% 4% 72% 75
Too young to vote 22% 22% 56% 8
Did not vote 20% 10% 70% 44
Unsure / refused 32% 15% 54% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 38% 3% 59% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 37% 13% 50% 236
Somewhat likely 42% 9% 49% 115
TOTAL 38% 6% 56% 1011
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TOTAL 48% 5% 47% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 39% 8% 53% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 48% 3% 50% 160
South 54% 6% 40% 255
South Central 62% 3% 35% 98
Central Plains 46% 5% 49% 74
Mountain States 41% 3% 57% 72
West 46% 2% 52% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 43% 2% 56% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 42% 6% 52% 64
Texas 57% 0% 42% 71
New York 41% 13% 47% 59
Rest of country 49% 5% 47% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 61% 4% 34% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 47% 5% 48% 547
55%+ Clinton states 40% 5% 55% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 48% 4% 48% 234
race
Other states 48% 5% 47% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 54% 4% 42% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 39% 7% 55% 418
COMPCD Yes 38% 7% 55% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 49% 4% 46% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 59% 4% 37% 488
Female 37% 5% 58% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 58% 4% 38% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 61% 6% 33% 127
Female / employed 36% 4% 61% 305
Female / not employed 40% 7% 53% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 44% 9% 47% 100
Employed 48% 4% 48% 667
Retired 48% 6% 46% 234
Refused 56% 12% 31% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 42% 7% 51% 202
AGE/C
35-44 49% 5% 46% 283
45-64 48% 2% 50% 313
65 or over 50% 6% 44% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 55% 5% 39% 326
Male / 55+ 66% 2% 31% 162
Female / under 55 36% 4% 60% 280
Female / 55+ 39% 6% 55% 243
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RRACE White 53% 5% 42% 758
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 16% 8% 76% 121
Hispanic / Latino 47% 3% 50% 91
Other 46% 4% 50% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 48% 5% 47% 140
White older voters 35+ 54% 4% 41% 618
African American o o
millenials 18-34 28% 2% 18
African American older
Voters 35+ 19% 4% 7% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 45% 3% 52% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 48% 3% 49% 56
Other races millenials o o o
18-34 31% 6% 63% 9
g;iler races older voters 50% 4% 46% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 62% 4% 34% 372
GENDER -
White women 44% 5% 51% 387
Black men 28% 11% 62% 48
Black women 9% 6% 86% 74
Hispanic men 60% 2% 37% a7
Hispanic women 33% 4% 64% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 53% 5% 42% 304
Other 46% 5% 50% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 92% 3% 5% 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 87% 4% 9% 169
Male / DEM 16% 6% 78% 154
Female / DEM 8% 6% 86% 271
Male / IND 54% 5% 41% 120
Female / IND 31% 6% 63% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 88% 4% 8% 225
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 93% 2% 5% 159
Under 55 / DEM 11% 6% 83% 250
55 & over / DEM 11% 6% 83% 174
Under 55/ IND 43% 5% 53% 130
55 & over / IND 49% 8% 43% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 89% 2% 9% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 36% 15% 49% 58
Democrat 15% 6% 80% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 95% 1% 4% 305
Soft GOP 73% 12% 15% 65
Ticket splitters 46% 6% 49% 219
Soft DEM 17% 8% 75% 67
Hard DEM 10% 5% 85% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 80% 4% 16% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 43% 11% 46% 68
Liberal 12% 5% 83% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 92% 1% 7% 194
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 2% 6% 22% 309
Moderate / liberal 16% 6% 78% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 90% 3% 7% 384
GROUPS Independent 45% 6% 50% 202
Conservative DEM 29% % 64% 70
Mod / lib DEM 8% 6% 87% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 9% 5% 86% 391
IDEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 32% 8% 60% 129
Independent 36% 15% 49% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 72% 1% 27% 51
Conservative GOP 91% 2% 6% 382
REDUC Less than high school 65% 8% 27% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 58% 5% 37% 150
Some college 53% 8% 39% 267
College graduate 41% 3% 55% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 45% 4% 51% 430
g‘;’;ﬂgg college 29% 1% 70% 131
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 63% 6% |  31% 328
g‘;mgg non-college 35% 10% 55% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 54% 204 44% 268
FpucATIon g"r:l'(;eu';‘t’gs'c""ege 65% 7% 28% 221
Female college graduates 30% 4% 66% 294
gfargfj‘;etgs‘)"'co”ege 47% 7% 47% 229
GRADUATES gl;/::g;i:‘){enon-college 35% 10% 55% 121
Others 41% 3% 55% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 39% 5% 56% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 49% 5% 46% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 37% 5% 58% 220
STATUSIC -
Married 51% 5% 44% 609
No longer married 49% 4% 48% 181
MARAC White married 56% 5% 39% 487
Non-white married 34% 6% 60% 122
White not married 48% 4% 48% 272
Non-white not married 30% 5% 65% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 62% 3% 35% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 65% 1% 34% 57
Single men 49% 8% 43% 120
Married women 41% 6% 53% 297
Unmarried women 41% 5% 54% 124
Single women 22% 2% 76% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 51% 7% 42% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 30% 4% 66% 55
White married men 65% 3% 32% 250
White married women 47% % 47% 236
White no longer married 7204 1% 27% 39
men
White no longer married 45% 3% 51% 9%
women
Other 32% 5% 63% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 49% 5% 45% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 47% 5% 49% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 61% 4% 35% 191
Mom 38% 6% 56% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 51% 6% 44% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 52% 4% 43% 301
Divorced / children 54% 46% 18
Divorced / no children 43% 5% 52% 63
Single / children 39% 7% 54% 40
Single / no children 36% 5% 59% 181
Other / mixed 52% 4% 45% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 46% 3% 52% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 50% 4% 47% 725
Low income 43% 9% 49% 173
Working class 27% 13% 60% 10
Unemployed 33% 67% 2
Refused 50% 12% 38% 11
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 54% 4% 42% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
Iddle class Alrican 14% 4% 82% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 55% 1% 44% 61
Middle class other races 43% 3% 53% 24
Other 43% 7% 50% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 62% 4% 34% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 49% 6% 45% 160
Infrequently 45% 4% 51% 273
Never 32% 5% 63% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 61% 5% 34% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 40% 4% 55% 572
Refused 44% 8% 48% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 72% 5% 23% 151
Male not evangelical 53% 4% 43% 337
Female _born again/ 5206 5% 43% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 28% 5% 66% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 73% 4% 23% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 32% 8% 60% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 91% 3% % 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 48% 5% 47% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 21% % 71% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 18% 10% 71% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC Republican 93% 2% 4% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 45% 11% 44% 117
Democrat 11% 5% 84% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 95% 3% 2% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 59% 20% 21% 39
Disapprove 11% 5% 84% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendalstyle 97% 3% 0% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 91% 3% 6% 153
Unsure on job 59% | 20% | 21% 39
performance
Dlslagprove_/ like some 38% 7% 54% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 5% 4% 91% 440
Other 61% 11% 27% 34
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RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 85% 3% 11% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 21% 40% 40% 41
Disapprove 8% 3% 89% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 89% 2% 10% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 37% 35% 28% 48
Disapprove 9% 5% 87% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 90% 3% 7% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 58% 14% 28% 60
Disapprove 16% 5% 79% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 99% 1% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 94% 4% 204 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 69% 12% 19% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 6% 6% 88% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 66% 5% 29% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 46% 11% 43% 52
Unfavorable 44% 4% 52% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 52% 4% 44% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 42% 14% 44% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 44% 2% 53% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 9% 4% 87% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 83% 3% 14% 263
Just about right 49% 3% 48% 413
Unsure 30% 15% 55% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 86% 3% 11% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 41% 14% 45% 119
Oppose 10% 4% 85% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 16% 2% 82% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 20% 7% 74% 134
Somewhat important 49% 7% 45% 170
Not at all important 78% 4% 18% 410
Other / mixed 12% 65% 23% 6
Unsure / refused 62% 15% 22% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 95% 3% 2% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 10% 5% 85% 456
Other 34% 3% 63% 75
Too young to vote 44% 22% 34% 8
Did not vote 31% 17% 52% 44
Unsure / refused 43% 17% 40% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 45% 3% 53% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 51% 8% 41% 236
Somewhat likely 58% 11% 32% 115
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TOTAL 39% 6% 55% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 29% 8% 63% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 37% 5% 58% 160
South 46% 6% 49% 255
South Central 48% 7% 45% 98
Central Plains 45% 5% 50% 74
Mountain States 35% 5% 59% 72
West 39% 5% 56% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 37% 7% 56% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 31% 9% 60% 64
Texas 46% 7% 47% 71
New York 35% 7% 58% 59
Rest of country 40% 5% 55% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 53% 4% 43% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 38% 6% 56% 547
55%+ Clinton states 33% 6% 61% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 41% 4% 55% 234
race
Other states 39% 6% 55% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 44% 7% 49% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 33% 4% 63% 418
COMPCD Yes 30% 9% 61% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 41% 5% 54% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 48% 7% 46% 488
Female 31% 5% 64% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 47% 7% 46% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 48% 7% 45% 127
Female / employed 29% 5% 65% 305
Female / not employed 34% 5% 61% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 39% 4% 57% 100
Employed 39% 6% 55% 667
Retired 40% 6% 54% 234
Refused 24% 76% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 31% 7% 62% 202
AGE/C
35-44 40% 7% 53% 283
45-64 42% 4% 54% 313
65 or over 41% 7% 52% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 44% 6% 50% 326
Male / 55+ 55% 8% 37% 162
Female / under 55 29% 6% 65% 280
Female / 55+ 34% 4% 62% 243
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RRACE White 45% 6% 49% 758
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 7% 2% 91% 121
Hispanic / Latino 33% 9% 57% 91
Other 39% 7% 55% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 35% 8% 57% 140
White older voters 35+ 47% 6% 47% 618
African American o
millenials 18-34 100% 18
African American older
Voters 35+ 9% 2% 89% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 32% 5% 63% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 34% 12% 54% 56
Other races millenials o o o
18-34 29% 10% 61% 9
g;iler races older voters 1% 6% 53% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 52% 7% 41% 372
GENDER -
White women 38% 5% 56% 387
Black men 15% 85% 48
Black women 2% 3% 95% 74
Hispanic men 43% 10% 46% a7
Hispanic women 23% 8% 69% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 45% 8% 47% 304
Other 37% 5% 58% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 7% 8% 14% 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 76% 8% 16% 169
Male / DEM 10% 3% 87% 154
Female / DEM 7% 3% 90% 271
Male / IND 42% 10% 48% 120
Female / IND 21% 7% 72% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 74% 7% 18% 225
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 80% 9% 11% 159
Under 55 / DEM 9% 3% 88% 250
55 & over / DEM 7% 3% 90% 174
Under 55/ IND 28% 10% 62% 130
55 & over / IND 43% 6% 50% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 75% 8% 17% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 34% 9% 57% 58
Democrat 10% 4% 86% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 81% 8% 11% 305
Soft GOP 61% 7% 32% 65
Ticket splitters 35% 9% 56% 219
Soft DEM 10% 8% 82% 67
Hard DEM 7% 2% 91% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 67% 8% 25% 503
IRDEESOPL%NGDYEQT S Moderate 33% 6% 61% 68
Liberal 9% 4% 88% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 78% 5% 17% 194
IRDEESOPL%NGDYEQ s Somewhat conservative 60% 9% 31% 309
Moderate / liberal 12% 4% 84% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 7% 8% 15% 384
GROUPS Independent 33% 9% 58% 202
Conservative DEM 20% 5% 76% 70
Mod /lib DEM 6% 2% 92% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 6% 4% 90% 391
IDEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 22% 4% 74% 129
Independent 34% 9% 57% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 60% 3% 37% 51
Conservative GOP 7% 9% 14% 382
REDUC Less than high school 56% 204 42% 33
Egﬁiﬁ.ﬁ%ﬂ;‘g S High school graduate 47% 8% 45% 150
Some college 47% 6% 47% 267
College graduate 33% 5% 62% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 38% 6% 57% 430
g‘;mgi college 16% 5% 79% 131
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 55% 7% | 39% 328
g‘;’;ﬂgg non-college 27% 6% 67% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 41% 6% 54% 268
FoeATen g"r:l'(;eu';‘t’gs'c""ege 56% 8% |  36% 221
Female college graduates 25% 5% 69% 294
gfargﬁﬁgs‘)"'co”ege 39% 5% 56% 229
GRADUATES gl;/::g;i;‘){enon-college 27% 6% 67% 121
Others 33% 5% 62% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 29% 4% 68% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 41% 6% 53% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 21% 8% 71% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 46% 5% 49% 609
No longer married 38% 7% 55% 181
MARAC White married 51% 5% 44% 487
Non-white married 28% 5% 67% 122
White not married 35% 9% 57% 272
Non-white not married 16% 5% 79% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 56% 4% 40% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 46% 13% 41% 57
Single men 28% 10% 62% 120
Married women 36% 5% 58% 297
Unmarried women 35% 4% 61% 124
Single women 13% 6% 82% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 27% 10% 63% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 20% 9% 71% 55
White married men 60% 4% 36% 250
White married women 41% 5% 53% 236
White no longer married 56% 15% 28% 39
men
White no longer married 1% 4% 55% 96
women
Other 22% 5% 73% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 42% 5% 53% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 38% 6% 56% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 52% 6% 42% 191
Mom 32% 5% 64% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 44% 5% 51% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 48% 5% 47% 301
Divorced / children 42% 11% 47% 18
Divorced / no children 42% 7% 51% 63
Single / children 26% 4% 70% 40
Single / no children 20% 9% 72% 181
Other / mixed 35% 6% 59% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 31% 8% 60% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 42% 6% 52% 725
Low income 34% 6% 61% 173
Working class 17% 83% 10
Unemployed 33% 67% 2
Refused 19% 12% 69% 11
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 48% 6% 46% 561
CLASS AND RACE - -
nddle class African 6% 2% | 92% 77
Middle class Hispanics 38% 6% 55% 61
Middle class other races 33% 9% 58% 24
Other 32% 7% 62% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 53% 5% 42% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 36% 6% 59% 160
Infrequently 37% 8% 55% 273
Never 27% 5% 68% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 48% 7% 45% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 33% 5% 62% 572
Refused 42% 8% 50% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 61% 8% 31% 151
Male not evangelical 42% 6% 52% 337
5533'3.3372 again/ 38% 5% | 56% 195
Female not evangelical 27% 5% 68% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 61% 8% 32% 243
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 19% 4% 77% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 5% 9% 16% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Ic\l:ﬁzs\;\:ggg conservative 39% 3% 58% 48
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 18% 2% 78% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 1% 5% 94% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 80% 7% 12% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 38% 14% 48% 117
Democrat 6% 3% 91% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 82% 8% 10% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 21% 24% 55% 39
Disapprove 8% 3% 89% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendalstyle 89% 5% 5% 247
APPROVA AND
FOLLOW-UPS Qgggz‘ﬁsltﬁzncems on 71% 11% 18% 153
Egrsfgrr;gg o0 21% | 24% |  55% 39
Dlslagprove_/ like some 25% 2% 71% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 4% 3% 93% 440
Other 48% 16% 36% 34
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RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 71% 8% 21% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 15% 9% 76% 41
Disapprove 6% 3% 91% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 74% 7% 20% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 27% 23% 51% 48
Disapprove 7% 3% 90% 487
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 92% 4% 4% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 64% 11% 2504 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 34% 18% 48% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 4% 4% 92% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 63% 5% 31% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 39% 12% 50% 52
Unfavorable 34% 6% 60% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 44% 6% 50% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 27% 9% 64% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 37% 5% 58% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 6% 2% 92% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 71% 7% 22% 263
Just about right 40% 6% 54% 413
Unsure 25% 8% 67% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 73% 8% 19% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 28% 10% 62% 119
Oppose 7% 3% 90% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 13% 4% 82% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 17% 4% 79% 134
Somewhat important 36% 7% 57% 170
Not at all important 65% 7% 28% 410
Other / mixed 27% 73% 6
Unsure / refused 62% 1% 37% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 82% 7% 11% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 6% 3% 91% 456
Other 23% 8% 69% 75
Too young to vote 44% 56% 8
Did not vote 27% 10% 63% 44
Unsure / refused 38% 17% 45% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 37% 5% 58% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 43% 8% 49% 236
Somewhat likely 46% 7% A47% 115
TOTAL 39% 6% 55% 1011
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TOTAL 20% 19% 6% 10% 45% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 14% 15% 8% 9% 54% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 18% 19% 5% 14% 45% 160
South 21% 25% 6% 10% 39% 255
South Central 32% 16% 7% 8% 37% 98
Central Plains 23% 22% 5% 5% 45% 74
Mountain States 18% 17% 5% 7% 52% 72
West 20% 19% 5% 11% 45% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 21% 16% 7% 8% 48% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 13% 18% 9% 14% 46% 64
Texas 31% 15% 7% 5% 43% 71
New York 14% 21% 7% 4% 54% 59
Rest of country 20% 20% 5% 11% 44% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 28% 25% 4% 10% 33% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 19% 18% 6% 10% 46% 547
55%¢+ Clinton states 15% 17% 6% 8% 53% 276
SEN18 rCa(irgpetltlve U.S. Senate 2204 19% 4% 10% 45% 234
Other states 19% 20% 6% 10% 45% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 23% 21% 7% 11% 38% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 15% 18% 4% 7% 55% 418
COMPCD Yes 12% 18% 9% 10% 51% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 21% 20% 5% 10% 44% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 25% 23% 7% 10% 36% 488
Female 15% 16% 5% 10% 54% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 24% 23% 7% 12% 34% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 27% 21% 7% 3% 42% 127
Female / employed 13% 16% 5% 12% 54% 305
Female / not employed 18% 17% 5% 7% 54% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 17% 22% 4% 5% 52% 100
Employed 19% 20% 6% 12% 43% 667
Retired 24% 16% 6% 6% 48% 234
Refused 24% 2% 74% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 13% 19% 7% 16% 46% 202
AGE/IC
35-44 19% 21% 7% 10% 43% 283
45-64 22% 20% 4% 8% 46% 313
65 or over 25% 17% 7% 6% 46% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 22% 21% 6% 13% 37% 326
Male / 55+ 30% 25% 8% 3% 34% 162
Female / under 55 13% 16% 6% 12% 53% 280
Female / 55+ 17% 16% 4% 7% 55% 243
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RRACE White 23% 22% 6% 10% 38% 758
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 4% 4% 2% 9% 82% 121
Hispanic / Latino 18% 16% 9% 5% 52% 91
Other 19% 19% 7% 6% 49% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 12% 24% 8% 20% 36% 140
White older voters 35+ 25% 22% 6% 8% 39% 618
African American
millenials 18-34 15% 85% 18
African American older o o o 0 0
voters 35+ 5% 4% 2% 8% 81% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 24% 8% 5% 63% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 14% 20% 12% 9% 45% 56
?éh; races millenials 12% 17% 10% 7% 54% 9
g;iler races older voters 21% 20% 6% 6% 47% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 27% 25% 7% 10% 31% 372
GENDER -
White women 18% 20% 5% 10% 46% 387
Black men 10% 5% 7% 78% 48
Black women 2% 3% 11% 84% 74
Hispanic men 23% 20% 10% 10% 36% 47
Hispanic women 12% 11% 8% 69% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 24% 20% 8% 6% 42% 304
Other 18% 19% 5% 11% 47% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 43% 34% 8% 7% % 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 39% 37% 8% 8% 8% 169
Male / DEM 4% 6% 3% 12% 75% 154
Female / DEM 2% 5% 3% 7% 83% 271
Male / IND 19% 23% 10% 11% 37% 120
Female / IND 7% 13% 7% 19% 53% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 40% 34% % 9% 9% 225
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 43% 37% 9% 5% 6% 159
Under 55/ DEM 3% 6% 3% 12% 76% 250
55 & over / DEM 2% 4% 3% 5% 85% 174
Under 55/IND 9% 19% 10% 19% 43% 130
55 & over / IND 24% 19% 6% 7% 43% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 41% 34% 8% 8% 9% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 14% 21% 9% 10% 47% 58
Democrat 3% 7% 4% 11% 75% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 44% 38% 8% 7% 4% 305
Soft GOP 33% 28% 7% 10% 22% 65
Ticket splitters 16% 19% 9% 14% 42% 219
Soft DEM 2% 8% 8% 9% 73% 67
Hard DEM 3% 5% 2% 9% 82% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 35% 32% 8% 8% 17% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 15% 19% 6% 11% 50% 68
Liberal 3% 5% 4% 11% 7% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 47% 31% 5% 5% 11% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 28% 32% 9% 10% 21% 309
Moderate / liberal 5% 7% 4% 11% 73% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 41% 35% 8% 8% 8% 384
GROUPS
Independent 14% 19% 9% 15% 43% 202
Conservative DEM 10% 10% 5% 9% 67% 70
Mod /lib DEM 1% 4% 2% 9% 83% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 2% 4% 4% 11% 79% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 7% 15% 4% 13% 61% 129
Independent 14% 21% 9% 10% 47% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 30% 30% 3% 15% 22% 51
Conservative GOP 42% 35% 9% 7% 8% 382
REDUC Less than high school 35% 21% 2% 5% 37% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 29% 18% 8% 7% 38% 150
Some college 21% 26% 6% 10% 38% 267
College graduate 16% 17% 5% 11% 51% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 19% 19% 6% 11% 46% 430
Non-white college o o o 0 o
graduates 8% 9% 5% 10% 69% 131
White non-collage 28% | 27% 7% | 10% |  29% 328
graduates
Non-white non-college 15% 12% 6% 4% 62% 121
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 21% 20% 6% 11% 42% 268
EDUCATION Vial I
ale non-colege 29% 26% 8% 8% 28% 221
graduates
Female college graduates 11% 14% 5% 10% 59% 294
Female non-college 20% | 20% 5% 9% | 47% 229
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 28% 27% % 10% 29% 328
GRADUATES L
Minority non-college 15% | 12% 6% 4% | e2% 121
graduate
Others 16% 17% 5% 11% 51% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 15% 14% 4% 9% 58% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 21% 20% 6% 10% 43% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 10% 10% 8% 14% 57% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 23% 23% 5% 8% 41% 609
No longer married 19% 19% 7% 9% 46% 181
MARAC White married 25% 25% 5% 8% 36% 487
Non-white married 16% 12% 5% 8% 59% 122
White not married 18% 17% 9% 14% 43% 272
Non-white not married 7% 9% 5% 7% 2% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 29% 26% 4% 9% 31% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 21% 25% 13% 6% 35% 57
Single men 16% 12% 10% 14% 48% 120
Married women 17% 19% 5% 8% 50% 297
Unmarried women 18% 16% 4% 11% 51% 124
Single women 4% 8% 6% 14% 68% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 14% 13% 10% 19% 44% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 8% 12% 9% 18% 52% 55
White married men 31% 29% 4% 8% 28% 250
White married women 19% 22% 5% 8% 45% 236
‘r'[\]’;'fe fo longer maried 20% | 27% | 15% 6% |  22% 39
White no longer married 2204 19% 4% 11% 44% 9%
women
Other 11% 10% 5% 7% 66% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 21% 20% 5% 10% 42% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 19% 19% 6% 9% 47% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 28% 24% 6% 11% 31% 191
Mom 15% 17% 5% 10% 54% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 22% 22% 5% 10% 41% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 25% 24% 5% 7% 40% 301
Divorced / children 18% 24% 11% 7% 40% 18
Divorced / no children 18% 24% 7% 204 49% 63
Single / children 17% 9% 4% 16% 54% 40
Single / no children 9% 10% 9% 13% 58% 181
Other / mixed 20% 15% 6% 14% 45% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 11% 21% 8% 10% 50% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 22% 20% 6% 10% 43% 725
Low income 15% 19% 6% 10% 51% 173
Working class 17% 10% 73% 10
Unemployed 33% 33% 34% 2
Refused 13% 6% 12% 5% 64% 11
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 25% 23% 6% 10% 36% 561
CLASS AND RACE - -
E\’mi;:fs African 4% 2% 2% 9% | 83% 77
Middle class Hispanics 21% 17% 6% 8% 48% 61
Middle class other races 16% 17% 9% 8% 50% 24
Other 13% 18% 7% 10% 52% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 29% 24% 5% 9% 33% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 19% 16% 6% 9% 50% 160
Infrequently 16% 21% 8% 10% 45% 273
Never 13% 13% 5% 10% 59% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 25% 23% 7% 10% 35% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 17% 16% 5% 10% 51% 572
Refused 19% 23% 8% 6% 44% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 31% 30% 8% % 24% 151
Male not evangelical 22% 19% 6% 11% 41% 337
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again/ 20% | 18% 5% | 12% |  44% 195
Female not evangelical 12% 15% 5% 8% 60% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 31% 30% 8% 11% 21% 243
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 10% 9% 4% 7% 70% 104
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 20% 19% 3% 5% 54% 48
‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'conser"a“"e 6% | 12% 4% | 16% |  62% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 1% 5% 10% 84% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC Republican 45% 36% 7% 7% 6% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 11% 27% 14% 13% 35% 117
Democrat 2% 4% 3% 12% 80% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 44% 38% 8% 6% 4% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 10% 11% 24% 24% 31% 39
Disapprove 2% 6% 3% 12% 77% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendastyle 52% 37% 5% 4% 1% 247
APPROVA AND
FOLLOW-UPS g\gg’;‘é‘;‘js/t;l‘;mems on 29% 42% 11% 8% 10% 153
Egrsfgrr;gz ngb 10% 11% 24% 24% 31% 39
E(')S“if‘epsr/‘;‘g (’) IL':e some 7% 18% 4% 20% 51% 08
E(')Slfc‘f’epsr/‘;‘g; (’) :S'S"ke 1% 3% 3% | 10% | 83% 440
Other 35% 12% 16% 5% 31% 34
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RDJTIS1 TRUMP/ Approve 38% 33% 8% 8% 14% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 15% 9% 15% 61% 41
Disapprove 1% 4% 3% 12% 79% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 40% 34% 7% 10% 10% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 6% 21% 23% 8% 43% 48
Disapprove 1% 5% 3% 10% 80% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 51% 49% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 100% 60
Disapprove 18% 82% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 52% 40% 4% 2% 2% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 23% 40% 11% 14% 11% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 12% 22% 18% 23% 25% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 1% 3% 4% 11% 80% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 31% 32% 5% 4% 27% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 24% 14% 12% 8% 42% 52
Unfavorable 17% 17% 6% 11% 49% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 21% 23% 6% 8% 42% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 18% 8% 9% 11% 53% 128
APPROVALIC Disapprove 18% 19% 5% 11% 47% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 2% 4% 2% 12% 80% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 39% 32% 7% 7% 15% 263
Just about right 19% 21% 6% 10% 44% 413
Unsure 13% 12% 8% 11% 56% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 39% 34% 8% 8% 11% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 13% 15% 10% 12% 50% 119
Oppose 2% 5% 3% 11% 79% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 7% 6% 4% 8% 75% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS ,
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 6% 11% 4% 17% 62% 134
Somewhat important 13% 23% 7% 12% 44% 170
Not at all important 36% 29% 7% 7% 21% 410
Other / mixed 27% 12% 61% 6
Unsure / refused 27% 36% 1% 9% 28% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 46% 36% 7% 6% 5% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 2% 3% 3% 11% 80% 456
Other 2% 20% 8% 21% 48% 75
Too young to vote 44% 21% 36% 8
Did not vote 7% 20% 10% 11% 52% 44
Unsure / refused 10% 29% 17% 2% 43% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 19% 17% 5% 9% 49% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION Very likely 20% 23% 8% 10% 39% 236
Somewhat likely 22% 24% 7% 12% 35% 115
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TOTAL 20% 19% 6% 10% 45% 1011
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TOTAL 17% 5% 78% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 13% 5% 82% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 18% 4% 78% 160
South 19% 5% 76% 255
South Central 18% 6% 76% 98
Central Plains 16% 2% 82% 74
Mountain States 15% 10% 75% 72
West 16% 5% 79% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 19% 6% 75% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 13% 11% 76% 64
Texas 21% 5% 73% 71
New York 25% 6% 69% 59
Rest of country 16% 4% 80% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 14% 6% 80% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 17% 5% 78% 547
55%+ Clinton states 18% 5% 7% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 16% 7% 77% 234
race
Other states 17% 5% 79% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 17% 6% 7% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 16% 5% 80% 418
COMPCD Yes 16% 3% 80% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 17% 5% 78% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 18% 5% 7% 488
Female 15% 5% 80% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 18% 5% 7% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 18% 7% 75% 127
Female / employed 15% 5% 81% 305
Female / not employed 16% 6% 78% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 14% 6% 81% 100
Employed 17% 5% 79% 667
Retired 18% 7% 75% 234
Refused 13% 2% 86% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 24% 8% 68% 202
AGE/C
35-44 13% 5% 82% 283
45-64 14% 3% 84% 313
65 or over 18% 7% 75% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 18% 5% 76% 326
Male / 55+ 18% 5% 7% 162
Female / under 55 15% 5% 79% 280
Female / 55+ 15% 5% 80% 243
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RRACE White 17% 5% 78% 758
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 14% 4% 82% 121
Hispanic / Latino 23% 4% 73% 91
Other 13% 7% 80% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 21% 7% 71% 140
White older voters 35+ 15% 5% 80% 618
African American
millenials 18-34 19% 9% 2% 18
African American older
voters 35+ 13% 3% 84% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 42% 8% 50% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 11% 1% 88% 56
Other races millenials o o o
18-34 16% 6% 78% 9
g;iler races older voters 12% 7% 81% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 18% 5% 7% 372
GENDER -
White women 15% 6% 79% 387
Black men 14% 3% 83% 48
Black women 14% 4% 81% 74
Hispanic men 26% 6% 68% a7
Hispanic women 19% 2% 79% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 16% 7% 7% 304
Other 17% 4% 79% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 24% 7% 69% 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 20% 6% 74% 169
Male / DEM 12% 4% 84% 154
Female / DEM 14% 5% 82% 271
Male / IND 15% 4% 81% 120
Female / IND 10% 5% 84% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 23% 6% 71% 225
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 21% 7% 72% 159
Under 55 / DEM 14% 5% 81% 250
55 & over / DEM 12% 4% 84% 174
Under 55/ IND 12% 4% 84% 130
55 & over / IND 15% 5% 80% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 21% 5% 74% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 19% 9% 2% 58
Democrat 12% 5% 83% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 23% 6% 72% 305
Soft GOP 22% 8% 70% 65
Ticket splitters 13% 5% 82% 219
Soft DEM 17% 4% 79% 67
Hard DEM 13% 5% 83% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 22% 6% 2% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 14% 8% 7% 68
Liberal 11% 4% 85% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 18% 7% 76% 194
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 24% 5% 71% 309
Moderate / liberal 12% 5% 84% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 22% % 71% 384
GROUPS Independent 13% 4% 82% 202
Conservative DEM 27% 6% 67% 70
Mod / lib DEM 10% 4% 86% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 10% 4% 86% 391
IDEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 20% % 73% 129
Independent 19% 9% 72% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 22% 7% 71% 51
Conservative GOP 21% 5% 74% 382
REDUC Less than high school 25% 10% 65% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 22% 7% 71% 150
Some college 18% 7% 75% 267
College graduate 14% 4% 82% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 14% 5% 81% 430
g‘;mgg college 14% 1% 85% 131
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 20% 7% | 74% 328
g‘;’;ﬂgg non-college 20% 9% 72% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 15% 4% 81% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college 2204 7% 71% 201
graduates
Female college graduates 13% 4% 83% 294
gfargﬁﬁe";"'co”ege 18% 7% | 75% 229
GRADUATES gl\}/lrz;);igenon-college 20% 9% | 72% 121
Others 14% 4% 82% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 13% 3% 84% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 17% 6% 7% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 19% 6% 75% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 15% 5% 80% 609
No longer married 19% 4% 76% 181
MARAC White married 15% 5% 80% 487
Non-white married 14% 6% 80% 122
White not married 19% 6% 75% 272
Non-white not married 20% 3% 7% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 18% 5% 7% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 19% 4% 7% 57
Single men 19% 5% 76% 120
Married women 12% 5% 83% 297
Unmarried women 20% 4% 76% 124
Single women 20% 8% 73% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 14% 6% 80% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 20% 12% 68% 55
White married men 19% 5% 76% 250
White married women 11% 5% 84% 236
White no longer married 19% 6% 74% 39
men
White no longer married 2204 4% 75% 96
women
Other 17% 4% 79% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 17% 5% 78% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 16% 5% 78% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 21% 6% 74% 191
Mom 13% 4% 82% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 15% 4% 80% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 15% 6% 80% 301
Divorced / children 9% 9% 82% 18
Divorced / no children 19% 81% 63
Single / children 31% 4% 64% 40
Single / no children 16% % 7% 181
Other / mixed 21% 6% 73% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 16% 1% 83% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 16% 4% 80% 725
Low income 21% 9% 70% 173
Working class 33% 67% 10
Unemployed 34% 33% 33% 2
Refused 2% 12% 85% 11
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 17% 5% 78% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
A;nerii;:sss fican 9% 1% 91% 77
Middle class Hispanics 18% 5% 7% 61
Middle class other races 11% 4% 85% 24
Other 18% 8% 74% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 21% 7% 73% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 19% 4% 77% 160
Infrequently 14% % 79% 273
Never 13% 3% 84% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 19% 6% 75% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 15% 5% 80% 572
Refused 21% 2% 76% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 20% % 72% 151
Male not evangelical 17% 4% 79% 337
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 17% 5% 78% 195
Female not evangelical 14% 5% 81% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 18% 7% 75% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 21% 4% 75% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 19% % 3% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Ic\l:ﬁzs\;\:ggg conservative 20% 5% 75% 48
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 13% 6% 81% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 22% 3% 75% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 23% 6% 71% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 19% 7% 74% 117
Democrat 11% 4% 85% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 23% 5% 2% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 21% 11% 67% 39
Disapprove 12% 5% 84% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendalstyle 22% 6% 73% 247
APPROVA AND
FOLLOW-UPS Qgggz‘ﬁsltﬁzncems on 25% 3% 72% 153
Egrsfgrr;gg o0 21% | 1% | 67% 39
Dlslagprove_/ like some 2204 5% 73% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 9% 5% 86% 440
Other 18% 13% 69% 34
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RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 24% 5% 71% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 16% 18% 66% 41
Disapprove 9% 4% 87% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 23% 6% 71% 476
TAXES/C
Unsure 15% 8% 7% 48
Disapprove 11% 4% 85% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 27% 5% 68% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 15% 10% 75% 60
Disapprove 10% 5% 86% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 25% 5% 70% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 24% 7% 68% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 17% 4% 79% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 10% 5% 85% 525
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 25% 4% 70% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 6% 15% 80% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 9% 3% 88% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 8% 3% 89% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 16% 5% 79% 263
Just about right 23% 4% 73% 413
Unsure 11% 12% 7% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 22% 5% 74% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 24% 12% 64% 119
Oppose 10% 4% 87% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 11% 5% 84% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 17% 5% 77% 134
Somewhat important 20% 9% 71% 170
Not at all important 18% 4% 78% 410
Other / mixed 23% 7% 6
Unsure / refused 32% 8% 60% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 23% 5% 2% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 11% 6% 84% 456
Other 12% 3% 85% 75
Too young to vote 64% 36% 8
Did not vote 25% 0% 75% 44
Unsure / refused 8% 11% 81% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 14% 5% 82% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 23% 6% 71% 236
Somewhat likely 22% 7% 72% 115
TOTAL 17% 5% 78% 1011
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TOTAL 50% 13% 37% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 53% 15% 32% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 46% 12% 42% 160
South 50% 14% 37% 255
South Central 52% 15% 33% 98
Central Plains 50% 12% 38% 74
Mountain States 41% 10% 49% 72
West 54% 8% 38% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 58% 8% 34% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 32% 28% 41% 64
Texas 56% 11% 33% 71
New York 58% 13% 29% 59
Rest of country 49% 12% 39% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 48% 12% 40% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 47% 14% 39% 547
55%+ Clinton states 56% 11% 33% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 46% 15% 39% 234
race
Other states 51% 12% 37% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 48% 11% 41% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 52% 16% 32% 418
COMPCD Yes 49% 11% 40% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 50% 13% 37% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 48% 13% 39% 488
Female 52% 12% 36% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 49% 12% 39% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 46% 16% 38% 127
Female / employed 53% 13% 35% 305
Female / not employed 51% 12% 37% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 43% 19% 38% 100
Employed 50% 12% 37% 667
Retired 52% 11% 38% 234
Refused 35% 31% 34% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 50% 17% 34% 202
AGE/C
35-44 50% 14% 37% 283
45-64 48% 10% 41% 313
65 or over 53% 11% 36% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 47% 15% 38% 326
Male / 55+ 50% 8% 42% 162
Female / under 55 53% 13% 35% 280
Female / 55+ 51% 12% 37% 243
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RRACE White 48% 13% 39% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 58% 8% 34% 121
Hispanic / Latino 54% 14% 32% 91
Other 48% 16% 36% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 43% 20% 37% 140
White older voters 35+ 49% 12% 39% 618
swo | wo| awe| 9
c;itgn3/;Terican older 59% 8% 33% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 65% 13% 21% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 47% 15% 38% 56
?;h; races millenials 79% 21% 9
g;iler races older voters 39% 20% 41% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 47% 13% 40% 372
GENDER White women 49% 14% 37% 387
Black men 52% 12% 36% 48
Black women 62% 5% 32% 74
Hispanic men 51% 18% 31% a7
Hispanic women 57% 10% 33% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 51% 10% 38% 304
Other 49% 14% 37% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 51% 12% 37% 215
PARTY ID Female / GOP 57% 11% 32% 169
Male / DEM 49% 11% 40% 154
Female / DEM 50% 13% 37% 271
Male / IND 40% 18% 42% 120
Female / IND 46% 13% 41% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 54% 13% 33% 225
:TDAEF:\IT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 53% 10% 37% 159
Under 55 / DEM 50% 13% 37% 250
55 & over / DEM 50% 11% 39% 174
Under 55/ IND 41% 18% 41% 130
55 & over / IND 45% 13% 43% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 54% 12% 34% 433
BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 37% 22% 41% 58
Democrat 48% 12% 40% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 57% 12% 31% 305
Soft GOP 39% 11% 50% 65
Ticket splitters 42% 16% 42% 219
Soft DEM 53% 16% 31% 67
Hard DEM 49% 11% 39% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 56% 11% 33% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 33% 23% 43% 68
Liberal 45% 13% 42% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 64% 8% 28% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 51% 13% 36% 309
Moderate / liberal 44% 14% 42% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 54% 12% 35% 384
GROUPS
Independent 42% 16% 42% 202
Conservative DEM 68% % 25% 70
Mod / lib DEM 46% 13% 41% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 46% 13% 41% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 52% 12% 35% 129
Independent 37% 22% 41% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 44% 11% 45% 51
Conservative GOP 56% 12% 32% 382
REDUC Less than high school 47% 17% 36% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 50% 14% 36% 150
Some college 52% 12% 36% 267
College graduate 49% 13% 38% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 47% 14% 40% 430
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 57% 9% 34% 131
White non-collage o o 0
graduates 50% 12% 38% 328
Non-white non-college 500 14% 33% 121
graduates 0 ° °
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 49% 10% 41% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 47% 17% 36% 221
Female college graduates 50% 15% 35% 294
Female non-college o o o
graduates 55% 9% 36% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 50% 12% 38% 328
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 52% 14% 33% 121
Others 49% 13% 38% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 46% 17% 38% 155
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 51% 12% 37% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 48% 15% 37% 220
STATUS/C -

Married 51% 13% 36% 609

No longer married 49% 10% 41% 181
MARAC White married 49% 13% 39% 487

Non-white married 59% 13% 28% 122

White not married 47% 14% 39% 272

Non-white not married 51% 10% 39% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 48% 13% 39% 312
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 49% 5% 46% 57

Single men 47% 17% 36% 120

Married women 54% 12% 34% 297

Unmarried women 49% 12% 39% 124

Single women 48% 13% 39% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 43% 17% 40% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 44% 18% 38% 55

White married men 48% 12% 40% 250

White married women 50% 13% 37% 236

White no longer married 53% 4% 43% 39

men

White no longer married 51% 12% 38% 96

women

Other 55% 11% 33% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 50% 13% 38% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 50% 13% 37% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 44% 14% 42% 191

Mom 56% 12% 33% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 51% 13% 36% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 50% 13% 37% 301

Divorced / children 48% 11% 41% 18

Divorced / no children 46% 5% 49% 63

Single / children 47% 12% 41% 40

Single / no children 48% 16% 37% 181

Other / mixed 52% 12% 36% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 54% 10% 36% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 52% 13% 35% 725

Low income 41% 13% 46% 173

Working class 10% 18% 72% 10

Unemployed 34% 33% 33% 2

Refused 28% 14% 58% 11
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 51% 13% 36% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
idde class Alrican 61% 7% 32% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 51% 14% 35% 61
Middle class other races 59% 13% 27% 24
Other 44% 12% 44% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 59% 9% 32% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 5204 10% 37% 160
Infrequently 45% 16% 39% 273
Never 43% 14% 42% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 59% 10% 31% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 46% 14% 40% 572
Refused 43% 11% 46% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 59% 10% 31% 151
Male not evangelical 43% 15% 43% 337
Female _born again/ 58% 11% 31% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 48% 13% 39% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 59% 11% 30% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 56% 9% 35% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 63% 10% 27% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 63% 9% 28% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 47% 15% 38% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 51% 9% 40% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 56% 11% 33% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 37% 19% 44% 117
Democrat 48% 12% 40% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 55% 11% 34% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 52% 20% 28% 39
Disapprove 46% 13% 41% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendalstyle 49% 11% 39% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 64% 10% 26% 153
Unsure on job 52% | 20% | 28% 39
performance
Dlslagprove_/ like some 5206 11% 37% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 45% 13% 42% 440
Other 38% 29% 33% 34
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RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 56% 12% 32% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 39% 28% 32% 41
Disapprove 44% 12% 44% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 55% 12% 33% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 41% 27% 33% 48
Disapprove 46% 12% 42% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 56% 9% 35% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 49% 20% 31% 60
Disapprove 46% 15% 40% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 58% 7% 35% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 41% 2204 37% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 49% 21% 29% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 46% 13% 41% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 76% 4% 20% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 40% 36% 25% 52
Unfavorable 45% 13% 42% 790
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 16% 9% 75% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 35% 11% 53% 263
Just about right 80% 6% 14% 413
Unsure 36% 41% 22% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 53% 11% 36% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 53% 31% 16% 119
Oppose 46% 10% 45% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 47% 10% 43% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 52% 15% 34% 134
Somewhat important 56% 13% 31% 170
Not at all important 49% 13% 38% 410
Other / mixed 12% 65% 24% 6
Unsure / refused 50% 21% 30% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 53% 11% 36% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 47% 13% 40% 456
Other 47% 12% 41% 75
Too young to vote 100% 8
Did not vote 44% 24% 31% 44
Unsure / refused 53% 13% 34% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 48% 10% 42% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 51% 17% 33% 236
Somewhat likely 58% 18% 24% 115
TOTAL 50% 13% 37% 1011
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TOTAL 20% 26% 41% 14% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 15% 27% 42% 15% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 20% 25% 45% 10% 160
South 25% 23% 40% 13% 255
South Central 21% 25% 34% 19% 98
Central Plains 23% 19% 43% 15% 74
Mountain States 32% 25% 35% 9% 72
West 8% 37% 43% 12% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 8% 32% 46% 15% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 19% 26% 36% 19% 64
Texas 22% 23% 36% 19% 71
New York 13% 24% 42% 21% 59
Rest of country 22% 26% 41% 12% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 29% 26% 36% 10% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 22% 24% 40% 15% 547
55%#+ Clinton states 9% 30% 47% 14% 276
SEN18 rCa(irgpetltlve U.S. Senate 19% 26% 41% 14% 234
Other states 20% 26% 41% 14% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 27% 24% 37% 12% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 10% 28% 46% 16% 418
COMPCD Yes 23% 26% 36% 14% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 19% 26% 41% 13% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 18% 32% 40% 10% 488
Female 21% 21% 42% 16% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 17% 30% 42% 11% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 21% 37% 33% 9% 127
Female / employed 21% 18% 44% 17% 305
Female / not employed 21% 24% 39% 16% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 19% 23% 44% 14% 100
Employed 19% 25% 43% 14% 667
Retired 22% 31% 34% 13% 234
Refused 26% 26% 23% 24% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 19% 19% 45% 18% 202
AGE/C
35-44 19% 27% 42% 12% 283
45-64 18% 28% 40% 13% 313
65 or over 23% 28% 36% 12% 212
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 18% 29% 41% 12% 326
Male / 55+ 19% 36% 37% 8% 162
Female / under 55 20% 18% 45% 17% 280
Female / 55+ 22% 24% 38% 16% 243
RRACE White 19% 28% 40% 13% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 30% 10% 48% 12% 121
Hispanic / Latino 17% 25% 39% 18% 91
Other 13% 35% 38% 14% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 16% 23% 41% 19% 140
White older voters 35+ 19% 29% 40% 12% 618
| | 1
itan American older 31% | 12% |  45% | 13% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 25% 10% 45% 20% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 12% 35% 36% 16% 56
?;h; races millenials 12% 20% 62% 6% 9
g;iler races older voters 14% 39% 31% 17% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 17% 33% 40% 10% 372
GENDER White women 20% 23% 41% 16% 387
Black men 30% 14% 45% 10% 48
Black women 30% 7% 49% 13% 74
Hispanic men 19% 30% 36% 14% 47
Hispanic women 15% 21% 43% 22% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 19% 30% 37% 15% 304
Other 20% 24% 43% 13% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 6% 51% 37% 5% 215
PARTY ID Female / GOP 2% 45% 40% 12% 169
Male / DEM 35% 11% 41% 14% 154
Female / DEM 31% 7% 42% 20% 271
Male / IND 19% 23% 43% 15% 120
Female / IND 27% 16% 43% 14% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 4% 46% 41% 9% 225
:TDAEF:\JT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 5% 52% 36% 7% 159
Under 55 / DEM 29% 8% 44% 19% 250
55 & over / DEM 36% 9% 39% 16% 174
Under 55/ IND 23% 18% 46% 13% 130
55 & over / IND 20% 25% 38% 17% 72
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 6% 46% 40% 8% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 17% 29% 25% 29% 58
Democrat 31% 9% 43% 16% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 3% 50% 39% 8% 305
Soft GOP 9% 49% 33% 9% 65
Ticket splitters 22% 20% 43% 15% 219
Soft DEM 27% 17% 39% 16% 67
Hard DEM 33% 7% 42% 18% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 6% 41% 44% 9% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 21% 33% 27% 19% 68
Liberal 35% 8% 40% 18% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 4% 48% 42% 6% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 8% 36% 45% 11% 309
Moderate / liberal 33% 12% 38% 18% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 5% 49% 39% 8% 384
GROUPS
Independent 22% 20% 43% 15% 202
Conservative DEM 20% 17% 51% 12% 70
Mod / lib DEM 35% 7% 40% 19% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 35% 6% 41% 18% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 20% 18% 50% 13% 129
Independent 17% 29% 25% 29% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 21% 44% 29% 7% 51
Conservative GOP 4% 46% 42% 8% 382
REDUC Less than high school 26% 36% 23% 14% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 17% 34% 38% 12% 150
Some college 12% 29% 44% 14% 267
College graduate 24% 22% 41% 14% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 23% 23% 40% 14% 430
Non-white college o o o o
graduates 25% 18% 44% 13% 131
White non-collage o o o o
graduates 12% 35% 40% 12% 328
Non-white non-college 21% 21% 42% 16% 121
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 21% 28% 41% 10% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0, 0
graduates 15% 36% 38% 11% 221
Female college graduates 26% 16% 41% 17% 294
Female non-college o o o o
graduates 14% 27% 43% 16% 229
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 12% 35% 40% 12% 328
GRADUATES -

Minority non-college 21% 21% 42% 16% 121

graduate

Others 24% 22% 41% 14% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 20% 21% 41% 19% 155
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 20% 27% 41% 13% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 20% 17% 45% 18% 220
STATUS/C -

Married 20% 29% 39% 13% 609

No longer married 20% 28% 40% 12% 181
MARAC White married 19% 31% 39% 12% 487

Non-white married 23% 19% 42% 16% 122

White not married 18% 23% 43% 16% 272

Non-white not married 23% 20% 44% 13% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 19% 36% 38% 8% 312
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 18% 32% 47% 3% 57

Single men 17% 21% 42% 20% 120

Married women 20% 21% 41% 17% 297

Unmarried women 21% 26% 37% 16% 124

Single women 23% 13% 50% 14% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 16% 21% 43% 21% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 23% 13% 43% 21% 55

White married men 18% 37% 37% 8% 250

White married women 20% 24% 40% 16% 236

White no longer married 15% 350 50% 39

men

White no longer married 19% 27% 40% 15% 9%

women

Other 23% 20% 43% 15% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 19% 28% 42% 12% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 20% 25% 40% 15% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 18% 36% 38% 8% 191

Mom 21% 19% 45% 15% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 19% 28% 43% 11% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 21% 29% 36% 14% 301

Divorced / children 25% 10% 48% 17% 18

Divorced / no children 23% 24% 46% % 63

Single / children 16% 33% 43% 8% 40

Single / no children 21% 14% 46% 20% 181

Other / mixed 16% 34% 36% 14% 100
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 24% 22% 45% 9% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 19% 26% 42% 13% 725
Low income 17% 27% 39% 17% 173
Working class 47% 17% 10% 26% 10
Unemployed 33% 67% 2
Refused 41% 39% 8% 12% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 18% 28% 41% 13% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
idde class Alrican 33% 10% 44% 13% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 14% 29% 39% 17% 61
Middle class other races 12% 22% 51% 15% 24
Other 21% 25% 39% 15% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 16% 30% 42% 12% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 20% 26% 46% 7% 160
Infrequently 23% 25% 38% 14% 273
Never 21% 22% 39% 19% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 16% 26% 45% 13% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 22% 26% 39% 13% 572
Refused 20% 28% 36% 16% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 14% 30% 41 8% 151
Male not evangelical 20% 32% 36% 11% 337
Female born again / 18% 22% 44% 17% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 23% 20% 41% 16% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 10% 30% 47% 13% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 30% 16% 41% 13% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 3% 36% 49% 11% 181
CHRISTIANS . .
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 16% 29% 43% 12% 48
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 33% 11% 39% 17% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 42% 4% 40% 14% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 3% 48% 41% 8% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 9% 27% 39% 25% 117
Democrat 36% 8% 41% 15% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 2% 50% 40% 8% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 21% 33% 46% 39
Disapprove 34% 8% 42% 15% 552
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PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB agenda/style 2% 60% 31% % 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 3% 36% 52% 9% 153
Unsure on job 21% | 33% |  46% 39
performance
Dlslagprove_/ like some 19% 10% 65% 7% 08
policies/actions
Dlslapprove_/ dislike 37% 8% 39% 17% 240
policies/actions
Other 29% 20% 28% 23% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 5% 43% 42% 10% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 24% 1% 32% 43% 41
Disapprove 36% 9% 40% 15% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 5% 43% 42% 9% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 13% 25% 29% 34% 48
Disapprove 35% 9% 40% 16% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 3% 47% 41% 9% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 6% 32% 44% 18% 60
Disapprove 33% 10% 40% 17% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 1% 52% 39% 7% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 3% 49% 39% 8% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 10% 21% 52% 18% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 35% 7% 40% 17% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 10% 25% 56% 9% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 10% 27% 33% 30% 52
Unfavorable 22% 26% 38% 13% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 6% 18% 65% 10% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 14% 23% 18% 44% 128
APPROVALIC Disapprove 39% 37% 16% 8% 378
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 6% 44% 39% 10% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 12% 19% 44% 25% 119
Oppose 35% 9% 41% 14% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 32% 14% 41% 13% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 33% 12% 41% 15% 134
Somewhat important 15% 21% 47% 17% 170
Not at all important 9% 41% 39% 11% 410
Other / mixed 12% 39% 49% 6
Unsure / refused 9% 19% 44% 28% 14
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PVOTE16 2016 Trump 3% 51% 38% 8% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 35% 6% 44% 15% 456
Other 23% 19% 48% 10% 75
Too young to vote 22% 65% 13% 8
Did not vote 18% 19% 27% 36% 44
Unsure / refused 13% 14% 35% 38% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 23% 26% 40% 11% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 13% 30% 39% 18% 236
Somewhat likely 13% 20% 48% 19% 115
TOTAL 20% 26% 41% 14% 1011

Page 161



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. & LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GW Battleground 63 #15755: Weighted Tables

March 4-8, 2018

STOR1 STOR1 BEEN FOLLOWING / DISCRIMINATION AND HARRASSMENT | TOTAL
OF WOMEN IN WORKPLACE
Closely Somewhat Alittle Not at all Unsure /
refused
TOTAL 46% 31% 9% 13% 0% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 51% 32% 8% 9% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 42% 35% 10% 13% 0% 160
South 41% 32% 12% 14% 0% 255
South Central 42% 31% 4% 23% 98
Central Plains 45% 27% 13% 14% 1% 74
Mountain States 52% 35% 3% 11% 0% 72
West 55% 23% 12% 10% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 54% 21% 15% 10% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 52% 30% 10% 7% 64
Texas 43% 36% 4% 17% 71
New York 53% 36% 7% 4% 59
Rest of country 45% 31% 10% 14% 0% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 39% 29% 10% 22% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 46% 31% 9% 13% 0% 547
55%+ Clinton states 52% 33% 9% 6% 276
SEN18 rCa(irgpetltlve U.S. Senate 48% 30% 9% 13% 0% 234
Other states 46% 31% 10% 13% 0% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 45% 30% 10% 15% 0% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 48% 33% 9% 10% 0% 418
COMPCD Yes 47% 36% 7% 8% 1% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 46% 30% 10% 13% 0% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 40% 36% 10% 14% 0% 488
Female 52% 27% 9% 12% 0% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 37% 39% 8% 15% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 50% 25% 14% 10% 1% 127
Female / employed 49% 28% 9% 14% 305
Female / not employed 56% 25% 10% 8% 0% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 55% 13% 16% 16% 2% 100
Employed 43% 34% 9% 15% 667
Retired 55% 31% 8% 6% 0% 234
Refused 34% 8% 42% 14% 2% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 38% 29% 13% 19% 202
AGE/C
35-44 43% 31% 10% 16% 283
45-64 52% 31% 7% 10% 313
65 or over 51% 33% 9% 7% 1% 212
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 36% 35% 11% 18% 326
Male / 55+ 48% 37% 8% 6% 1% 162
Female / under 55 49% 26% 10% 15% 280
Female / 55+ 56% 28% 8% 8% 0% 243
RRACE White 44% 33% 9% 14% 0% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 60% 2504 12% 3% 121
Hispanic / Latino 46% 27% 10% 17% 91
Other 52% 28% 7% 12% 1% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 40% 33% 9% 17% 140
White older voters 35+ 45% 33% 9% 13% 0% 618
1
itan American older 65% |  28% 5% 2% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 34% 27% 11% 28% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 54% 26% 9% 10% 56
?;h; races millenials 34% 2504 10% 31% 9
g;iler races older voters 58% 29% 6% 7% 1% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 36% 39% 10% 14% 0% 372
GENDER White women 52% 26% 8% 13% 387
Black men 72% 17% 6% 5% 48
Black women 52% 31% 15% 2% 74
Hispanic men 44% 28% 9% 19% 47
Hispanic women 49% 25% 11% 15% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 51% 33% 7% 8% 1% 304
Other 45% 30% 10% 15% 0% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 28% 41% 12% 18% 1% 215
PARTY D Female / GOP 37% 27% 10% 26% 169
Male / DEM 58% 27% 4% 11% 154
Female / DEM 61% 25% 9% 4% 0% 271
Male / IND 40% 36% 13% 11% 0% 120
Female / IND 56% 30% 7% 8% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 29% 32% 11% 28% 225
P CATON 55 & over | GOP 36% | 40% | 12% |  11% 19% | 159
Under 55 / DEM 54% 27% 10% 9% 250
55 & over / DEM 68% 25% 4% 4% 0% 174
Under 55/ IND 42% 36% 11% 11% 130
55 & over /IND 54% 29% 9% 8% 0% 72
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 32% 35% 12% 20% 0% 433
BEHAVIOR/C Ticket splitter 45% 26% 12% 17% 0% 58
Democrat 58% 28% 7% 7% 0% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 31% 34% 11% 23% 0% 305
Soft GOP 33% 43% 15% 9% 65
Ticket splitters 47% 32% 10% 12% 0% 219
Soft DEM 50% 30% 6% 14% 67
Hard DEM 62% 26% 8% 5% 0% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 33% 36% 12% 19% 0% 503
FDEESEJPL%NGE:EQ e Moderate 44% 34% 9% 13% 0% 68
Liberal 62% 25% 6% 6% 0% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 40% 31% 9% 21% 194
IRDEESOPL%NGDYEQ s Somewhat conservative 29% 39% 15% 17% 0% 309
Moderate / liberal 60% 26% 7% 7% 0% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 32% 35% 12% 21% 0% 384
GROUPS Independent 46% 33% 10% 10% 0% 202
Conservative DEM 47% 24% 12% 17% 70
Mod / lio DEM 62% 27% 6% 5% 0% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 63% 27% 6% 4% 0% 391
IDEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 44% 31% 9% 16% 129
Independent 45% 26% 12% 17% 0% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 44% 17% 13% 24% 1% 51
Conservative GOP 31% 38% 12% 19% 0% 382
REDUC Less than high school 32% 34% 8% 26% 33
Egﬁiﬁ%ﬁg S High school graduate 39% 28% 14% 18% 1% 150
Some college 50% 31% 8% 11% 0% 267
College graduate 48% 31% 9% 12% 0% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 46% 33% 8% 13% 430
g‘;mgi college 54% 27% 11% 8% 0% 131
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age a1% | 3% | 10% | 15% 0% 328
g‘;’;ﬂg‘; non-college 54% | 25% |  10% | 12% 0% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 41% 37% 9% 13% 268
FPHCATON g"r:l'(;au';‘t’gs'c""ege 3% | 34% |  11% |  15% 1% 221
Female college graduates 54% 27% 9% 10% 0% 294
gfargﬁﬁgs‘)"'co”ege 50% | 27% |  10% | 14% 229
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 41% 32% 10% 15% 0% 328
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college 5a% | 25% |  10% | 12% 0% 121
graduate
Others 48% 31% 9% 12% 0% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 50% 37% 3% 10% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 46% 30% 11% 13% 0% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 51% 25% 12% 12% 0% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 45% 33% 8% 14% 0% 609
No longer married 47% 31% 11% 10% 1% 181
MARAC White married 43% 34% 8% 15% 0% 487
Non-white married 51% 30% 8% 11% 122
White not married 46% 30% 12% 12% 0% 272
Non-white not married 57% 22% 12% 9% 0% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 41% 37% 7% 15% 0% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 38% 33% 14% 14% 1% 57
Single men 41% 34% 14% 12% 0% 120
Married women 49% 29% 9% 13% 297
Unmarried women 52% 30% 10% 9% 0% 124
Single women 63% 15% 10% 12% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 35% 37% 15% 13% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 61% 17% 3% 19% 55
White married men 38% 40% 7% 15% 0% 250
White married women 49% 28% 9% 14% 236
‘r'[\]’;':e no longer married 2% | 42% | 20% | 11% 2% 39
White no longer married 550% 27% 10% 9% 9%
women
Other 54% 26% 10% 10% 0% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 42% 31% 9% 18% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 49% 31% 10% 10% 0% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 35% 37% 8% 21% 191
Mom 50% 25% 11% 14% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 42% 32% 8% 17% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 47% 34% 8% 10% 0% 301
Divorced / children 49% 19% 13% 19% 18
Divorced / no children 51% 32% 8% 8% 1% 63
Single / children 46% 23% 16% 15% 40
Single / no children 52% 25% 11% 11% 0% 181
Other / mixed 45% 32% 13% 10% 0% 100
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 64% 25% 6% 6% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 46% 32% 9% 13% 0% 725
Low income 41% 29% 14% 15% 0% 173
Working class 55% 28% 17% 10
Unemployed 33% 67% 2
Refused 41% 28% 26% 1% 3% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 42% 35% 8% 14% 0% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
ArL]erE:acniss fican 65% 22% 11% 2% 77
Middle class Hispanics 52% 22% 8% 18% 61
Middle class other races 48% 26% 8% 17% 24
Other 49% 28% 12% 12% 0% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 38% 38% 9% 15% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 53% 28% 9% 10% 160
Infrequently 47% 28% 10% 14% 0% 273
Never 52% 27% 9% 11% 0% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 41% 33% 10% 15% 0% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 48% 31% 9% 12% 0% 572
Refused 55% 24% 11% 9% 1% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 39% 36% 10% 14% 1% 151
Male not evangelical 41% 35% 10% 14% 0% 337
Female born again / 43% | 30% | 10% |  17% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 58% 25% 8% 9% 0% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 36% 35% 12% 17% 0% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 53% 28% 8% 11% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 29% 39% 11% 21% 181
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o o
Christians 47% 28% 9% 16% 48
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 59% 2204 12% 6% 1% 61
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 58% 29% 6% 7% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 32% 35% 12% 21% 0% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 36% 35% 12% 17% 0% 117
Democrat 61% 27% 7% 6% 0% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 30% 34% 12% 23% 0% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 26% 32% 13% 30% 0% 39
Disapprove 60% 28% 7% 4% 0% 552
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PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB agenda/style 29% 35% 13% 22% 0% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on 0 0 0 0 0
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 32% 32% 13% 23% 0% 153
Unsure on job 26% | 32% | 13% |  30% 0% 39
performance
Dlslagprove_/ like some 36% 1% 14% 9% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislke 66% |  26% 5% 3% 0% 440
policies/actions
Other 36% 32% 7% 25% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 31% 35% 12% 21% 0% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 40% 37% 11% 12% 0% 41
Disapprove 65% 26% 6% 3% 0% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 31% 35% 13% 21% 0% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 39% 30% 11% 19% 0% 48
Disapprove 62% 27% 6% 5% 0% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 31% 36% 13% 19% 0% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 30% 38% 4% 27% 0% 60
Disapprove 59% 27% 7% 7% 0% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 32% 36% 12% 19% 0% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 30% 25% 14% 30% 1% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 28% 35% 15% 22% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 61% 28% 6% 5% 0% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 33% 30% 17% 19% 0% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 37% 43% 3% 17% 52
Unfavorable 50% 30% 8% 11% 0% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 45% 32% 11% 12% 0% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 40% 29% 8% 23% 0% 128
APPROVALIC Disapprove 51% 30% 8% 11% 0% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 65% 27% 5% 3% 0% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 35% 34% 9% 22% 0% 263
Just about right 46% 31% 12% 11% 0% 413
Unsure 43% 31% 10% 16% 0% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 32% 35% 13% 19% 0% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 34% 30% 11% 24% 0% 119
Oppose 64% 27% 6% 4% 0% 441
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RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 69% 21% 6% 5% 0% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 49% 41% 3% 7% 134
Somewhat important 45% 34% 9% 11% 170
Not at all important 31% 34% 14% 21% 0% 410
Other / mixed 36% 52% 12% 6
Unsure / refused 47% 23% 23% 6% 1% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 30% 35% 13% 21% 0% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 62% 28% 7% 4% 456
Other 44% 36% 10% 10% 75
Too young to vote 78% 22% 8
Did not vote 45% 10% 9% 35% 44
Unsure / refused 38% 42% 2% 18% 1% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 52% 32% 8% 8% 0% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION Very likely 39% 31% 11% 18% 0% 236
Somewhat likely 29% 23% 16% 31% 1% 115
TOTAL 46% 31% 9% 13% 0% 1011
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TOTAL 56% 32% 7% 5% 1% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 52% 36% 9% 3% 0% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 51% 37% 6% 5% 0% 160
South 54% 32% 7% 7% 1% 255
South Central 53% 34% 8% 5% 98
Central Plains 55% 26% 10% 6% 4% 74
Mountain States 61% 29% 5% 5% 72
West 72% 21% 3% 4% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 74% 17% 3% 6% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 64% 25% 7% 4% 64
Texas 54% 38% 4% 5% 71
New York 54% 31% 14% 1% 59
Rest of country 53% 34% 7% 5% 1% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 56% 30% 7% 6% 1% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 54% 34% 6% 6% 1% 547
55%¢+ Clinton states 60% 29% 8% 3% 0% 276
SEN18 rCa(irgpetltlve U.S. Senate 54% 36% 4% 50 1% 234
Other states 56% 31% 8% 5% 1% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 56% 31% 7% 6% 1% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 55% 33% 7% 4% 1% 418
COMPCD Yes 57% 32% 5% 5% 1% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 56% 32% 7% 5% 0% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 56% 32% 7% 5% 1% 488
Female 56% 32% 7% 5% 0% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 53% 34% 8% 4% 1% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 63% 25% 4% 8% 1% 127
Female / employed 53% 33% 9% 5% 305
Female / not employed 60% 31% 4% 5% 1% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 54% 29% 3% 13% 1% 100
Employed 53% 34% 8% 4% 1% 667
Retired 64% 29% 4% 3% 1% 234
Refused 66% 22% 12% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 44% 35% 11% 9% 202
AGE/IC
35-44 51% 35% 9% 4% 1% 283
45-64 63% 29% 4% 4% 313
65 or over 63% 29% 4% 3% 1% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 50% 35% 8% 6% 1% 326
Male / 55+ 68% 25% 3% 3% 1% 162
Female / under 55 51% 33% 10% 6% 280
Female / 55+ 61% 31% 4% 3% 1% 243
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RRACE White 54% 35% 6% 4% 1% 758
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 60% 22% 9% 8% 1% 121
Hispanic / Latino 62% 22% 10% 5% 1% 91
Other 62% 25% 7% 7% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 45% 41% 8% 6% 140
White older voters 35+ 56% 34% 6% 4% 1% 618
1
itan American older 69% | 21% 4% 4% 1% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 58% 20% 10% 11% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 65% 22% 9% 1% 2% 56
?;h; races millenials 47% 2204 10% 220 9
g;iler races older voters 66% 2504 6% 204 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 53% 36% 5% 4% 1% 372
GENDER -
White women 54% 34% 7% 5% 0% 387
Black men 64% 16% 11% 10% 48
Black women 58% 26% 8% 7% 1% 74
Hispanic men 63% 18% 12% 5% 2% 47
Hispanic women 62% 25% 7% 6% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 62% 31% 5% 2% 1% 304
Other 53% 32% 8% 6% 0% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 54% 35% 5% 5% 1% 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 54% 34% 6% 6% 0% 169
Male / DEM 66% 23% 6% 5% 154
Female / DEM 59% 28% 9% 4% 0% 271
Male / IND 47% 37% 10% 5% 1% 120
Female / IND 51% 39% 3% 7% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 46% 39% 7% 7% 1% 225
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 64% 29% 3% 3% 1% 159
Under 55 / DEM 58% 27% 11% 5% 250
55 & over / DEM 66% 26% 4% 3% 0% 174
Under 55/ IND 43% 40% 9% 7% 1% 130
55 & over / IND 58% 34% 4% 3% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 52% 35% 6% 6% 1% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 39% 41% 8% 11% 2% 58
Democrat 61% 28% 8% 4% 0% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 54% 34% 5% 5% 1% 305
Soft GOP 47% 40% 6% 7% 65
Ticket splitters 50% 37% 7% 6% 0% 219
Soft DEM 46% 29% 16% 9% 67
Hard DEM 64% 26% 7% 3% 0% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 50% 35% 7% 7% 1% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 41% 44% 5% 9% 2% 68
Liberal 64% 27% 6% 2% 0% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 60% 27% 6% 6% 0% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 44% 39% 8% 7% 1% 309
Moderate / liberal 61% 29% 6% 3% 0% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 54% 35% 5% 5% 1% 384
GROUPS
Independent 49% 38% 7% 6% 1% 202
Conservative DEM 40% 33% 13% 14% 70
Mod /lib DEM 65% 25% 7% 2% 0% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 66% 25% 6% 2% 0% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 43% 36% 11% 10% 129
Independent 39% 41% 8% 11% 2% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 42% 44% 4% 10% 51
Conservative GOP 54% 34% 6% 5% 1% 382
REDUC Less than high school 50% 25% 7% 15% 3% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 53% 31% 5% 9% 1% 150
Some college 52% 33% 8% 6% 1% 267
College graduate 58% 32% 7% 3% 0% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 56% 35% 6% 3% 0% 430
Non-white college o o 0 0
graduates 67% 21% 10% 2% 131
White non-collage o o 0 0 0
graduates 51% 35% 7% 6% 1% 328
Non-white non-college 56% 23% 7% 12% 204 121
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 58% 32% 6% 3% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0, 0 0 0 0
graduates 53% 31% 7% 7% 2% 221
Female college graduates 59% 32% 7% 204 0% 294
Female non-college o o o 0 0
graduates 52% 32% 7% 9% 0% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 51% 35% % 6% 1% 328
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college 56% | 23% 7% | 12% 2% 121
graduate
Others 58% 32% 7% 3% 0% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 62% 33% 2% 2% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 55% 32% 8% 5% 1% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 53% 29% 11% 7% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 55% 34% 6% 4% 1% 609
No longer married 62% 29% 3% 5% 1% 181
MARAC White married 54% 36% 6% 4% 1% 487
Non-white married 60% 26% 8% 6% 122
White not married 54% 34% 6% 5% 0% 272
Non-white not married 63% 19% 10% % 1% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 55% 34% 6% 4% 1% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 66% 23% 2% 6% 3% 57
Single men 52% 31% 10% 7% 120
Married women 55% 34% 6% 5% 0% 297
Unmarried women 60% 31% 4% 4% 1% 124
Single women 54% 27% 12% 7% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 50% 36% 9% 5% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 46% 34% 9% 10% 55
White married men 54% 37% 4% 4% 1% 250
White married women 54% 35% 7% 3% 0% 236
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 61% 32% 3% 206 206 39
White no longer married 60% 32% 2% 2% 9%
women
Other 61% 22% 9% 7% 1% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 51% 35% 6% 7% 1% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 59% 30% 7% 4% 0% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 48% 38% 5% 7% 1% 191
Mom 53% 33% 6% % 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 49% 38% 6% 6% 1% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 61% 30% 6% 2% 1% 301
Divorced / children 69% 15% 9% 6% 18
Divorced / no children 62% 31% 1% 6% 63
Single / children 53% 30% 3% 14% 40
Single / no children 53% 29% 13% 5% 181
Other / mixed 60% 30% 4% 5% 2% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 64% 30% 204 3% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 57% 33% 6% 4% 1% 725
Low income 47% 29% 12% 12% 173
Working class 73% 27% 10
Unemployed 67% 33% 2
Refused 63% 36% 1% 11
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 54% 36% 5% 3% 1% 561
CLASS AND RACE - -
Xﬂsr'i;:fs African 69% 17% 7% 6% 1% 77
Middle class Hispanics 62% 19% 14% 3% 2% 61
Middle class other races 59% 28% 4% 9% 24
Other 54% 30% 8% 8% 0% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 52% 35% 7% 5% 1% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 60% 27% 7% 5% 160
Infrequently 57% 30% 6% 6% 1% 273
Never 56% 33% 7% 4% 1% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 56% 31% 6% 6% 1% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 56% 33% 7% 4% 572
Refused 56% 27% 8% 8% 2% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 56% 33% 4% 6% 2% 151
Male not evangelical 56% 31% 8% 5% 1% 337
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again/ 56% | 30% 8% 6% 1% 195
Female not evangelical 56% 33% 7% 5% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 53% 35% 6% 5% 1% 243
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 63% 23% 5% 8% 1% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 52% 35% 6% 5% 2% 181
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 5206 27% 7% 13% 48
‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'conser"a“"e 56% | 34% 6% 3% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 73% 19% 3% 4% 1% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC Republican 53% 35% 6% 6% 1% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 46% 40% 8% 5% 2% 117
Democrat 61% 27% 8% 5% 0% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 53% 33% 6% 6% 1% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 30% 35% 14% 21% 39
Disapprove 60% 30% 7% 3% 0% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendastyle 56% 32% 5% 5% 2% 247
APPROVA AND
FOLLOW-UPS g\gg’;‘é‘;‘js/t;l‘;mems on 48% 35% 9% 8% 153
Egrsfgrr;gg ngb 30% | 35% | 14% | 21% 39
s
E(')Slfc‘f’epsr/‘;‘g; (’) :S'S"ke 63% |  30% 5% 2% 0% 440
Other 49% 40% 5% 6% 34
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RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 50% 35% 7% 6% 1% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 28% 44% 14% 12% 2% 41
Disapprove 65% 27% 6% 3% 0% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 52% 34% 7% 6% 1% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 37% 44% 7% 12% 48
Disapprove 61% 28% 7% 3% 0% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 51% 35% 7% 6% 1% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 50% 36% 6% 7% 1% 60
Disapprove 60% 29% 7% 4% 0% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 58% 32% 4% 5% 1% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB ,
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 36% 40% 13% 9% 3% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 34% 44% 15% 7% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 61% 29% 6% 4% 0% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 42% 36% 10% 11% 0% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 56% 29% 5% 9% 1% 52
Unfavorable 59% 31% 6% 4% 1% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 55% 31% 8% 6% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 51% 32% 7% 6% 3% 128
APPROVALIC Disapprove 58% 33% 6% 4% 0% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 67% 25% 5% 2% 0% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 54% 32% 7% 6% 1% 263
Just about right 55% 30% 9% 6% 0% 413
Unsure 45% 44% 5% 5% 1% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 55% 34% 5% 5% 1% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 38% 33% 15% 11% 2% 119
Oppose 62% 29% 6% 3% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 69% 24% 5% 2% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS ,
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 62% 28% 7% 3% 134
Somewhat important 46% 38% 8% 8% 0% 170
Not at all important 50% 36% 8% 6% 1% 410
Other / mixed 49% 39% 12% 6
Unsure / refused 36% 35% 8% 7% 13% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 53% 35% 6% 5% 1% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 63% 27% 6% 3% 0% 456
Other 43% 36% 17% 4% 75
Too young to vote 21% 36% 22% 22% 8
Did not vote 31% 48% 3% 18% 44
Unsure / refused 56% 32% 7% 2% 4% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 64% 28% 5% 2% 0% 659
OF VOTING IN ,
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 48% 38% 7% 6% 1% 236
Somewhat likely 25% 42% 15% 18% 1% 115
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 44% 38% 9% 7% 1% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 37% 40% 9% 13% 1% 160
South 39% 35% 10% 15% 1% 255
South Central 23% 37% 5% 34% 1% 98
Central Plains 37% 36% 14% 13% 74
Mountain States 29% 48% 7% 15% 0% 72
West 39% 34% 12% 15% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 39% 30% 15% 17% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 51% 29% 4% 14% 1% 64
Texas 15% 39% 5% 40% 1% 71
New York 47% 27% 15% 9% 3% 59
Rest of country 37% 40% 9% 13% 0% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 38% 37% 12% 13% 0% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 36% 39% 8% 17% 0% 547
55%+ Clinton states 40% 36% 12% 11% 1% 276
SEN18 rCa(irgpetltlve U.S. Senate 42% 36% 8% 13% 1% 234
Other states 36% 38% 10% 15% 1% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 39% 37% 9% 15% 0% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 36% 38% 11% 14% 1% 418
COMPCD Yes 40% 41% 4% 15% 1% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 37% 37% 11% 15% 1% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 35% 38% 11% 15% 0% 488
Female 39% 37% 8% 15% 1% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 31% 41% 12% 16% 0% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 48% 31% 7% 13% 1% 127
Female / employed 32% 41% 10% 17% 305
Female / not employed 50% 32% 6% 11% 2% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 52% 25% 4% 18% 0% 100
Employed 31% 41% 12% 16% 0% 667
Retired 48% 35% 6% 9% 2% 234
Refused 64% 20% 14% 2% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 28% 32% 15% 25% 202
AGE/C
35-44 24% 46% 11% 19% 283
45-64 49% 36% 6% 9% 0% 313
65 or over 47% 34% 7% 9% 2% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 29% 39% 13% 19% 326
Male / 55+ 49% 36% 7% 7% 1% 162
Female / under 55 28% 40% 10% 21% 0% 280
Female / 55+ 51% 33% 6% 8% 1% 243
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RRACE White 37% 40% 10% 13% 0% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 45% 29% 9% 16% 1% 121
Hispanic / Latino 23% 33% 11% 31% 1% 91
Other 44% 32% 6% 17% 1% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 33% 37% 16% 14% 140
White older voters 35+ 38% 40% 8% 12% 1% 618
1
itan American older 52% | 32% 5% | 10% 1% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 17% 25% 8% 50% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 27% 38% 13% 20% 1% 56
?;h; races millenials 31% 29% 4% 37% 9
g;iler races older voters 48% 33% 6% 12% 1% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 33% 41% 11% 14% 1% 372
GENDER White women 42% 38% 8% 11% 0% 387
Black men 58% 19% 8% 16% 48
Black women 37% 36% 10% 15% 2% 74
Hispanic men 32% 33% 13% 22% 47
Hispanic women 14% 34% 10% 40% 2% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 47% 36% 7% 9% 1% 304
Other 33% 38% 11% 17% 0% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 29% 38% 13% 19% 1% 215
PARTYID Female / GOP 39% 38% 8% 14% 0% 169
Male / DEM 42% 40% 9% 9% 154
Female / DEM 37% 37% 9% 16% 1% 271
Male / IND 39% 35% 10% 16% 1% 120
Female / IND 46% 34% 8% 10% 2% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 25% 39% 13% 23% 225
:TDAEF:\JTTTFIC ATION 55 & over / GOP 45% 38% 8% 8% 1% 159
Under 55 / DEM 28% 43% 11% 18% 250
55 & over / DEM 54% 32% 5% 8% 1% 174
Under 55/IND 36% 36% 10% 18% 1% 130
55 & over/IND 53% 33% 7% 6% 2% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 35% 37% 10% 17% 1% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - )
Ticket splitter 36% 36% 7% 21% 0% 58
Democrat 40% 38% 9% 12% 1% 520
(cont.)

Page 177



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. & LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GW Battleground 63 #15755: Weighted Tables

March 4-8, 2018

STOR3 STOR3 BEEN FOLLOWING / OPIOID EPIDEMIC TOTAL
Closely Somewhat Alittle Not at all Unsure /
refused
PARTISAN Hard GOP 32% 37% 12% 18% 1% 305
Soft GOP 37% 45% 6% 12% 65
Ticket splitters 42% 34% 8% 15% 1% 219
Soft DEM 32% 37% 12% 19% 67
Hard DEM 40% 39% 8% 12% 1% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 35% 37% 10% 17% 1% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 36% 31% 11% 20% 2% 68
Liberal 40% 39% 9% 12% 0% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 39% 37% 10% 13% 1% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 32% 38% 10% 19% 1% 309
Moderate / liberal 40% 38% 9% 13% 0% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 34% 38% 11% 17% 1% 384
GROUPS
Independent 42% 35% 9% 13% 1% 202
Conservative DEM 38% 33% 10% 17% 2% 70
Mod /lib DEM 39% 39% 9% 13% 0% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 40% 40% 9% 11% 0% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 38% 32% 10% 18% 2% 129
Independent 36% 36% 7% 21% 0% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 37% 35% 9% 18% 1% 51
Conservative GOP 34% 38% 11% 17% 1% 382
REDUC Less than high school 44% 23% 7% 23% 2% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 37% 34% 9% 18% 2% 150
Some college 39% 34% 12% 15% 0% 267
College graduate 36% 41% 9% 13% 0% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 36% 43% 8% 12% 0% 430
Non-white college 3% | 36% | 11% |  18% 1% 131
graduates
White non-collage 30% | 35% | 12% |  14% 1% 328
graduates
Non-white non-college 20% 26% 8% 26% 1% 121
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 32% 44% 10% 13% 1% 268
EDUCATION Vial I
ale non-colege 39% 31% 12% 17% 0% 221
graduates
Female college graduates 40% 39% 8% 13% 0% 294
Female non-college 30% | 35% 9% | 16% 1% 229
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 39% 35% 12% 14% 1% 328
GRADUATES L
Minority non-college 40% | 26% 8% | 26% 1% 121
graduate
Others 36% 41% 9% 13% 0% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 40% 37% 11% 11% 1% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 37% 38% 9% 15% 1% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 34% 33% 14% 19% 1% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 36% 40% 9% 15% 0% 609
No longer married 47% 35% 5% 11% 1% 181
MARAC White married 35% 42% 9% 13% 0% 487
Non-white married 36% 33% 11% 21% 1% 122
White not married 41% 36% 11% 12% 1% 272
Non-white not married 39% 30% 8% 22% 1% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 34% 41% 11% 14% 0% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 45% 36% 2% 16% 1% 57
Single men 34% 32% 14% 18% 1% 120
Married women 37% 39% 8% 16% 1% 297
Unmarried women 49% 35% 6% 9% 1% 124
Single women 34% 33% 13% 19% 0% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 33% 34% 16% 16% 1% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 34% 36% 18% 12% 55
White married men 31% 44% 11% 13% 0% 250
White married women 40% 40% 7% 13% 0% 236
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 43% 37% 3% 14% 204 39
White no longer married 51% 36% 5% 7% 1% 9%
women
Other 37% 31% 9% 21% 1% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 26% 44% 9% 22% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 44% 34% 10% 11% 1% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 24% 44% 11% 21% 191
Mom 28% 44% 6% 22% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 26% 44% 10% 20% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 46% 36% 9% 9% 1% 301
Divorced / children 42% 48% 10% 18
Divorced / no children 54% 29% % 10% 63
Single / children 22% 36% 3% 39% 40
Single / no children 37% 32% 16% 14% 1% 181
Other / mixed 45% 36% 5% 12% 3% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 47% 29% 6% 18% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 36% 41% 10% 13% 0% 725
Low income 36% 32% 8% 23% 1% 173
Working class 31% 25% 26% 18% 10
Unemployed 67% 33% 2
Refused 50% 21% 13% 12% 3% 11
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 36% 41% 10% 12% 0% 561
CLASS AND RACE - -
Xﬂsr'i;:fs African 43% 37% 13% 7% 77
Middle class Hispanics 25% 42% 10% 220 1% 61
Middle class other races 43% 36% 6% 15% 24
Other 40% 30% 8% 21% 1% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 36% 37% 10% 16% 1% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 39% 39% 7% 16% 160
Infrequently 38% 38% 11% 13% 1% 273
Never 37% 38% 10% 15% 0% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 40% 35% 9% 15% 1% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 35% 40% 10% 14% 1% 572
Refused 41% 32% 8% 19% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 40% 40% 9% 11% 151
Male not evangelical 34% 37% 12% 17% 1% 337
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again / 40% 320 9% 18% 1% 195
Female not evangelical 39% 40% 8% 12% 0% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 40% 37% 10% 12% 0% 243
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 39% 31% 7% 22% 2% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 38% 39% 9% 13% 181
CHRISTIANS , ,
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 42% 30% 8% 15% 4% 48
\(':Vl?r'itsetigﬁg'conser"at"’e 46% 31% 13% 9% 1% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 35% 31% 6% 28% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 35% 37% 11% 16% 1% 402
CONGRESSIONAL ,
BALLOT/C Undecided 36% 39% 8% 17% 0% 117
Democrat 39% 38% 9% 13% 1% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 35% 37% 11% 17% 1% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 26% 38% 6% 30% 0% 39
Disapprove 40% 38% 9% 12% 1% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendastyle 32% 39% 12% 16% 1% 247
APPROVA AND
FOLLOW-UPS g\gg’;‘é‘;‘js/t;l‘;mems on 37% 34% 10% 19% 0% 153
Egrsfgrr;gg ngb 26% 38% 6% 30% 0% 39
E(')S“if‘epsr/‘;‘g (’) IL':e some 34% 37% 8% 21% 1% 98
E(')Slfc‘f’epsr/‘;‘g; (’) :S'S"ke 42% 38% 9% 10% 0% 440
Other 39% 37% 5% 17% 2% 34
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RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 34% 37% 10% 19% 1% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 26% 40% 16% 16% 2% 41
Disapprove 42% 38% 9% 10% 0% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 34% 37% 10% 17% 1% 476
TAXES/C
Unsure 41% 26% 13% 16% 3% 48
Disapprove 40% 39% 9% 12% 0% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 35% 39% 11% 15% 1% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 34% 37% 5% 22% 0% 60
Disapprove 40% 36% 9% 14% 1% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 35% 40% 10% 14% 0% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT APPFOVE on 7-8 issues 34% 27% 10% 27% 2% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 33% 35% 10% 22% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 40% 38% 9% 13% 1% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 24% 39% 11% 25% 1% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 36% 42% 6% 13% 2% 52
Unfavorable 40% 37% 10% 13% 0% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 38% 37% 10% 15% 1% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 38% 32% 8% 20% 1% 128
APPROVALIC Disapprove 37% 40% 10% 13% 0% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 44% 40% 10% 6% 0% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 36% 38% 10% 15% 1% 263
Just about right 37% 37% 9% 18% 0% 413
Unsure 33% 35% 11% 19% 2% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 35% 40% 10% 14% 1% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 29% 33% 13% 25% 1% 119
Oppose 42% 37% 8% 13% 0% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 48% 34% 5% 13% 0% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 40% 44% 8% 8% 0% 134
Somewhat important 30% 40% 12% 18% 0% 170
Not at all important 32% 38% 13% 17% 1% 410
Other / mixed 52% 23% 12% 12% 6
Unsure / refused 50% 20% 23% 6% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 35% 39% 9% 16% 1% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 40% 38% 9% 12% 1% 456
Other 37% 34% 9% 20% 75
Too young to vote 34% 22% 44% 8
Did not vote 27% 28% 13% 32% 44
Unsure / refused 55% 31% 10% 3% 1% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 40% 40% 9% 11% 0% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION Very likely 37% 35% 12% 15% 1% 236
Somewhat likely 23% 30% 10% 36% 115
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TOTAL 2% 22% 4% 2% 0% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 73% 22% 4% 2% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 70% 25% 4% 2% 0% 160
South 71% 23% 4% 1% 255
South Central 75% 18% 4% 3% 98
Central Plains 70% 23% 5% 2% 74
Mountain States 71% 21% 5% 3% 72
West 71% 22% 5% 2% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 73% 20% 6% 1% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 74% 22% 3% 64
Texas 73% 22% 4% 71
New York 72% 21% 1% 6% 59
Rest of country 71% 23% 4% 2% 0% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 70% 23% 3% 4% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 71% 23% 5% 1% 0% 547
55%#+ Clinton states 74% 20% 4% 3% 276
SEN18 rCa(irgpetltlve U.S. Senate 7204 23% 4% 1% 0% 234
Other states 72% 22% 4% 2% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 71% 22% 4% 2% 0% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 72% 22% 4% 2% 418
COMPCD Yes 74% 21% 3% 1% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 71% 22% 4% 2% 0% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 68% 25% 4% 2% 488
Female 74% 19% 4% 2% 0% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 64% 29% 4% 3% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 80% 15% 3% 1% 127
Female / employed 75% 17% 5% 2% 305
Female / not employed 73% 22% 3% 2% 0% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 74% 20% 5% 1% 100
Employed 69% 24% 5% 2% 667
Retired 76% 20% 2% 2% 0% 234
Refused 91% 9% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 65% 24% 7% 4% 202
AGE/C
35-44 68% 26% 5% 1% 283
45-64 76% 20% 3% 2% 313
65 or over 7% 20% 2% 1% 0% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 63% 29% 5% 3% 326
Male / 55+ 79% 17% 2% 1% 162
Female / under 55 72% 20% 6% 2% 280
Female / 55+ 78% 19% 2% 2% 0% 243
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RRACE White 70% 24% 4% 2% 0% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 80% 17% 2% 1% 121
Hispanic / Latino 73% 19% 4% 4% 91
Other 71% 16% 8% 4% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 65% 25% 7% 3% 140
White older voters 35+ 71% 24% 4% 1% 0% 618
1
itan American older 81% |  17% 1% 2% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 60% 23% 5% 12% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 81% 16% 3% 56
?éh; races millenials 62% 2204 13% 4% 9
%iler races older voters 74% 15% 7% 4% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 67% 28% 5% 1% 372
GENDER White women 74% 20% 4% 2% 0% 387
Black men 84% 14% 2% 48
Black women 76% 19% 3% 1% 74
Hispanic men 67% 23% 4% 6% 47
Hispanic women 79% 14% 4% 2% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 74% 23% 2% 1% 0% 304
Other 70% 22% 5% 2% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 66% 25% 6% 3% 215
PARTY D Female / GOP 71% 23% 2% 4% 169
Male / DEM 83% 16% 1% 0% 154
Female / DEM 80% 16% 3% 1% 271
Male / IND 54% 37% 5% 4% 120
Female / IND 64% 23% 11% 1% 1% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 65% 26% 6% 4% 225
:TDAEF:\JTTTFIC ATION 55 & over / GOP 74% 23% 2% 2% 159
Under 55 / DEM 79% 18% 4% 250
55 & over / DEM 84% 14% 1% 2% 174
Under 55/ IND 49% 39% 9% 3% 130
55 & over/IND 75% 18% 5% 2% 1% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 66% 25% 6% 2% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 61% 27% 9% 2% 1% 58
Democrat 77% 19% 2% 2% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 70% 23% 5% 2% 305
Soft GOP 61% 30% 3% 7% 65
Ticket splitters 58% 32% 7% 3% 0% 219
Soft DEM 77% 18% 5% 67
Hard DEM 82% 15% 2% 1% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 67% 25% 5% 3% 0% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 58% 33% 5% 4% 68
Liberal 79% 18% 2% 1% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 72% 22% 4% 2% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 64% 27% 6% 3% 0% 309
Moderate / liberal 76% 20% 3% 1% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 68% 24% 4% 3% 384
GROUPS
Independent 58% 31% 8% 3% 0% 202
Conservative DEM 74% 18% 6% 2% 70
Mod / lib DEM 82% 16% 2% 0% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 79% 18% 2% 1% 391
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 70% 24% 3% 4% 129
Independent 61% 27% 9% 2% 1% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 62% 27% 10% 1% 51
Conservative GOP 67% 25% 5% 3% 382
REDUC Less than high school 67% 27% 5% 1% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 68% 22% 6% 4% 150
Some college 69% 22% 7% 2% 267
College graduate 74% 22% 3% 1% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 72% 25% 3% 1% 430
g‘;’;ﬂgg college 81% 15% 3% 2% 131
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co“age 68% |  23% 6% 2% 0% 328
g‘;mgi non-college 71% 20% 5% 4% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 71% 25% 3% 1% 268
EDUCATION
Male non-college 65% 26% 6% 3% 221
graduates 0 ° ° °
Female college graduates 76% 20% 3% 1% 294
gfargﬁﬁgs‘)"'co”ege 72% | 19% 6% 3% 0% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 68% 23% 6% 2% 0% 828
GRADUATES —
g"r'a'l‘ggge”"”'co"ege 71% 20% 5% 4% 121
Others 74% 22% 3% 1% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 80% 17% 1% 1% 0% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 70% 23% 5% 2% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 76% 18% 5% 1% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 70% 23% 4% 2% 609
No longer married 71% 24% 3% 2% 0% 181
MARAC White married 69% 25% 4% 2% 487
Non-white married 74% 16% 6% 4% 122
White not married 72% 21% 5% 1% 0% 272
Non-white not married 78% 19% 2% 2% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 69% 25% 3% 2% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 70% 23% 5% 3% 57
Single men 66% 28% 5% 1% 120
Married women 71% 22% 5% 2% 297
Unmarried women 72% 25% 1% 1% 0% 124
Single women 87% 6% 5% 1% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 65% 27% 7% 1% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 81% 8% 9% 2% 55
White married men 67% 28% 3% 1% 250
White married women 71% 22% 4% 2% 236
White no longer married 67% 24% 7% 204 39
men
White no longer married 75% 24% 0% 1% 0% 96
women
Other 76% 17% 4% 3% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 65% 27% 5% 3% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 75% 20% 3% 2% 0% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 59% 34% 5% 3% 191
Mom 2% 20% 6% 2% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 66% 26% 5% 3% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 75% 21% 4% 1% 301
Divorced / children 58% 42% 18
Divorced / no children 74% 20% 4% 1% 1% 63
Single / children 69% 18% 14% 40
Single / no children 7% 18% 4% 2% 181
Other / mixed 72% 24% 2% 2% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 75% 22% 2% 1% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 72% 21% 4% 2% 0% 725
Low income 67% 25% 5% 4% 173
Working class 46% 54% 10
Unemployed 67% 33% 2
Refused 95% 3% 1% 11
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 70% 24% 4% 2% 0% 561
CLASS AND RACE - -
E\’mi;:fs African 86% |  10% 3% 1% 77
Middle class Hispanics 77% 14% 6% 3% 61
Middle class other races 66% 20% 9% 5% 24
Other 70% 24% 3% 3% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 69% 25% 5% 2% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 73% 22% 1% 3% 0% 160
Infrequently 75% 18% 5% 2% 273
Never 70% 23% 4% 2% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 72% 22% 3% 2% 0% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 71% 23% 4% 2% 572
Refused 70% 21% 5% 3% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 72% 24% 3% 1% 151
Male not evangelical 67% 26% 5% 3% 337
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again/ 73% | 20% 4% 3% 0% 195
Female not evangelical 75% 19% 4% 1% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 70% 25% 3% 2% 0% 243
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 79% 16% 4% 2% 104
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 75% 17% 6% 2% 48
‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'conser"a“"e 76% | 20% 2% 2% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 82% 15% 2% 1% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC Republican 68% 24% 6% 2% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 60% 32% 4% 3% 0% 117
Democrat 78% 18% 3% 1% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 64% 27% 6% 3% 0% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 63% 26% 5% 6% 39
Disapprove 78% 18% 3% 1% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o 0 o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendastyle 61% 28% % 3% 0% 247
APPROVA AND
FOLLOW-UPS g\gg’;‘é‘;‘js/t;l‘;mems on 67% 26% 4% 3% 153
Egrsfgrr;gg ngb 63% |  26% 5% 6% 39
s
Other 60% 30% 5% 5% 34
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RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 65% 26% 6% 3% 0% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 71% 25% 4% 41
Disapprove 79% 18% 2% 0% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 66% 25% 6% 3% 0% 476
TAXES/C
Unsure 64% 31% 5% 48
Disapprove 78% 19% 3% 1% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 64% 27% 7% 3% 0% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 60% 33% 3% 3% 60
Disapprove 78% 18% 3% 1% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 67% 24% 6% 2% 0% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 60% 27% 7% 6% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 57% 33% 6% 4% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 78% 18% 2% 1% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 64% 25% 7% 4% 0% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 63% 29% 5% 3% 52
Unfavorable 74% 21% 3% 1% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 73% 20% 5% 1% 0% 504
MEMBER OF
APPROVALIC Disapprove 70% 24% 3% 2% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 80% 17% 1% 2% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 65% 26% 6% 3% 263
Just about right 73% 21% 5% 1% 0% 413
Unsure 68% 28% 1% 3% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 67% 26% 5% 2% 0% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 66% 23% 7% 3% 119
Oppose 78% 19% 2% 2% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 85% 13% 1% 0% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 7% 20% 2% 1% 134
Somewhat important 63% 29% 6% 2% 170
Not at all important 65% 26% 6% 3% 0% 410
Other / mixed 73% 27% 6
Unsure / refused 56% 22% 8% 13% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 66% 26% 6% 3% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 79% 19% 2% 1% 456
Other 65% 23% 9% 3% 75
Too young to vote 78% 22% 8
Did not vote 64% 27% 5% 4% 44
Unsure / refused 61% 24% 6% 7% 2% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 75% 20% 3% 1% 0% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 69% 24% 5% 2% 236
Somewhat likely 54% 33% % 6% 115
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4%

2%
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1011

Page 189



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. & LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GW Battleground 63 #15755: Weighted Tables

March 4-8, 2018

STORS5 STOR5 BEEN FOLLOWING / CONFLICT WITH NORTH KOREA TOTAL
Closely Somewhat Alittle Not at all Unsure /
refused
TOTAL 53% 35% % 5% 0% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 52% 36% 9% 2% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 51% 36% 7% 6% 0% 160
South 57% 32% 7% 4% 0% 255
South Central 48% 38% 6% 7% 98
Central Plains 50% 41% 7% 3% 74
Mountain States 43% 43% 5% 9% 72
West 63% 25% 8% 4% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 62% 25% 9% 5% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 57% 36% 3% 4% 64
Texas 48% 44% 3% 5% 71
New York 60% 33% 4% 3% 59
Rest of country 52% 35% 8% 5% 0% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 55% 33% 6% 5% 0% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 52% 36% 8% 4% 0% 547
55%#+ Clinton states 56% 33% 7% 4% 276
SEN18 rCa(irgpetltlve U.S. Senate 5204 37% 6% 50 0% 234
Other states 54% 34% 8% 4% 0% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 55% 33% 7% 5% 0% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 51% 38% 7% 4% 418
COMPCD Yes 54% 33% 6% 7% 1% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 53% 35% 7% 4% 0% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 57% 33% 6% 3% 488
Female 50% 36% 8% 6% 0% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 53% 36% 7% 4% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 69% 26% 3% 2% 127
Female / employed 40% 44% 11% 5% 305
Female / not employed 63% 26% 4% 7% 1% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 55% 31% 8% 6% 100
Employed 47% 39% 9% 4% 667
Retired 69% 24% 2% 4% 1% 234
Refused 72% 28% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 42% 39% 11% 8% 202
AGE/C
35-44 40% 46% 9% 5% 283
45-64 62% 29% 6% 3% 313
65 or over 69% 24% 3% 4% 1% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 49% 38% 9% 4% 326
Male / 55+ 72% 23% 2% 3% 162
Female / under 55 39% 44% 10% 7% 280
Female / 55+ 62% 27% 5% 4% 1% 243
(cont.)

Page 190



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. & LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GW Battleground 63 #15755: Weighted Tables
March 4-8, 2018

STORS5 STORS5 BEEN FOLLOWING / CONFLICT WITH NORTH KOREA TOTAL
Closely Somewhat Alittle Not at all Unsure /
refused
RRACE White 55% 34% 7% 3% 0% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 51% 36% 6% % 1% 121
Hispanic / Latino 44% 36% 10% 10% 91
Other 51% 39% 5% 5% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 45% 41% 9% 5% 140
White older voters 35+ 57% 33% 7% 3% 0% 618
1
c;ggn;;rrwioan older 550 36% 206 7% 1% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 39% 32% 13% 17% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 47% 39% 8% 6% 56
?;h; races millenials 38% 49% 4% 9% 9
g;iler races older voters 54% 36% 6% 4% 32
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 58% 34% 6% 3% 372
GENDER White women 52% 35% 8% 4% 0% 387
Black men 65% 24% 6% 4% 48
Black women 41% 43% 6% 9% 1% 74
Hispanic men 43% 38% 10% 9% a7
Hispanic women 45% 34% 10% 11% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 68% 26% 3% 3% 0% 304
Other 47% 39% 9% 5% 0% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 62% 30% 6% 3% 215
PARTY ID Female / GOP 54% 37% 4% 5% 0% 169
Male / DEM 56% 36% 5% 3% 154
Female / DEM 48% 38% 10% 4% 0% 271
Male / IND 50% 35% 10% 5% 120
Female / IND 48% 32% 9% 11% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 50% 38% % 5% 225
:TJAEF:\jT';HCATmN 55 & over/ GOP 69% 26% 3% 1% 0% 159
Under 55 / DEM 41% 45% 11% 3% 250
55 & over / DEM 65% 25% 4% 5% 0% 174
Under 55/ IND 42% 37% 12% 9% 130
55 & over / IND 63% 27% 6% 4% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 55% 36% 6% 4% 0% 433
BEHAVIOR/C Ticket splitter 45% 33% 17% 5% 58
Democrat 53% 34% 7% 5% 0% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 57% 34% 4% 4% 0% 305
Soft GOP 57% 31% 9% 3% 65
Ticket splitters 51% 33% 9% 8% 219
Soft DEM 37% 51% 10% 2% 67
Hard DEM 54% 34% 8% 4% 0% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 56% 32% 7% 5% 0% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 44% 42% 6% 7% 1% 68
Liberal 52% 36% 8% 4% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 65% 27% 5% 3% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 50% 36% 8% 6% 0% 309
Moderate / liberal 51% 37% 7% 4% 0% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 58% 33% 5% 4% 0% 384
GROUPS
Independent 49% 34% 9% 8% 202
Conservative DEM 40% 40% 11% 8% 1% 70
Mod / lib DEM 53% 36% 7% 3% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 54% 35% 7% 4% 391
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 51% 32% 7% 8% 1% 129
Independent 45% 33% 17% 5% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 27% 60% 8% 3% 1% 51
Conservative GOP 58% 32% 6% 4% 382
REDUC Less than high school 56% 26% 9% 9% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 53% 32% 7% 7% 1% 150
Some college 54% 34% 8% 4% 267
College graduate 53% 36% 7% 4% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 55% 36% 6% 3% 430
Non-white college o o o 0
graduates 47% 39% 8% 6% 131
White non-collage o o o 0 0
graduates 56% 33% 8% 4% 0% 328
g‘;’;ﬁg‘; non-college 50% | 33% 6% | 10% 1% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 58% 35% 5% 3% 268
EDUCATION
Male non-college 56% 31% 8% 4% 221
graduates 0 ° ° °
Female college graduates 48% 38% 9% 5% 294
Female non-college o o o o 0
graduztes 52% 34% 7% 6% 1% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 56% 33% 8% 4% 0% 328
GRADUATES —
mgg&ge”O”'CO"ege 50% | 33% 6% | 10% 1% 121
Others 53% 36% 7% 4% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 56% 32% 6% 7% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 53% 35% 7% 4% 0% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 48% 37% 8% 7% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 53% 36% 7% 4% 609
No longer married 62% 27% 5% 5% 1% 181
MARAC White married 55% 35% 7% 3% 487
Non-white married 43% 44% 8% 6% 122
White not married 55% 34% 7% 4% 0% 272
Non-white not married 53% 29% % 10% 1% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 58% 33% 7% 2% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 67% 24% 2% 7% 57
Single men 51% 38% 7% 4% 120
Married women 47% 40% 8% 5% 297
Unmarried women 60% 28% 7% 3% 1% 124
Single women 44% 35% 10% 11% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men A47% 43% 7% 3% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 45% 37% 8% 10% 55
White married men 60% 32% 6% 2% 250
White married women 50% 37% 8% 4% 236
White no longer married 67% 2204 204 9% 39
men
White no longer married 62% 29% 8% 0% 1% 96
women
Other 48% 36% 7% 8% 0% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 44% 42% 8% 5% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 59% 30% 6% 4% 0% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 53% 38% 6% 3% 191
Mom 36% 46% 11% 6% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 43% 44% 9% 5% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 63% 29% 6% 2% 301
Divorced / children 59% 41% 18
Divorced / no children 63% 26% 5% 5% 63
Single / children 48% 40% 8% 4% 40
Single / no children 48% 36% 8% 8% 181
Other / mixed 62% 25% 6% 5% 2% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 67% 23% 4% 6% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 52% 37% 7% 4% 725
Low income 51% 34% 10% 5% 1% 173
Working class 57% 16% 27% 10
Unemployed 66% 34% 2
Refused 68% 31% 1% 11
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 52% 37% 7% 4% 561
CLASS AND RACE - -
Xﬂsr'i;:fs African 56% 34% 7% 3% 77
Middle class Hispanics 46% 36% 10% 8% 61
Middle class other races 50% 41% 6% 3% 24
Other 57% 30% 7% 6% 1% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 54% 36% 5% 5% 0% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 55% 30% 11% 4% 160
Infrequently 53% 35% 7% 5% 273
Never 52% 37% 8% 3% 0% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 57% 32% 6% 5% 0% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 51% 37% 8% 4% 0% 572
Refused 52% 35% 9% 4% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 62% 30% 5% 4% 151
Male not evangelical 55% 35% 7% 3% 337
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again/ 53% | 33% 7% 7% 0% 195
Female not evangelical 48% 38% 8% 5% 0% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 58% 31% 6% 4% 243
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 53% 32% 6% 8% 1% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 59% 32% 5% 5% 181
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 46% 37% 4% 11% 2% 48
\(':Vl?r'itsetigﬁg'conser"at"’e 57% 31% 11% 2% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 58% 28% 8% 5% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC Republican 56% 35% 5% 4% 0% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 50% 34% 12% 4% 117
Democrat 52% 35% 8% 5% 0% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 57% 33% 6% 5% 0% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 40% 35% 13% 12% 39
Disapprove 52% 37% 8% 4% 0% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendastyle 62% 29% 5% 4% 247
APPROVA AND
FOLLOW-UPS g\gg’;‘é‘;‘js/t;l‘;mems on 49% 38% 7% 5% 0% 153
Egrsfgrr;gg ngb 40% | 35% | 13% |  12% 39
E(')Slfc‘f‘epsr/‘;‘g; (’) IL'EE some 40% | 36% |  19% 5% 1% 98
Other 48% 34% 5% 13% 34
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RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 53% 33% 8% 6% 0% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 46% 38% 14% 3% 41
Disapprove 55% 36% 6% 3% 0% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 53% 35% 6% 5% 0% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 60% 23% 13% 4% 48
Disapprove 53% 36% 8% 4% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 55% 35% 5% 4% 0% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 47% 34% 13% 6% 60
Disapprove 53% 35% 8% 5% 0% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 60% 35% 4% 204 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB ,
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 47% 29% 8% 15% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 41% 31% 18% 9% 1% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 52% 36% 7% 4% 0% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 45% 38% 11% 6% 0% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 41% 44% 2% 13% 52
Unfavorable 56% 34% 7% 4% 0% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 53% 35% 8% 4% 0% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 47% 37% 11% 5% 128
APPROVALIC Disapprove 56% 34% 5% 5% 0% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 60% 30% 5% 5% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 58% 32% 6% 4% 0% 263
Just about right 51% 36% 9% 4% 0% 413
Unsure 42% 45% 6% 6% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 56% 35% 6% 4% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 39% 36% 14% 10% 1% 119
Oppose 55% 35% 7% 3% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 68% 25% 5% 3% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS ,
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 47% 36% 11% 6% 1% 134
Somewhat important 36% 48% 11% 5% 0% 170
Not at all important 52% 36% 6% 5% 410
Other / mixed 76% 24% 6
Unsure / refused 62% 35% 4% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 57% 33% 5% 4% 0% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 54% 35% 7% 4% 0% 456
Other 41% 39% 14% 6% 75
Too young to vote 22% 34% 44% 8
Did not vote 35% 44% 10% 12% 44
Unsure / refused 59% 28% 6% 7% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 60% 33% 5% 2% 0% 659
OF VOTING IN ,
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very fikely 46% 39% 9% 7% 0% 236
Somewhat likely 32% 40% 16% 12% 115
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TOTAL 50% 29% 10% 11% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 48% 32% 10% 9% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 49% 26% 11% 14% 160
South 51% 25% 12% 11% 255
South Central 46% 32% 9% 13% 98
Central Plains 43% 31% 18% 8% 74
Mountain States 50% 29% 9% 12% 72
West 57% 30% 4% 9% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 59% 30% 5% 6% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 62% 21% 12% 4% 64
Texas 49% 35% 8% 8% 71
New York 53% 31% 9% 7% 59
Rest of country 47% 29% 11% 13% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 48% 27% 14% 12% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 47% 30% 10% 12% 547
55%#+ Clinton states 57% 28% 8% % 276
SEN18 rCa(irgpetltlve U.S. Senate 5204 24% 13% 11% 234
Other states 49% 30% 10% 11% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 50% 26% 11% 12% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 50% 32% 9% 9% 418
COMPCD Yes 52% 26% 12% 10% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 50% 29% 10% 11% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 52% 26% 10% 12% 488
Female 48% 31% 10% 10% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 49% 28% 10% 13% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 60% 21% 10% 9% 127
Female / employed 43% 31% 14% 11% 305
Female / not employed 55% 31% 5% 8% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 48% 28% 11% 13% 100
Employed 46% 30% 12% 12% 667
Retired 60% 28% 6% 7% 234
Refused 66% 20% 14% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 35% 41% 12% 12% 202
AGE/C
35-44 44% 27% 13% 15% 283
45-64 58% 24% 9% 9% 313
65 or over 60% 27% 7% 6% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 47% 28% 12% 14% 326
Male / 55+ 62% 24% 7% 8% 162
Female / under 55 38% 36% 13% 13% 280
Female / 55+ 59% 26% 8% 7% 243
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RRACE White 48% 29% 11% 12% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 67% 22% 9% 2% 121
Hispanic / Latino 43% 37% 10% 11% 91
Other 54% 21% 11% 15% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 36% 39% 13% 12% 140
White older voters 35+ 50% 27% 10% 12% 618
1
hitan American older 71% | 18% 9% 2% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 29% 47% 8% 17% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 51% 31% 11% 7% 56
?;h; races millenials 23% 30% 19% 28% 9
g;iler races older voters 62% 18% 8% 11% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 49% 27% 11% 13% 372
GENDER White women 47% 31% 10% 11% 387
Black men 70% 20% 8% 2% 48
Black women 64% 24% 9% 2% 74
Hispanic men 56% 29% 6% 9% 47
Hispanic women 29% 45% 14% 13% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 57% 27% % 8% 304
Other 47% 30% 12% 12% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 43% 24% 14% 19% 215
PARTY ID Female / GOP 35% 37% 14% 15% 169
Male / DEM 64% 27% % 2% 154
Female / DEM 56% 30% 9% 5% 271
Male / IND 51% 30% 8% 11% 120
Female / IND 48% 26% 10% 17% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 35% 28% 16% 21% 225
:TDAEF:\IT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 46% 31% 11% 12% 159
Under 55 / DEM 50% 34% 10% 5% 250
55 & over / DEM 73% 21% 5% 2% 174
Under 55/ IND 43% 31% 9% 16% 130
55 & over / IND 62% 23% 7% 8% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 40% 30% 13% 17% 433
BEHAVIOR/C Ticket splitter 40% 38% 6% 16% 58
Democrat 59% 27% 9% 5% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 37% 31% 14% 17% 305
Soft GOP 47% 19% 15% 18% 65
Ticket splitters 50% 29% 8% 13% 219
Soft DEM 44% 36% 14% 6% 67
Hard DEM 62% 28% % 3% 355
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RIDEOL Conservative 41% 30% 14% 16% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 47% 27% 9% 17% 68
Liberal 61% 28% 6% 4% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 49% 26% 13% 13% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 35% 32% 15% 17% 309
Moderate / liberal 59% 28% 7% 6% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 39% 29% 14% 17% 384
GROUPS
Independent 50% 28% 8% 14% 202
Conservative DEM 42% 30% 19% 9% 70
Mod / lib DEM 63% 29% 6% 3% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 63% 27% 6% 4% 391
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 48% 28% 16% 9% 129
Independent 40% 38% 6% 16% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 35% 29% 10% 25% 51
Conservative GOP 40% 30% 14% 16% 382
REDUC Less than high school 50% 28% 7% 15% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 43% 34% 8% 15% 150
Some college 50% 26% 11% 12% 267
College graduate 51% 29% 11% 9% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 50% 30% 11% 9% 430
g‘;mgg college 58% 24% 11% 7% 131
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 45% | 28% | 11% | 16% 328
g‘;mgg non-college 54% 31% 8% 7% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 55% 26% 9% 10% 268
EDUCATION
Male non-college
graduates 48% 27% 11% 14% 221
Female college graduates 48% 31% 12% 8% 294
Female non-college o o o o
graduztes 48% 31% 9% 12% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 45% 28% 11% 16% 328
GRADUATES —
A () () (] (] 121
g"gg&ge”o” college 54% 31% 8% 7% 2
Others 51% 29% 11% 9% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 57% 25% 8% 11% 155
LABOR UNION/C
Non-union household 49% 30% 11% 11% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 51% 29% 13% 7% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 48% 30% 10% 13% 609
No longer married 56% 25% 10% 10% 181
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MARAC White married 46% 31% 10% 14% 487
Non-white married 55% 28% 9% 8% 122
White not married 51% 27% 13% 9% 272
Non-white not married 57% 27% 10% 6% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 49% 28% 10% 13% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 65% 13% 12% 11% 57
Single men 53% 28% 12% 7% 120
Married women 46% 33% 9% 12% 297
Unmarried women 51% 30% 10% 9% 124
Single women 49% 29% 15% 7% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 51% 29% 12% 8% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 44% 27% 18% 12% 55
White married men 47% 29% 10% 14% 250
White married women 45% 33% 9% 13% 236
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 56% 14% 16% 14% 39
White no longer married 53% 31% 9% 7% 96
women
Other 56% 27% 10% 7% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 40% 33% 13% 14% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 56% 26% 9% 9% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 42% 31% 13% 14% 191
Mom 39% 35% 12% 14% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 39% 34% 13% 14% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 57% 26% 6% 11% 301
Divorced / children 71% 15% 9% 4% 18
Divorced / no children 63% 17% 13% 7% 63
Single / children 41% 31% 18% 11% 40
Single / no children 53% 29% 12% 6% 181
Other / mixed 48% 31% 9% 12% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 56% 27% 7% 9% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 50% 28% 10% 12% 725
Low income 43% 35% 14% 9% 173
Working class 45% 28% 10% 17% 10
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 66% 20% 12% 1% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 47% 29% 10% 13% 561
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
Iddle class Alrican 72% 17% 10% 2% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 52% 33% 7% 8% 61
Middle class other races 49% 23% 9% 19% 24
Other 48% 31% 12% 9% 286
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RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 41% 33% 12% 14% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 57% 21% 13% 9% 160
Infrequently 53% 29% 10% 8% 273
Never 54% 29% 7% 11% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 46% 29% 13% 13% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 52% 29% 9% 10% 572
Refused 54% 28% 8% 10% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 52% 25% 10% 13% 151
Male not evangelical 52% 27% 10% 11% 337
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 41% 32% 14% 13% 195
Female not evangelical 52% 31% 8% 8% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 42% 29% 12% 16% 243
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 54% 27% 13% % 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 37% 31% 13% 18% 181
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁzsvtfz:: conservative 43% | 26% | 22% 9% 48
‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'conser"a“"e 57% | 26% 9% 8% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 63% 27% 5% 5% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC Republican 39% 31% 14% 17% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 43% 33% 10% 15% 117
Democrat 61% 27% 8% 5% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 39% 29% 13% 18% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 29% 29% 23% 18% 39
Disapprove 59% 29% 7% 5% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendastyle 43% 26% 11% 20% 247
APPROVA AND
FOLLOW-UPS g\gg’;‘é‘;‘js/t;l‘;mems on 33% 35% 16% 16% 153
Egrsfgrr;gg ngb 20% | 20% |  28% | 18% 39
meesne | aaw | awo| ow| | o
Other 44% 34% 12% 9% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 40% 29% 14% 17% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 39% 41% 6% 14% 41
Disapprove 62% 28% 6% 3% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 41% 29% 14% 16% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 41% 30% 13% 16% 48
Disapprove 60% 28% 7% 5% 487
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RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 39% 30% 13% 17% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 43% 34% 11% 13% 60
Disapprove 58% 28% 8% 6% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 44% 27% 14% 14% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 23% 30% 18% 28% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 32% 42% 10% 17% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 60% 28% 7% 5% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 37% 36% 11% 16% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 48% 27% 7% 18% 52
Unfavorable 53% 28% 10% 9% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 50% 29% 11% 10% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 42% 29% 16% 14% 128
APPROVALIC Disapprove 53% 29% 8% 10% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 66% 25% 5% 4% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 43% 30% 11% 16% 263
Just about right 49% 29% 12% 10% 413
Unsure 41% 32% 12% 15% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 43% 29% 13% 16% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 28% 33% 17% 22% 119
Oppose 63% 28% 6% 3% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 74% 19% 4% 3% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 55% 33% 6% 6% 134
Somewhat important 37% 42% 12% 9% 170
Not at all important 37% 29% 15% 19% 410
Other / mixed 37% 24% 39% 6
Unsure / refused 53% 31% 13% 3% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 39% 28% 15% 17% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 63% 27% 7% 4% 456
Other 40% 39% 13% 9% 75
Too young to vote 34% 22% 44% 8
Did not vote 36% 42% 3% 18% 44
Unsure / refused 44% 30% 2% 24% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 59% 25% 9% 7% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 38% 35% 13% 14% 236
Somewhat likely 20% 39% 15% 25% 115
TOTAL 50% 29% 10% 11% 1011
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TOTAL 51% 31% 9% 8% 1% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 50% 32% 9% 9% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 55% 30% 9% 6% 1% 160
South 52% 29% 9% 9% 1% 255
South Central 49% 33% 7% 11% 0% 98
Central Plains 42% 42% 4% 12% 74
Mountain States 52% 32% 12% 3% 72
West 54% 30% 9% 8% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 60% 24% 9% % 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 66% 23% 4% 5% 2% 64
Texas 52% 35% 3% 9% 1% 71
New York 56% 29% 7% % 59
Rest of country 48% 33% 9% 9% 1% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 51% 29% 9% 11% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 49% 34% 9% 8% 1% 547
55%#+ Clinton states 57% 29% % % 276
SEN18 rCa(irgpetltlve U.S. Senate 51% 33% 8% 7% 1% 234
Other states 51% 31% 9% 9% 1% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 53% 30% % 8% 1% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 49% 33% 10% 8% 0% 418
COMPCD Yes 57% 28% 4% 8% 2% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 50% 32% 9% 8% 0% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 56% 27% 7% 8% 1% 488
Female 46% 35% 10% 8% 0% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 57% 29% 7% 7% 1% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 56% 23% 7% 12% 1% 127
Female / employed 43% 37% 12% 8% 305
Female / not employed 51% 32% 7% 9% 1% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 45% 30% 9% 16% 100
Employed 50% 33% 9% 7% 0% 667
Retired 57% 29% 6% 7% 1% 234
Refused 50% 26% 24% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 36% 39% 11% 14% 202
AGE/C
35-44 49% 33% 10% 8% 1% 283
45-64 59% 28% 6% 6% 1% 313
65 or over 58% 27% % % 1% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 52% 30% 8% 10% 1% 326
Male / 55+ 66% 21% 6% 5% 1% 162
Female / under 55 39% 41% 11% 9% 280
Female / 55+ 55% 29% 8% 7% 1% 243
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RRACE White 51% 31% 9% 9% 0% 758
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 60% 30% 3% 5% 2% 121
Hispanic / Latino 46% 37% 9% 8% 91
Other 48% 34% 6% 12% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 41% 34% 11% 14% 140
White older voters 35+ 53% 30% 9% 7% 1% 618
African American
millenials 18-34 19% 53% 9% 19% 18
African American older
voters 35+ 67% 26% 2% 3% 2% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 27% 52% 13% 8% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 58% 28% 6% 8% 56
?;h; races millenials 29% 43% 6% 23% 9
g;iler races older voters 54% 31% 6% 9% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 56% 28% 7% 8% 1% 372
GENDER -
White women 46% 33% 12% 9% 0% 387
Black men 73% 15% 2% 7% 3% 48
Black women 51% 39% 4% 4% 1% 74
Hispanic men 47% 30% 12% 10% 47
Hispanic women 45% 44% 6% 6% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 59% 26% 7% 7% 1% 304
Other 48% 34% 9% 9% 1% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 57% 27% 9% 6% 1% 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 48% 32% 12% 8% 0% 169
Male / DEM 59% 24% 3% 14% 1% 154
Female / DEM 47% 35% 11% 7% 0% 271
Male / IND 52% 32% 10% 6% 1% 120
Female / IND 44% 41% 4% 11% 1% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 49% 32% 12% 7% 1% 225
PARTY
Under 55 / DEM 44% 36% 8% 12% 250
55 & over / DEM 62% 24% 7% 6% 1% 174
Under 55/ IND 45% 38% 6% 11% 130
55 & over / IND 55% 31% 10% 3% 2% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 53% 30% 10% 6% 1% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 42% 33% 18% 6% 1% 58
Democrat 51% 32% 6% 10% 0% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 56% 28% 8% 6% 1% 305
Soft GOP 42% 34% 20% 4% 65
Ticket splitters 48% 35% 7% 9% 1% 219
Soft DEM 35% 38% 9% 18% 67
Hard DEM 54% 30% 8% 8% 1% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 51% 31% 9% 9% 0% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 43% 30% 17% 5% 5% 68
Liberal 53% 33% 7% 8% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 65% 24% 5% 6% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 42% 35% 12% 11% 1% 309
Moderate / liberal 52% 32% 8% % 1% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 53% 30% 10% 7% 1% 384
GROUPS
Independent 48% 36% 7% 8% 1% 202
Conservative DEM 38% 40% 6% 15% 1% 70
Mod / lib DEM 54% 29% 8% 9% 0% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 53% 32% 7% 8% 391
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 44% 34% 5% 15% 204 129
Independent 42% 33% 18% 6% 1% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 44% 37% 13% 4% 2% 51
Conservative GOP 54% 29% 9% 7% 0% 382
REDUC Less than high school 50% 19% 10% 20% 33
RESPONDENT'S iah school arad
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 45% 32% 8% 13% 2% 150
Some college 51% 29% 11% 8% 1% 267
College graduate 53% 33% 7% 7% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 52% 33% 8% 7% 430
g‘;mgg college 57% 34% 5% 4% 131
White non-collage 49% | 28% |  12% | 10% 1% 328
graduates
g‘;’;:ﬁgi non-college 49% | 32% 6% | 11% 2% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 60% 28% 5% 7% 268
EDUCATION Vial I
grzgu';‘t’::‘) ege 52% 26% 10% 10% 2% 221
Female college graduates 47% 38% 10% 6% 294
Female non-college 46% | 32% |  10% |  11% 1% 229
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 49% 28% 12% 10% 1% 328
GRADUATES L
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 49% | 32% 6% | 11% 2% 121
Others 53% 33% 7% 7% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 57% 29% 5% 9% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 50% 32% 9% 8% 1% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 41% 35% 10% 14% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 54% 30% 8% 7% 1% 609
No longer married 55% 32% 7% 6% 1% 181
MARAC White married 54% 29% 9% 7% 1% 487
Non-white married 54% 32% 7% 6% 1% 122
White not married 45% 33% 10% 11% 0% 272
Non-white not married 52% 34% 5% 8% 1% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 60% 25% 8% 6% 1% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 64% 25% 5% 5% 57
Single men 44% 34% 7% 15% 120
Married women 48% 35% 9% 8% 0% 297
Unmarried women 51% 35% 7% 6% 1% 124
Single women 37% 36% 15% 12% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 45% 33% 8% 14% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 28% 31% 20% 21% 55
White married men 59% 27% 7% 7% 1% 250
White married women 48% 33% 11% 8% 0% 236
White no longer married 60% 29% 8% 4% 39
men
White no longer married 49% 37% 8% 50 0% 9%
women
Other 53% 33% 6% 7% 1% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 47% 37% 9% 8% 0% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 54% 28% 8% 9% 1% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 53% 29% 8% 8% 1% 191
Mom 40% 44% 9% 7% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 48% 33% 10% 8% 1% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 60% 27% 6% 6% 1% 301
Divorced / children 56% 44% 18
Divorced / no children 58% 26% 6% 9% 1% 63
Single / children 29% 55% 4% 11% 40
Single / no children 43% 31% 12% 14% 181
Other / mixed 53% 34% 8% 4% 1% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 69% 24% 5% 1% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 52% 32% 8% 8% 0% 725
Low income 35% 33% 15% 15% 2% 173
Working class 43% 45% 13% 10
Unemployed 67% 33% 2
Refused 81% 7% 12% 11
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 51% 33% 8% 8% 0% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Afr
iddle class Alrican 67% 26% 2% 5% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 53% 34% 7% 6% 61
Middle class other races 49% 35% 6% 9% 24
Other 48% 30% 11% 10% 1% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 48% 35% 9% 8% 0% 320
OFTEN DO YOU | N
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a montl 56% 26% 9% 7% 206 160
Infrequently 52% 30% 8% 9% 273
Never 51% 32% 8% 8% 1% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 45% 34% 10% 9% 1% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 54% 31% 7% 8% 0% 572
Refused 57% 26% 11% 5% 0% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 50% 30% 9% 8% 2% 151
Male not evangelical 59% 26% 6% 8% 0% 337
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 41% 37% 11% 10% 1% 195
Female not evangelical 50% 34% 9% 7% 0% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 44% 34% 11% 10% 1% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 48% 35% 7% 8% 204 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 49% 32% 10% 9% 1% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 47% 34% 5% 12% 2% 48
\(':Vl?r'itsetigﬁg'conser"at"’e 30% 39% 15% 14% 1% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 49% 36% 9% 4% 2% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC Republican 54% 30% 9% 6% 1% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 43% 30% 13% 14% 1% 117
Democrat 51% 33% 7% 9% 1% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 54% 28% 10% 7% 1% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 23% 41% 8% 29% 39
Disapprove 51% 33% 7% 8% 1% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendastyle 5% 27% 11% 5% 1% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 47% 32% 10% 12% 153
Unsure on job 23% | 41% 8% | 29% 39
performance
Dlslagprove_/ like some 38% 38% 14% 8% 1% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / disfike 550 | 32% 6% 7% 0% 440
policies/actions
Other 58% 25% 9% 6% 2% 34
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RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 52% 29% 9% 9% 0% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 24% 41% 12% 24% 41
Disapprove 53% 33% 7% 6% 1% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 55% 29% 8% 8% 1% 476
TAXES/C
Unsure 10% 36% 29% 26% 48
Disapprove 52% 34% 7% 7% 1% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 53% 31% 11% 5% 1% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 38% 35% 11% 17% 60
Disapprove 52% 31% 7% 10% 1% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 61% 27% 8% 4% 1% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 34% 34% 14% 17% 1% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 33% 34% 16% 16% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 51% 33% 7% 8% 1% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 37% 41% 11% 10% 1% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 33% 44% 6% 17% 52
Unfavorable 56% 28% 8% 7% 1% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 52% 31% 8% 9% 0% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 45% 21% 14% 18% 1% 128
APPROVALIC Disapprove 53% 35% 7% 4% 1% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 58% 33% 5% 4% 1% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 53% 29% 10% 8% 1% 263
Just about right 51% 32% 9% 8% 0% 413
Unsure 40% 32% 11% 16% 1% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 55% 31% 8% 5% 1% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 17% 28% 17% 36% 2% 119
Oppose 56% 33% 7% 4% 0% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 61% 29% 5% 4% 0% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 52% 32% 7% 10% 134
Somewhat important 39% 35% 9% 16% 0% 170
Not at all important 50% 32% 10% 7% 1% 410
Other / mixed 12% 24% 27% 37% 6
Unsure / refused 44% 33% 19% 4% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 55% 28% 10% 7% 1% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 53% 33% 5% 8% 1% 456
Other 42% 36% 15% 7% 1% 75
Too young to vote 21% 36% 44% 8
Did not vote 31% 41% 12% 16% 44
Unsure / refused 46% 24% 12% 18% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 58% 29% 7% 5% 1% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 44% 37% 9% 9% 1% 236
Somewhat likely 26% 35% 15% 24% 115
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TOTAL 45% 12% 44% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 38% 13% 48% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 43% 11% 46% 160
South 52% 12% 36% 255
South Central 53% 13% 35% 98
Central Plains 44% 10% 46% 74
Mountain States 40% 11% 49% 72
West 41% 9% 50% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 39% 8% 53% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 41% 13% 46% 64
Texas 49% 11% 40% 71
New York 40% 3% 57% 59
Rest of country 46% 13% 41% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 59% 9% 32% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 43% 14% 43% 547
55%+ Clinton states 38% 10% 53% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 44% 11% 45% 234
race
Other states 45% 12% 43% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 51% 11% 38% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 35% 13% 51% 418
COMPCD Yes 42% 8% 51% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 45% 12% 43% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 55% 10% 36% 488
Female 35% 14% 51% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 55% 9% 36% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 53% 13% 34% 127
Female / employed 34% 14% 52% 305
Female / not employed 37% 13% 50% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 42% 16% 42% 100
Employed 46% 11% 43% 667
Retired 43% 12% 45% 234
Refused 42% 12% 46% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 37% 18% 45% 202
AGE/C
35-44 45% 11% 44% 283
45-64 49% 7% 44% 313
65 or over 46% 12% 42% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 50% 12% 38% 326
Male / 55+ 63% 5% 32% 162
Female / under 55 34% 14% 53% 280
Female / 55+ 37% 14% 49% 243
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RRACE White 49% 12% 38% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 16% 10% 74% 121
Hispanic / Latino 46% 6% A47% 91
Other 43% 15% 42% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 37% 18% 45% 140
White older voters 35+ 52% 11% 37% 618
o0 | 7| 1
c;itgn3/;Terican older 17% 9% 75% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 45% 17% 38% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 47% 53% 56
?;h; races millenials 550 23% 23% 9
g;iler races older voters 20% 13% 47% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 58% 11% 32% 372
GENDER White women 41% 14% 45% 387
Black men 29% 5% 66% 48
Black women 7% 14% 79% 74
Hispanic men 54% 5% 42% a7
Hispanic women 39% 8% 53% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 50% 10% 40% 304
Other 43% 12% 45% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 88% % 5% 215
PARTY ID Female / GOP 82% 9% 9% 169
Male / DEM 14% 13% 73% 154
Female / DEM 8% 16% 75% 271
Male / IND 47% 10% 43% 120
Female / IND 28% 16% 56% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 82% 10% 8% 225
:TDAEF:\JT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 90% 5% 5% 159
Under 55 / DEM 10% 15% 74% 250
55 & over / DEM 10% 15% 75% 174
Under 55/ IND 37% 13% 51% 130
55 & over / IND 45% 11% 44% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 85% 8% 7% 433
BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 31% 18% 51% 58
Democrat 13% 14% 73% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 91% 6% 2% 305
Soft GOP 65% 12% 23% 65
Ticket splitters 40% 12% 47% 219
Soft DEM 14% 23% 63% 67
Hard DEM 9% 14% 7% 355
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RIDEOL Conservative 75% 10% 16% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 33% 26% 40% 68
Liberal 12% 12% 76% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 86% 5% 9% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 67% 13% 20% 309
Moderate / liberal 15% 14% 71% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 85% 8% 7% 384
GROUPS
Independent 39% 12% 48% 202
Conservative DEM 21% 21% 58% 70
Mod / lib DEM 8% 14% 78% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 9% 13% 78% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 24% 20% 57% 129
Independent 31% 18% 51% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 60% 13% 27% 51
Conservative GOP 88% % 5% 382
REDUC Less than high school 52% 21% 28% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 51% 11% 38% 150
Some college 49% 13% 37% 267
College graduate 40% 11% 49% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 43% 11% 45% 430
Non-white college o o o
graduates 30% 9% 61% 131
White non-collage o o 0
graduates 57% 14% 29% 328
Non-white non-college 300 11% 57% 121
graduates 0 ° °
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 51% 9% 40% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 59% 11% 30% 221
Female college graduates 30% 12% 57% 294
Female non-college o o o
graduates 42% 15% 43% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate S7% 14% 29% 328
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 32% 11% 57% 121
Others 40% 11% 49% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 32% 14% 54% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 47% 11% 42% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 29% 19% 52% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 51% 9% 39% 609
No longer married 41% 11% 48% 181
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MARAC White married 55% 10% 35% 487
Non-white married 38% 7% 55% 122
White not married 39% 17% 44% 272
Non-white not married 25% 12% 63% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 59% 7% 33% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 57% 10% 33% 57
Single men 41% 16% 43% 120
Married women 43% 12% 45% 297
Unmarried women 33% 12% 55% 124
Single women 16% 22% 62% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 43% 18% 39% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 19% 25% 56% 55
White married men 62% 8% 30% 250
White married women 47% 12% 40% 236
White no longer married 63% 13% 23% 39
men
White no longer married 39% 12% 50% 9%
women
Other 31% 10% 59% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 46% 10% 44% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 44% 13% 43% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 53% 12% 36% 191
Mom 39% 8% 53% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 48% 9% 43% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 54% 10% 36% 301
Divorced / children 44% 56% 18
Divorced / no children 42% 14% 44% 63
Single / children 32% 23% 46% 40
Single / no children 29% 18% 53% 181
Other / mixed 39% 12% 49% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 36% 5% 59% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 50% 10% 40% 725
Low income 31% 19% 50% 173
Working class 34% 66% 10
Unemployed 33% 67% 2
Refused 49% 12% 39% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 53% 11% 36% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 19% 12% 69% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 56% 2% 42% 61
Middle class other races 43% 15% 42% 24
Other 32% 15% 53% 286
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RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 56% 13% 31% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 48% 12% 41% 160
Infrequently 44% 11% 45% 273
Never 30% 10% 60% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 55% 13% 32% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 39% 10% 52% 572
Refused 43% 18% 38% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 66% 11% 23% 151
Male not evangelical 49% 9% 42% 337
Female _born again/ 26% 15% 39% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 29% 13% 58% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 68% 15% 18% 243
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 26% 10% 65% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 83% 10% % 181
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 44% 12% 44% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 22% 28% 51% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 10% 7% 82% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 87% 8% 5% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 43% 19% 38% 117
Democrat 10% 13% 7% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 86% 9% 5% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 45% 32% 23% 39
Disapprove 13% 13% 74% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB agenda/style 92% 6% 1% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 76% 12% 12% 153
Unsure on job as% | 32% | 23% 39
performance
Dlslagprove_/ like some 1% 18% 41% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions % 11% 82% 440
Other 55% 19% 26% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 79% 10% 12% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 15% 35% 50% 41
Disapprove 9% 12% 79% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 86% 8% 6% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 29% 55% 16% 48
Disapprove 6% 11% 83% 487
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RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 84% 8% 8% 396

DEALING WITH GUN

VIOLENCE/C Unsure 58% 19% 23% 60
Disapprove 15% 13% 71% 555

PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 92% 5% 3% 320

PRESIDENTIAL JOB -

APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 77% 20% 204 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 53% 20% 27% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 10% 13% 78% 525

RCONFAV Favorable 58% 17% 25% 168

IMPRESSION OF

CONGRESS/C Unsure 41% 27% 31% 52
Unfavorable 42% 10% 48% 790

RCONGJA YOUR Approve 47% 13% 40% 504

MEMBER OF

CONGRESS JOB Unsure 38% 28% 33% 128

APPROVAL/C Disapprove 43% 5% 52% 378

MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 14% 7% 78% 199

SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 76% 9% 15% 263
Just about right 43% 13% 44% 413
Unsure 32% 22% 46% 137

RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 16% 10% 74% 277

OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -

ON 2018 VOTE Very important 21% 15% 64% 134
Somewhat important 44% 17% 40% 170
Not at all important 71% 10% 19% 410
Other / mixed 51% 25% 23% 6
Unsure / refused 76% 13% 11% 14

PVOTE16 2016 Trump 88% 7% 5% 403

PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 10% 13% 7% 456
Other 34% 16% 50% 75
Too young to vote 21% 22% 57% 8
Did not vote 33% 27% 40% 44
Unsure / refused 40% 14% A47% 25

UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 44% 8% 48% 659

OF VOTING IN -

UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 48% 16% 36% 236
Somewhat likely 44% 24% 32% 115

TOTAL 45% 12% 44% 1011
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TOTAL 30% 15% 12% 12% 31% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 25% 13% 13% 17% 32% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 27% 15% 11% 10% 36% 160
South 32% 21% 12% 11% 25% 255
South Central 44% 8% 13% 11% 24% 98
Central Plains 33% 11% 10% 11% 35% 74
Mountain States 23% 17% 11% 11% 37% 72
West 30% 11% 9% 14% 36% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 33% 6% 8% 14% 39% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 25% 16% 13% 12% 34% 64
Texas 43% 6% 11% 10% 30% 71
New York 31% 9% 3% 11% 46% 59
Rest of country 29% 17% 13% 13% 29% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 40% 19% 9% 9% 23% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 28% 16% 14% 12% 31% 547
55%¢+ Clinton states 27% 10% 10% 16% 37% 276
SEN18 rCa(irgpetltlve U.S. Senate 29% 15% 11% 9% 36% 234
Other states 30% 15% 12% 13% 30% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 36% 16% 11% 11% 27% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 22% 14% 13% 15% 37% 418
COMPCD Yes 24% 18% 8% 17% 33% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 31% 14% 12% 12% 31% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 40% 15% 10% 9% 26% 488
Female 21% 15% 14% 15% 36% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 39% 16% 9% 10% 27% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 41% 12% 13% 8% 26% 127
Female / employed 20% 14% 14% 17% 35% 305
Female / not employed 22% 15% 13% 13% 37% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 27% 16% 16% 11% 30% 100
Employed 31% 15% 11% 13% 30% 667
Retired 30% 13% 12% 11% 34% 234
Refused 17% 25% 12% 31% 15% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 21% 16% 18% 13% 32% 202
AGE/C
35-44 28% 17% 11% 16% 28% 283
45-64 36% 13% 7% 11% 33% 313
65 or over 32% 14% 12% 9% 33% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 35% 16% 12% 12% 25% 326
Male / 55+ 49% 14% 5% 4% 29% 162
Female / under 55 17% 17% 14% 16% 36% 280
Female / 55+ 25% 12% 14% 14% 35% 243
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RRACE White 34% 16% 12% 11% 28% 758
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 5% 11% 10% 23% 51% 121
Hispanic / Latino 31% 15% 6% 13% 34% 91
Other 32% 12% 15% 15% 27% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 22% 15% 18% 12% 33% 140
White older voters 35+ 36% 16% 11% 10% 27% 618
African American
millenials 18-34 9% 19% 44% 28% 18
African American older o o o 0 0
voters 35+ 6% 11% 9% 19% 55% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 24% 21% 17% 3% 35% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 35% 12% 19% 34% 56
Otner races milenial 3% | 21% |  23% 4% | 19% 9
g;iler races older voters 31% 9% 13% 18% 29% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 43% 15% 11% 8% 24% 372
GENDER -
White women 25% 16% 14% 14% 31% 387
Black men 13% 16% 5% 19% 47% 48
Black women 7% 14% 26% 53% 74
Hispanic men 36% 17% 5% 12% 30% 47
Hispanic women 25% 14% 8% 14% 40% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 37% 13% 10% 9% 31% 304
Other 27% 16% 12% 14% 31% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 72% 16% 7% 3% 2% 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 55% 27% 9% 6% 3% 169
Male / DEM 3% 11% 13% 16% 57% 154
Female / DEM 2% 6% 16% 21% 54% 271
Male / IND 30% 17% 10% 13% 30% 120
Female / IND 10% 18% 16% 15% 41% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 59% 24% 10% 5% 3% 225
PARTY
Under 55/ DEM 2% 8% 15% 22% 52% 250
55 & over / DEM 3% % 15% 14% 61% 174
Under 55/IND 18% 18% 13% 14% 37% 130
55 & over / IND 28% 16% 11% 15% 29% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 63% 22% 8% 3% 4% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 23% 8% 18% 17% 34% 58
Democrat 3% 9% 14% 20% 53% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 72% 19% 6% 1% 1% 305
Soft GOP 36% 30% 12% 17% 5% 65
Ticket splitters 23% 18% 12% 14% 33% 219
Soft DEM 2% 11% 23% 21% 43% 67
Hard DEM 2% 7% 14% 19% 58% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 54% 20% 10% 7% 9% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 16% 17% 26% 9% 31% 68
Liberal 4% 8% 12% 20% 56% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 71% 15% 5% 3% 6% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 44% 23% 13% 9% 11% 309
Moderate / liberal 6% 9% 14% 18% 53% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 64% 21% 8% 4% 3% 384
GROUPS
Independent 22% 18% 12% 14% 34% 202
Conservative DEM 7% 14% 21% 18% 39% 70
Mod / lib DEM 2% 7% 14% 19% 59% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 2% 7% 13% 21% 58% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 8% 16% 20% 17% 40% 129
Independent 23% 8% 18% 17% 34% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 31% 29% 13% 9% 18% 51
Conservative GOP 67% 21% 7% 2% 2% 382
REDUC Less than high school 40% 12% 21% % 21% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 37% 13% 11% 11% 27% 150
Some college 36% 14% 13% 10% 28% 267
College graduate 25% 16% 11% 15% 35% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 28% 16% 11% 14% 32% 430
Non-white college 14% 16% 9% 17% 44% 131
graduates
White non-collage a2% | 15% | 14% 7% | 23% 328
graduates
Non-white non-college 23% 9% 11% 19% 38% 121
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 35% 17% 9% 10% 30% 268
EDUCATION Vial I
ale non-coflege 46% 13% 11% 8% 22% 221
graduates
Female college graduates 15% 15% 12% 18% 39% 294
Female non-college 28% | 14% | 15% | 129 |  31% 229
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 42% 15% 14% % 23% 328
GRADUATES L
Minority non-college 23% 9% | 11% | 19% |  38% 121
graduate
Others 25% 16% 11% 15% 35% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 20% 12% 14% 17% 37% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 32% 15% 11% 12% 30% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 17% 13% 19% 16% 36% 220
STATUSIC -
Married 35% 17% 9% 11% 28% 609
No longer married 30% 11% 11% 13% 35% 181
MARAC White married 38% 17% 10% 10% 26% 487
Non-white married 23% 15% 7% 17% 38% 122
White not married 27% 13% 17% 13% 31% 272
Non-white not married 14% 10% 12% 19% 44% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 44% 15% 7% 10% 24% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 41% 16% 10% 3% 31% 57
Single men 27% 14% 16% 12% 31% 120
Married women 25% 18% 12% 12% 33% 297
Unmarried women 25% 8% 12% 17% 37% 124
Single women 4% 12% 22% 21% 41% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 31% 12% 18% 9% 30% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 5% 14% 25% 20% 37% 55
White married men 47% 15% 8% 8% 22% 250
White married women 27% 20% 12% 11% 29% 236
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 43% 20% 13% 23% 39
White no longer married 29% 9% 12% 16% 33% 9%
women
Other 19% 13% 10% 18% 41% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 30% 16% 10% 15% 29% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 30% 14% 13% 11% 32% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 39% 13% 12% 12% 24% 191
Mom 21% 18% 8% 18% 35% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 32% 17% 9% 15% 28% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 37% 17% 10% 8% 28% 301
Divorced / children 35% 9% 56% 18
Divorced / no children 35% 7% 14% 5% 39% 63
Single / children 14% 18% 23% 19% 27% 40
Single / no children 17% 12% 18% 16% 38% 181
Other / mixed 26% 13% 12% 20% 29% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 30% 6% 5% 23% 36% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 33% 16% 10% 10% 30% 725
Low income 18% 13% 19% 16% 33% 173
Working class 34% 8% 58% 10
Unemployed 33% 33% 34% 2
Refused 20% 29% 12% 22% 17% 11
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 37% 16% 11% 9% 27% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class AT
A;neri‘i;:sss rican 6% 13% 12% 22% 48% 77
Middle class Hispanics 37% 19% 2% 7% 35% 61
Middle class other races 30% 13% 15% 12% 30% 24
Other 21% 11% 15% 18% 34% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 38% 17% 13% 13% 18% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/c | Atleastonce amonth 30% 17% 12% 13% 27% 160
Infrequently 30% 14% 11% 11% 34% 273
Never 19% 11% 10% 13% 46% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 36% 19% 13% 11% 21% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 26% 12% 10% 14% 37% 572
Refused 28% 15% 18% 8% 31% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 49% 18% 11% 8% 14% 151
Male not evangelical 36% 14% 9% 10% 32% 337
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again / 27% 19% 15% 12% 26% 195
Female not evangelical 17% 12% 13% 17% 41% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 47% 21% 15% 7% 10% 243
EVANGELICAL , -
Non-white Evangelical 13% 13% 10% 18% 46% 104
CHRISTIANS ; ,
gﬁzsvtfz:: conservative 25% 19% 12% 14% 30% 48
\(':Vl?r'itsetigﬁg'conser"at"’e 7% 15% 28% 16% 35% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 3% 8% 7% 22% 60% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 66% 21% 8% 3% 2% 402
CONGRESSIONAL ,
BALLOT/C Undecided 23% 20% 19% 15% 23% 117
Democrat 2% 8% 13% 20% 57% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 66% 20% 9% 3% 3% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 20% 25% 32% 12% 11% 39
Disapprove 3% 10% 13% 20% 54% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendastyle % 16% 6% 1% 1% 247
APPROVA AND
FOLLOW-UPS g\gg’;‘é‘;‘js/t;l‘;mems on 46% 29% 12% 6% 6% 153
Egrsfgrr;gg ngb 20% 25% 32% 12% 11% 39
E(')Slfc‘f‘epsr/‘;‘g; (’) IL'EE some 12% 29% 18% 15% 26% 98
E(')S“if’epsr/‘;‘g (’) I?S'S"ke 2% 5% 11% 21% 61% 440
Other 46% 9% 19% 7% 18% 34
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RDJTIS1 TRUMP/ Approve 57% 21% 10% 6% 5% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 2% 12% 35% 16% 34% 41
Disapprove 1% 7% 12% 19% 60% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 62% 24% 8% 4% 2% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 6% 24% 55% 15% 1% 48
Disapprove 1% 5% 11% 20% 63% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 64% 20% 8% 4% 3% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 35% 23% 19% 11% 12% 60
Disapprove 5% 10% 13% 18% 53% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 76% 16% 5% 1% 1% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 39% 38% 20% 2% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 24% 30% 20% 17% 10% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 1% 8% 13% 20% 58% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 38% 20% 17% 13% 12% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 25% 16% 27% 12% 19% 52
Unfavorable 28% 14% 10% 12% 36% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 33% 15% 13% 13% 27% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 28% 11% 28% 11% 22% 128
APPROVALIC Disapprove 27% 16% 5% 13% 39% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 5% 9% 7% 17% 62% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 57% 20% 9% 7% 8% 263
Just about right 28% 16% 13% 13% 31% 413
Unsure 21% 11% 22% 15% 31% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 67% 33% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 100% 119
Oppose 29% 71% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 8% 7% 10% 18% 56% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS ,
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 12% 9% 15% 17% 47% 134
Somewhat important 25% 19% 17% 16% 24% 170
Not at all important 51% 20% 10% 6% 13% 410
Other / mixed 12% 39% 25% 12% 12% 6
Unsure / refused 65% 11% 13% 11% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 67% 21% 7% 2% 3% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 3% 7% 13% 20% 57% 456
Other 11% 23% 16% 16% 34% 75
Too young to vote 21% 22% 22% 36% 8
Did not vote 17% 16% 27% 18% 22% 44
Unsure / refused 22% 17% 14% 19% 28% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 30% 13% 8% 12% 36% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION Very likely 30% 18% 16% 13% 23% 236
Somewhat likely 27% 17% 24% 13% 18% 115
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Trump Trump Trump All /' none / Unsure
campaign campaign campaign | other / mixed
staffers staffers staffers
committed behaved behaved
crimes unethically normally
TOTAL 39% 16% 34% 4% 7% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 42% 22% 28% 2% 6% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 42% 16% 35% 4% 3% 160
South 36% 14% 34% 6% 10% 255
South Central 35% 7% 49% 2% 6% 98
Central Plains 33% 21% 33% 6% 7% 74
Mountain States 41% 21% 26% 5% 6% 72
West 38% 15% 36% 4% 7% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 40% 13% 35% 5% 7% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 46% 13% 26% 5% 10% 64
Texas 40% 7% 48% 1% 4% 71
New York 47% 19% 27% 1% 6% 59
Rest of country 37% 18% 34% 4% 7% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 28% 13% 41% 8% 10% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 40% 16% 33% 3% 7% 547
55%+ Clinton states 43% 19% 31% 3% 5% 276
SEN18 rCa(irgpetltlve U.S. Senate 39% 18% 31% 5% 7% 234
Other states 38% 16% 35% 4% 7% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 35% 15% 38% 4% 7% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 44% 19% 28% 3% 6% 418
COMPCD Yes 43% 15% 26% 6% 10% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 38% 17% 35% 4% 6% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 31% 18% 41% 3% 7% 488
Female 46% 15% 28% 5% 6% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 31% 18% 41% 3% 7% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 30% 17% 40% 4% 9% 127
Female / employed 48% 14% 28% 4% 7% 305
Female / not employed 44% 18% 27% 5% 6% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 40% 15% 34% 3% 7% 100
Employed 39% 16% 35% 4% 7% 667
Retired 38% 18% 32% 5% 7% 234
Refused 28% 32% 13% 13% 14% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 42% 17% 29% 4% 9% 202
AGE/C
35-44 39% 18% 35% 3% 5% 283
45-64 39% 14% 37% 4% 6% 313
65 or over 34% 17% 34% 6% 9% 212
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 32% 20% 37% 4% 7% 326
Male / 55+ 28% 13% 48% 2% 9% 162
Female / under 55 48% 13% 29% 3% 6% 280
Female / 55+ 43% 18% 26% 6% 7% 243
RRACE White 33% 18% 39% 3% 6% 758
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 65% 12% 6% 6% 11% 121
Hispanic / Latino 47% 9% 30% 5% 9% 91
Other 40% 8% 30% 9% 13% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 37% 220 34% 3% 5% 140
White older voters 35+ 33% 18% 40% 3% 6% 618
African American o o
millenials 18-34 2% 28% 18
African American older o o o o o
voters 35+ 64% 15% 7% 7% 8% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 47% 8% 22% 10% 13% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 47% 9% 35% 2% 7% 56
Other races millenials 20% 13% 20% 6% 12% 9
18-34
g;iler races older voters 1% 6% 31% 10% 13% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 27% 19% 45% 2% 6% 372
GENDER -
White women 39% 18% 34% 4% 5% 387
Black men 60% 11% 14% 2% 13% 48
Black women 68% 13% 1% 9% 9% 74
Hispanic men 31% 15% 34% 10% 10% 47
Hispanic women 64% 2% 26% 8% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 34% 17% 38% 3% 9% 304
Other 41% 16% 33% 5% 6% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 2% 18% 69% 4% 6% 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 4% 15% 71% 7% 4% 169
Male / DEM 67% 18% 7% 3% 6% 154
Female / DEM 73% 14% 3% 4% 6% 271
Male / IND 36% 16% 34% 2% 11% 120
Female / IND 45% 20% 19% 4% 13% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 3% 19% 70% 5% 4% 225
PARTY
IDENTIEICATION 55 & over/ GOP 2% 14% 69% 7% 7% 159
Under 55 / DEM 70% 15% 6% 3% 5% 250
55 & over / DEM 71% 16% 3% 4% 7% 174
Under 55/ IND 43% 17% 23% 4% 13% 130
55 & over / IND 33% 19% 38% 1% 9% 72
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 5% 17% 67% 4% 6% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 40% 20% 25% 0% 14% 58
Democrat 66% 16% 7% 4% 7% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 1% 16% 73% 4% 6% 305
Soft GOP 9% 21% 57% 8% 4% 65
Ticket splitters 38% 18% 30% 4% 11% 219
Soft DEM 59% 21% 7% 2% 11% 67
Hard DEM 73% 14% 4% 3% 5% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 13% 16% 60% 5% 7% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 35% 16% 28% 4% 17% 68
Liberal 69% 17% 6% 3% 5% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 9% 8% 69% 8% 6% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 15% 20% 54% 3% 8% 309
Moderate / liberal 64% 17% 9% 3% 7% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 3% 17% 70% 5% 5% 384
GROUPS
Independent 40% 18% 28% 3% 12% 202
Conservative DEM 59% 9% 15% 6% 11% 70
Mod /lib DEM 73% 17% 2% 3% 5% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 71% 17% 3% 4% 5% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 50% 12% 20% 6% 12% 129
Independent 40% 20% 25% 0% 14% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 18% 24% 50% 2% 7% 51
Conservative GOP 4% 16% 70% 5% 6% 382
REDUC Less than high school 19% 14% 39% 8% 20% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 30% 16% 39% 8% 7% 150
Some college 34% 14% 40% 4% 8% 267
College graduate 44% 18% 29% 3% 6% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 39% 19% 33% 3% 6% 430
Non-white college 62% | 13% |  17% 3% 5% 131
graduates
White non-collage 26% | 18% |  47% 4% 5% 328
graduates
Non-white non-college 47% 8% 20% 9% 16% 121
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 36% 21% 36% 2% 5% 268
EDUCATION Vial "
ale non-colege 24% 14% 47% 5% 10% 221
graduates
Female college graduates 52% 15% 24% 3% 6% 294
Female non-college 0% | 16% |  32% 6% 7% 229
graduates
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 26% 18% 47% 4% 5% 328
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 47% 8% | 20% 9% | 16% 121
graduate
Others 44% 18% 29% 3% 6% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 46% 16% 29% 2% 7% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 37% 17% 35% 4% 7% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 46% 18% 23% 5% 6% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 36% 17% 38% 3% 6% 609
No longer married 38% 13% 33% 7% 9% 181
MARAC White married 32% 18% 42% 2% 5% 487
Non-white married 50% 11% 23% 5% 11% 122
White not married 35% 19% 34% 5% 6% 272
Non-white not married 58% 10% 14% 8% 10% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 29% 17% 45% 2% % 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 29% 10% 46% 5% 11% 57
Single men 35% 23% 29% 6% % 120
Married women 43% 16% 32% 3% 6% 297
Unmarried women 43% 15% 26% 8% 8% 124
Single women 60% 13% 17% 5% 5% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 37% 27% 33% 2% 2% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 39% 18% 31% 6% 7% 55
White married men 26% 18% 47% 2% 7% 250
White married women 38% 19% 37% 2% 4% 236
\r'[\]’;':e fo longer maried 15% 13% 57% 5% 11% 39
White no longer married 20% 16% 28% 9% 8% 9%
women
Other 55% 10% 19% 6% 10% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 37% 15% 39% 3% 6% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 39% 17% 31% 5% 7% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 29% 15% 45% 4% 6% 191
Mom 46% 15% 32% 2% 6% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 38% 16% 39% 2% 6% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 34% 18% 38% 3% 7% 301
Divorced / children 38% 19% 27% 11% 6% 18
Divorced / no children 40% 6% 36% 6% 12% 63
Single / children 38% 12% 37% 4% 9% 40
Single / no children 48% 20% 20% 6% 6% 181
Other / mixed 37% 17% 31% 7% 8% 100
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 44% 16% 28% 8% 4% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 37% 17% 36% 3% % 725
Low income 41% 15% 30% 6% 8% 173
Working class 52% 21% 17% 10% 10
Unemployed 67% 33% 2
Refused 34% 28% 18% 19% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 32% 19% 41% 2% 6% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
Ameroare e 66% 12% 7% 7% 8% 77
Middle class Hispanics 47% 10% 29% 5% 9% 61
Middle class other races 40% 8% 28% 12% 13% 24
Other 42% 16% 28% 6% % 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 27% 19% 41% 6% 8% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 39% 14% 37% 204 7% 160
Infrequently 41% 19% 32% 4% 5% 273
Never 51% 12% 26% 3% 8% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 31% 16% 42% 6% 6% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 44% 17% 29% 4% 7% 572
Refused 34% 19% 39% 1% 8% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 21% 17% 50% 5% % 151
Male not evangelical 35% 18% 37% 3% 8% 337
Female born again / 38% | 15% |  35% 6% 6% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 51% 16% 23% 4% 7% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 19% 19% 52% 6% 5% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 58% 9% 18% 5% 10% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 4% 19% 66% % 5% 181
CHRISTIANS . .
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 54% 206 29% 3% 13% 48
Christians
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 65% 18% 9% 3% 5% 61
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 62% 15% 9% 7% 8% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 3% 16% 70% 5% 6% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 27% 17% 36% 3% 16% 117
Democrat 70% 17% 4% 4% 5% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 2% 14% 72% 5% 7% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 19% 19% 37% 3% 22% 39
Disapprove 68% 18% 5% 3% 6% 552
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PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendalstyle 1% 8% 81% 4% 6% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o o o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 4% 24% 58% 6% 8% 153
Unsure on job 19% | 19% | 3% 3% | 22% 39
performance
Dlslagprove_/ like some 43% 31% 20% 3% 4% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike 74% 15% 1% 3% 6% 440
policies/actions
Other 19% 14% 42% 13% 12% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 9% 16% 63% 5% 7% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 28% 24% 15% 4% 29% 41
Disapprove 73% 16% 3% 3% 4% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 8% 16% 65% 5% 6% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 25% 24% 32% 2% 16% 48
Disapprove 70% 16% 4% 3% 7% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 5% 15% 68% 4% 7% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 13% 16% 45% 14% 12% 60
Disapprove 66% 17% 8% 3% 6% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 1% 10% 80% 5% 4% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 4% 21% 56% 4% 15% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 20% 38% 28% 5% 9% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 70% 16% 4% 3% 7% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 27% 15% 45% 6% 8% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 29% 7% 37% 7% 21% 52
Unfavorable 42% 17% 32% 3% 6% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 36% 18% 35% 5% 7% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 30% 26% 25% 3% 15% 128
APPROVALIC Disapprove 45% 12% 35% 3% 4% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 74% 15% 4% 3% 4% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 13% 11% 66% 4% 6% 263
Just about right 38% 20% 33% 4% 6% 413
Unsure 39% 17% 21% 6% 17% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 9% 15% 66% 5% 6% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 30% 26% 25% 5% 15% 119
Oppose 71% 16% 4% 3% 6% 441
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RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 71% 11% 9% 4% 5% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS .
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 55% 23% 13% 3% 6% 134
Somewhat important 37% 27% 29% 1% 6% 170
Not at all important 12% 14% 60% 5% 8% 410
Other / mixed 49% 12% 39% 6
Unsure / refused 22% 5% 31% 18% 23% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 1% 14% 74% 5% 6% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 70% 17% 4% 3% 6% 456
Other 51% 19% 20% 3% 8% 75
Too young to vote 56% 22% 22% 8
Did not vote 40% 25% 14% 8% 12% 44
Unsure / refused 29% 29% 19% 2% 22% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 43% 14% 34% 4% 5% 659
OF VOTING IN .
UPCOMING ELECTION Very likely 35% 19% 34% 3% 9% 236
Somewhat likely 23% 25% 36% 3% 13% 115
TOTAL 39% 16% 34% 4% 7% 1011
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TOTAL 27% 13% 17% 41% 1% 1% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 24% 20% 15% 38% 1% 2% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 34% 9% 17% 39% 0% 1% 160
South 29% 12% 17% 41% 1% 1% 255
South Central 24% 11% 13% 51% 1% 98
Central Plains 19% 10% 25% 43% 1% 1% 74
Mountain States 30% 13% 22% 36% 0% 72
West 29% 15% 15% 40% 1% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 27% 16% 15% 40% 2% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 42% 7% 25% 25% 1% 64
Texas 29% 14% 15% 42% 71
New York 27% 17% 8% 41% 1% 7% 59
Rest of country 26% 13% 17% 42% 1% 1% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 24% 13% 14% 45% 1% 2% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 28% 11% 18% 40% 1% 1% 547
55%¢+ Clinton states 28% 17% 15% 38% 0% 2% 276
SEN18 rCa(irgpetltlve U.S. Senate 3206 9% 20% 37% 1% 1% 234
Other states 26% 14% 16% 42% 1% 1% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 23% 13% 17% 45% 1% 204 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 33% 14% 16% 35% 1% 1% 418
COMPCD Yes 19% 19% 22% 39% 1% 1% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 29% 12% 16% 41% 1% 2% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 24% 9% 18% 48% 1% 1% 488
Female 31% 17% 16% 34% 1% 1% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 23% 9% 17% 48% 0% 1% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 24% 9% 18% 45% 1% 3% 127
Female / employed 28% 17% 15% 38% 1% 1% 305
Female / not employed 35% 17% 17% 28% 1% 2% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 27% 18% 20% 35% 1% 100
Employed 26% 13% 16% 44% 0% 1% 667
Retired 33% 13% 17% 34% 1% 3% 234
Refused 21% 9% 15% 39% 17% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 26% 12% 25% 36% 1% 1% 202
AGE/IC
35-44 21% 14% 15% 48% 1% 1% 283
45-64 32% 12% 15% 40% 1% 313
65 or over 29% 15% 14% 37% 1% 3% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 23% 9% 19% 48% 0% 1% 326
Male / 55+ 26% 9% 15% 48% 1% 2% 162
Female / under 55 27% 18% 17% 37% 1% 1% 280
Female / 55+ 35% 16% 15% 30% 1% 2% 243
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RRACE White 23% 13% 17% 45% 1% 1% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 48% 14% 16% 22% 1% 121
Hispanic / Latino 38% 17% 15% 27% 1% 1% 91
Other 27% 15% 17% 38% 4% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 20% 12% 27% 38% 1% 1% 140
White older voters 35+ 24% 13% 15% 47% 1% 1% 618
1
itan American older 50% | 16% |  14% |  19% 1% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 49% 13% 11% 27% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 31% 20% 18% 28% 1% 2% 56
?éh; races millenials 19% 2006 30% 23% 6% 9
%iler races older voters 29% 13% 13% 42% 3% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 19% 9% 17% 52% 1% 1% 372
GENDER White women 26% 16% 17% 39% 1% 2% 387
Black men 47% 8% 26% 19% 48
Black women 48% 18% 10% 23% 1% 74
Hispanic men 36% 8% 14% 39% 2% 47
Hispanic women 40% 27% 16% 15% 2% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 30% 12% 14% 42% 1% 204 304
Other 26% 14% 18% 40% 1% 1% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 8% 5% 11% 73% 0% 2% 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 8% 8% 15% 67% 1% 2% 169
Male / DEM 46% 14% 21% 17% 2% 154
Female / DEM 43% 24% 16% 15% 1% 1% 271
Male / IND 23% 10% 24% 42% 1% 120
Female / IND 36% 15% 21% 28% 1% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 6% 7% 10% 74% 1% 1% 225
:TDAEF:\IT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 11% 5% 16% 64% 0% 4% 159
Under 55 / DEM 41% 19% 20% 18% 1% 1% 250
55 & over / DEM 49% 21% 15% 13% 1% 1% 174
Under 55/ IND 25% 11% 28% 36% 1% 130
55 & over / IND 35% 13% 14% 37% 1% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 9% 6% 14% 68% 1% 2% 433
BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 24% 9% 27% 37% 3% 58
Democrat 43% 20% 18% 18% 1% 1% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 7% 6% 14% 71% 0% 2% 305
Soft GOP 14% 5% 8% 67% 3% 4% 65
Ticket splitters 27% 13% 22% 38% 1% 219
Soft DEM 33% 22% 24% 21% 67
Hard DEM 47% 20% 17% 14% 1% 1% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 14% 7% 15% 62% 1% 2% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 21% 11% 20% 43% 4% 68
Liberal 43% 21% 19% 16% 1% 1% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 12% 5% 14% 67% 204 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 16% 8% 15% 58% 1% 2% 309
Moderate / liberal 40% 20% 19% 19% 1% 1% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 8% 6% 13% 70% 1% 2% 384
GROUPS
Independent 28% 12% 23% 36% 1% 202
Conservative DEM 46% 10% 22% 20% 1% 70
Mod /lib DEM 44% 22% 17% 15% 1% 1% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 45% 21% 18% 13% 1% 1% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 36% 14% 16% 31% 1% 1% 129
Independent 24% 9% 27% 37% 3% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 9% 16% 19% 56% 51
Conservative GOP 9% 5% 14% 70% 1% 2% 382
REDUC Less than high school 32% 20% 10% 36% 3% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 24% 10% 24% 40% 1% 2% 150
Some college 26% 11% 17% 45% 1% 2% 267
College graduate 29% 15% 15% 39% 1% 1% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 25% 15% 16% 42% 1% 1% 430
Non-white college 42% 15% 14% 28% 1% 0% 131
graduates
White non-collage
20% 9% 19% 49% 1% 2% 328
graduates
Non-white non-college 20% 16% 18% 24% 20 121
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 23% 11% 18% 47% 0% 1% 268
EDUCATION Vial I
ale non-colege 24% 7% 17% 48% 1% 2% 221
graduates
Female college graduates 34% 19% 13% 31% 1% 1% 294
Female non-college 27% | 15% |  20% | 37% 2% 229
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o 0 o 0
NON-COLLEGE graduate 20% 9% 19% 49% 1% 2% 328
GRADUATES L
Minority non-college 40% | 16% | 18% |  24% 2% 121
graduate
Others 29% 15% 15% 39% 1% 1% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 29% 19% 18% 31% 1% 3% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 27% 12% 17% 42% 1% 1% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 34% 17% 21% 27% 1% 1% 220
STATUSIC -
Married 24% 12% 17% 46% 1% 1% 609
No longer married 31% 15% 12% 40% 0% 3% 181
MARAC White married 21% 11% 17% 49% 1% 1% 487
Non-white married 36% 15% 15% 32% 1% 0% 122
White not married 26% 16% 16% 39% 1% 1% 272
Non-white not married 45% 15% 17% 20% 204 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 21% 9% 16% 52% 0% 2% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 29% 3% 10% 55% 3% 57
Single men 28% 13% 24% 34% 1% 0% 120
Married women 27% 14% 18% 39% 1% 1% 297
Unmarried women 32% 20% 12% 33% 1% 3% 124
Single women 42% 21% 16% 20% 2% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 22% 14% 23% 40% 2% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 26% 21% 24% 26% 2% 55
White married men 17% 9% 17% 55% 1% 2% 250
White married women 25% 13% 18% 42% 1% 1% 236
White no longer married 29% 3% 8% 59% 39
men
White no longer married 30% 20% 10% 37% 1% 20 9%
women
Other 41% 15% 16% 26% 0% 1% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 23% 11% 15% 49% 0% 1% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 30% 15% 18% 35% 1% 1% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 20% 7% 16% 56% 2% 191
Mom 27% 14% 15% 43% 1% 1% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 22% 11% 16% 49% 1% 1% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - ,
Married / no children 26% 13% 17% 42% 1% 2% 301
Divorced / children 13% 16% 9% 48% 15% 18
Divorced / no children 37% 9% 9% 44% 63
Single / children 33% 6% 13% 47% 40
Single / no children 34% 19% 22% 23% 1% 1% 181
Other / mixed 30% 18% 13% 36% 1% 2% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 38% 8% 10% 43% 1% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 26% 14% 17% 41% 1% 1% 725
Low income 29% 14% 18% 36% 1% 2% 173
Working class 63% 10% 10% 17% 10
Unemployed 33% 34% 33% 2
Refused 10% 19% 13% 53% 5% 11
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 220 13% 18% 45% 1% 1% 561
CLASS AND RACE - -
Xﬂsr'i;:fs African 48% 17% 10% 25% 1% 77
Middle class Hispanics 32% 18% 17% 30% 1% 2% 61
Middle class other races 25% 18% 220 33% 2% 24
Other 32% 12% 15% 38% 1% 1% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 20% 11% 17% 49% 1% 1% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least once a month 28% 18% 15% 38% 1% 160
Infrequently 31% 14% 16% 38% 1% 273
Never 32% 13% 18% 34% 1% 2% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 27% 10% 17% 44% 0% 2% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 27% 15% 16% 39% 1% 1% 572
Refused 32% 13% 19% 32% 1% 3% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 22% 6% 19% 52% 1% 151
Male not evangelical 24% 11% 17% 46% 1% 1% 337
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again / 30% 13% 15% 39% 0% 2% 195
Female not evangelical 31% 20% 16% 31% 1% 1% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 17% 8% 19% 55% 2% 243
EVANGELICAL , -
Non-white Evangelical 50% 15% 13% 20% 1% 2% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 9% 4% 18% 68% 2% 181
CHRISTIANS , ,
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 41% 16% 15% 25% 2% 1% 48
‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'conser"a“"e 41% 18% 21% 18% 2% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 57% 14% 12% 15% 2% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 7% 5% 14% 71% 1% 2% 402
CONGRESSIONAL ,
BALLOT/C Undecided 26% 15% 16% 41% 1% 117
Democrat 44% 20% 19% 16% 1% 1% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 7% 5% 14% 71% 1% 2% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 14% 6% 23% 49% 4% 4% 39
Disapprove 44% 20% 18% 17% 0% 1% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendastyle % 3% 10% % 1% 3% 247
APPROVA AND
FOLLOW-UPS g\gg’;‘é‘;‘js/t;l‘;mems on 7% 9% 23% 59% 1% 153
Egrsfgrr;gz ngb 14% 6% 23% 49% 4% 4% 39
E(')Slfc‘f‘epsr/‘;‘g; (’) IL'EE some 34% 19% 25% 20% 2% 98
E(')S“if’epsr/‘;‘g (’) I?S'S"ke 47% 21% 16% 15% 0% 1% 440
Other 8% 3% 13% 72% 2% 1% 34
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RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 11% 7% 17% 63% 1% 2% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 14% 12% 28% 39% 6% 1% 41
Disapprove 47% 20% 16% 15% 0% 1% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 10% 7% 17% 65% 0% 2% 476
TAXES/C
Unsure 26% 7% 31% 26% 7% 3% 48
Disapprove 45% 21% 15% 18% 0% 1% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 9% 6% 16% 67% 2% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 19% 9% 20% 48% 3% 0% 60
Disapprove 41% 19% 17% 21% 1% 1% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 7% 4% 12% 75% 2% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB ,
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 6% 8% 20% 64% 1% 2% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 16% 11% 30% 40% 2% 2% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 45% 20% 17% 16% 1% 1% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 18% 14% 20% 44% 1% 3% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 27% 14% 28% 29% 2% 52
Unfavorable 29% 13% 15% 40% 1% 1% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 26% 14% 19% 40% 0% 1% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 21% 15% 18% 41% 3% 2% 128
APPROVALIC Disapprove 32% 12% 14% 41% 0% 1% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 45% 22% 13% 19% 0% 1% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 15% 6% 13% 64% 1% 1% 263
Just about right 28% 13% 19% 38% 1% 413
Unsure 26% 14% 21% 34% 2% 3% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 10% 6% 16% 65% 1% 2% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 24% 17% 24% 33% 1% 1% 119
Oppose 47% 20% 15% 18% 0% 0% 441
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 7% 5% 15% 71% 1% 2% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 46% 20% 17% 15% 0% 1% 456
Other 33% 13% 18% 37% 75
Too young to vote 22% 22% 34% 22% 8
Did not vote 15% 10% 28% 42% 4% 2% 44
Unsure / refused 23% 20% 14% 37% 6% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 31% 12% 15% 40% 0% 1% 659
OF VOTING IN ,
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 22% 17% 23% 35% 2% 1% 236
Somewhat likely 15% 12% 15% 54% 4% 115
TOTAL 27% 13% 17% 41% 1% 1% 1011
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TOTAL 66% 2% 32% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 64% 1% 35% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 65% 3% 32% 160
South 71% 1% 28% 255
South Central 76% 1% 23% 98
Central Plains 64% 3% 33% 74
Mountain States 56% 2% 42% 72
West 61% 3% 36% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 58% 4% 38% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 53% 3% 44% 64
Texas 2% 2% 26% 71
New York 64% 3% 33% 59
Rest of country 68% 1% 31% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 73% 0% 27% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 66% 2% 32% 547
55%+ Clinton states 61% 3% 36% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 6206 204 35% 234
race
Other states 67% 2% 31% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 68% 2% 31% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 63% 2% 34% 418
COMPCD Yes 55% 3% 42% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 68% 2% 31% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 74% 2% 24% 488
Female 59% 2% 40% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 74% 2% 24% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 75% 1% 24% 127
Female / employed 58% 1% 41% 305
Female / not employed 60% 3% 38% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 63% 37% 100
Employed 66% 2% 32% 667
Retired 66% 3% 31% 234
Refused 73% 27% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 60% 1% 38% 202
AGE/C
35-44 71% 2% 27% 283
45-64 66% 1% 32% 313
65 or over 65% 3% 32% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 71% 2% 27% 326
Male / 55+ 79% 2% 18% 162
Female / under 55 59% 1% 40% 280
Female / 55+ 58% 2% 40% 243
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RRACE White 67% 2% 31% 758
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 59% 1% 39% 121
Hispanic / Latino 63% 3% 34% 91
Other 69% 3% 28% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 61% 2% 37% 140
White older voters 35+ 69% 2% 30% 618
African American
millenials 18-34 ar% 53% 18
African American older o o o
Voters 35+ 62% 2% 37% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 65% 35% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 62% 6% 33% 56
Other races millenials o o
18-34 67% 33% 9
g;iler races older voters 70% 4% 27% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 76% 2% 22% 372
GENDER -
White women 59% 1% 40% 387
Black men 60% 40% 48
Black women 59% 2% 39% 74
Hispanic men 71% 2% 27% a7
Hispanic women 54% 5% 41% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 67% 2% 31% 304
Other 66% 2% 33% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 93% 1% 5% 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 85% 0% 14% 169
Male / DEM 51% 3% 47% 154
Female / DEM 44% 3% 53% 271
Male / IND 69% 2% 29% 120
Female / IND 52% 1% 47% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 91% 9% 225
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 88% 2% 9% 159
Under 55 / DEM 47% 3% 50% 250
55 & over / DEM 45% 3% 52% 174
Under 55/ IND 57% 2% 41% 130
55 & over / IND 71% 1% 28% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 90% 1% 9% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 50% 1% 50% 58
Democrat 48% 3% 49% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 92% 1% 7% 305
Soft GOP 82% 18% 65
Ticket splitters 62% 1% 36% 219
Soft DEM 44% 3% 53% 67
Hard DEM 47% 3% 50% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 87% 1% 12% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 60% 4% 36% 68
Liberal 43% 3% 55% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 91% 1% 7% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 85% 1% 15% 309
Moderate / liberal 45% 3% 52% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 90% 1% 9% 384
GROUPS
Independent 62% 2% 36% 202
Conservative DEM 71% 2% 27% 70
Mod / lib DEM 41% 3% 56% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 41% 3% 56% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 70% 2% 28% 129
Independent 50% 1% 50% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 73% 1% 25% 51
Conservative GOP 92% 1% 7% 382
REDUC Less than high school 80% 20% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 79% 3% 19% 150
Some college 68% 1% 31% 267
College graduate 61% 2% 37% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 62% 2% 35% 430
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 56% 1% 43% 131
White non-collage o o o
graduates 74% 1% 25% 328
Non-white non-college o o o
graduates 69% 4% 27% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 70% 204 28% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 79% 2% 19% 221
Female college graduates 53% 204 45% 294
Female non-college o o o
graduates 66% 2% 32% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 4% 1% 25% 328
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 69% 4% 27% 121
Others 61% 2% 37% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 64% 4% 32% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 66% 2% 32% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 55% 2% 43% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 69% 2% 29% 609
No longer married 68% 1% 31% 181
MARAC White married 71% 2% 27% 487
Non-white married 63% 3% 35% 122
White not married 61% 2% 38% 272
Non-white not married 62% 2% 36% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 78% 2% 20% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 75% 1% 24% 57
Single men 62% 2% 36% 120
Married women 60% 2% 38% 297
Unmarried women 65% 1% 34% 124
Single women 46% 3% 51% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 60% 1% 39% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 39% 4% 57% 55
White married men 80% 2% 18% 250
White married women 61% 1% 37% 236
White no longer married 829% 204 16% 39
men
White no longer married 65% 35% 96
women
Other 62% 2% 36% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 71% 2% 27% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 63% 2% 35% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 75% 3% 22% 191
Mom 67% 1% 32% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 72% 2% 26% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 67% 2% 32% 301
Divorced / children 75% 25% 18
Divorced / no children 63% 37% 63
Single / children 74% 26% 40
Single / no children 51% 3% 46% 181
Other / mixed 70% 2% 29% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 57% 3% 41% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 68% 2% 30% 725
Low income 63% 1% 37% 173
Working class 29% 71% 10
Unemployed 33% 33% 34% 2
Refused 72% 1% 27% 11
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 70% 2% 28% 561
CLASS AND RACE - -
Xﬂsr'i;:fs African 56% 2% 42% 77
Middle class Hispanics 67% 5% 28% 61
Middle class other races 72% 2% 26% 24
Other 60% 2% 39% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 75% 2% 23% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 70% 3% 27% 160
Infrequently 67% 1% 32% 273
Never 52% 1% 47% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 76% 204 22% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 60% 2% 38% 572
Refused 64% 2% 34% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 87% 1% 12% 151
Male not evangelical 68% 2% 30% 337
5533'3.3372 again/ 68% 2% | 30% 195
Female not evangelical 53% 2% 45% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 82% 1% 17% 243
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 63% 2% 35% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 93% 0% % 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o
Christians 83% 1% 48
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 50% 2% 26% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 46% 4% 50% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 91% 1% 8% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 64% 2% 34% 117
Democrat 46% 3% 51% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 91% 1% 8% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 64% 5% 31% 39
Disapprove 47% 3% 51% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendalstyle 91% 1% % 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 92% 8% 153
Egrsfgrr;gg o0 64% 5% | 31% 39
Dlslagprove_/ like some 67% 1% 33% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 43% 2% 55% 440
Other 69% 8% 23% 34
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RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 88% 1% 11% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 49% 3% 48% 41
Disapprove 42% 3% 55% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 89% 1% 10% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 65% 5% 30% 48
Disapprove 43% 3% 54% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 90% 0% 10% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 61% 7% 32% 60
Disapprove 50% 2% 48% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 94% 1% 6% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 86% 204 12% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 83% 17% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 43% 3% 54% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 76% 2% 22% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 60% 7% 32% 52
Unfavorable 64% 1% 34% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 69% 2% 29% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 65% 5% 30% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 63% 1% 37% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 45% 2% 54% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 84% 0% 15% 263
Just about right 67% 2% 31% 413
Unsure 58% 4% 38% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 89% 1% 10% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 58% 4% 39% 119
Oppose 45% 2% 53% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 48% 3% 48% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 54% 1% 45% 134
Somewhat important 63% 1% 35% 170
Not at all important 83% 1% 16% 410
Other / mixed 64% 36% 6
Unsure / refused 69% 15% 16% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 92% 1% 7% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 47% 3% 50% 456
Other 52% 4% 44% 75
Too young to vote 22% 78% 8
Did not vote 66% 3% 31% 44
Unsure / refused 44% 4% 53% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 61% 2% 36% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 2% 2% 26% 236
Somewhat likely 80% 1% 19% 115
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TOTAL 37% 7% 56% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 34% 8% 57% 220
AREAS ONE -

Midwest 32% 7% 62% 160

South 44% 7% 49% 255

South Central 35% 8% 57% 98

Central Plains 42% 8% 51% 74

Mountain States 34% 8% 58% 72

West 34% 4% 62% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 32% 4% 64% 96
AREAS TWO -

Florida 36% 11% 53% 64

Texas 36% 8% 56% 71

New York 40% 15% 45% 59

Rest of country 37% 7% 56% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 44% 7% 49% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 36% 8% 56% 547

55%+ Clinton states 33% 6% 60% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 38% 9% 53% 234

race

Other states 37% 6% 57% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 38% 6% 56% 593
CONTROL OF CD

DEM control 36% 8% 56% 418
COMPCD Yes 30% 8% 61% 127
COMPETITIVE CD

No 38% 7% 55% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 39% 7% 54% 488

Female 35% 7% 58% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 38% 7% 55% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 44% 7% 49% 127

Female / employed 31% 6% 63% 305

Female / not employed 40% 9% 52% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 47% 8% 45% 100

Employed 35% 7% 59% 667

Retired 38% 8% 54% 234

Refused 63% 6% 31% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 41% 6% 52% 202
AGE/C

35-44 32% 7% 61% 283

45-64 38% 7% 55% 313

65 or over 37% 10% 53% 212
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 38% 6% 56% 326
Male / 55+ 43% 9% 49% 162
Female / under 55 33% 6% 62% 280
Female / 55+ 37% 9% 54% 243
RRACE White 36% % 56% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 39% 5% 56% 121
Hispanic / Latino 41% 8% 51% 91
Other 30% 9% 62% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 40% 6% 54% 140
White older voters 35+ 36% % 57% 618
e | ame| | | s
c;itgn3/;Terican older 37% 50 58% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 48% 5% 47% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 36% 10% 53% 56
?;h; races millenials 3204 4% 64% 9
g;iler races older voters 29% 10% 61% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 39% % 53% 372
GENDER White women 33% 7% 59% 387
Black men 40% 4% 56% 48
Black women 38% % 56% 74
Hispanic men 38% 9% 53% a7
Hispanic women 44% 8% 49% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 32% 8% 60% 304
Other 39% 7% 54% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 54% % 39% 215
PARTY ID Female / GOP 50% 6% 43% 169
Male / DEM 26% 5% 69% 154
Female / DEM 28% 9% 63% 271
Male / IND 30% 9% 60% 120
Female / IND 22% 4% 74% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 50% 6% 44% 225
:TDAEF:\IT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 55% 8% 37% 159
Under 55 / DEM 27% 6% 67% 250
55 & over / DEM 29% 9% 62% 174
Under 55/ IND 26% 6% 68% 130
55 & over / IND 29% 9% 62% 72
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 48% 8% 44% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 38% 6% 56% 58
Democrat 27% % 66% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 52% 8% 41% 305
Soft GOP 55% 3% 41% 65
Ticket splitters 29% % 65% 219
Soft DEM 37% 4% 60% 67
Hard DEM 26% 8% 66% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 47% % 45% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 32% 5% 63% 68
Liberal 26% 7% 67% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 54% 8% 39% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 44% 7% 49% 309
Moderate / liberal 26% 7% 67% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 52% 7% 41% 384
GROUPS
Independent 27% % 66% 202
Conservative DEM 42% % 51% 70
Mod / lib DEM 25% 8% 68% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 23% 8% 69% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 40% 4% 56% 129
Independent 38% 6% 56% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 40% 6% 54% 51
Conservative GOP 49% 8% 43% 382
REDUC Less than high school 51% 5% 44% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 49% 9% 42% 150
Some college 38% 7% 55% 267
College graduate 32% 7% 61% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 32% 7% 61% 430
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 35% 4% 62% 131
White non-collage o o o
graduates 43% 7% 51% 328
Non-white non-college 229 11% 47% 121
graduates 0 ° °
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 36% 5% 59% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 43% 9% 48% 221
Female college graduates 29% 8% 63% 294
Female non-college o o o
graduates 42% 6% 51% 229
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 43% % S1% 328
GRADUATES -

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 42% 11% 47% 121

Others 32% 7% 61% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 35% 9% 57% 155
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 37% 7% 56% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 39% 8% 53% 220
STATUS/C -

Married 35% 6% 59% 609

No longer married 41% 11% 49% 181
MARAC White married 35% 6% 59% 487

Non-white married 35% 5% 60% 122

White not married 39% 10% 51% 272

Non-white not married 41% 9% 51% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 39% 6% 55% 312
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 42% 12% 46% 57

Single men 39% 8% 53% 120

Married women 31% 6% 64% 297

Unmarried women 40% 10% 50% 124

Single women 39% 8% 52% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 39% 8% 53% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 37% 10% 53% 55

White married men 40% 6% 55% 250

White married women 30% 6% 64% 236

White no longer married 39% 14% 47% 39

men

White no longer married 20% 9% 50% 9%

women

Other 38% 7% 55% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 35% 5% 60% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 38% 9% 54% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 42% 6% 52% 191

Mom 29% 4% 68% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 35% 5% 60% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 35% 6% 59% 301

Divorced / children 29% 9% 62% 18

Divorced / no children 35% 8% 57% 63

Single / children 44% 1% 55% 40

Single / no children 38% 10% 52% 181

Other / mixed 46% 13% 41% 100
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 28% 6% 66% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 36% 7% 57% 725
Low income 46% 6% 48% 173
Working class 8% 92% 10
Unemployed 33% 33% 34% 2
Refused 43% 20% 37% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 36% 8% 57% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
Iddle class Alrican 32% 7% 60% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 47% 7% 46% 61
Middle class other races 29% 6% 66% 24
Other 39% 7% 55% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 42% 8% 50% 320
OFTEN DO YOU | N
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a montl 39% 7% 53% 160
Infrequently 40% 6% 54% 273
Never 25% % 68% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 44% 6% 50% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 34% 7% 59% 572
Refused 29% 12% 59% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 44% 6% 50% 151
Male not evangelical 37% 7% 56% 337
Female _born again/ 24% 6% 50% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 29% 8% 63% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 44% 6% 50% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 42% 7% 51% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 48% 6% 46% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 50% 8% 41% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 34% % 59% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 36% 6% 59% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 51% 7% 42% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 33% 7% 59% 117
Democrat 26% 7% 66% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 51% 8% 41% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 28% 12% 60% 39
Disapprove 26% 7% 67% 552
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RAGR2 RAGR2 NEXT GENERATION WILL BE TOTAL
BETTER OFF ECONOMICALLY THAN |
AM NOW/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o 0 0
PRESIDENTIAL JOB agenda/style 54% 8% 38% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 50% 7% 43% 153
Unsure on job 28% | 12% |  60% 39
performance
Dlslagprove_/ like some 3206 206 66% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 24% % 69% 440
Other 40% 17% 43% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 48% 7% 45% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 18% 22% 60% 41
Disapprove 26% 6% 68% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 49% 6% 45% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 37% 14% 49% 48
Disapprove 25% 7% 68% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 52% 6% 42% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 27% 20% 53% 60
Disapprove 27% 6% 67% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 57% 6% 37% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 37% 9% 54% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 35% 8% 57% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 25% % 68% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 53% 7% 40% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 26% 13% 61% 52
Unfavorable 34% 7% 59% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 40% 7% 54% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 27% 15% 57% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 36% 5% 59% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 26% 6% 67% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 48% 7% 45% 263
Just about right 39% 5% 57% 413
Unsure 24% 16% 60% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 50% 6% 43% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 28% 12% 60% 119
Oppose 25% 6% 68% 441
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RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 28% 6% 65% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 29% % 64% 134
Somewhat important 39% 5% 56% 170
Not at all important 44% 8% 48% 410
Other / mixed 25% 12% 64% 6
Unsure / refused 46% 34% 21% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 53% 7% 41% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 25% 7% 67% 456
Other 19% 5% 76% 75
Too young to vote 43% 13% 44% 8
Did not vote 45% 8% 46% 44
Unsure / refused 28% 9% 64% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 36% 7% 58% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 41% 7% 52% 236
Somewhat likely 35% 12% 53% 115
TOTAL 37% 7% 56% 1011
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TOTAL 68% 2% 30% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 72% 1% 27% 220
AREAS ONE -

Midwest 60% 2% 37% 160

South 65% 3% 31% 255

South Central 63% 37% 98

Central Plains 70% 1% 29% 74

Mountain States 65% 2% 33% 72

West 81% 1% 19% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 80% 1% 19% 96
AREAS TWO -

Florida 72% 28% 64

Texas 57% 43% 71

New York 76% 1% 22% 59

Rest of country 67% 2% 31% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 62% 3% 35% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 68% 1% 31% 547

55%+ Clinton states 73% 1% 25% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 65% 204 33% 234

race

Other states 69% 2% 29% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 64% 2% 34% 593
CONTROL OF CD

DEM control 73% 2% 25% 418
COMPCD Yes 72% 2% 27% 127
COMPETITIVE CD

No 68% 2% 31% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 63% 2% 35% 488

Female 73% 1% 26% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 62% 2% 37% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 67% 3% 20% 127

Female / employed 73% 1% 26% 305

Female / not employed 72% 2% 26% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 71% 3% 26% 100

Employed 67% 1% 32% 667

Retired 70% 2% 28% 234

Refused 69% 31% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 66% 1% 33% 202
AGE/C

35-44 65% 2% 33% 283

45-64 71% 1% 28% 313

65 or over 69% 4% 27% 212
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 62% 2% 36% 326
Male / 55+ 65% 3% 32% 162
Female / under 55 70% 0% 29% 280
Female / 55+ 75% 3% 22% 243
RRACE White 65% 2% 33% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 82% 2% 16% 121
Hispanic / Latino 73% 1% 26% 91
Other 70% 4% 26% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 60% 1% 40% 140
White older voters 35+ 66% 2% 32% 618
mlonble 1554 4% | 1
c;itgn3/;Terican older 80% 204 17% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 71% 29% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 73% 2% 25% 56
?;h; races millenials 87% 13% 9
g;iler races older voters 65% 50 30% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 60% 2% 38% 372
GENDER White women 71% 1% 28% 387
Black men 84% 16% 48
Black women 81% 3% 16% 74
Hispanic men 70% 2% 28% a7
Hispanic women 75% 25% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 69% 3% 28% 304
Other 68% 1% 31% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 46% 2% 53% 215
PARTY D Female / GOP 53% 1% 47% 169
Male / DEM 85% 2% 13% 154
Female / DEM 85% 2% 13% 271
Male / IND 68% 3% 30% 120
Female / IND 74% 1% 25% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 43% 1% 56% 225
:TDAEF:\IT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 57% 1% 42% 159
Under 55 / DEM 85% 1% 15% 250
55 & over / DEM 85% 4% 11% 174
Under 55/ IND 70% 2% 28% 130
55 & over / IND 70% 2% 28% 72
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 50% 1% 49% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 74% 2% 25% 58
Democrat 83% 2% 15% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 48% 1% 51% 305
Soft GOP 48% 1% 51% 65
Ticket splitters 70% 2% 28% 219
Soft DEM 82% 18% 67
Hard DEM 85% 2% 12% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 54% 1% 45% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 74% 2% 24% 68
Liberal 84% 2% 14% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative A47% 1% 53% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 58% 2% 40% 309
Moderate / liberal 83% 2% 15% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 49% 1% 50% 384
GROUPS
Independent 70% 2% 28% 202
Conservative DEM 83% 2% 15% 70
Mod / lib DEM 85% 2% 13% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 84% 2% 14% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 79% 3% 18% 129
Independent 74% 2% 25% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 71% 1% 28% 51
Conservative GOP 47% 1% 52% 382
REDUC Less than high school 62% 5% 33% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 70% 3% 27% 150
Some college 70% 2% 28% 267
College graduate 67% 1% 32% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 65% 1% 34% 430
Non-white college o o o
graduates 73% 1% 25% 131
White non-collage o o 0
graduates 66% 2% 32% 328
Non-white non-college o o o
graduates 81% 3% 17% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 63% 1% 36% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 64% 3% 33% 221
Female college graduates 71% 1% 28% 294
Female non-college o o o
graduates 75% 2% 23% 229
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 66% 2% 32% 328
GRADUATES -

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 81% 3% 17% 121

Others 67% 1% 32% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 80% 1% 19% 155
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 66% 2% 32% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 72% 2% 26% 220
STATUS/C -

Married 65% 1% 34% 609

No longer married 74% 3% 22% 181
MARAC White married 63% 1% 36% 487

Non-white married 73% 1% 26% 122

White not married 70% 3% 28% 272

Non-white not married 81% 2% 17% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 61% 2% 37% 312
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 66% 4% 30% 57

Single men 68% 2% 30% 120

Married women 69% 1% 31% 297

Unmarried women 78% 3% 19% 124

Single women 78% 1% 21% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 62% 2% 36% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 74% 20%% 24% 55

White married men 59% 2% 39% 250

White married women 67% 0% 33% 236

White no longer married 60% 5% 35% 39

men

White no longer married 78% 204 20% 9%

women

Other 77% 2% 21% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 65% 0% 35% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 70% 2% 27% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 60% 1% 39% 191

Mom 69% 31% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 63% 0% 37% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 67% 2% 31% 301

Divorced / children 89% 2% 9% 18

Divorced / no children 66% 2% 33% 63

Single / children 66% 34% 40

Single / no children 74% 2% 24% 181

Other / mixed 7% 4% 18% 100
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 64% 2% 35% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 66% 1% 33% 725
Low income 79% 3% 18% 173
Working class 100% 10
Unemployed 67% 33% 2
Refused 66% 1% 33% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 63% 1% 36% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 81% 2% 17% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 70% 2% 29% 61
Middle class other races 72% 5% 23% 24
Other 74% 2% 23% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 61% 2% 36% 320
OFTEN DO YOU | N
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a montl 69% 0% 31% 160
Infrequently 74% 1% 25% 273
Never 70% 3% 28% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 67% 1% 32% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 70% 2% 28% 572
Refused 63% 2% 34% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 58% 42% 151
Male not evangelical 66% 3% 31% 337
Female _born again/ 74% 204 24% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 72% 1% 27% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 60% 1% 39% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 83% 2% 16% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians S1% 1% 49% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 3% 2% 26% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 88% 1% 11% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 92% 1% 7% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 48% 1% 51% 402
CONGRESSIONAL decided
BALLOT/C Undecide 69% 1% 30% 117
Democrat 85% 2% 13% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 47% 1% 52% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 74% 4% 21% 39
Disapprove 84% 2% 14% 552
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PJACON Approve / no concerns on 0 o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB agenda/style 38% 1% 61% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 61% 0% 38% 153
Unsure on job 74% 4% 21% 39
performance
Disaaprove / like some o o o
policies/actions 1% 2% 21% %8
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 85% 2% 13% 440
Other 62% 5% 33% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 52% 1% 47% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 82% 4% 14% 41
Disapprove 85% 2% 13% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 50% 1% 49% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 73% 6% 22% 48
Disapprove 86% 2% 12% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 49% 1% 50% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 67% 3% 30% 60
Disapprove 82% 2% 16% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 44% 1% 55% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 56% 204 42% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 69% 0% 31% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 85% 2% 13% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 59% 4% 37% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 70% 3% 26% 52
Unfavorable 70% 1% 29% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 66% 1% 32% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 69% 4% 26% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 70% 1% 28% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 85% 2% 14% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 52% 2% 46% 263
Just about right 69% 1% 30% 413
Unsure 73% 4% 23% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 49% 1% 50% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 74% 7% 19% 119
Oppose 86% 1% 12% 441
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RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 80% 2% 18% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 81% 1% 17% 134
Somewhat important 72% 2% 26% 170
Not at all important 55% 1% 44% 410
Other / mixed 24% 37% 39% 6
Unsure / refused 70% 7% 24% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 47% 1% 52% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 85% 2% 13% 456
Other 80% 1% 19% 75
Too young to vote 57% 43% 8
Did not vote 63% 4% 33% 44
Unsure / refused 73% 1% 26% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 69% 1% 30% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 66% 3% 32% 236
Somewhat likely 68% 2% 29% 115
TOTAL 68% 2% 30% 1011
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TOTAL 2% 4% 24% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 69% 4% 27% 220
AREAS ONE -

Midwest 73% 5% 22% 160

South 72% 3% 25% 255

South Central 69% 6% 26% 98

Central Plains 80% 3% 18% 74

Mountain States 70% 3% 27% 72

West 73% 5% 21% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 73% 4% 23% 96
AREAS TWO -

Florida 69% 6% 25% 64

Texas 66% 5% 29% 71

New York 80% 7% 13% 59

Rest of country 72% 4% 25% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 74% 3% 23% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 71% 4% 26% 547

55%+ Clinton states 73% 5% 22% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 73% 4% 23% 234

race

Other states 71% 4% 25% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 70% 4% 26% 593
CONTROL OF CD

DEM control 74% 4% 22% 418
COMPCD Yes 63% 2% 34% 127
COMPETITIVE CD

No 73% 4% 23% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 78% 3% 18% 488

Female 66% 5% 30% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 83% 1% 16% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 65% 9% 26% 127

Female / employed 68% 3% 28% 305

Female / not employed 61% 7% 31% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 65% 6% 30% 100

Employed 76% 2% 21% 667

Retired 62% 9% 29% 234

Refused 60% 6% 34% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 76% 3% 21% 202
AGE/C

35-44 80% 1% 19% 283

45-64 70% 4% 26% 313

65 or over 59% 9% 32% 212
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 82% 1% 17% 326
Male / 55+ 70% 8% 22% 162
Female / under 55 2% 3% 25% 280
Female / 55+ 58% % 35% 243
RRACE White 70% 5% 25% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 76% 3% 20% 121
Hispanic / Latino 79% 1% 21% 91
Other 67% 6% 27% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 71% 3% 26% 140
White older voters 35+ 70% 5% 25% 618
mlonble 1554 4% | 6% 1
c;itgn3/;Terican older 73% 3% 24% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 85% 15% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 75% 1% 24% 56
?;h; races millenials 8204 18% 9
g;iler races older voters 63% 7% 30% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 78% 4% 18% 372
GENDER White women 62% 5% 32% 387
Black men 75% 25% 48
Black women 77% 6% 17% 74
Hispanic men 82% 2% 16% a7
Hispanic women 75% 25% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 59% 9% 32% 304
Other 7% 2% 21% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 85% 4% 11% 215
PARTY ID Female / GOP 84% 3% 13% 169
Male / DEM 71% 2% 26% 154
Female / DEM 56% 5% 39% 271
Male / IND 75% 3% 21% 120
Female / IND 59% 9% 32% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 89% 0% 10% 225
:TDAEF:\IT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 78% 8% 14% 159
Under 55 / DEM 68% 3% 29% 250
55 & over / DEM 51% 6% 43% 174
Under 55/ IND 75% 4% 21% 130
55 & over / IND 58% 8% 34% 72
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 83% 4% 13% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 66% 5% 29% 58
Democrat 63% 4% 33% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 86% 4% 10% 305
Soft GOP 77% 1% 23% 65
Ticket splitters 70% 5% 25% 219
Soft DEM 60% 5% 35% 67
Hard DEM 62% 4% 34% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 83% 3% 14% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 58% 8% 33% 68
Liberal 61% 4% 34% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 81% 4% 15% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 83% 3% 14% 309
Moderate / liberal 61% 5% 34% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 85% 4% 12% 384
GROUPS
Independent 69% 6% 26% 202
Conservative DEM 76% 1% 23% 70
Mod / lib DEM 59% 5% 37% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 60% 5% 36% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 73% 4% 23% 129
Independent 66% 5% 29% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 78% 2% 20% 51
Conservative GOP 84% 4% 13% 382
REDUC Less than high school 72% 7% 220 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 67% 7% 26% 150
Some college 74% 3% 23% 267
College graduate 72% 4% 25% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 71% 4% 24% 430
Non-white college o o o
graduates 72% 3% 25% 131
White non-collage o o o
graduates 69% 5% 26% 328
Non-white non-college o o o
graduates 80% 2% 18% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 78% 3% 19% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
3 0 " 0
graduates 79% 4% 18% 221
Female college graduates 66% 5% 30% 294
Female non-college o o o
graduates 65% 5% 30% 229
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 69% 5% 26% 328
GRADUATES P
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 80% 2% 18% 121
Others 2% 4% 25% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 2% 4% 25% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 72% 4% 24% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 72% 4% 25% 220
STATUSIC -
Married 76% 3% 21% 609
No longer married 58% 9% 33% 181
MARAC White married 76% 3% 21% 487
Non-white married 74% 4% 22% 122
White not married 60% 8% 32% 272
Non-white not married 7% 2% 21% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 82% 2% 16% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 65% 9% 26% 57
Single men 75% 3% 22% 120
Married women 69% 4% 28% 297
Unmarried women 55% 9% 36% 124
Single women 68% 5% 27% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 70% 4% 26% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 61% % 32% 55
White married men 83% 2% 15% 250
White married women 69% 3% 28% 236
White no longer married 67% 12% 20% 39
men
White no longer married 48% 10% 42% 9%
women
Other 76% 3% 21% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 79% 2% 19% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 67% 5% 28% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 84% 1% 15% 191
Mom 75% 3% 23% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 80% 2% 18% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 71% 4% 25% 301
Divorced / children 68% 32% 18
Divorced / no children 53% % 41% 63
Single / children 77% 3% 20% 40
Single / no children 70% 4% 26% 181
Other / mixed 60% 11% 28% 100
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 86% 1% 13% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 74% 3% 22% 725
Low income 59% 7% 35% 173
Working class 48% 8% 44% 10
Unemployed 33% 33% 34% 2
Refused 32% 21% 47% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 74% 4% 2204 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 73% 4% 23% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 7% 1% 22% 61
Middle class other races 73% 1% 26% 24
Other 65% 6% 29% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 75% 4% 21% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 75% 6% 19% 160
Infrequently 73% 4% 23% 273
Never 64% 4% 32% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 75% 5% 20% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 69% 4% 27% 572
Refused 77% 1% 22% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 80% 2% 18% 151
Male not evangelical 77% 4% 19% 337
Female _born again/ 71% 7% 21% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 62% 4% 34% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 76% 6% 18% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 74% 2% 24% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 85% 3% 12% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o
Christians 83% 1% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 48% 15% 37% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 66% 4% 30% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 85% 4% 12% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 74% 3% 22% 117
Democrat 61% 5% 35% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 84% 4% 12% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 75% 7% 18% 39
Disapprove 62% 4% 34% 552
(cont.)

Page 261



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. & LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GW Battleground 63 #15755: Weighted Tables

March 4-8, 2018

RAGR4 RAGR4 OPTIMISTIC ABOUT WHERE | TOTAL
WILL BE FINANCIALLY FIVE YEARS
FROM NOW/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB agenda/style 86% 4% 10% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 82% 3% 15% 153
Unsure on job 750 7% 18% 39
performance
Dlslagprove_/ like some 80% 206 19% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 58% 5% 38% 440
Other 76% 6% 18% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 85% 3% 12% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 69% 10% 21% 41
Disapprove 57% 5% 38% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 85% 3% 12% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 68% 11% 21% 48
Disapprove 59% 4% 37% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 85% 3% 13% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 76% 8% 16% 60
Disapprove 62% 5% 33% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 87% 3% 10% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 79% 5% 16% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 78% 3% 19% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 60% 5% 35% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 76% 3% 21% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 69% 16% 15% 52
Unfavorable 71% 4% 25% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 76% 3% 21% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 68% 9% 23% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 67% 4% 29% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 61% 4% 36% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 78% 4% 19% 263
Just about right 7% 3% 21% 413
Unsure 61% 10% 29% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 84% 3% 13% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 68% 10% 22% 119
Oppose 60% 4% 36% 441
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RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 62% 5% 32% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 58% 3% 39% 134
Somewhat important 7% 3% 20% 170
Not at all important 81% 4% 16% 410
Other / mixed 25% 12% 64% 6
Unsure / refused 85% 12% 3% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 84% 3% 13% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 62% 4% 34% 456
Other 64% 8% 28% 75
Too young to vote 87% 13% 8
Did not vote 2% 5% 23% 44
Unsure / refused 66% 13% 21% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 70% 4% 26% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 73% 5% 22% 236
Somewhat likely 79% 5% 17% 115
TOTAL 72% 4% 24% 1011
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TOTAL 39% 3% 58% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 35% 3% 62% 220
AREAS ONE -

Midwest 37% 2% 61% 160

South 46% 5% 49% 255

South Central 50% 2% 48% 98

Central Plains 38% 2% 61% 74

Mountain States 34% 3% 63% 72

West 31% 3% 66% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 27% 3% 70% 96
AREAS TWO -

Florida 33% 6% 60% 64

Texas 46% 3% 51% 71

New York 37% 3% 60% 59

Rest of country 40% 3% 57% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 48% 4% 48% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 40% 3% 57% 547

55%#+ Clinton states 31% 2% 66% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 38% 204 60% 234

race

Other states 39% 4% 57% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 43% 4% 54% 593
CONTROL OF CD

DEM control 34% 3% 64% 418
COMPCD Yes 30% 7% 64% 127
COMPETITIVE CD

No 40% 3% 57% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 48% 3% 50% 488

Female 31% 4% 66% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 49% 2% 49% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 45% 4% 51% 127

Female / employed 28% 3% 68% 305

Female / not employed 34% 4% 62% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 41% 4% 55% 100

Employed 39% 3% 58% 667

Retired 37% 4% 59% 234

Refused 28% 4% 68% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 35% 2% 63% 202
AGE/C

35-44 41% 2% 58% 283

45-64 40% 4% 56% 313

65 or over 40% 4% 56% 212
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 46% 2% 52% 326
Male / 55+ 52% 5% 44% 162
Female / under 55 30% 3% 67% 280
Female / 55+ 32% 4% 64% 243
RRACE White 44% 3% 53% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 13% 3% 84% 121
Hispanic / Latino 34% 20%% 64% 91
Other 39% 8% 53% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 37% 2% 61% 140
White older voters 35+ 45% 3% 51% 618
wo| | we| s
c;itgn3/;Terican older 14% 204 84% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 37% 63% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 32% 3% 65% 56
?;h; races millenials 49% 51% 9
g;iler races older voters 36% 11% 53% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 52% 3% 45% 372
GENDER White women 36% 3% 61% 387
Black men 22% 78% 48
Black women 7% 6% 87% 74
Hispanic men 40% 2% 59% 47
Hispanic women 28% 2% 70% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 41% 6% 53% 304
Other 38% 2% 60% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 74% 5% 22% 215
PARTY ID Female / GOP 68% 5% 28% 169
Male / DEM 16% 84% 154
Female / DEM 10% 3% 87% 271
Male / IND 42% 3% 55% 120
Female / IND 24% 4% 2% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 68% 4% 27% 225
:DDAEF:\IT'IIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 75% 5% 20% 159
Under 55 / DEM 14% 1% 85% 250
55 & over / DEM 9% 3% 88% 174
Under 55/ IND 33% 3% 64% 130
55 & over / IND 37% 5% 58% 72
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 71% 5% 25% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 35% 7% 58% 58
Democrat 13% 2% 86% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 7% 5% 18% 305
Soft GOP 50% 3% 47% 65
Ticket splitters 34% 4% 62% 219
Soft DEM 20% 4% 76% 67
Hard DEM 10% 1% 88% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 62% 5% 33% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 33% 5% 62% 68
Liberal 13% 1% 86% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 72% 8% 20% 194
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 57% 3% 40% 309
Moderate / liberal 16% 2% 83% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 71% 5% 24% 384
GROUPS
Independent 34% 4% 62% 202
Conservative DEM 28% 5% 67% 70
Mod / lib DEM 9% 1% 90% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 9% 1% 90% 391
IDEOLOGY .
Mod / conservative DEM 25% 3% 72% 129
Independent 35% % 58% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 61% 1% 38% 51
Conservative GOP 2% 5% 23% 382
REDUC Less than high school 45% 7% 48% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 47% 3% 50% 150
Some college 45% 3% 52% 267
College graduate 34% 3% 63% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 38% 3% 59% 430
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 20% 3% 78% 131
White non-collage o o 0
graduates 51% 3% 46% 328
Non-white non-college 30% 4% 65% 121
graduates 0 ° °
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 43% 3% 54% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 54% 2% 44% 221
Female college graduates 25% 3% 72% 294
Female non-college o o o
graduates 38% 4% 58% 229
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate S1% 3% 46% 328
GRADUATES P

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 30% 4% 65% 121

Others 34% 3% 63% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 28% 1% 71% 155
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 41% 4% 55% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 25% 1% 74% 220
STATUSIC -

Married 45% 4% 52% 609

No longer married 37% 4% 59% 181
MARAC White married 48% 3% 49% 487

Non-white married 31% 5% 64% 122

White not married 36% 3% 61% 272

Non-white not married 18% 2% 79% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 52% 3% 44% 312
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 49% 3% 49% 57

Single men 35% 2% 64% 120

Married women 36% 4% 60% 297

Unmarried women 32% 5% 64% 124

Single women 14% 1% 85% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 37% 2% 61% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 23% 2% 75% 55

White married men 56% 3% 41% 250

White married women 40% 3% 57% 236

White no longer married 57% 4% 39% 39

men

White no longer married 35% 3% 62% 9%

women

Other 25% 4% 2% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 42% 2% 56% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 37% 4% 59% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 51% 2% 47% 191

Mom 33% 2% 65% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 45% 2% 52% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 44% 5% 51% 301

Divorced / children 23% 7% 18

Divorced / no children 33% 4% 62% 63

Single / children 24% 76% 40

Single / no children 25% 2% 73% 181

Other / mixed 42% 5% 53% 100
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 39% 9% 52% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 42% 2% 56% 725
Low income 27% 4% 68% 173
Working class 33% 67% 10
Unemployed 33% 33% 34% 2
Refused 30% 4% 66% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 46% 2% 51% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
A;nerii;:sss fican 13% 1% 86% 77
Middle class Hispanics 41% 1% 57% 61
Middle class other races 36% 7% 57% 24
Other 31% 6% 63% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 49% 4% 48% 320
OFTEN DO YOU | N
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a montl 39% 3% 58% 160
Infrequently 39% 4% 57% 273
Never 26% 2% 71% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 47% 3% 50% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 36% 3% 61% 572
Refused 27% 8% 65% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 60% 3% 37% 151
Male not evangelical 42% 3% 55% 337
Female _born again/ 37% 206 60% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 27% 4% 69% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 57% 3% 40% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 24% 3% 73% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 70% 3% 27% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Ic\l:ﬁzs\;\:ggg conservative 22% 5% 53% 48
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 19% 206 79% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 8% 1% 91% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 74% 5% 21% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 31% 3% 66% 117
Democrat 12% 2% 86% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 75% 5% 20% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 34% 7% 59% 39
Disapprove 12% 2% 86% 552
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PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB agenda/style 80% 4% 16% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 65% 5% 30% 153
Unsure on job 34% 7% 59% 39
performance
Dlslagprove_/ like some 29% 206 69% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 8% 2% 91% 440
Other 62% 9% 28% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 67% 4% 29% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 21% 10% 69% 41
Disapprove 8% 2% 90% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 71% 5% 24% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 31% 7% 62% 48
Disapprove 8% 1% 91% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 75% 4% 21% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 39% 11% 51% 60
Disapprove 13% 2% 85% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 83% 5% 13% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 58% 3% 39% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 44% 6% 50% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 9% 2% 90% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 62% 2% 37% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 42% 12% 46% 52
Unfavorable 34% 3% 63% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 45% 3% 52% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 39% 5% 56% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 31% 3% 66% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 11% 1% 88% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 63% 5% 32% 263
Just about right 41% 3% 56% 413
Unsure 28% 4% 68% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 70% 5% 25% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 32% 3% 65% 119
Oppose 9% 2% 89% 441
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RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 16% 2% 82% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 16% 1% 82% 134
Somewhat important 43% 4% 53% 170
Not at all important 60% 4% 36% 410
Other / mixed 51% 49% 6
Unsure / refused 52% 3% 45% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 75% 5% 20% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 10% 2% 87% 456
Other 19% 81% 75
Too young to vote 56% 44% 8
Did not vote 38% 2% 60% 44
Unsure / refused 34% 5% 61% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 35% 3% 62% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 46% 3% 51% 236
Somewhat likely 45% 4% 51% 115
TOTAL 39% 3% 58% 1011
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TOTAL 72% 5% 23% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 72% 3% 25% 220
AREAS ONE -

Midwest 66% 6% 27% 160

South 76% 5% 19% 255

South Central 79% 5% 16% 98

Central Plains 74% 5% 21% 74

Mountain States 56% % 37% 72

West 7% 5% 18% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 79% 6% 16% 96
AREAS TWO -

Florida 70% 6% 24% 64

Texas 82% 3% 16% 71

New York 65% 7% 29% 59

Rest of country 71% 5% 24% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 80% 5% 15% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 71% 5% 24% 547

55%+ Clinton states 71% 4% 25% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 69% 6% 24% 234

race

Other states 73% 5% 22% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 74% 4% 22% 593
CONTROL OF CD

DEM control 70% 6% 24% 418
COMPCD Yes 70% 5% 24% 127
COMPETITIVE CD

No 73% 5% 22% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 75% 4% 21% 488

Female 69% 6% 24% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 74% 3% 23% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 78% 5% 16% 127

Female / employed 72% 4% 24% 305

Female / not employed 67% 9% 24% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 73% 6% 21% 100

Employed 73% 4% 23% 667

Retired 70% 8% 22% 234

Refused 68% 15% 17% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 69% 3% 28% 202
AGE/C

35-44 75% 4% 21% 283

45-64 75% 3% 21% 313

65 or over 67% 10% 22% 212
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 74% 3% 23% 326
Male / 55+ 7% 5% 18% 162
Female / under 55 73% 4% 23% 280
Female / 55+ 66% 9% 25% 243
RRACE White 71% 5% 24% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 2% 5% 23% 121
Hispanic / Latino 83% 3% 14% 91
Other 78% 7% 15% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 65% 2% 33% 140
White older voters 35+ 2% 6% 22% 618
e
c;itgn3/;Terican older 71% 3% 26% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 82% 18% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 84% 5% 11% 56
?;h; races millenials 750 6% 19% 9
g;iler races older voters 78% 8% 14% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 74% 3% 23% 372
GENDER White women 68% 7% 25% 387
Black men 71% 5% 24% 48
Black women 2% 5% 23% 74
Hispanic men 86% 4% 10% a7
Hispanic women 80% 2% 18% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 68% 9% 23% 304
Other 74% 3% 23% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 90% 2% 7% 215
PARTY ID Female / GOP 78% 4% 18% 169
Male / DEM 59% 2% 39% 154
Female / DEM 64% 8% 28% 271
Male / IND 69% 7% 23% 120
Female / IND 69% 8% 23% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 87% 1% 12% 225
:TDAEF:\JT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 83% 6% 12% 159
Under 55 / DEM 65% 2% 32% 250
55 & over / DEM 58% 10% 32% 174
Under 55/ IND 67% 9% 24% 130
55 & over / IND 73% 5% 22% 72
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 85% 3% 12% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 66% 13% 21% 58
Democrat 62% 6% 32% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 87% 2% 11% 305
Soft GOP 74% 5% 21% 65
Ticket splitters 71% 8% 21% 219
Soft DEM 67% 7% 26% 67
Hard DEM 61% 5% 34% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 83% 3% 14% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 76% 10% 14% 68
Liberal 60% 6% 34% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 85% 4% 11% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 82% 204 16% 309
Moderate / liberal 62% 7% 31% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 85% 3% 12% 384
GROUPS
Independent 69% 8% 23% 202
Conservative DEM 7% 5% 18% 70
Mod / lib DEM 59% 6% 35% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 58% 7% 36% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 75% 5% 20% 129
Independent 66% 13% 21% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 87% 3% 10% 51
Conservative GOP 85% 2% 12% 382
REDUC Less than high school 88% 204 10% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 77% 4% 19% 150
Some college 76% 5% 18% 267
College graduate 68% 5% 27% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 66% 6% 28% 430
Non-white college o o o
graduates 75% 3% 21% 131
White non-collage o o 0
graduates 7% 4% 19% 328
Non-white non-college o o o
graduates 78% 6% 16% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 71% 4% 25% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 81% 3% 16% 221
Female college graduates 66% 6% 28% 294
Female non-college o o o
graduates 74% 6% 20% 229
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 1% 4% 19% 328
GRADUATES -

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 78% 6% 16% 121

Others 68% 5% 27% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 72% 4% 23% 155
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 72% 5% 23% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 66% 4% 30% 220
STATUS/C -

Married 74% 5% 22% 609

No longer married 76% 6% 17% 181
MARAC White married 73% 5% 21% 487

Non-white married 74% 3% 23% 122

White not married 66% 5% 29% 272

Non-white not married 79% 6% 15% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 79% 3% 18% 312
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 84% 4% 12% 57

Single men 63% 3% 34% 120

Married women 68% 6% 25% 297

Unmarried women 73% 8% 20% 124

Single women 69% 6% 26% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 58% 2% 40% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 60% 8% 32% 55

White married men 79% 4% 18% 250

White married women 68% 7% 25% 236

White no longer married 80% 204 18% 39

men

White no longer married 70% 8% 220 9%

women

Other 7% 5% 19% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 76% 4% 21% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 70% 6% 24% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 79% 3% 18% 191

Mom 72% 4% 24% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 75% 3% 22% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 72% 6% 21% 301

Divorced / children 91% 9% 18

Divorced / no children 74% 7% 19% 63

Single / children 73% 3% 24% 40

Single / no children 64% 5% 31% 181

Other / mixed 74% 6% 20% 100

(cont.)

Page 274



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. & LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GW Battleground 63 #15755: Weighted Tables

March 4-8, 2018

RAGR6 RAGR6 MOST OF TIME ELECTED TOTAL
OFFICIALS GET IN WAY OF ECONOMIC
GROWTH/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
ECONCLA2 Upper class 75% 6% 19% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 72% 4% 24% 725
Low income 70% 9% 21% 173
Working class 90% 10% 10
Unemployed 66% 34% 2
Refused 64% 10% 26% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 72% 4% 24% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 67% 3% 30% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 81% 3% 16% 61
Middle class other races 76% 8% 16% 24
Other 72% 8% 20% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 77% 5% 19% 320
OFTEN DO YOU | N
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a montl 73% 4% 24% 160
Infrequently 73% 6% 20% 273
Never 66% 5% 30% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 80% 5% 15% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 68% 5% 27% 572
Refused 73% 3% 24% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 86% 3% 11% 151
Male not evangelical 71% 4% 26% 337
Female _born again/ 75% 6% 19% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 66% 6% 28% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 80% 5% 15% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 80% 3% 17% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 84% 3% 13% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 83% 5% 12% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 67% 12% 20% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 7% 2% 21% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC Republican 85% 3% 12% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 70% 7% 22% 117
Democrat 62% 6% 31% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 86% 2% 12% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 69% 11% 21% 39
Disapprove 62% 7% 31% 552
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PJACON Approve / no concerns on 0 o 0
PRESIDENTIAL JOB agenda/style 88% 3% 8% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 83% 1% 16% 153
Unsure on job 69% |  11% |  21% 39
performance
Dlslagprove_/ like some 64% 8% 28% 98
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 62% 6% 32% 440
Other 75% 4% 21% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 83% 3% 14% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 61% 21% 18% 41
Disapprove 61% 6% 33% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 83% 3% 14% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 70% 12% 18% 48
Disapprove 62% 6% 31% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 84% 2% 14% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 73% 8% 19% 60
Disapprove 64% % 29% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 88% 2% 10% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 79% 3% 18% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 75% 4% 20% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 61% % 32% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 67% 3% 30% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 61% 19% 20% 52
Unfavorable 74% 4% 21% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 71% 3% 26% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 66% 13% 21% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 76% 5% 19% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 69% 5% 26% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 86% 2% 12% 263
Just about right 68% 4% 28% 413
Unsure 65% 13% 21% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 84% 3% 13% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 64% 8% 29% 119
Oppose 63% 6% 31% 441
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RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 65% 7% 27% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 60% 3% 36% 134
Somewhat important 67% 7% 26% 170
Not at all important 84% 20%% 14% 410
Other / mixed 64% 12% 24% 6
Unsure / refused 47% 31% 22% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 87% 2% 11% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 61% 7% 32% 456
Other 72% 4% 24% 75
Too young to vote 22% 13% 64% 8
Did not vote 75% 4% 20% 44
Unsure / refused 60% 12% 27% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 73% 5% 23% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 68% 6% 27% 236
Somewhat likely 80% 5% 15% 115
TOTAL 2% 5% 23% 1011
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TOTAL 37% 5% 59% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 34% 3% 63% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 35% 6% 60% 160
South 42% 5% 53% 255
South Central 39% 8% 54% 98
Central Plains 36% 3% 61% 74
Mountain States 28% 6% 66% 72
West 37% 3% 60% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 38% 2% 60% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 33% 7% 59% 64
Texas 38% 8% 53% 71
New York 44% 56% 59
Rest of country 36% 5% 59% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 44% 4% 52% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 33% 6% 61% 547
55%+ Clinton states 39% 3% 59% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 34% 50 61% 234
race
Other states 38% 5% 58% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 39% 5% 56% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 34% 4% 62% 418
COMPCD Yes 35% 4% 61% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 37% 5% 58% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 44% 5% 51% 488
Female 30% 4% 66% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 43% 6% 51% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 46% 4% 51% 127
Female / employed 25% 2% 73% 305
Female / not employed 37% 7% 56% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 41% 6% 54% 100
Employed 35% 4% 61% 667
Retired 41% 6% 53% 234
Refused 28% 72% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 34% 5% 61% 202
AGE/C
35-44 35% 4% 61% 283
45-64 39% 3% 57% 313
65 or over 38% 7% 55% 212
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 43% 5% 53% 326
Male / 55+ 46% 6% 47% 162
Female / under 55 29% 2% 69% 280
Female / 55+ 32% 6% 62% 243
RRACE White 39% 5% 57% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 27% 4% 69% 121
Hispanic / Latino 39% 2% 59% 91
Other 29% 11% 60% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 35% 6% 58% 140
White older voters 35+ 39% 4% 56% 618
e e | s
c;itgn3/;Terican older 2506 5% 71% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 34% 66% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 42% 3% 55% 56
?;h; races millenials 16% 15% 69% 9
g;iler races older voters 3206 10% 58% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 45% 5% 50% 372
GENDER White women 32% 4% 63% 387
Black men 38% 3% 59% 48
Black women 20% 4% 76% 74
Hispanic men 41% 4% 55% a7
Hispanic women 36% 64% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 40% 6% 54% 304
Other 36% 4% 60% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 64% 6% 30% 215
PARTY ID Female / GOP 58% 5% 36% 169
Male / DEM 24% 2% 74% 154
Female / DEM 14% 3% 83% 271
Male / IND 33% 8% 59% 120
Female / IND 28% 4% 68% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 61% 5% 35% 225
:DDAEF:\IT'IIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 63% 7% 30% 159
Under 55 / DEM 18% 2% 80% 250
55 & over / DEM 16% 4% 80% 174
Under 55/ IND 28% 6% 66% 130
55 & over / IND 35% 8% 57% 72
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 59% 6% 35% 433
BEHAVIOR/C Ticket splitter 34% 2% 64% 58
Democrat 19% 3% 78% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 67% 6% 27% 305
Soft GOP 37% 5% 58% 65
Ticket splitters 32% % 61% 219
Soft DEM 17% 83% 67
Hard DEM 18% 3% 79% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 55% 5% 40% 503
IRDEESOPL%NGDYEQT S Moderate 31% % 62% 68
Liberal 18% 3% 79% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 64% 5% 30% 194
IRDEESOPL%NGDYEQ s Somewhat conservative 48% 5% 46% 309
Moderate / liberal 19% 4% 7% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 62% 6% 33% 384
GROUPS Independent 31% % 63% 202
Conservative DEM 29% 2% 69% 70
Mod /lib DEM 15% 3% 82% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 15% 3% 82% 391
IDEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 30% 4% 66% 129
Independent 34% 2% 64% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 45% 9% 46% 51
Conservative GOP 61% 6% 33% 382
REDUC Less than high school 56% 5% 39% 33
Egﬁiﬁ-ﬁ%ﬁ% S High school graduate 43% 7% 50% 150
Some college 38% 4% 58% 267
College graduate 33% 4% 62% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 35% 5% 60% 430
g‘;mgg college 27% 3% 71% 131
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 43% 5% | 52% 328
g‘;’;ﬂgg non-college 36% 6% 58% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 41% 5% 53% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college 47% 5% 48% 201
graduates
Female college graduates 26% 3% 71% 294
gfargﬁﬁgs‘)"'co”ege 36% 5% |  59% 229
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 43% 5% 52% 328
GRADUATES P

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 36% 6% 58% 121

Others 33% 4% 62% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 30% 2% 68% 155
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 38% 5% 57% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 24% 4% 2% 220
STATUSIC -

Married 41% 5% 54% 609

No longer married 38% 4% 58% 181
MARAC White married 42% 5% 53% 487

Non-white married 37% 5% 58% 122

White not married 32% 4% 64% 272

Non-white not married 26% 4% 70% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 49% 5% 46% 312
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 43% 3% 54% 57

Single men 31% 6% 63% 120

Married women 33% 4% 62% 297

Unmarried women 36% 5% 59% 124

Single women 15% 2% 83% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 30% 6% 64% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 20% 2% 7% 55

White married men 51% 5% 44% 250

White married women 34% 4% 62% 236

White no longer married 24% 3% 53% 39

men

White no longer married 36% 4% 59% 9%

women

Other 31% 4% 64% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 38% 4% 58% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 36% 5% 59% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 45% 6% 49% 191

Mom 31% 2% 67% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 40% 5% 56% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 43% 5% 52% 301

Divorced / children 38% 62% 18

Divorced / no children 41% 3% 56% 63

Single / children 27% 4% 68% 40

Single / no children 23% 4% 73% 181

Other / mixed 36% 6% 58% 100

(cont.)

Page 281



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. & LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GW Battleground 63 #15755: Weighted Tables

March 4-8, 2018

RAGR7 RAGR7 FEDERAL POLICIES ARE TOTAL
HELPING TO IMPROVE MY FINANCIAL
SITUATION/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
ECONCLA2 Upper class 44% 5% 51% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 39% 4% 57% 725
Low income 28% 6% 66% 173
Working class 8% 92% 10
Unemployed 33% 67% 2
Refused 24% 5% 71% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 41% 4% 55% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
Iddle class Alrican 22% 4% 75% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 43% 3% 54% 61
Middle class other races 26% 11% 63% 24
Other 32% 6% 62% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 44% 6% 50% 320
OFTEN DO YOU | N
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a montl 38% 3% 59% 160
Infrequently 37% 3% 60% 273
Never 27% 5% 68% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 43% 5% 52% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 35% 4% 61% 572
Refused 28% 5% 67% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 52% 6% 42% 151
Male not evangelical 40% 5% 55% 337
Female _born again/ 36% 5% 59% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 27% 3% 70% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 49% 6% 46% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 30% 5% 65% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 59% 4% 37% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 31% 9% 54% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 18% 10% 72% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 24% 1% 74% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 63% 6% 31% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 32% 7% 61% 117
Democrat 17% 3% 81% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 63% 6% 31% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 30% 10% 60% 39
Disapprove 17% 3% 79% 552
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PJACON Approve / no concerns on 0 o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB agenda/style 68% 6% 26% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 54% 6% 40% 153
Unsure on job 30% | 10% |  60% 39
performance
Dlslagprove_/ like some 3206 3% 65% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 14% 3% 83% 440
Other 53% 5% 41% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 58% 5% 37% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 16% 17% 68% 41
Disapprove 15% 3% 82% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 61% 5% 34% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 29% 11% 61% 48
Disapprove 14% 3% 82% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 63% 5% 32% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 29% 10% 61% 60
Disapprove 19% 4% 7% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 71% 5% 24% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 45% 4% 50% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 33% 8% 59% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 15% 4% 81% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 48% 5% 47% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 43% 7% 51% 52
Unfavorable 34% 4% 62% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 43% 4% 54% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 29% 9% 62% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 32% 4% 64% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 16% 2% 83% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 57% 6% 37% 263
Just about right 39% 3% 58% 413
Unsure 23% 11% 66% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 63% 5% 32% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 16% 9% 75% 119
Oppose 16% 3% 81% 441
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RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 23% 3% 73% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 18% 4% 78% 134
Somewhat important 38% 6% 56% 170
Not at all important 52% 5% 43% 410
Other / mixed 12% 24% 64% 6
Unsure / refused 56% 5% 39% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 63% 6% 31% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 18% 4% 78% 456
Other 13% 3% 84% 75
Too young to vote 34% 66% 8
Did not vote 32% 6% 62% 44
Unsure / refused 39% 2% 58% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 35% 4% 61% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 41% 6% 53% 236
Somewhat likely 38% 4% 58% 115
TOTAL 37% 5% 59% 1011

Page 284



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. & LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GW Battleground 63 #15755: Weighted Tables

March 4-8, 2018

RAGRS RAGR8 NEXT GENERATION WILL HAVE TOTAL
MORE OPPORTUNITIES THAN | HAD/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
TOTAL 50% 6% 44% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 45% 6% 49% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 53% 4% 43% 160
South 57% 5% 38% 255
South Central 49% 3% 48% 98
Central Plains 48% 6% 45% 74
Mountain States 47% 6% 47% 72
West 47% 9% 44% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 48% 11% 41% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 49% 8% 43% 64
Texas 49% 4% 47% 71
New York 51% 12% 37% 59
Rest of country 51% 4% 45% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 56% 3% 41% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 50% 5% 45% 547
55%+ Clinton states 48% 8% 44% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 26% 7% 47% 234
race
Other states 51% 5% 43% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 52% 5% 43% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 48% 6% 45% 418
COMPCD Yes 44% 9% 47% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 51% 5% 44% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 52% 6% 42% 488
Female 49% 6% 46% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 51% 6% 43% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 54% 5% 41% 127
Female / employed 47% 6% 47% 305
Female / not employed 50% 5% 45% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 60% 1% 39% 100
Employed 49% 6% 45% 667
Retired 48% 7% 45% 234
Refused 55% 2% 43% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 52% 4% 44% 202
AGE/C
35-44 50% % 43% 283
45-64 51% 5% 44% 313
65 or over 48% 6% 46% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 51% 6% 43% 326
Male / 55+ 54% 5% 40% 162
Female / under 55 49% 5% 45% 280
Female / 55+ 48% 6% 46% 243
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RRACE White 49% 5% 46% 758
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 55% 10% 35% 121
Hispanic / Latino 61% 3% 36% 91
Other 39% 12% 49% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 51% 3% 46% 140
White older voters 35+ 48% 5% 46% 618
African American
millenials 18-34 38% 25% 38% 18
African American older
Voters 35+ 58% 8% 35% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 62% 38% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 61% 5% 34% 56
Other races millenials o o o
18-34 44% 4% 52% 9
g;iler races older voters 38% 14% 48% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 53% 5% 42% 372
GENDER -
White women 45% 5% 50% 387
Black men 48% 8% 44% 48
Black women 59% 12% 29% 74
Hispanic men 56% 6% 38% a7
Hispanic women 67% 33% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 44% 7% 49% 304
Other 53% 5% 42% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 59% 8% 33% 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 58% 4% 38% 169
Male / DEM 45% 2% 53% 154
Female / DEM 46% 6% 48% 271
Male / IND 48% 7% 45% 120
Female / IND 37% 8% 56% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 58% 6% 36% 225
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 60% 6% 34% 159
Under 55/ DEM 46% 4% 50% 250
55 & over / DEM 45% 5% 49% 174
Under 55/ IND 44% 8% 48% 130
55 & over / IND 42% 6% 52% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 58% 6% 36% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 42% 5% 53% 58
Democrat 45% 5% 50% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 60% 6% 34% 305
Soft GOP 56% 4% 40% 65
Ticket splitters 44% 8% 48% 219
Soft DEM 50% 5% 45% 67
Hard DEM 45% 5% 50% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 59% 6% 34% 503
IRDEESOPL%NGDYEQT S Moderate 35% 3% 62% 68
Liberal 42% 5% 53% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 65% 6% 29% 194
IRDEESOPL%NGDYEQ s Somewhat conservative 55% 7% 38% 309
Moderate / liberal 41% 5% 54% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 59% 6% 35% 384
GROUPS Independent 43% % 49% 202
Conservative DEM 58% % 35% 70
Mod / lib DEM 43% 4% 52% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 42% 5% 53% 391
IDEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 53% 6% 40% 129
Independent 42% 5% 53% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 37% 2% 61% 51
Conservative GOP 61% 6% 33% 382
REDUC Less than high school 58% 2% 40% 33
Egﬁiﬁ%%ﬂ;‘g S High school graduate 59% 8% 33% 150
Some college 53% 7% 40% 267
College graduate 46% 5% 49% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 46% 3% 50% 430
g‘;’;ﬂgg college 46% 9% | 46% 131
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 52% 7% | 41% 328
g‘;’;ﬂgg non-college 64% 7% 29% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 47% 3% 50% 268
FoeATer g"r:l'(;au';‘t’gs'c""ege 58% 9% | 33% 221
Female college graduates 45% 6% 49% 294
gfargﬁﬁgs‘)"'co”ege 53% 5% | 42% 229
CRADOATES g"rg‘gge”o”'c""ege 64% % | 29% 121
Others 46% 5% 49% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 46% 6% 49% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 51% 6% 43% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 47% 7% 46% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 51% 5% 44% 609
No longer married 53% 5% 42% 181
MARAC White married 49% 5% 46% 487
Non-white married 56% 6% 37% 122
White not married 48% 4% 48% 272
Non-white not married 53% 10% 38% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 51% 6% 43% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 61% 4% 35% 57
Single men 51% 5% 44% 120
Married women 50% 4% 45% 297
Unmarried women 49% 6% 45% 124
Single women 43% 9% 49% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 53% 47% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 42% 8% 50% 55
White married men 51% 6% 42% 250
White married women 47% 4% 49% 236
White no longer married 60% 5% 35% 39
men
White no longer married 43% 5% 5206 9%
women
Other 55% 8% 38% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 51% 6% 44% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 50% 6% 44% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 52% 7% 41% 191
Mom 49% 4% 47% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 53% 6% 41% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 48% 5% 47% 301
Divorced / children 20% 9% 71% 18
Divorced / no children 60% 4% 36% 63
Single / children 44% 3% 53% 40
Single / no children 48% 7% 45% 181
Other / mixed 54% 6% 40% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 45% 204 54% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 52% 6% 42% 725
Low income 46% 7% 47% 173
Working class 16% 8% 76% 10
Unemployed 67% 33% 2
Refused 45% 3% 51% 11
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 52% 5% 43% 561
CLASS AND RACE - -
Xﬂsr'i;:fs African 52% 13% 35% 77
Middle class Hispanics 57% 5% 38% 61
Middle class other races 37% 12% 51% 24
Other 45% 5% 50% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 57% 5% 39% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 50% 7% 44% 160
Infrequently 52% 6% 41% 273
Never 40% 5% 54% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 55% 7% 39% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 50% 5% 46% 572
Refused 37% 7% 56% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 54% 8% 38% 151
Male not evangelical 51% 4% 44% 337
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 55% 5% 39% 195
Female not evangelical 45% 6% 50% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 54% 6% 40% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 55% 8% 36% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 59% 8% 34% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Ic\l:ﬁzs\;\:ggg conservative 64% 8% 28% 48
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 22% 1% 57% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 48% 9% 44% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 59% 5% 35% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 38% 9% 53% 117
Democrat 46% 5% 49% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 60% 6% 34% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 34% 15% 51% 39
Disapprove 44% 5% 51% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendalstyle 63% 6% 32% 247
APPROVA AND
FOLLOW-UPS Qgggz‘ﬁsltﬁzncems on 58% 6% 36% 153
Egrsfgrr;gz ngb 34% 15% 51% 39
Dlslagprove_/ like some 43% 3% 54% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 44% 5% 52% 440
Other 49% 12% 39% 34
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RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 60% 6% 34% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 33% 11% 56% 41
Disapprove 41% 4% 55% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 61% 6% 33% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 42% 9% 49% 48
Disapprove 40% 5% 54% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 60% 5% 34% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 41% 14% 45% 60
Disapprove 44% 5% 51% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 64% 6% 29% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 50% 4% 45% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 47% 6% 47% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 42% 5% 52% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 63% 5% 32% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 41% 11% 48% 52
Unfavorable 48% 6% 46% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 55% 5% 40% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 47% 8% 45% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 45% 5% 50% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 44% 2% 53% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 54% 8% 39% 263
Just about right 52% 4% 44% 413
Unsure 46% 12% 42% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 62% 6% 32% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 42% 6% 52% 119
Oppose 40% 5% 54% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 43% 7% 49% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 44% 2% 54% 134
Somewhat important 52% 5% 43% 170
Not at all important 56% 5% 39% 410
Other / mixed 36% 64% 6
Unsure / refused 52% 32% 16% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 60% 6% 33% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 44% 5% 51% 456
Other 37% 6% 57% 75
Too young to vote 43% 57% 8
Did not vote 51% 2% 46% 44
Unsure / refused 39% 13% 48% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 48% 6% 46% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 56% 6% 38% 236
Somewhat likely 49% 3% A47% 115
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TOTAL 6% 73% 19% 2% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 6% 75% 18% 1% 220
AREAS ONE -

Midwest 6% 75% 16% 2% 160

South 6% 69% 24% 1% 255

South Central 5% 70% 23% 2% 98

Central Plains 1% 74% 22% 2% 74

Mountain States 8% 80% 9% 4% 72

West 7% 76% 14% 2% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 6% 75% 17% 3% 96
AREAS TWO -

Florida 4% 79% 13% 4% 64

Texas 3% 73% 23% 1% 71

New York 4% 83% 12% 2% 59

Rest of country 6% 72% 20% 2% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 6% 67% 24% 2% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 6% 2% 20% 2% 547

55%#+ Clinton states 5% 80% 14% 1% 276
SEN18 rCa(irgpetltlve U.S. Senate 7% 74% 14% 4% 234

Other states 5% 73% 20% 1% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 7% 73% 18% 2% 593
CONTROL OF CD

DEM control 4% 75% 20% 1% 418
COMPCD Yes 7% 71% 19% 3% 127
COMPETITIVE CD

No 6% 74% 19% 2% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 4% 80% 13% 2% 488

Female 7% 67% 25% 2% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 3% 85% 10% 2% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 8% 67% 21% 3% 127

Female / employed 8% 72% 19% 1% 305

Female / not employed 5% 59% 33% 3% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 4% 59% 34% 3% 100

Employed 6% 79% 14% 1% 667

Retired 8% 63% 26% 3% 234

Refused 72% 18% 9% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 5% 79% 16% 202
AGE/C

35-44 5% 80% 13% 1% 283

45-64 7% 70% 21% 3% 313

65 or over 5% 64% 27% 3% 212
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 4% 84% 12% 1% 326
Male / 55+ 6% 73% 16% 5% 162
Female / under 55 8% 2% 19% 1% 280
Female / 55+ 6% 60% 31% 2% 243
RRACE White 7% 74% 18% 2% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 4% 74% 21% 206 121
Hispanic / Latino 2% 70% 28% 1% 91
Other 5% 69% 21% 5% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 6% 83% 11% 140
White older voters 35+ 7% 2% 19% 2% 618
et 1
itan American older 5% | 74% | 19% 2% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 5% 68% 27% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 71% 29% 1% 56
?;h; races millenials 69% 31% 9
g;iler races older voters 6% 69% 19% 7% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 5% 81% 12% 2% 372
GENDER White women 8% 67% 23% 2% 387
Black men 77% 18% 5% 48
Black women 6% 71% 22% 74
Hispanic men 78% 21% 1% 47
Hispanic women 4% 61% 35% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 8% 71% 19% 2% 304
Other 5% 74% 19% 2% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 5% 76% 16% 2% 215
PARTY ID Female / GOP 13% 58% 26% 3% 169
Male / DEM 0% 86% 11% 2% 154
Female / DEM 4% 71% 24% 1% 271
Male / IND 8% 80% 11% 1% 120
Female / IND 4% 71% 23% 1% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 8% 72% 19% 2% 225
:TDAEF:\JT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 11% 63% 23% 3% 159
Under 55 / DEM 3% 83% 14% 250
55 & over / DEM 2% 68% 27% 3% 174
Under 55/ IND 5% 83% 11% 130
55 & over / IND 7% 64% 25% 4% 72
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 8% 71% 18% 3% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter % 58% 31% 5% 58
Democrat 4% 7% 18% 1% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 7% 70% 20% 3% 305
Soft GOP 15% 64% 19% 2% 65
Ticket splitters 7% 74% 17% 2% 219
Soft DEM 3% 59% 37% 1% 67
Hard DEM 3% 80% 16% 1% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 8% 68% 22% 3% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 2% 70% 25% 3% 68
Liberal 4% 80% 15% 1% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 6% 70% 20% 5% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 9% 66% 23% 2% 309
Moderate / liberal 4% 79% 16% 1% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 9% 68% 20% 3% 384
GROUPS
Independent 6% 7% 16% 1% 202
Conservative DEM 2% 50% 43% 5% 70
Mod / lib DEM 3% 82% 15% 1% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 3% 83% 14% 0% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 5% 61% 32% 2% 129
Independent 7% 58% 31% 5% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 9% 61% 28% 1% 51
Conservative GOP 8% 2% 17% 3% 382
REDUC Less than high school 1% 36% 60% 4% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 8% 57% 32% 3% 150
Some college 6% 71% 20% 3% 267
College graduate 5% 81% 13% 1% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 5% 81% 13% 1% 430
Non-white college o o 9 0
graduates 4% 82% 12% 1% 131
White non-collage o o 0 0
graduates 8% 65% 24% 3% 328
Non-white non-college o o o o
graduates 2% 60% 35% 3% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 5% 87% 8% 1% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
3 " 0 0 0
praduztes 4% 73% 19% 3% 221
Female college graduates 6% 76% 17% 1% 294
Female non-college o o o o
graduztes 9% 54% 34% 2% 229
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 8% 65% 24% 3% 328
GRADUATES —

Minority non-college 204 60% 35% 3% 121

graduate

Others 5% 81% 13% 1% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 6% 74% 17% 3% 155
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 6% 73% 19% 2% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 5% 79% 15% 1% 220
STATUS/C -

Married 5% 75% 17% 2% 609

No longer married 11% 59% 29% 1% 181
MARAC White married 5% 76% 16% 2% 487

Non-white married 2% 72% 23% 2% 122

White not married 9% 70% 20% 1% 272

Non-white not married 4% 71% 23% 2% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 4% 81% 13% 3% 312
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 12% 73% 15% 57

Single men 2% 84% 13% 1% 120

Married women 5% 70% 22% 2% 297

Unmarried women 10% 54% 35% 2% 124

Single women 8% 73% 18% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 3% 90% 8% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 6% 73% 20% 55

White married men 5% 81% 12% 3% 250

White married women 6% 72% 20% 2% 236

White no longer married 17% 67% 16% 39

men

White no longer married 13% 5204 33% 20 96

women

Other 3% 71% 23% 2% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 6% 73% 20% 2% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 6% 74% 19% 2% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 4% 80% 14% 2% 191

Mom 8% 65% 25% 2% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 5% 73% 19% 2% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 4% 78% 16% 3% 301

Divorced / children 9% 63% 28% 18

Divorced / no children 10% 64% 25% 1% 63

Single / children 9% 76% 15% 40

Single / no children 4% 80% 16% 1% 181

Other / mixed 11% 56% 31% 2% 100
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 6% 84% 7% 2% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 6% 75% 18% 2% 725
Low income 5% 62% 31% 2% 173
Working class 17% 62% 8% 13% 10
Unemployed 67% 33% 2
Refused 6% 81% 9% 5% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 6% 74% 18% 2% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 6% 82% 12% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 73% 26% 1% 61
Middle class other races 2% 74% 19% 5% 24
Other 6% 70% 22% 3% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 5% 68% 25% 2% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 5% 70% 2204 3% 160
Infrequently 6% 80% 14% 1% 273
Never 7% 76% 15% 2% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 6% 65% 26% 3% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 5% 79% 15% 1% 572
Refused 8% 70% 19% 3% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 4% 2% 19% 4% 151
Male not evangelical 4% 84% 10% 1% 337
Female _born again/ 8% 60% 31% 1% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 7% 71% 21% 2% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 7% 67% 24% 2% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 4% 62% 32% 3% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 9% 66% 23% 3% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o o
Christians 1% 53% 43% 3% 48
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 4% 69% 26% 1% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 6% 70% 22% 2% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 9% 69% 20% 3% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 6% 70% 22% 2% 117
Democrat 3% 78% 18% 1% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 9% 67% 21% 2% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 6% 56% 33% 5% 39
Disapprove 3% 79% 16% 1% 552
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PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB agenda/style % 2% 19% 2% 247
APPROVA AND
FOLLOW-UPS g\gg’;‘é‘;‘js/t;l‘;mems on 10% 61% 26% 3% 153
Egrsf;‘rr;gg o0 6% | 56% |  33% 5% 39
Dlslagprove_/ like some 5% 68% 26% 1% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o o
policies/actions 3% 82% 13% 1% 440
Other 12% 64% 24% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 9% 68% 21% 3% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 1% 71% 27% 0% 41
Disapprove 3% 79% 16% 1% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 8% 69% 21% 2% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 6% 56% 34% 4% 48
Disapprove 4% 79% 16% 1% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 8% 66% 23% 3% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 9% 65% 23% 4% 60
Disapprove 4% 79% 16% 1% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 9% 70% 18% 3% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 5% 63% 30% 204 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 7% 63% 26% 4% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 4% 78% 17% 1% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 6% 62% 29% 3% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 10% 60% 28% 3% 52
Unfavorable 5% 7% 16% 2% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 6% 72% 20% 1% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 6% 71% 21% 2% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 5% 76% 16% 2% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 2% 84% 14% 1% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 7% 66% 24% 3% 263
Just about right 8% 72% 18% 1% 413
Unsure 2% 75% 20% 2% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 7% 71% 19% 3% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 5% 56% 37% 2% 119
Oppose 4% 80% 15% 1% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 4% 78% 16% 1% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 5% 72% 22% 1% 134
Somewhat important 5% 72% 21% 2% 170
Not at all important 7% 72% 19% 2% 410
Other / mixed 27% 49% 24% 6
Unsure / refused 5% 57% 31% 6% 14
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PVOTE16 2016 Trump 9% 67% 22% 3% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 4% 79% 16% 1% 456
Other 4% 84% 11% 2% 75
Too young to vote 78% 22% 8
Did not vote 1% 60% 37% 2% 44
Unsure / refused 12% 63% 20% 4% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 6% 79% 12% 2% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION Very likely 5% 65% 29% 2% 236
Somewhat likely 5% 57% 39% 115
TOTAL 6% 73% 19% 2% 1011
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TOTAL 36% 49% 6% 9% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 36% 47% 7% 11% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 36% 50% 5% 8% 160
South 38% 46% 6% 10% 255
South Central 32% 50% 10% 7% 98
Central Plains 29% 64% 4% 4% 74
Mountain States 32% 52% 4% 13% 72
West 44% 44% 7% 5% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 42% 46% 7% 4% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 34% 49% 7% 11% 64
Texas 27% 53% 13% 7% 71
New York 35% 44% 6% 14% 59
Rest of country 37% 49% 5% 9% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 39% 46% 4% 11% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 34% 51% 6% 9% 547
55%#+ Clinton states 39% 47% 7% 7% 276
SEN18 rCa(irgpetltlve U.S. Senate 37% 49% 50 9% 234
Other states 36% 49% 6% 9% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 35% 49% 6% 10% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 38% 48% 6% % 418
COMPCD Yes 34% 51% 7% 8% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 37% 48% 6% 9% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 38% 45% 7% 11% 488
Female 35% 53% 5% 7% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 38% 45% 7% 11% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 38% 43% 8% 11% 127
Female / employed 33% 56% 6% 5% 305
Female / not employed 38% 48% 4% 10% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 37% 52% 3% 8% 100
Employed 35% 50% 7% 8% 667
Retired 39% 44% 6% 11% 234
Refused 26% 36% 20% 19% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 34% 50% 5% 11% 202
AGE/C
35-44 35% 48% 10% 6% 283
45-64 38% 50% 5% 6% 313
65 or over 37% 46% 3% 14% 212
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 36% 45% 8% 11% 326
Male / 55+ 41% 43% 6% 10% 162
Female / under 55 36% 54% 6% 4% 280
Female / 55+ 34% 51% 4% 11% 243
RRACE White 36% 50% 6% 9% 758
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 43% 46% 4% 6% 121
Hispanic / Latino 33% 48% 9% 10% 91
Other 37% 38% 12% 12% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 32% 55% 4% 9% 140
White older voters 35+ 36% 49% 6% 9% 618
African American
millenials 18-34 38% 34% 9% 19% 18
African American older
voters 35+ 44% 48% 3% 4% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 42% 40% 5% 13% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 28% 52% 12% 8% 56
Other races millenials 26% 37% 220 15% 9
18-34
g;iler races older voters 20% 39% 10% 11% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 39% 44% 6% 11% 372
GENDER -
White women 33% 56% 5% % 387
Black men 37% 52% 5% 6% 48
Black women 47% 43% 4% 7% 74
Hispanic men 30% 43% 14% 12% 47
Hispanic women 36% 53% 4% 8% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 37% 46% 5% 12% 304
Other 36% 50% 6% 8% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 42% 36% 9% 14% 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 43% 45% 5% 7% 169
Male / DEM 34% 55% 4% 6% 154
Female / DEM 28% 59% 6% 7% 271
Male / IND 35% 47% 7% 12% 120
Female / IND 43% 48% 3% 6% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 44% 38% 9% 8% 225
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 39% 42% 4% 14% 159
Under 55 / DEM 29% 59% 6% 7% 250
55 & over / DEM 32% 55% 6% 7% 174
Under 55/ IND 35% 50% 5% 10% 130
55 & over / IND 43% 43% 5% 9% 72
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 40% 42% 7% 11% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 37% 41% 9% 13% 58
Democrat 33% 55% 5% 6% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 41% 42% 6% 11% 305
Soft GOP 46% 31% 12% 11% 65
Ticket splitters 38% 47% 6% 9% 219
Soft DEM 28% 57% 7% 7% 67
Hard DEM 31% 57% 5% 7% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 42% 42% 7% 9% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 40% 36% 8% 16% 68
Liberal 30% 59% 5% 7% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 45% 42% 3% 11% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 40% 42% 9% 9% 309
Moderate / liberal 31% 56% 5% 8% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 42% 40% 7% 11% 384
GROUPS
Independent 38% 47% 5% 9% 202
Conservative DEM 51% 40% 2% 7% 70
Mod / lio DEM 26% 61% 6% 7% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 30% 59% 5% 7% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 45% 44% 5% 6% 129
Independent 37% 41% 9% 13% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 40% 43% 3% 14% 51
Conservative GOP 40% 42% 7% 11% 382
REDUC Less than high school 40% 35% 7% 19% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 43% 41% 5% 11% 150
Some college 35% 48% 7% 10% 267
College graduate 35% 52% 6% 7% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 33% 54% 6% 7% 430
Non-white college o o o o
graduates 42% 46% 6% 6% 131
White non-collage o o o o
graduates 39% 45% 6% 11% 328
Non-white non-college o o o o
graduates 35% 45% 9% 12% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 36% 48% 7% 9% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
3 0 0 0 0
graduates 40% 41% 7% 13% 221
Female college graduates 35% 56% 5% 5% 294
Female non-college o o o o
graduates 35% 49% 6% 9% 229
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 39% 4% 6% 11% 328
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college 35% 45% 9% 12% 121
graduate
Others 35% 52% 6% 7% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 35% 52% 6% 6% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 36% 48% 6% 9% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 40% 44% 5% 11% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 36% 50% 7% 7% 609
No longer married 34% 50% 5% 11% 181
MARAC White married 36% 50% 6% 7% 487
Non-white married 34% 49% 10% 7% 122
White not married 34% 49% 5% 11% 272
Non-white not married 43% 42% 5% 10% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 38% 45% 8% 8% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 32% 49% 8% 11% 57
Single men 38% 40% 4% 18% 120
Married women 33% 55% 5% 6% 297
Unmarried women 35% 51% 4% 10% 124
Single women 41% 49% 6% 4% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 40% 40% 4% 16% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 28% 56% 10% 6% 55
White married men 38% 45% 7% 9% 250
White married women 34% 56% 4% 5% 236
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 37% 46% 3% 14% 39
White no longer married 3206 54% 50 9% 9%
women
Other 38% 45% 7% 9% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 36% 50% 6% 8% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 37% 48% 6% 9% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 34% 47% 7% 12% 191
Mom 37% 54% 4% 5% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 34% 53% 6% 7% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 37% 47% 8% 8% 301
Divorced / children 29% 39% 15% 18% 18
Divorced / no children 34% 52% 9% 5% 63
Single / children 43% 39% 19% 40
Single / no children 39% 45% 6% 10% 181
Other / mixed 35% 51% 2% 13% 100
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 39% 49% 4% 7% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 36% 51% 6% % 725
Low income 38% 41% 7% 14% 173
Working class 51% 18% 13% 18% 10
Unemployed 33% 67% 2
Refused 17% 34% 17% 31% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 35% 52% 5% 8% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
Iddle class Alrican 42% 52% 4% 2% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 31% 48% 11% 9% 61
Middle class other races 40% 37% 13% 10% 24
Other 38% 43% 7% 13% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 41% 45% 4% 10% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 37% 51% 7% 5% 160
Infrequently 35% 50% 7% 7% 273
Never 31% 50% 8% 11% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 40% 47% 4% 9% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 34% 51% 6% 8% 572
Refused 37% 42% 10% 10% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 37% 45% 6% 12% 151
Male not evangelical 38% 44% 8% 10% 337
Female _born again/ 22% 48% 3% 6% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 31% 56% 6% 7% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 38% 48% 4% 10% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 44% 44% 6% 6% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 40% 46% 4% 10% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o o
Christians 49% 40% 4% 7% 48
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 32% 54% 4% 10% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 40% 48% 7% 5% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC Republican 39% 42% 8% 11% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 43% 42% 5% 10% 117
Democrat 32% 56% 5% 7% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 41% 42% 7% 10% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 36% 41% 7% 15% 39
Disapprove 33% 54% 5% 7% 552
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PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendastyle 39% 43% 8% 10% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 40% 44% 6% 10% 153
Unsure on job 36% | 41% % | 15% 39
performance
Dlslagprove_/ like some 33% 50% 8% 9% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o o
policies/actions 33% 56% 5% 6% 440
Other 48% 31% 21% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 41% 43% 7% 9% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 20% 49% 5% 26% 41
Disapprove 33% 55% 6% 6% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 40% 43% 7% 10% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 23% 52% 7% 17% 48
Disapprove 34% 54% 5% 6% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 40% 46% 6% 8% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 29% 31% 18% 21% 60
Disapprove 34% 53% 5% 8% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 40% 42% 7% 11% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB )
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 44% 40% 6% 9% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 34% 51% 9% 6% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 33% 54% 5% 8% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 33% 53% 5% 9% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 25% 42% 7% 26% 52
Unfavorable 38% 48% 6% 8% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 36% 53% 5% 7% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 33% 42% 7% 18% 128
APPROVALIC Disapprove 39% 46% 8% 8% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 30% 55% 6% 9% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 46% 39% 6% 9% 263
Just about right 37% 51% 6% 6% 413
Unsure 27% 51% 6% 16% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 40% 43% 7% 9% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 37% 41% 5% 17% 119
Oppose 32% 57% 5% 6% 441
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RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 37% 54% 5% 5% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS .
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 34% 54% 5% 8% 134
Somewhat important 36% 49% 5% 10% 170
Not at all important 38% 44% 7% 11% 410
Other / mixed 27% 48% 25% 6
Unsure / refused 21% 33% 17% 29% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 41% 42% % 10% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 32% 56% 5% 7% 456
Other 40% 43% 9% 8% 75
Too young to vote 44% 56% 8
Did not vote 33% 53% 4% 10% 44
Unsure / refused 46% 41% 5% 8% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 37% 48% 7% 8% 659
OF VOTING IN .
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 34% 52% 4% 11% 236
Somewhat likely 40% 44% 4% 11% 115
TOTAL 36% 49% 6% 9% 1011
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TOTAL 3% 15% 26% 56% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 3% 10% 24% 63% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 2% 14% 25% 59% 160
South 7% 15% 29% 49% 255
South Central 1% 21% 25% 53% 98
Central Plains 3% 22% 23% 52% 74
Mountain States 3% 17% 26% 55% 72
West 1% 12% 30% 57% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 1% 12% 30% 57% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 2% 18% 25% 54% 64
Texas 2% 16% 21% 61% 71
New York 15% 27% 58% 59
Rest of country 4% 15% 26% 55% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 7% 21% 30% 42% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 3% 15% 25% 58% 547
55%#+ Clinton states 2% 11% 26% 61% 276
SEN18 rCa(irgpetltlve U.S. Senate 3% 18% 250 55% 234
Other states 3% 14% 27% 56% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 4% 17% 27% 52% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 2% 12% 26% 60% 418
COMPCD Yes 1% 10% 25% 64% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 4% 15% 27% 54% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 3% 15% 27% 55% 488
Female 4% 14% 26% 56% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 2% 12% 28% 58% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 5% 25% 24% 46% 127
Female / employed 1% 9% 26% 65% 305
Female / not employed 7% 23% 26% 44% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 7% 25% 31% 37% 100
Employed 2% 10% 27% 61% 667
Retired 6% 24% 23% 47% 234
Refused 5% 4% 30% 60% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 2% 15% 32% 51% 202
AGE/C
35-44 2% 9% 21% 68% 283
45-64 3% 14% 27% 57% 313
65 or over 8% 22% 28% 42% 212
RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 2% 13% 27% 58% 326
Male / 55+ 4% 19% 28% 49% 162
Female / under 55 1% 10% 25% 64% 280
Female / 55+ 6% 20% 27% 47% 243
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RRACE White 3% 15% 26% 57% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 6% 11% 30% 53% 121
Hispanic / Latino 4% 23% 24% 49% 91
Other 5% 13% 25% 57% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 13% 35% 52% 140
White older voters 35+ 3% 15% 24% 58% 618
oo on| o] o] s
itan American older 6% | 129% | 30% |  52% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 5% 27% 22% 46% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 3% 20% 26% 51% 56
?;h; races millenials 4% 2504 27% 44% 9
g;iler races older voters 5% 10% 250 60% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 2% 14% 27% 58% 372
GENDER White women 3% 15% 26% 56% 387
Black men 9% 12% 35% 44% 48
Black women 5% 11% 27% 58% 74
Hispanic men 6% 30% 20% 44% a7
Hispanic women 2% 15% 29% 54% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 6% 20% 24% 51% 304
Other 2% 13% 27% 58% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 3% 18% 29% 50% 215
PARTY ID Female / GOP 5% 18% 32% 44% 169
Male / DEM 2% 15% 22% 60% 154
Female / DEM 3% 12% 22% 63% 271
Male / IND 4% 10% 30% 57% 120
Female / IND 3% 16% 23% 57% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 3% 14% 32% 51% 225
:DDAEFLTTTHCATDN 55 & over / GOP 6% 24% 29% 42% 159
Under 55 / DEM 1% 9% 20% 70% 250
55 & over / DEM 5% 18% 26% 51% 174
Under 55/ IND 2% 12% 27% 59% 130
55 & over / IND 5% 14% 28% 53% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 4% 17% 30% 49% 433
BEHAVIOR/C Ticket splitter 8% 16% 32% 44% 58
Democrat 2% 13% 22% 62% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 4% 18% 32% 46% 305
Soft GOP 3% 19% 29% 49% 65
Ticket splitters 4% 13% 26% 57% 219
Soft DEM 7% 15% 21% 56% 67
Hard DEM 2% 13% 22% 63% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 4% 18% 31% 47% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 10% 11% 28% 52% 68
Liberal 2% 12% 21% 66% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 6% 22% 35% 37% 194
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 20%% 16% 20% 53% 309
Moderate / liberal 3% 11% 22% 64% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 4% 18% 31% 47% 384
GROUPS
Independent 3% 13% 27% 57% 202
Conservative DEM 5% 29% 33% 34% 70
Mod / lib DEM 2% 10% 20% 68% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 1% 11% 20% 68% 391
IDEOLOGY .
Mod / conservative DEM 6% 20% 31% 43% 129
Independent 8% 16% 32% 44% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 6% 12% 27% 55% 51
Conservative GOP 3% 17% 31% 49% 382
EDRAC White college graduates 100% 430
Non-white college o
graduates 100% 131
White non-collage o o o
praduates 6% 34% 60% 328
Non-white non-college 11% 330 56% 121
graduates 0 ° °
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 100% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
praduztes 7% 34% 60% 221
Female college graduates 100% 294
Female non-college o o o
graduztes 8% 33% 59% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 6% 34% 60% 328
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 11% 33% 56% 121
Others 100% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 2% 11% 22% 66% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 4% 16% 27% 54% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 3% 14% 28% 55% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 2% 13% 26% 59% 609
No longer married 9% 21% 24% 46% 181
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MARAC White married 2% 12% 26% 59% 487
Non-white married 1% 16% 28% 55% 122
White not married 4% 18% 26% 52% 272
Non-white not married 9% 15% 27% 49% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 2% 14% 27% 58% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 7% 28% 19% 46% 57
Single men 4% 13% 32% 52% 120
Married women 2% 13% 26% 60% 297
Unmarried women 10% 18% 26% 46% 124
Single women 1% 16% 25% 59% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 10% 31% 59% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 18% 29% 54% 55
White married men 2% 12% 28% 59% 250
White married women 2% 13% 25% 60% 236
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 6% 34% 13% 47% 39
White no longer married 9% 19% 26% 46% 96
women
Other 5% 16% 27% 52% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 2% 11% 23% 64% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 4% 17% 28% 50% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 2% 13% 24% 62% 191
Mom 2% 9% 23% 67% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 0% 10% 24% 65% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 3% 16% 29% 52% 301
Divorced / children 15% 12% 25% 47% 18
Divorced / no children 7% 21% 26% 46% 63
Single / children 5% 11% 24% 60% 40
Single / no children 2% 15% 29% 53% 181
Other / mixed 9% 23% 22% 46% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 3% 5% 16% 76% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 2% 13% 26% 59% 725
Low income 8% 28% 36% 29% 173
Working class 13% 24% 63% 10
Unemployed 33% 33% 34% 2
Refused 7% 11% 12% 70% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 2% 13% 26% 59% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 4% 5% 30% 61% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 5% 22% 19% 55% 61
Middle class other races 1% 12% 22% 66% 24
Other 6% 20% 28% 46% 286
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RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 3% 16% 30% 51% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 6% 13% 26% 55% 160
Infrequently 3% 14% 23% 61% 273
Never 3% 15% 26% 56% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 5% 19% 31% 45% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 2% 11% 23% 64% 572
Refused 3% 21% 30% 46% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 5% 20% 31% 45% 151
Male not evangelical 2% 13% 25% 59% 337
Female _born again/ 5% 19% 3204 44% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 3% 12% 22% 63% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 4% 22% 31% 44% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 8% 14% 33% 45% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 3% 23% 33% 41% 181
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o o
Christians 7% 15% 47% 31% 48
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 4% 19% 23% 54% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 9% 12% 21% 58% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 4% 17% 31% 48% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 2% 18% 32% 48% 117
Democrat 3% 12% 21% 63% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 4% 18% 32% 46% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 2% 12% 32% 54% 39
Disapprove 3% 13% 22% 63% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB agenda/style 4% 16% 34% 46% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 5% 19% 29% 47% 153
Unsure on job 2% | 12% |  32% | 54% 39
performance
Dlslagprove_/ like some 3% 18% 24% 56% 08
policies/actions
Dlslapprove_/ dislike 206 11% 2204 65% 240
policies/actions
Other 10% 29% 23% 38% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 4% 18% 29% 50% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 4% 8% 35% 53% 41
Disapprove 2% 12% 23% 62% 455
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RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 4% 18% 29% 49% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 9% 9% 33% 49% 48
Disapprove 2% 12% 24% 62% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 5% 18% 31% 46% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 1% 19% 28% 52% 60
Disapprove 3% 12% 23% 63% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 5% 17% 32% 47% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 3% 19% 26% 52% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 3% 19% 30% 47% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 3% 12% 23% 63% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 5% 19% 28% 47% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 7% 20% 34% 39% 52
Unfavorable 3% 13% 25% 58% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 3% 15% 27% 55% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 5% 16% 25% 55% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 3% 14% 26% 57% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 4% 13% 16% 67% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 5% 19% 30% 46% 263
Just about right 2% 14% 29% 56% 413
Unsure 4% 13% 28% 56% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 4% 17% 29% 50% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 6% 14% 30% 50% 119
Oppose 2% 13% 23% 62% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 4% 13% 25% 58% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 5% 11% 21% 63% 134
Somewhat important 2% 21% 26% 51% 170
Not at all important 3% 15% 29% 53% 410
Other / mixed 12% 25% 63% 6
Unsure / refused 8% 21% 32% 39% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 4% 18% 31% 46% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 3% 12% 20% 65% 456
Other 2% 7% 35% 56% 75
Too young to vote 44% 56% 8
Did not vote 4% 19% 23% 54% 44
Unsure / refused 7% 11% 29% 54% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 2% 12% 24% 62% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 6% 21% 30% 44% 236
Somewhat likely 7% 21% 31% 40% 115
TOTAL 3% 15% 26% 56% 1011
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TOTAL 50% 7% 44% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 44% 8% 49% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 48% 7% 45% 160
South 56% 6% 39% 255
South Central 61% 6% 33% 98
Central Plains 48% 2% 50% 74
Mountain States 44% 7% 49% 72
West 46% 10% 44% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 45% 9% 46% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 42% 3% 54% 64
Texas 57% 8% 35% 71
New York 43% 3% 54% 59
Rest of country 51% 7% 42% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 59% 5% 35% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 50% 6% 44% 547
55%+ Clinton states 43% 8% 48% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 47% 3% 50% 234
race
Other states 51% 8% 42% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 56% 6% 39% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 41% 8% 51% 418
COMPCD Yes 46% 3% 52% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 50% 7% 42% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 59% 7% 34% 488
Female 41% 7% 52% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 58% 7% 36% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 63% 6% 31% 127
Female / employed 37% 7% 57% 305
Female / not employed 47% 7% 46% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 51% 5% 44% 100
Employed 48% % 45% 667
Retired 53% 7% 40% 234
Refused 69% 5% 26% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 44% 7% 50% 202
AGE/C
35-44 48% 7% 45% 283
45-64 52% 8% 40% 313
65 or over 55% 5% 40% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 56% 7% 37% 326
Male / 55+ 64% 6% 30% 162
Female / under 55 37% 7% 56% 280
Female / 55+ 46% 7% 47% 243
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RRACE White 53% 6% 41% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 32% 6% 62% 121
Hispanic / Latino 50% 5% 46% 91
Other 49% 16% 34% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 46% 8% 46% 140
White older voters 35+ 54% 6% 40% 618
e | | | |
c;itgn3/;Terican older 34% 6% 60% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 44% 56% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 53% 8% 39% 56
?;h; races millenials 54% 4% 42% 9
g;iler races older voters 48% 20% 320 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 62% 6% 31% 372
GENDER White women 43% % 50% 387
Black men 32% 9% 59% 48
Black women 32% 4% 64% 74
Hispanic men 58% 4% 38% a7
Hispanic women 41% 5% 54% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 54% 6% 40% 304
Other 48% 7% 45% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 93% 4% 3% 215
PARTY ID Female / GOP 87% 5% 7% 169
Male / DEM 19% 4% 7% 154
Female / DEM 15% 5% 80% 271
Male / IND 50% 14% 36% 120
Female / IND 31% 16% 52% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 91% 5% 4% 225
:DDAEF:\IT'IIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 90% 4% 6% 159
Under 55 / DEM 14% 3% 82% 250
55 & over / DEM 19% 6% 74% 174
Under 55/ IND 36% 16% 48% 130
55 & over / IND 55% 12% 33% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 88% 5% 6% 433
BEHAVIOR/C Ticket splitter 38% 25% 38% 58
Democrat 19% 6% 75% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 92% 3% 5% 305
Soft GOP 86% 10% 4% 65
Ticket splitters 45% 14% 41% 219
Soft DEM 26% 8% 65% 67
Hard DEM 14% 4% 82% 355
(cont.)

Page 313



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. & LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GW Battleground 63 #15755: Weighted Tables

March 4-8, 2018

RIDEOL RIDEOL RESPONDENT'S IDEOLOGY/C TOTAL
Conservative [ Moderate Liberal
RRIDEOL Very conservative 100% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 100% 309
Moderate / liberal 13% 87% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 90% 5% 5% 384
GROUPS
Independent 43% 15% 43% 202
Conservative DEM 100% 70
Mod / lib DEM 6% 94% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 100% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 7% 23% 129
Independent 38% 25% 38% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 46% 54% 51
Conservative GOP 100% 382
REDUC Less than high school 57% 20% 24% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 61% 5% 34% 150
Some college 59% 7% 34% 267
College graduate 42% 6% 52% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 46% 7% 47% 430
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 29% 5% 66% 131
White non-collage o o 0
graduates 62% 6% 32% 328
Non-white non-college 549% 10% 36% 121
graduates 0 ° °
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 54% 6% 40% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 65% 7% 28% 221
Female college graduates 31% 6% 63% 294
Female non-college o o o
graduates 54% 7% 38% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 62% 6% 32% 328
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 54% 10% 36% 121
Others 42% 6% 52% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 36% 6% 58% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 52% 7% 41% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 36% 8% 56% 220
STATUSIC -
Married 55% % 39% 609
No longer married 50% 6% 44% 181
MARAC White married 57% 7% 36% 487
Non-white married 45% 6% 49% 122
White not married 45% 6% 49% 272
Non-white not married 37% 8% 55% 130
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STATUS MARITAL Married men 63% 6% 30% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 66% 5% 29% 57
Single men 44% 8% 48% 120
Married women 45% 7% 48% 297
Unmarried women 43% 6% 51% 124
Single women 27% % 66% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 45% 9% 45% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 27% 8% 65% 55
White married men 66% 6% 28% 250
White married women 47% 7% 46% 236
White no longer married 7204 204 26% 39
men
White no longer married 43% 5% 5206 9%
women
Other 41% 7% 52% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 51% 8% 42% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 49% 6% 45% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 61% 10% 29% 191
Mom 40% 6% 54% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 52% 8% 40% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 57% 5% 38% 301
Divorced / children 38% 6% 56% 18
Divorced / no children 52% 7% 42% 63
Single / children 44% 13% 43% 40
Single / no children 34% % 59% 181
Other / mixed 51% 5% 44% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 46% 5% 49% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 52% 5% 43% 725
Low income 47% 11% 42% 173
Working class 17% 23% 60% 10
Unemployed 33% 33% 34% 2
Refused 39% 12% 48% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 55% 6% 39% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 28% 2% 70% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 54% 4% 41% 61
Middle class other races 44% 12% 44% 24
Other 45% 10% 45% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 66% 7% 27% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 54% 9% 37% 160
Infrequently 47% 4% 49% 273
Never 30% 8% 63% 258
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BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 66% 6% 28% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 40% 6% 53% 572
Refused 48% 9% 43% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 5% 5% 19% 151
Male not evangelical 52% 7% 41% 337
Female _born again/ 59% 7% 34% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 30% 6% 63% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 75% 6% 19% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 46% 6% 48% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o
EVANGELICAL Christians 100% 181
CHRISTIANS Non-white conservative 100% 48
Christians 0
White non-conservative o o
Christians 25% 75% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 11% 89% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC Republican 90% 5% 5% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 51% 17% 32% 117
Democrat 17% 5% 78% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 88% 5% 6% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 51% 13% 36% 39
Disapprove 20% 7% 72% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendastyle 90% 6% 4% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 85% 5% 10% 153
Unsure on job 51% |  13% |  36% 39
performance
Dlslagprove_/ like some 45% 8% 47% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 15% 6% 79% 440
Other 63% 12% 25% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 82% 5% 13% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 36% 12% 51% 41
Disapprove 15% 8% 78% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 82% 5% 12% 476
TAXES/C
Unsure 39% 14% 48% 48
Disapprove 19% 7% 74% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 85% 6% 10% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 66% 7% 27% 60
Disapprove 23% 7% 70% 555
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PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 92% 3% 5% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 82% 13% 5% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 64% 10% 27% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 17% % 76% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 65% 6% 29% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 54% 10% 35% 52
Unfavorable 46% 7% 47% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 56% 4% 40% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 44% 12% 44% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 43% 8% 49% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 16% 7% 77% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 78% 9% 14% 263
Just about right 53% 4% 42% 413
Unsure 34% 9% 57% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 83% 5% 12% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 41% 15% 44% 119
Oppose 18% 6% 76% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 26% 5% 69% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 26% 6% 69% 134
Somewhat important 43% 8% 49% 170
Not at all important 76% 7% 17% 410
Other / mixed 51% 49% 6
Unsure / refused 60% 20% 20% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 90% 5% 6% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 17% 6% 7% 456
Other 41% 13% 46% 75
Too young to vote 44% 56% 8
Did not vote 40% 18% 42% 44
Unsure / refused 54% 16% 30% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 47% 7% 46% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 53% 6% 41% 236
Somewhat likely 60% 7% 33% 115
TOTAL 50% 7% 44% 1011
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TOTAL 38% 20% 42% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 35% 14% 51% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 37% 21% 42% 160
South 41% 22% 37% 255
South Central 48% 19% 33% 98
Central Plains 35% 18% 48% 74
Mountain States 34% 31% 36% 72
West 36% 22% 42% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 37% 16% 46% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 26% 33% 41% 64
Texas 42% 21% 37% 71
New York 36% 10% 54% 59
Rest of country 39% 20% 41% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 48% 21% 31% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 36% 22% 42% 547
55%+ Clinton states 36% 15% 49% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 34% 23% 43% 234
race
Other states 39% 19% 42% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 43% 20% 37% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 31% 20% 49% 418
COMPCD Yes 34% 13% 53% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 39% 21% 40% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 44% 25% 31% 488
Female 32% 16% 52% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 43% 27% 30% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 47% 17% 36% 127
Female / employed 31% 16% 54% 305
Female / not employed 35% 16% 49% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 41% 16% 43% 100
Employed 37% 22% 41% 667
Retired 39% 16% 45% 234
Refused 34% 11% 55% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 33% 22% 45% 202
AGE/C
35-44 38% 23% 40% 283
45-64 40% 19% 42% 313
65 or over 40% 17% 43% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 42% 26% 32% 326
Male / 55+ 48% 22% 30% 162
Female / under 55 32% 17% 52% 280
Female / 55+ 33% 15% 52% 243
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RRACE White 44% 20% 36% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 5% 16% 80% 121
Hispanic / Latino 29% 23% 48% 91
Other 37% 30% 33% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 40% 24% 36% 140
White older voters 35+ 46% 19% 36% 618
A e o0| o s
c;itgn3/;Terican older 5% 17% 77% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 26% 19% 55% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 31% 25% 44% 56
?;h; races millenials 30% 29% 41% 9
g;iler races older voters 38% 30% 31% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 49% 23% 28% 372
GENDER White women 40% 17% 43% 387
Black men 7% 28% 65% 48
Black women 3% 8% 90% 74
Hispanic men 34% 31% 35% a7
Hispanic women 24% 15% 62% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 44% 20% 35% 304
Other 35% 20% 45% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 100% 215
PARTY ID Female / GOP 100% 169
Male / DEM 100% 154
Female / DEM 100% 271
Male / IND 100% 120
Female / IND 100% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 100% 225
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 100% 159
Under 55 / DEM 100% 250
55 & over / DEM 100% 174
Under 55/ IND 100% 130
55 & over / IND 100% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 81% 17% 2% 433
BEHAVIOR/C Ticket splitter 18% 49% 33% 58
Democrat 4% 19% 7% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 100% 305
Soft GOP 100% 65
Ticket splitters 6% 92% 2% 219
Soft DEM 100% 67
Hard DEM 100% 355
(cont.)

Page 319



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. & LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GW Battleground 63 #15755: Weighted Tables

March 4-8, 2018

RPARTYID RPARTYID PARTY IDENTIFICATION/C TOTAL
Republican | Independent | Democrat
RIDEOL Conservative 69% 17% 14% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 27% 44% 29% 68
Liberal 4% 20% 76% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 81% 7% 12% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 61% 24% 15% 309
Moderate / liberal 7% 23% 70% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 100% 384
GROUPS
Independent 100% 202
Conservative DEM 100% 70
Mod / lib DEM 100% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 1% 17% 82% 391
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 14% 27% 59% 129
Independent 18% 49% 33% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 60% 28% 12% 51
Conservative GOP 84% 15% 0% 382
REDUC Less than high school 47% 20% 33% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 46% 17% 37% 150
Some college 44% 20% 36% 267
College graduate 32% 20% 47% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 38% 21% 41% 430
g‘;’;ﬂgg college 14% |  20% |  66% 131
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 53% |  10% |  28% 328
Non-white non-college o o o
graduates 23% 21% 56% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 40% 25% 35% 268
EDUCATION
Male non-college o o 0
praduates 49% 24% 28% 221
Female college graduates 26% 16% 58% 294
gfargfj‘;et;o"'co”ege 41% 15% 44% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 53% 19% 28% 328
GRADUATES o
g"rg‘gdgem”'m"ege 23% | 21% |  56% 121
Others 32% 20% 47% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 28% 14% 59% 155
LABOR UNION/C
Non-union household 40% 21% 39% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 25% 22% 54% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 43% 20% 37% 609
No longer married 37% 18% 45% 181
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MARAC White married 47% 21% 32% 487
Non-white married 27% 18% 55% 122
White not married 40% 18% 42% 272
Non-white not married 10% 23% 66% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 49% 24% 28% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 43% 26% 31% 57
Single men 32% 27% 42% 120
Married women 37% 16% 47% 297
Unmarried women 34% 14% 52% 124
Single women 16% 15% 68% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 42% 18% 40% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 30% 20% 49% 55
White married men 52% 24% 24% 250
White married women 42% 17% 41% 236
White no longer married 49% 2504 27% 39
men
White no longer married 20% 15% 45% 9%
women
Other 19% 21% 61% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 42% 19% 40% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 36% 21% 43% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 48% 22% 30% 191
Mom 35% 16% 49% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 43% 19% 38% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 43% 21% 36% 301
Divorced / children 43% 16% 40% 18
Divorced / no children 31% 26% 42% 63
Single / children 26% 25% 49% 40
Single / no children 24% 21% 55% 181
Other / mixed 39% 13% 47% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 40% 24% 36% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 39% 20% 41% 725
Low income 32% 19% 49% 173
Working class 17% 37% 46% 10
Unemployed 33% 33% 34% 2
Refused 47% 6% 47% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 45% 20% 35% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 5% 13% 82% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 33% 19% 48% 61
Middle class other races 31% 35% 34% 24
Other 35% 20% 45% 286
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RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 53% 14% 33% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 35% 26% 39% 160
Infrequently 37% 18% 45% 273
Never 22% 25% 53% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 50% 15% 35% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 30% 23% 46% 572
Refused 39% 18% 43% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals S7% 18% 24% 151
Male not evangelical 38% 27% 35% 337
Z\‘j;gshg‘;g again/ 45% 12% 43% 195
Female not evangelical 25% 18% 57% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 65% 15% 20% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 14% 15% 71% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 83% 11% 6% 181
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 27% 15% 58% 48
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 14% 24% 6206 61
Non-white
non-conservative 4% 15% 81% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 84% 13% 3% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 30% 51% 19% 117
Democrat 2% 18% 80% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 79% 17% 5% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 39% 26% 35% 39
Disapprove 7% 22% 71% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB agenda/style 84% 14% 2% 247
APPROVA AND
FOLLOW-UPS Qgggz‘ﬁsltﬁzncems on 69% 22% 10% 153
Egrsf;‘rr;gg o0 30% | 26% | 35% 39
Dlslagprove_/ like some 2204 3206 46% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 4% 19% 7% 440
Other 56% 23% 20% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 69% 18% 12% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 21% 30% 49% 41
Disapprove 4% 21% 75% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 72% 18% 10% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 26% 23% 51% 48
Disapprove 6% 21% 72% 487
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RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 74% 17% 9% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 51% 30% 19% 60
Disapprove 11% 21% 68% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 85% 14% 1% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 60% 24% 16% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 50% 24% 26% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 4% 22% 73% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 51% 16% 33% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 48% 17% 35% 52
Unfavorable 35% 21% 44% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 41% 17% 42% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 35% 25% 40% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 35% 22% 43% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 9% 22% 69% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 71% 16% 13% 263
Just about right 36% 21% 43% 413
Unsure 23% 22% 55% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 73% 18% 10% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 25% 21% 54% 119
Oppose 6% 22% 72% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 11% 21% 68% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 18% 18% 64% 134
Somewhat important 29% 27% 44% 170
Not at all important 66% 18% 17% 410
Other / mixed 39% 61% 6
Unsure / refused 60% 12% 28% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 82% 14% 4% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 4% 18% 78% 456
Other 22% 47% 31% 75
Too young to vote 44% 13% 43% 8
Did not vote 19% 29% 52% 44
Unsure / refused 31% 51% 18% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 37% 19% 44% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 38% 22% 41% 236
Somewhat likely 42% 23% 35% 115
TOTAL 38% 20% 42% 1011
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TOTAL 43% 6% 51% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 38% 8% 54% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 37% 5% 58% 160
South 48% 7% 46% 255
South Central 57% 4% 39% 98
Central Plains 42% 5% 53% 74
Mountain States 42% 5% 53% 72
West 40% 4% 57% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 37% 2% 61% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 36% 5% 59% 64
Texas 54% 4% 42% 71
New York 34% 7% 59% 59
Rest of country 44% 6% 50% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 54% 6% 41% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 43% 6% 51% 547
55%+ Clinton states 35% 5% 60% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 40% 4% 56% 234
race
Other states 44% 6% 50% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 49% 6% 45% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 34% 5% 61% 418
COMPCD Yes 37% 8% 55% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 44% 5% 51% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 52% 7% 41% 488
Female 35% 5% 61% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 52% 7% 41% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 49% 8% 43% 127
Female / employed 34% 3% 63% 305
Female / not employed 35% 7% 58% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 38% 13% 49% 100
Employed 44% 5% 51% 667
Retired 42% 5% 54% 234
Refused 33% 11% 57% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 36% 9% 55% 202
AGE/C
35-44 43% 4% 53% 283
45-64 46% 5% 49% 313
65 or over 45% 6% 50% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 48% 8% 44% 326
Male / 55+ 60% 5% 36% 162
Female / under 55 33% 5% 61% 280
Female / 55+ 36% 4% 60% 243
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RRACE White 50% 6% 44% 758
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 4% 4% 92% 121
Hispanic / Latino 32% 7% 61% 91
Other 48% 10% 42% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 41% 10% 50% 140
White older voters 35+ 52% 5% 43% 618
African American
millenials 18-34 19% 81% 18
African American older o o o
Voters 35+ 5% 1% 94% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 31% 5% 64% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 33% 9% 59% 56
Other races millenials o o
18-34 58% 42% 9
g;iler races older voters 45% 13% 42% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 58% 7% 36% 372
GENDER -
White women 43% 5% 53% 387
Black men 8% 4% 88% 48
Black women 2% 3% 95% 74
Hispanic men 40% 9% 51% a7
Hispanic women 24% 6% 70% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 51% 5% 45% 304
Other 39% 6% 54% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 91% 4% 5% 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 93% 1% 7% 169
Male / DEM 3% 4% 92% 154
Female / DEM 1% 5% 95% 271
Male / IND 43% 15% 42% 120
Female / IND 26% 14% 60% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 89% 4% 7% 225
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 95% 1% 4% 159
Under 55 / DEM 2% 6% 92% 250
55 & over / DEM 2% 2% 97% 174
Under 55/ IND 33% 13% 55% 130
55 & over / IND 43% 17% 40% 72
PARTISAN Hard GOP 100% 305
Soft GOP 71% 16% 13% 65
Ticket splitters 35% 13% 52% 219
Soft DEM 6% 29% 65% 67
Hard DEM 100% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 76% 4% 20% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 34% 21% 44% 68
Liberal 6% 5% 89% 441
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RRIDEOL Very conservative 84% 2% 14% 194
RESPONDENT'S N - o
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 71% 6% 23% 309
Moderate / liberal 10% 7% 83% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 92% 3% 6% 384
GROUPS
Independent 36% 14% 49% 202
Conservative DEM 2% 10% 87% 70
Mod / lib DEM 2% 3% 95% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 100% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 100% 129
Independent 100% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 100% 51
Conservative GOP 100% 382
REDUC Less than high school 48% 15% 38% 33
RESPONDENT'S iah school arad o
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 48% 6% 46% 150
Some college 49% 7% 44% 267
College graduate 38% 5% 57% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 44% 5% 51% 430
Non-white college 18% 4% 78% 131
graduates
White non-collage 58% 7% 35% 308
graduates
Non-white non-college 2506 8% 67% 121
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 48% 8% 45% 268
EDUCATION Vial "
ale non-college 56% 6% 38% 221
graduates
Female college graduates 29% 2% 69% 294
Female non-college 1% 9% 50% 229
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 58% % 35% 328
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college 2506 8% 67% 121
graduate
Others 38% 5% 57% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 28% 2% 70% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 45% 7% 48% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 25% 8% 67% 220
STATUSIC -
Married 50% 5% 45% 609
No longer married 41% 5% 54% 181
MARAC White married 55% 4% 41% 487
Non-white married 30% 8% 63% 122
White not married 41% 8% 51% 272
Non-white not married 13% 4% 82% 130
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STATUS MARITAL Married men 58% 6% 36% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 56% 7% 37% 57
Single men 32% 9% 59% 120
Married women 41% 4% 55% 297
Unmarried women 35% 4% 61% 124
Single women 15% % 7% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 41% 11% 48% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 28% 10% 62% 55
White married men 62% 5% 32% 250
White married women 47% 4% 50% 236
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 62% 7% 30% 39
White no longer married 1% 5% 55% 9%
women
Other 21% 6% 73% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 45% 6% 48% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 41% 5% 53% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 52% 8% 40% 191
Mom 39% 5% 57% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 48% 6% 46% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 52% 4% 44% 301
Divorced / children 53% 6% 41% 18
Divorced / no children 40% 3% 56% 63
Single / children 25% 6% 70% 40
Single / no children 25% 9% 67% 181
Other / mixed 40% 6% 54% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 41% 8% 51% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 46% 5% 49% 725
Low income 31% 8% 61% 173
Working class 17% 83% 10
Unemployed 33% 67% 2
Refused 45% 6% 48% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 53% 5% 42% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 6% 1% 93% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 37% 9% 53% 61
Middle class other races 47% 7% 46% 24
Other 34% 8% 58% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 58% 5% 37% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 39% 6% 55% 160
Infrequently 42% 3% 55% 273
Never 27% 10% 63% 258
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BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 55% 5% 40% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 36% 6% 58% 572
Refused 37% 10% 53% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 64% 5% 30% 151
Male not evangelical 46% 8% 47% 337
Z\‘j;gshg‘;g again/ 48% 5% 48% 195
Female not evangelical 27% 5% 68% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 71% 5% 24% 243
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 17% 6% 7% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 89% 3% 8% 181
CHRISTIANS . .
Ic\l:ﬁzs\;\:ggg conservative 33% 206 65% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 19% 8% 2% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 3% 9% 88% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 92% 4% 5% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 37% 20% 43% 117
Democrat 4% 4% 92% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 87% 4% 9% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 38% 15% 47% 39
Disapprove 10% 6% 84% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB agenda/style 91% 5% 4% 247
APPROVA AND
FOLLOW-UPS Qgggz‘ﬁsltﬁzncems on 80% 3% 18% 153
Egrsf;‘rr;gg o0 3% | 15% |  47% 39
Dlslagprove_/ like some 27% 8% 65% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 6% 5% 89% 440
Other 53% 19% 28% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 76% 4% 20% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 23% 13% 64% 41
Disapprove 7% % 86% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 80% 4% 16% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 29% 12% 59% 48
Disapprove 8% 6% 85% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 82% 5% 13% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 57% 9% 34% 60
Disapprove 13% 6% 81% 555
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PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 92% 4% 4% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 74% 5% 21% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 51% 4% 45% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 7% % 86% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 55% 6% 38% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 41% 10% 48% 52
Unfavorable 40% 5% 54% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 47% 4% 49% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 39% 10% 50% 128
APPROVALIC Disapprove 39% 6% 55% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 13% 5% 82% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 75% 6% 18% 263
Just about right 42% 3% 54% 413
Unsure 25% 13% 62% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 81% 4% 15% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 28% 9% 63% 119
Oppose 7% 7% 86% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 14% 5% 81% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 20% 4% 76% 134
Somewhat important 37% 9% 54% 170
Not at all important 72% 5% 23% 410
Other / mixed 39% 61% 6
Unsure / refused 57% 12% 31% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 89% 3% 7% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 4% 3% 93% 456
Other 39% 10% 52% 75
Too young to vote 22% 78% 8
Did not vote 35% 21% 44% 44
Unsure / refused 26% 34% 41% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 42% 5% 53% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 42% 4% 53% 236
Somewhat likely 48% 14% 39% 115
TOTAL 43% 6% 51% 1011
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TOTAL 40% 45% 7% 1% 4% 3% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 31% 52% 7% 1% 5% 3% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 43% 49% 5% 0% 3% 160
South 47% 43% 5% 1% 3% 2% 255
South Central 47% 32% 10% 10% 1% 98
Central Plains 40% 44% 7% 2% 3% 4% 74
Mountain States 34% 44% 15% 4% 2% 72
West 35% 45% 9% 1% 6% 3% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 33% 47% 8% 20%% 8% 204 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 37% 55% 3% 1% 3% 64
Texas 44% 35% 9% 11% 1% 71
New York 34% 48% 11% 3% 1% 3% 59
Rest of country 41% 45% 7% 1% 4% 3% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 54% 33% 5% 1% 4% 3% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 39% 46% 8% 1% 4% 2% 547
55%¢+ Clinton states 32% 51% 8% 1% 5% 3% 276
SEN18 rCa(irgpetltlve U.S. Senate 43% 26% 6% 0% 3% 3% 234
Other states 39% 45% 8% 1% 5% 2% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 47% 39% 8% 0% 3% 3% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 30% 54% 7% 1% 6% 2% 418
COMPCD Yes 35% 49% 9% 1% 4% 2% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 41% 45% 7% 1% 4% 3% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 48% 36% 8% 1% 5% 2% 488
Female 32% 53% 7% 1% 4% 3% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 46% 36% 11% 0% 5% 2% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 54% 37% 1% 2% 3% 2% 127
Female / employed 30% 55% 8% 1% 4% 3% 305
Female / not employed 37% 50% 5% 1% 4% 3% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 43% 40% 6% 4% 7% 100
Employed 38% 45% 9% 0% 5% 2% 667
Retired 43% 48% 3% 2% 4% 234
Refused 34% 49% 2% 15% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 31% 41% 13% 4% 10% 1% 202
AGE/C
35-44 40% 45% 9% 3% 2% 283
45-64 42% 47% 4% 4% 4% 313
65 or over 44% 46% 5% 1% 3% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 43% 38% 10% 1% 6% 1% 326
Male / 55+ 56% 34% 4% 1% 4% 162
Female / under 55 30% 53% 9% 1% 4% 2% 280
Female / 55+ 35% 54% 4% 4% 4% 243
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RRACE White 47% 39% 7% 1% 4% 2% 758
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 4% 88% 204 4% 1% 121
Hispanic / Latino 28% 41% 17% 2% 9% 3% 91
Other 44% 35% 6% 5% 10% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 36% 37% 13% 4% 8% 1% 140
White older voters 35+ 49% 40% 6% 3% 3% 618
ilenils 194 8% | 6% 9% 18
c;rti‘;:?sn:;/;rferican older 5% 89% 20 3% 1% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 26% 36% 18% 5% 15% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 29% 44% 16% 6% 4% 56
?éh; races millenials 47% 38% 7% 7% 9
%iler races older voters 43% 34% 6% 1% 13% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 53% 31% 8% 1% 4% 204 372
GENDER White women 40% 47% 6% 0% 3% 3% 387
Black men 8% 85% 2% 4% 1% 48
Black women 2% 90% 3% 5% 1% 74
Hispanic men 36% 37% 16% 7% 3% 47
Hispanic women 20% 45% 18% 4% 11% 2% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 48% 41% 6% 1% 4% 304
Other 36% 47% 8% 1% 6% 2% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 85% 4% 5% 1% 3% 204 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 88% 4% 4% 1% 0% 2% 169
Male / DEM 5% 81% 7% 1% 5% 1% 154
Female / DEM 3% 85% 5% 1% 5% 1% 271
Male / IND 36% 37% 16% 1% 6% 4% 120
Female / IND 16% 48% 20% 7% 10% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 84% 4% 5% 204 3% 204 225
:DDAEF:\]TTTHCAT,ON 55 & over / GOP 89% 4% 3% 1% 2% 159
Under 55/ DEM 3% 82% 7% 1% 6% 250
55 & over / DEM 4% 86% 3% 4% 3% 174
Under 55/IND 22% 43% 22% 1% 8% 4% 130
55 & over /IND 39% 39% 8% 3% 11% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 83% 5% 7% 0% 4% 204 433
BEHAVIOR/C ; ,
Ticket splitter 24% 23% 12% 10% 16% 15% 58
Democrat 5% 81% 7% 4% 2% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 90% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 305
Soft GOP 75% 6% 6% 3% 7% 4% 65
Ticket splitters 30% 41% 16% 0% 6% 7% 219
Soft DEM 12% 63% 9% 5% 8% 3% 67
Hard DEM 2% 88% 5% 4% 1% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 72% 15% 6% 1% 3% 3% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 27% 41% 14% 11% 6% 68
Liberal 5% 80% 8% 1% 4% 2% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 80% 11% 4% 1% 204 204 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 67% 18% 8% 1% 4% 3% 309
Moderate / liberal 8% 75% 9% 1% 5% 204 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 86% 4% 4% 1% 204 204 384
GROUPS
Independent 28% 42% 17% 1% 6% 6% 202
Conservative DEM 16% 69% 5% 9% 70
Mod / lib DEM 1% 86% 6% 1% 5% 1% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 1% 87% 7% 3% 1% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 18% 63% 8% 7% 5% 129
Independent 24% 23% 12% 10% 16% 15% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 61% 10% 11% 16% 1% 51
Conservative GOP 86% 4% 6% 0% 2% 2% 382
REDUC Less than high school 48% 37% 5% 6% 5% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 49% 38% 3% 2% 5% 2% 150
Some college 48% 34% 10% 2% 4% 3% 267
College graduate 33% 53% 8% 4% 2% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 38% 49% 7% 3% 204 430
Non-white college o o o 0 0
graduates 17% 66% 8% 7% 2% 131
White non-collage 58% | 27% 7% 2% 4% 2% 328
graduates
Non-white non-college 21% 59% 9% 1% 50 1% 121
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 42% 42% 9% 5% 204 268
EDUCATION Vial "
ale non-colege 54% 30% 7% 2% 5% 2% 221
graduates
Female college graduates 25% 62% 6% 4% 3% 204
Female non-college 42% 42% 8% 2% 4% 3% 229
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o 0 0
NON-COLLEGE graduate 58% | 27% % 2% 4% 2% 328
GRADUATES —
Minoriy non-college 21% 59% 9% 1% 5% 4% 121
graduate
Others 33% 53% 8% 4% 2% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 27% 56% 11% 3% 3% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 42% 43% 7% 1% 5% 2% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 21% 55% 10% 4% 9% 206 220
STATUS/C -
Married 46% 41% 8% 3% 3% 609
No longer married 42% 49% 4% 3% 3% 181
MARAC White married 51% 37% 7% 3% 204 487
Non-white married 27% 54% 10% 5% 4% 122
White not married 40% 43% 7% 2% 6% 2% 272
Non-white not married 12% 71% 7% 1% 7% 204 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 54% 33% 8% 3% 204 312
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 56% 35% 2% 3% 4% 57
Single men 28% 47% 12% 4% 10% 0% 120
Married women 37% 49% 7% 3% 3% 297
Unmarried women 36% 55% 4% 3% 2% 124
Single women 14% 64% 8% 3% 7% 4% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 34% 39% 12% 5% 10% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 25% 51% 9% 3% 8% 5% 55
White married men 58% 30% 8% 3% 204 250
White married women 43% 45% 6% 204 3% 236
White no longer married 68% 27% 206 3% 39
men
White no longer married 43% 49% 2% 206 206 9%
women
Other 19% 63% 8% 1% 6% 3% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 43% 44% 7% 5% 2% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 38% 46% 8% 1% 4% 3% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 53% 35% 6% 5% 1% 191
Mom 34% 52% 7% 4% 2% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 44% 44% 7% 3% 204 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - ;
Married / no children 47% 38% 8% 3% 4% 301
Divorced / children 45% 37% 204 10% 6% 18
Divorced / no children 44% 49% 4% 1% 204 63
Single / children 32% 45% 6% 16% 1% 40
Single / no children 19% 57% 11% 4% 7% 2% 181
Other / mixed 41% 51% 3% 3% 2% 100
ECONCLAZ Upper class 36% 50% 7% 3% 2% 3% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 42% 44% 7% 1% 4% 2% 725
Low income 34% 46% 11% 7% 3% 173
Working class 17% 75% 8% 10
Unemployed 33% 67% 2
Refused 36% 45% 1% 18% 11
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 48% 39% 7% 1% 3% 204 561
CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
Arlneriiacniss rican 6% 86% 1% 4% 2% 77
Middle class Hispanics 34% 35% 14% 3% 10% 4% 61
Middle class other races 41% 41% 4% 7% 7% 24
Other 34% 48% 9% 1% 5% 3% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 52% 32% 7% 204 4% 4% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 39% A47% 8% 4% 204 160
Infrequently 38% 50% 6% 1% 4% 2% 273
Never 27% 56% 9% 0% 6% 2% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 53% 35% 5% 1% 3% 3% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 33% 52% 9% 0% 5% 1% 572
Refused 38% 41% 9% 2% 3% 8% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 61% 28% 3% 5% 3% 151
Male not evangelical 42% 40% 11% 1% 4% 2% 337
Z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again/ 46% 41% 7% 2% 2% 3% 195
Female not evangelical 24% 61% 7% 5% 3% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 68% 20% 5% 1% 4% 3% 243
EVANGELICAL , -
Non-white Evangelical 17% 71% 5% 2% 2% 2% 104
CHRISTIANS , ,
gﬁzsvtfz:i conservative 34% 57% 6% 2% 2% 48
\é\'[:’r'itsetigﬁg'conser"a“"e 14% 61% 12% 8% 5% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 3% 83% 5% 3% 3% 3% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 86% 3% 5% 1% 204 204 402
CONGRESSIONAL ,
BALLOT/C Undecided 38% 29% 12% 11% 10% 117
Democrat 2% 83% 8% 1% 4% 1% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 89% 3% 4% 0% 2% 2% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 32% 28% 12% 20% 8% 39
Disapprove 3% 79% 10% 1% 5% 2% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendastyle 94% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 247
APPROVA AND
FOLLOW-UPS g\gg’;‘é‘;‘js/t;l‘;mems on 79% 7% 6% 4% 4% 153
Egrsf;‘rr;gg ngb 32% 28% 12% 20% 8% 39
E(')S“ilpsr/‘;‘ﬁl (/) IL':e some 15% 53% 17% 3% 8% 4% 08
E(')S“if’epsr/‘;‘é‘; (’) :S'S"ke 1% 85% 8% 1% 3% 2% 440
Other 53% 21% 7% 16% 3% 34
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RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 75% 12% 6% 1% 3% 2% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 8% 63% 7% 4% 11% 7% 41
Disapprove 3% 81% 9% 1% 5% 2% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 77% 11% 6% 1% 3% 2% 476
TAXES/C
Unsure 35% 48% 2% 13% 2% 48
Disapprove 4% 78% 10% 1% 4% 3% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 83% 6% 4% 1% 3% 204 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 48% 27% 10% % 7% 60
Disapprove 8% 75% 9% 1% 5% 2% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 94% 1% 2% 1% 204 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB ,
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 80% 2% 6% 2% 8% 1% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 37% 36% 11% 11% 5% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 1% 80% 10% 1% 5% 3% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 55% 29% 5% 3% 7% 1% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 42% 48% 5% 0% 5% 52
Unfavorable 36% 48% 8% 0% 4% 3% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 42% 43% 7% 2% 4% 3% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 36% 46% 7% 8% 3% 128
APPROVALIC Disapprove 38% 48% 8% 4% 2% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 5% 81% 9% 4% 204 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 79% 11% 5% 1% 3% 1% 263
Just about right 37% 48% 9% 1% 3% 2% 413
Unsure 25% 50% 6% 1% 11% 7% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 79% 10% 6% 0% 3% 204 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 25% 51% 10% 1% 10% 3% 119
Oppose 4% 80% 8% 1% 4% 3% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 10% 76% 9% 1% 204 204 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS ,
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 15% 69% 7% 1% 3% 4% 134
Somewhat important 35% 47% 8% 2% 7% 2% 170
Not at all important 70% 17% 7% 0% 4% 2% 410
Other / mixed 39% 36% 2504 6
Unsure / refused 55% 2904 5% 11% 14
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 38% 49% 7% 0% 3% 204 659
OF VOTING IN :
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 42% 43% 6% 2% 4% 3% 236
Somewhat likely 46% 27% 10% 2% 15% 1% 115
TOTAL 40% 45% 7% 1% 4% 3% 1011
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TOTAL 15% 85% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 16% 84% 220
AREAS ONE -

Midwest 22% 78% 160

South 8% 92% 255

South Central 7% 93% 98

Central Plains 22% 78% 74

Mountain States 9% 91% 72

West 28% 72% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 31% 69% 96
AREAS TWO -

Florida 10% 90% 64

Texas 6% 94% 71

New York 24% 76% 59

Rest of country 14% 86% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 13% 87% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 11% 89% 547

55%#+ Clinton states 25% 75% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 17% 83% 234

race

Other states 15% 85% e
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 13% 87% 593
CONTROL OF CD

DEM control 19% 81% 418
COMPCD Yes 18% 82% 127
COMPETITIVE CD

No 15% 85% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 16% 84% 488

Female 15% 85% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 16% 84% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 14% 86% 127

Female / employed 18% 82% 305

Female / not employed 10% 90% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 6% 94% 100

Employed 17% 83% 667

Retired 13% 87% 234

Refused 28% 72% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 17% 83% 202
AGE/C

35-44 17% 83% 283

45-64 17% 83% 313

65 or over 10% 90% 212
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 16% 84% 326
Male / 55+ 17% 83% 162
Female / under 55 17% 83% 280
Female / 55+ 13% 87% 243
RRACE White 16% 84% 758
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 17% 83% 121
Hispanic / Latino 12% 88% 91
Other 13% 87% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 21% 79% 140
White older voters 35+ 14% 86% 618
African American o
millenials 18-34 100% 18
African American older o o
voters 35+ 20% 80% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 8% 92% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 14% 86% 56
Other races millenials o o
18-34 18% 82% 9
Other races older voters 11% 89% 32
35+
GENRACE RACE BY White men 17% 83% 372
GENDER -
White women 14% 86% 387
Black men 16% 84% 48
Black women 19% 81% 74
Hispanic men 9% 91% 47
Hispanic women 15% 85% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 13% 87% 304
Other 17% 83% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 14% 86% 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 8% 92% 169
Male / DEM 23% 7% 154
Female / DEM 20% 80% 271
Male / IND 10% 90% 120
Female / IND 11% 89% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 12% 88% 225
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 9% 91% 159
Under 55 / DEM 21% 79% 250
55 & over / DEM 22% 78% 174
Under 55/ IND 13% 87% 130
55 & over / IND 5% 95% 72
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 10% 90% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 5% 95% 58
Democrat 21% 79% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 9% 91% 305
Soft GOP 18% 82% 65
Ticket splitters 11% 89% 219
Soft DEM 19% 81% 67
Hard DEM 22% 78% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 11% 89% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 14% 86% 68
Liberal 20% 80% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 9% 91% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 12% 88% 309
Moderate / liberal 20% 80% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 11% 89% 384
GROUPS
Independent 11% 89% 202
Conservative DEM 18% 82% 70
Mod / lib DEM 22% 78% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 22% 78% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 18% 82% 129
Independent 5% 95% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 18% 82% 51
Conservative GOP 9% 91% 382
REDUC Less than high school 8% 92% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 11% 89% 150
Some college 13% 87% 267
College graduate 18% 82% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 19% 81% 430
Non-white college o o
graduates 16% 84% 131
White non-collage o o
graduates 11% 89% 328
Non-white non-college o o
graduates 13% 87% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 17% 83% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
: 0 0
graduates 15% 85% 221
Female college graduates 19% 81% 294
Female non-college o o
graduates 9% 1% 229
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 11% 89% 328
GRADUATES -

Minority non-college o o

graduate 13% 87% 121

Others 18% 82% 561
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 18% 82% 220
STATUS/C -

Married 16% 84% 609

No longer married 11% 89% 181
MARAC White married 16% 84% 487

Non-white married 15% 85% 122

White not married 15% 85% 272

Non-white not married 14% 86% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 16% 84% 312
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 15% 85% 57

Single men 16% 84% 120

Married women 16% 84% 297

Unmarried women 10% 90% 124

Single women 19% 81% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 18% 82% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 22% 78% 55

White married men 17% 83% 250

White married women 15% 85% 236

White no longer married 13% 87% 39

men

White no longer married 9% 91% 96

women

Other 15% 85% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 17% 83% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 14% 86% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 17% 83% 191

Mom 17% 83% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 16% 84% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 15% 85% 301

Divorced / children 20% 80% 18

Divorced / no children 13% 87% 63

Single / children 25% 75% 40

Single / no children 16% 84% 181

Other / mixed 8% 92% 100
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 12% 88% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 18% 82% 725
Low income 7% 93% 173
Working class 100% 10
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 19% 81% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 18% 82% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class African 2204 78% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 11% 89% 61
Middle class other races 19% 81% 24
Other 9% 91% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 15% 85% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 17% 83% 160
Infrequently 16% 84% 273
Never 15% 85% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 14% 86% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 17% 83% 572
Refused 12% 88% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 13% 87% 151
Male not evangelical 17% 83% 337
Female born again / o o
evangelicals 14% 86% 195
Female not evangelical 15% 85% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 12% 88% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 18% 82% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 9% 91% 181
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o
Christians 18% 82% 48
White non-conservative o o
Christians 19% 81% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 19% 81% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 11% 89% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 15% 85% 117
Democrat 19% 81% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 10% 90% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 16% 84% 39
Disapprove 19% 81% 552
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PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB agenda/style 9% 91% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 12% 88% 153
Unsure on job o 0
performance 16% 84% 39
Dlslagprove_/ like some 14% 86% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o
policies/actions 21% 9% 440
Other 7% 93% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 12% 88% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 8% 92% 41
Disapprove 20% 80% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 10% 90% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 16% 84% 48
Disapprove 20% 80% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 11% 89% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 10% 90% 60
Disapprove 19% 81% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 10% 90% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB .
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 11% 89% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 18% 82% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 19% 81% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 12% 88% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 9% 91% 52
Unfavorable 16% 84% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 14% 86% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 20% 80% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 15% 85% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 15% 85% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 12% 88% 263
Just about right 15% 85% 413
Unsure 22% 78% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 11% 89% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 18% 82% 119
Oppose 19% 81% 441
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RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 16% 84% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 22% 78% 134
Somewhat important 16% 84% 170
Not at all important 12% 88% 410
Other / mixed 12% 88% 6
Unsure / refused 29% 71% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 10% 90% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 19% 81% 456
Other 23% 7% 75
Too young to vote 100% 8
Did not vote 9% 91% 44
Unsure / refused 20% 80% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 17% 83% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 13% 87% 236
Somewhat likely 13% 87% 115
TOTAL 15% 85% 1011
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TOTAL 22% 60% 18% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 29% 56% 15% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 24% 61% 15% 160
South 19% 62% 19% 255
South Central 12% 68% 20% 98
Central Plains 18% 64% 19% 74
Mountain States 35% 46% 19% 72
West 15% 63% 22% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 18% 60% 21% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 27% 51% 22% 64
Texas 11% 69% 20% 71
New York 29% 59% 12% 59
Rest of country 22% 60% 17% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 21% 59% 20% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 21% 62% 18% 547
55%+ Clinton states 25% 58% 17% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 26% 58% 16% 234
race
Other states 21% 61% 18% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 18% 64% 18% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 27% 55% 18% 418
COMPCD Yes 17% 61% 22% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 23% 60% 17% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 25% 64% 12% 488
Female 19% 57% 24% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 25% 67% 7% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 2204 53% 250 127
Female / employed 24% 62% 14% 305
Female / not employed 13% 50% 38% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 32% 42% 26% 100
Employed 25% 65% 10% 667
Retired 9% 55% 36% 234
Refused 30% 40% 30% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 55% 41% 5% 202
AGE/C
35-44 18% 2% 9% 283
45-64 13% 66% 20% 313
65 or over 8% 53% 39% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 31% 63% 6% 326
Male / 55+ 12% 65% 24% 162
Female / under 55 26% 63% 12% 280
Female / 55+ 12% 50% 38% 243
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RRACE White 18% 64% 18% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 41% 40% 19% 121
Hispanic / Latino 28% 55% 17% 91
Other 22% 60% 18% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 55% 40% 5% 140
White older voters 35+ 10% 70% 21% 618
African American
millenials 18-34 2% 28% 18
African American older
Voters 35+ 35% 42% 23% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 45% 50% 5% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 17% 58% 25% 56
Other races millenials o o o
18-34 55% 39% 6% 9
g;iler races older voters 13% 65% 2006 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 22% 67% 10% 372
GENDER -
White women 14% 61% 25% 387
Black men 37% 45% 17% 48
Black women 43% 36% 21% 74
Hispanic men 30% 54% 15% a7
Hispanic women 25% 55% 19% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 10% 61% 30% 304
Other 27% 60% 13% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 18% 71% 11% 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 10% 65% 25% 169
Male / DEM 32% 56% 11% 154
Female / DEM 25% 51% 24% 271
Male / IND 27% 61% 12% 120
Female / IND 19% 59% 22% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 20% 72% 8% 225
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 6% 63% 31% 159
Under 55 / DEM 34% 57% 9% 250
55 & over / DEM 19% 47% 34% 174
Under 55/ IND 32% 59% 9% 130
55 & over / IND 8% 63% 29% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 13% 70% 17% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 31% 53% 16% 58
Democrat 28% 53% 19% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 11% 2% 17% 305
Soft GOP 27% 57% 16% 65
Ticket splitters 23% 59% 17% 219
Soft DEM 25% 59% 16% 67
Hard DEM 29% 52% 20% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 16% 66% 18% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 25% 59% 16% 68
Liberal 28% 54% 18% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 12% 73% 15% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 18% 62% 20% 309
Moderate / liberal 28% 55% 18% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 14% 68% 17% 384
GROUPS
Independent 23% 60% 16% 202
Conservative DEM 28% 48% 25% 70
Mod / lib DEM 28% 54% 18% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 29% 54% 18% 391
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 28% 50% 22% 129
Independent 31% 53% 16% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 18% 60% 22% 51
Conservative GOP 12% 71% 17% 382
REDUC Less than high school 18% 34% 48% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 21% 53% 26% 150
Some college 23% 61% 16% 267
College graduate 21% 64% 15% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 18% 67% 15% 430
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 32% 51% 16% 131
White non-collage o o 0
graduates 18% 60% 22% 328
Non-white non-college 349% 45% 21% 121
graduates 0 ° °
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 23% 67% 10% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 26% 60% 14% 221
Female college graduates 20% 60% 20% 294
Female non-college o o o
graduates 18% 52% 29% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 18% 60% 22% 328
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 34% 45% 21% 121
Others 21% 64% 15% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 25% 62% 13% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 21% 60% 19% 856
MARAC White married 100% 487
Non-white married 100% 122
White not married 50% 50% 272
Non-white not married 64% 36% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 100% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 100% 57
Single men 100% 120
Married women 100% 297
Unmarried women 100% 124
Single women 100% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 100% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 100% 55
White married men 100% 250
White married women 100% 236
White no longer married 100% 39
men
White no longer married 100% 9%
women
Other 33% 48% 19% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 10% 81% 9% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 29% 48% 23% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 10% 84% 6% 191
Mom 11% 7% 12% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 100% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 100% 301
Divorced / children 100% 18
Divorced / no children 100% 63
Single / children 100% 40
Single / no children 100% 181
Other / mixed 100% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 14% 75% 11% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 19% 66% 15% 725
Low income 39% 32% 29% 173
Working class 18% 54% 27% 10
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 27% 43% 29% 11
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 15% 70% 15% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
A;nerii;:sss fican 43% 40% 17% 77
Middle class Hispanics 25% 57% 18% 61
Middle class other races 22% 63% 15% 24
Other 30% 46% 24% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 14% 67% 20% 320
OFTEN DO YOU | N
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a montl 18% 65% 17% 160
Infrequently 32% 51% 17% 273
Never 24% 59% 17% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 19% 60% 21% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 23% 61% 16% 572
Refused 27% 58% 15% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 18% 69% 13% 151
Male not evangelical 27% 62% 11% 337
5533'3.3372 again/ 19% | 53% |  28% 195
Female not evangelical 19% 59% 21% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 12% 67% 21% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 35% 42% 23% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 11% 70% 19% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Nonwhte conservative 30% | 43% | 27% 48
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 15% 59% 26% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 39% 41% 19% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC Republican 13% 71% 17% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 26% 54% 20% 117
Democrat 28% 53% 19% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 13% 69% 18% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 42% 51% 7% 39
Disapprove 27% 54% 19% 552
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PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB agenda/style 11% 1% 17% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 15% 67% 17% 153
Unsure on job 42% 51% 7% 39
performance
Dlslagprove_/ like some 27% 550% 19% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 27% 54% 19% 440
Other 17% 59% 23% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 16% 67% 17% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 31% 51% 18% 41
Disapprove 28% 53% 19% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 16% 67% 17% 476
TAXES/C
Unsure 26% 46% 28% 48
Disapprove 27% 55% 18% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 12% 71% 17% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 30% 50% 21% 60
Disapprove 28% 54% 18% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 10% 72% 18% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 20% 62% 18% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 32% 53% 16% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 28% 54% 18% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 25% 54% 21% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 26% 59% 15% 52
Unfavorable 21% 62% 18% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 21% 61% 18% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 25% 61% 14% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 22% 59% 20% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 22% 60% 18% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 14% 66% 19% 263
Just about right 24% 58% 18% 413
Unsure 28% 56% 16% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 14% 69% 16% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 35% 48% 17% 119
Oppose 26% 54% 20% 441
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RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 27% 53% 20% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 27% 53% 20% 134
Somewhat important 27% 61% 12% 170
Not at all important 15% 68% 18% 410
Other / mixed 25% 63% 12% 6
Unsure / refused 12% 54% 34% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 12% 69% 19% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 26% 54% 19% 456
Other 29% 62% 9% 75
Too young to vote 100% 8
Did not vote 45% 44% 12% 44
Unsure / refused 17% 65% 18% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 20% 63% 17% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 24% 55% 21% 236
Somewhat likely 25% 56% 19% 115
TOTAL 22% 60% 18% 1011
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TOTAL 38% 62% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 33% 67% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 44% 56% 160
South 35% 65% 255
South Central 48% 52% 98
Central Plains 43% 57% 74
Mountain States 32% 68% 72
West 37% 63% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 37% 63% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 23% 77% 64
Texas 52% 48% 71
New York 36% 64% 59
Rest of country 38% 62% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 36% 64% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 39% 61% 547
55%+ Clinton states 36% 64% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 37% 63% 234
race
Other states 38% 62% T
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 38% 62% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 37% 63% 418
COMPCD Yes 36% 64% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 38% 62% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 39% 61% 488
Female 36% 64% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 47% 53% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 16% 84% 127
Female / employed 53% 47% 305
Female / not employed 14% 86% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 28% 72% 100
Employed 50% 50% 667
Retired 8% 92% 234
Refused 28% 72% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 43% 57% 202
AGE/C
35-44 73% 27% 283
45-64 26% 74% 313
65 or over 3% 97% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 55% 45% 326
Male / 55+ 6% 94% 162
Female / under 55 64% 36% 280
Female / 55+ 5% 95% 243
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RRACE White 36% 64% 758
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 40% 60% 121
Hispanic / Latino 48% 52% 91
Other 36% 64% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 38% 62% 140
White older voters 35+ 36% 64% 618
African American
millenials 18-34 53% A41% 18
African American older
voters 35+ 38% 62% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 60% 40% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 40% 60% 56
Other races millenials
18-34 38% 62% 9
Other races older voters 36% 64% 32
35+
GENRACE RACE BY White men 38% 62% 372
GENDER -
White women 34% 66% 387
Black men 36% 64% 48
Black women 43% 57% 74
Hispanic men 45% 55% 47
Hispanic women 50% 50% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 11% 89% 304
Other 49% 51% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 43% 57% 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 39% 61% 169
Male / DEM 37% 63% 154
Female / DEM 34% 66% 271
Male / IND 34% 66% 120
Female / IND 37% 63% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 66% 34% 225
PARTY
IDENTIEICATION 55 & over / GOP 6% 94% 159
Under 55 / DEM 57% 43% 250
55 & over / DEM 5% 95% 174
Under 55/ IND 52% 48% 130
55 & over / IND 6% 94% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 40% 60% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 42% 58% 58
Democrat 35% 65% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 39% 61% 305
Soft GOP 49% 51% 65
Ticket splitters 36% 64% 219
Soft DEM 34% 66% 67
Hard DEM 35% 65% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 38% 62% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 44% 56% 68
Liberal 36% 64% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 33% 67% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 42% 58% 309
Moderate / liberal 37% 63% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 41% 59% 384
GROUPS
Independent 36% 64% 202
Conservative DEM 34% 66% 70
Mod / lib DEM 36% 64% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 35% 65% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 36% 64% 129
Independent 42% 58% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 51% 49% 51
Conservative GOP 38% 62% 382
REDUC Less than high school 20% 80% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 27% 73% 150
Some college 33% 67% 267
College graduate 44% 56% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 41% 59% 430
Non-white college o o
graduates 50% 50% 131
White non-collage o o
graduates 29% 71% 328
Non-white non-college o o
graduates 33% 67% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 44% 56% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
: 0 0
graduates 33% 67% 221
Female college graduates 43% 57% 294
Female non-college o o
graduates 28% 2% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 29% 1% 328
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o
graduate 33% 67% 121
Others 44% 56% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 42% 58% 155
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 37% 63% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 18% 82% 220
STATUS/C -

Married 51% 49% 609

No longer married 19% 81% 181
MARAC White married 49% 51% 487

Non-white married 58% 42% 122

White not married 14% 86% 272

Non-white not married 27% 73% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 52% 48% 312
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 18% 82% 57

Single men 16% 84% 120

Married women 49% 51% 297

Unmarried women 19% 81% 124

Single women 20% 80% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 12% 88% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 10% 90% 55

White married men 50% 50% 250

White married women 47% 53% 236

White no longer married 17% 83% 39

men

White no longer married 17% 83% 96

women

Other 42% 58% 253
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 100% 191

Mom 100% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 100% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 100% 301

Divorced / children 100% 18

Divorced / no children 100% 63

Single / children 100% 40

Single / no children 100% 181

Other / mixed 16% 84% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 42% 58% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 40% 60% 725

Low income 26% 74% 173

Working class 50% 50% 10

Unemployed 100% 2

Refused 29% 71% 11
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RCHILD RCHILD HAVE CHILDREN |  TOTAL
LIVING AT HOME/C
Yes No
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 39% 61% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class African 45% 550% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 41% 59% 61
Middle class other races 38% 62% 24
Other 32% 68% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 38% 62% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 44% 56% 160
Infrequently 31% 69% 273
Never 40% 60% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 33% 67% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 41% 59% 572
Refused 32% 68% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 34% 66% 151
Male not evangelical 41% 59% 337
Female born again / o o
evangelicals 32% 68% 195
Female not evangelical 39% 61% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 32% 68% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 36% 64% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 34% 66% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o
Christians 31% 63% 48
White non-conservative o o
Christians 25% 75% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 35% 65% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 39% 61% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 39% 61% 117
Democrat 36% 64% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 41% 59% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 43% 57% 39
Disapprove 35% 65% 552
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PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB agenda/style 4% 55% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 37% 63% 153
Unsure on job o 0
performance 43% 57% 39
Dislagprove_/ like some 28% 7204 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o
policies/actions 36% 64% 440
Other 38% 62% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 40% 60% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 39% 61% 41
Disapprove 35% 65% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 39% 61% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 32% 68% 48
Disapprove 37% 63% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 40% 60% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 33% 67% 60
Disapprove 36% 64% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 40% 60% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 42% 58% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 35% 65% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 36% 64% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 38% 62% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 37% 63% 52
Unfavorable 38% 62% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 38% 62% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 38% 62% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 38% 62% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 37% 63% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 40% 60% 263
Just about right 39% 61% 413
Unsure 32% 68% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 39% 61% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 32% 68% 119
Oppose 38% 62% 441
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RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 32% 68% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 30% 70% 134
Somewhat important 34% 66% 170
Not at all important 46% 54% 410
Other / mixed 27% 73% 6
Unsure / refused 38% 62% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 41% 59% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 36% 64% 456
Other 34% 66% 75
Too young to vote 100% 8
Did not vote 41% 59% 44
Unsure / refused 26% 74% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 36% 64% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 32% 68% 236
Somewhat likely 56% 44% 115
TOTAL 38% 62% 1011
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TOTAL 32% 16% 27% 25% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 27% 15% 31% 27% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 36% 18% 22% 25% 160
South 34% 14% 28% 24% 255
South Central 42% 16% 22% 19% 98
Central Plains 38% 14% 22% 25% 74
Mountain States 23% 21% 30% 25% 72
West 25% 14% 29% 32% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 26% 17% 30% 27% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 25% 15% 30% 30% 64
Texas 34% 20% 25% 21% 71
New York 25% 11% 42% 21% 59
Rest of country 33% 16% 25% 26% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 42% 14% 26% 18% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 30% 16% 26% 28% 547
55%#+ Clinton states 28% 16% 31% 25% 276
SEN18 rCa(irgpetltlve U.S. Senate 30% 19% 24% 27% 234
Other states 32% 15% 28% 25% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 35% 15% 26% 23% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 27% 17% 28% 28% 418
COMPCD Yes 33% 12% 25% 29% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 32% 16% 27% 25% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 28% 17% 28% 27% 488
Female 35% 15% 26% 24% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 28% 15% 28% 29% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 29% 22% 29% 20% 127
Female / employed 31% 15% 29% 24% 305
Female / not employed 40% 15% 21% 24% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 29% 18% 30% 22% 100
Employed 29% 15% 28% 27% 667
Retired 40% 17% 22% 22% 234
Refused 4% 25% 20% 51% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 20% 13% 36% 30% 202
AGE/C
35-44 27% 20% 28% 25% 283
45-64 35% 15% 25% 25% 313
65 or over 43% 14% 20% 23% 212
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 23% 18% 30% 30% 326
Male / 55+ 39% 15% 24% 21% 162
Female / under 55 29% 17% 29% 25% 280
Female / 55+ 42% 12% 23% 23% 243
RRACE White 31% 14% 28% 27% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 36% 20% 24% 19% 121
Hispanic / Latino 35% 22% 23% 20% 91
Other 27% 17% 22% 34% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 21% 10% 37% 33% 140
White older voters 35+ 33% 15% 26% 25% 618
Afican Americn 19% | 19% | 44% | 19% 18
itan American older 30% | 21% | 21% |  19% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 15% 25% 34% 27% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 47% 20% 17% 17% 56
?;h; races millenials 33% 15% 19% 33% 9
g;iler races older voters 2506 17% 23% 35% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 29% 14% 30% 27% 372
GENDER White women 32% 15% 26% 26% 387
Black men 27% 29% 20% 25% 48
Black women 43% 15% 27% 15% 74
Hispanic men 21% 31% 22% 25% 47
Hispanic women 49% 11% 25% 15% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 35% 13% 26% 26% 304
Other 30% 17% 27% 25% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 39% 14% 30% 17% 215
PARTY ID Female / GOP 51% 15% 22% 11% 169
Male / DEM 19% 17% 28% 36% 154
Female / DEM 27% 13% 29% 30% 271
Male / IND 20% 23% 25% 33% 120
Female / IND 26% 18% 24% 32% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 38% 17% 31% 14% 225
:TDAEF:\IT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 54% 10% 20% 16% 159
Under 55 / DEM 18% 15% 30% 36% 250
55 & over / DEM 34% 14% 27% 26% 174
Under 55/ IND 19% 22% 25% 35% 130
55 & over / IND 29% 19% 24% 28% 72
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 43% 14% 27% 16% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 26% 16% 14% 44% 58
Democrat 23% 17% 29% 31% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 48% 14% 25% 13% 305
Soft GOP 31% 20% 34% 15% 65
Ticket splitters 23% 19% 24% 33% 219
Soft DEM 28% 17% 22% 33% 67
Hard DEM 24% 14% 30% 31% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 42% 17% 26% 15% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 33% 22% 16% 30% 68
Liberal 20% 13% 30% 37% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 54% 17% 15% 14% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 34% 17% 32% 16% 309
Moderate / liberal 22% 14% 28% 36% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 44% 14% 27% 15% 384
GROUPS
Independent 23% 21% 24% 32% 202
Conservative DEM 38% 21% 24% 16% 70
Mod / lib DEM 22% 13% 30% 35% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 20% 14% 31% 35% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 32% 26% 23% 20% 129
Independent 26% 16% 14% 44% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 30% 7% 32% 30% 51
Conservative GOP 45% 15% 26% 14% 382
REDUC Less than high school 24% 30% 22% 25% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 35% 14% 25% 25% 150
Some college 36% 15% 23% 26% 267
College graduate 29% 16% 29% 26% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 28% 15% 31% 26% 430
Non-white college o o 9 0
graduates 33% 17% 26% 25% 131
White non-collage o o 0 0
graduates 34% 13% 25% 28% 328
Non-white non-college 36% 23% 21% 19% 121
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 27% 16% 30% 27% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0 0
praduates 29% 19% 26% 26% 221
Female college graduates 32% 16% 29% 24% 294
Female non-college o o o o
graduztes 40% 13% 22% 25% 229
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 34% 13% 25% 28% 328
GRADUATES -

Minority non-college 36% 23% 21% 19% 121

graduate

Others 29% 16% 29% 26% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 31% 17% 28% 25% 155
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 32% 16% 27% 26% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 20% 13% 40% 28% 220
STATUS/C -

Married 35% 17% 23% 25% 609

No longer married 35% 15% 25% 25% 181
MARAC White married 35% 16% 25% 25% 487

Non-white married 37% 22% 16% 25% 122

White not married 24% 12% 34% 30% 272

Non-white not married 31% 19% 31% 19% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 33% 17% 23% 28% 312
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 28% 19% 34% 19% 57

Single men 14% 17% 40% 29% 120

Married women 37% 18% 23% 22% 297

Unmarried women 38% 14% 21% 27% 124

Single women 26% 8% 39% 27% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 17% 10% 43% 31% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 23% 4% 37% 36% 55

White married men 35% 14% 24% 27% 250

White married women 34% 18% 25% 22% 236

\rli\]lg::e no longer married 21% 21% 38% 20% 39

White no longer married 33% 14% 24% 30% 9%

women

Other 34% 20% 24% 22% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 32% 18% 22% 27% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 32% 14% 30% 24% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 28% 19% 20% 33% 191

Mom 36% 18% 25% 22% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 34% 18% 23% 26% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 36% 16% 23% 24% 301

Divorced / children 34% 20% 24% 22% 18

Divorced / no children 28% 16% 34% 22% 63

Single / children 21% 23% 23% 33% 40

Single / no children 20% 11% 43% 27% 181

Other / mixed 39% 14% 20% 27% 100
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 26% 13% 26% 35% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 33% 16% 28% 23% 725
Low income 30% 18% 24% 27% 173
Working class 13% 26% 61% 10
Unemployed 67% 33% 2
Refused 18% 50% 32% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 33% 15% 28% 24% 561
CLASS AND RACE - -
nddle class African 38% | 16% | 28% | 19% 77
Middle class Hispanics 33% 24% 26% 17% 61
Middle class other races 28% 17% 20% 35% 24
Other 28% 16% 26% 31% 286
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 53% 19% 19% 8% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 20% 15% 33% 33% 572
Refused 24% 11% 20% 46% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 4% 23% 23% 9% 151
Male not evangelical 21% 14% 30% 35% 337
Female _born again/ 60% 16% 17% 7% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 20% 14% 32% 34% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 53% 18% 21% 8% 243
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 52% 21% 16% 10% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 58% 16% 20% 6% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Qﬁﬁsﬁi'ﬁi conservative 59% | 20% 16% 6% 48
‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'm”se”’a“"e 2% | 24% | 23% 12% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 47% 22% 17% 14% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 44% 15% 25% 16% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 31% 14% 22% 33% 117
Democrat 22% 17% 30% 31% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 41% 16% 25% 18% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 41% 18% 17% 24% 39
Disapprove 24% 16% 29% 31% 552
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PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o 0
PRESIDENTIAL JOB agenda/style 40% 15% 26% 18% 247
APPROVA AND
FOLLOW-UPS g\gg’;‘é‘;‘js/t;l‘;mems on 41% 18% 24% 17% 153
Egrsf;‘rr;gg ngb 41% | 18% | 17% | 24% 39
E(')Slfc‘f‘epsr/‘;‘é‘; (’) IL'EE some 2% | 22% |  25% | 21% 98
E(')Slfc‘f’epsr/‘;‘é‘; (’) :S'S"ke 22% | 14% |  30% |  34% 440
Other 39% 9% 25% 27% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 40% 18% 25% 17% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 33% 19% 30% 17% 41
Disapprove 22% 13% 29% 36% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 40% 16% 27% 18% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 34% 19% 23% 24% 48
Disapprove 23% 16% 28% 33% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 43% 14% 26% 17% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 28% 15% 35% 21% 60
Disapprove 24% 17% 27% 32% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 43% 15% 26% 17% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 40% 14% 21% 25% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 39% 22% 29% 10% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 23% 15% 28% 34% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 39% 18% 23% 20% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 40% 11% 34% 15% 52
Unfavorable 29% 16% 27% 27% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 37% 17% 24% 22% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 24% 13% 35% 29% 128
APPROVALIC Disapprove 27% 16% 28% 29% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 26% 16% 31% 27% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 37% 16% 26% 21% 263
Just about right 33% 18% 25% 24% 413
Unsure 28% 9% 28% 35% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 40% 17% 26% 17% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 36% 16% 26% 23% 119
Oppose 22% 15% 28% 35% 441
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RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 24% 16% 30% 30% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 26% 21% 28% 25% 134
Somewhat important 33% 14% 26% 27% 170
Not at all important 38% 15% 25% 22% 410
Other / mixed 63% 37% 6
Unsure / refused 30% 12% 26% 32% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 41% 16% 26% 17% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 22% 17% 30% 31% 456
Other 31% 17% 21% 30% 75
Too young to vote 64% 22% 13% 8
Did not vote 28% 15% 23% 34% 44
Unsure / refused 48% 10% 22% 20% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 32% 15% 26% 26% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 34% 15% 25% 26% 236
Somewhat likely 23% 20% 35% 23% 115
TOTAL 32% 16% 27% 25% 1011
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Born-again / Not Refused
evangelical | born-again
TOTAL 34% 57% 9% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 24% 71% 5% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 32% 61% 7% 160
South 46% 44% 10% 255
South Central 46% 47% 7% 98
Central Plains 33% 58% 9% 74
Mountain States 24% 62% 15% 72
West 30% 54% 15% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 30% 55% 15% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 37% 48% 15% 64
Texas 37% 54% 9% 71
New York 21% 69% 10% 59
Rest of country 35% 57% 8% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 46% 46% 7% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 35% 55% 10% 547
55%+ Clinton states 26% 66% 9% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 36% 54% 10% 234
race
Other states 34% 57% 9% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 39% 52% 9% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 27% 63% 10% 418
COMPCD Yes 33% 58% 10% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 34% 56% 9% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 31% 61% 8% 488
Female 37% 53% 10% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 27% 66% 7% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 44% 45% 11% 127
Female / employed 34% 56% 10% 305
Female / not employed 43% 48% 10% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 47% 43% 9% 100
Employed 30% 62% 9% 667
Retired 42% 48% 10% 234
Refused 26% 40% 34% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 22% 67% 11% 202
AGE/C
35-44 30% 63% % 283
45-64 40% 50% 10% 313
65 or over 42% 48% 10% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 27% 65% 8% 326
Male / 55+ 39% 53% 8% 162
Female / under 55 32% 57% 11% 280
Female / 55+ 44% 47% 9% 243
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RRACE White 32% 61% 7% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 54% 33% 12% 121
Hispanic / Latino 27% 58% 15% 91
Other 33% 43% 24% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 19% 72% 9% 140
White older voters 35+ 35% 58% 7% 618
il I I e
Afican American older 57% | 32% |  11% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 25% 65% 10% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 28% 53% 19% 56
?;h; races millenials 28% 55% 17% 9
g;iler races older voters 34% 40% 25% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 29% 65% 7% 372
GENDER White women 35% 57% 8% 387
Black men 57% 32% 11% 48
Black women 52% 34% 14% 74
Hispanic men 19% 65% 16% a7
Hispanic women 35% 50% 15% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 35% 57% 8% 304
Other 34% 57% 10% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 40% 50% 10% 215
PARTY ID Female / GOP 51% 40% 9% 169
Male / DEM 24% 69% 7% 154
Female / DEM 31% 58% 10% 271
Male / IND 23% 71% 6% 120
Female / IND 29% 60% 11% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 38% 52% 11% 225
:TDAEF:\IT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 56% 36% 8% 159
Under 55 / DEM 25% 64% 11% 250
55 & over / DEM 34% 59% % 174
Under 55/ IND 22% 72% 6% 130
55 & over / IND 32% 56% 12% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 44% 48% 8% 433
BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 30% 54% 16% 58
Democrat 27% 64% 9% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 48% 44% 8% 305
Soft GOP 39% 48% 13% 65
Ticket splitters 25% 66% 9% 219
Soft DEM 24% 70% 5% 67
Hard DEM 29% 61% 10% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 46% 46% 9% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 33% 55% 12% 68
Liberal 22% 69% 9% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 57% 37% 7% 194
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 39% 51% 10% 309
Moderate / liberal 23% 67% 10% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 45% 45% 10% 384
GROUPS
Independent 25% 66% 8% 202
Conservative DEM 55% 37% 8% 70
Mod / lib DEM 23% 67% 10% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 21% 70% 9% 391
IDEOLOGY .
Mod / conservative DEM 43% 47% 10% 129
Independent 30% 54% 16% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 26% 68% 6% 51
Conservative GOP 46% 45% 8% 382
REDUC Less than high school 51% 41% 8% 33
RESPONDENT'S iah school arad
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 45% 42% 13% 150
Some college 41% 49% 10% 267
College graduate 27% 65% 8% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 25% 69% 6% 430
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 36% 51% 14% 131
White non-collage o o 0
graduates 41% 50% 9% 328
Non-white non-college 47% 36% 17% 121
graduates 0 ° °
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 25% 67% 8% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 38% 53% 9% 221
Female college graduates 29% 63% 8% 294
Female non-college o o o
graduates 47% 39% 13% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 41% 50% 9% 328
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 47% 36% 17% 121
Others 27% 65% 8% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 31% 62% % 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 35% 55% 10% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 29% 59% 11% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 34% 57% 9% 609
No longer married 41% 51% 8% 181
MARAC White married 34% 59% 7% 487
Non-white married 36% 49% 15% 122
White not married 29% 64% 7% 272
Non-white not married 46% 39% 15% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 33% 59% 8% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 36% 55% 10% 57
Single men 23% 69% 9% 120
Married women 35% 55% 10% 297
Unmarried women 44% 49% 7% 124
Single women 38% 48% 15% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 17% 75% 8% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 27% 59% 14% 55
White married men 32% 62% 6% 250
White married women 35% 57% 8% 236
White no longer married 31% 61% 8% 39
men
White no longer married 20% 57% 20 96
women
Other 41% 44% 15% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 30% 62% 8% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 37% 53% 10% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 27% 65% 8% 191
Mom 33% 60% 8% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 29% 65% 6% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 39% 50% 11% 301
Divorced / children 40% 43% 17% 18
Divorced / no children 36% 56% 7% 63
Single / children 27% 59% 14% 40
Single / no children 30% 59% 11% 181
Other / mixed 44% 49% 7% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 20% 66% 13% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 35% 57% 8% 725
Low income 40% 48% 13% 173
Working class 29% 63% 8% 10
Unemployed 67% 33% 2
Refused 4% 69% 28% 11
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 34% 60% 6% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
idde class Alrican 53% 38% 9% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 27% 58% 15% 61
Middle class other races 31% 47% 22% 24
Other 32% 55% 13% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 57% 36% 7% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 42% 52% 6% 160
Infrequently 25% 69% 7% 273
Never 11% 2% 16% 258
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 100% 151
Male not evangelical 88% 12% 337
Female born again / o
evangelicals 100% 195
Female not evangelical 84% 16% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 100% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 100% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o
EVANGELICAL Christians 100% 181
CHRISTIANS Non-white conservative 100% 48
Christians 0
White non-conservative o
Christians 100% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 100% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 44% 47% 9% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 31% 56% 13% 117
Democrat 27% 64% 8% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 43% 47% 10% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 37% 54% 9% 39
Disapprove 27% 64% 9% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendalstyle 42% 51% % 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 42% 45% 13% 153
Unsure on job 37% 54% 9% 39
performance
Dlslagprove_/ like some 33% 58% 8% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 25% 65% 9% 440
Other 56% 38% 6% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 41% 50% 9% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 37% 52% 11% 41
Disapprove 27% 64% 9% 455
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RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 42% 49% 9% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 49% 41% 10% 48
Disapprove 25% 66% 9% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 42% 48% 10% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 38% 49% 13% 60
Disapprove 28% 63% 8% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 43% 49% 8% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 40% 49% 11% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 49% 40% 10% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 25% 65% 9% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 38% 50% 12% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 40% 56% 4% 52
Unfavorable 33% 58% 9% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 40% 52% 8% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 28% 64% 8% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 29% 60% 11% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 28% 62% 9% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 34% 56% 10% 263
Just about right 38% 54% 8% 413
Unsure 33% 56% 11% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 42% 49% 9% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 38% 48% 14% 119
Oppose 25% 67% 8% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 33% 56% 11% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 26% 66% 9% 134
Somewhat important 35% 55% 10% 170
Not at all important 38% 55% 7% 410
Other / mixed 12% 75% 12% 6
Unsure / refused 40% 39% 21% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 45% 46% 9% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 27% 65% 8% 456
Other 23% 65% 12% 75
Too young to vote 44% 34% 22% 8
Did not vote 26% 68% 6% 44
Unsure / refused 42% 30% 27% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 33% 59% 9% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 37% 53% 9% 236
Somewhat likely 37% 51% 12% 115
TOTAL 34% 57% 9% 1011
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TOTAL 75% 12% 9% 4% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 79% 13% 4% 4% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 81% 10% 5% 4% 160
South 74% 16% 6% 3% 255
South Central 57% 9% 30% 4% 98
Central Plains 88% 3% 4% 5% 74
Mountain States 70% 9% 16% 5% 72
West 70% 12% 12% 6% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 62% 17% 16% 5% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 63% 16% 16% 5% 64
Texas 51% 8% 37% 5% 71
New York 68% 18% 11% 3% 59
Rest of country 81% 11% 5% 4% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 79% 12% 6% 4% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 75% 11% 10% 4% 547
55%+ Clinton states 72% 15% 9% 4% 276
SEN18 rCa(irgpetltlve U.S. Senate 76% 11% 9% 4% 234
Other states 75% 12% 9% 4% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 81% 8% 7% 4% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 66% 18% 11% 5% 418
COMPCD Yes 83% 9% 5% 3% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 74% 12% 10% 4% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 76% 10% 10% 5% 488
Female 74% 14% 8% 3% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 75% 9% 12% 4% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 79% 13% 2% 5% 127
Female / employed 72% 15% 9% 4% 305
Female / not employed 77% 12% 7% 3% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 72% 15% 10% 3% 100
Employed 74% 12% 11% 4% 667
Retired 81% 12% 3% 3% 234
Refused 55% 13% 5% 27% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 69% 9% 17% 4% 202
AGE/C
35-44 74% 12% 10% 4% 283
45-64 73% 15% 7% 5% 313
65 or over 84% 10% 3% 3% 212
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 73% 9% 13% 5% 326
Male / 55+ 83% 10% 3% 4% 162
Female / under 55 69% 15% 12% 3% 280
Female / 55+ 80% 13% 5% 3% 243
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 100% 140
White older voters 35+ 100% 618
African American o
millenials 18-34 100% 18
African American older o
voters 35+ 100% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 100% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 100% 56
?;h; races millenials 100% 9
g;iler races older voters 100% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 100% 372
GENDER -
White women 100% 387
Black men 100% 48
Black women 100% 74
Hispanic men 100% 47
Hispanic women 100% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 100% 304
Other 64% 17% 13% 6% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 86% 2% 7% 5% 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 91% 1% 6% 2% 169
Male / DEM 67% 20% 11% 2% 154
Female / DEM 62% 24% 10% 4% 271
Male / IND 70% 11% 12% 6% 120
Female / IND 80% 7% 8% 5% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 85% 1% 10% 4% 225
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 92% 2% 3% 3% 159
Under 55 / DEM 59% 23% 15% 3% 250
55 & over / DEM 70% 22% 4% 3% 174
Under 55/ IND 70% 10% 13% 7% 130
55 & over / IND 82% % 6% 5% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 88% 1% 7% 4% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 74% 7% 11% 7% 58
Democrat 65% 22% 11% 3% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 87% 2% 9% 3% 305
Soft GOP 92% 8% 65
Ticket splitters 75% 9% 10% 6% 219
Soft DEM 74% 12% 13% 1% 67
Hard DEM 62% 25% 9% 3% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 79% 8% 9% 4% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 73% 11% 6% 10% 68
Liberal 70% 17% 9% 3% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 79% 8% 10% 3% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 79% 8% 9% 4% 309
Moderate / liberal 71% 16% 9% 4% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 88% 1% 7% 4% 384
GROUPS
Independent 74% 9% 10% 6% 202
Conservative DEM 35% 42% 20% 3% 70
Mod / lib DEM 69% 19% 8% 3% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 69% 19% 10% 3% 391
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 52% 30% 13% 4% 129
Independent 74% 7% 11% 7% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 87% 3% 3% 7% 51
Conservative GOP 88% 1% 7% 4% 382
REDUC Less than high school 60% 23% 11% 6% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 74% 9% 14% 4% 150
Some college 74% 14% 8% 4% 267
College graduate 7% 11% 8% 4% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 100% 430
g‘;’;ﬁgg college 49% 34% 18% 131
White non-collage o
graduates 100% 328
Non-white non-college o o o
graduates 47% 38% 14% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 80% 8% 8% 4% 268
EDUCATION
Male non-college o o 9 9
praduates 71% 12% 12% 5% 221
Female college graduates 73% 15% 8% 4% 294
g:aargzlaet gson-college 75% 14% 9% 3% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 100% 328
GRADUATES —
g"gg;ge”"”'co"ege 47% 38% 14% 121
Others 7% 11% 8% 4% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 76% 14% 7% 3% 155
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 75% 12% 9% 4% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 62% 22% 11% 4% 220
STATUS/C -

Married 80% 8% 8% 4% 609

No longer married 74% 13% 9% 4% 181
MARAC White married 100% 487

Non-white married 40% 41% 20% 122

White not married 100% 272

Non-white not married 56% 32% 13% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 80% 7% 8% 5% 312
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 68% 14% 13% 5% 57

Single men 69% 15% 12% 4% 120

Married women 79% 9% 8% 3% 297

Unmarried women 7% 12% % 4% 124

Single women 54% 31% 11% 4% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 100% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 100% 55

White married men 100% 250

White married women 100% 236

White no longer married 100% 39

men

White no longer married 100% 96

women

Other 48% 36% 16% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 72% 13% 11% 4% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 7% 12% 8% 4% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 75% 9% 11% 5% 191

Mom 69% 17% 12% 3% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 77% 9% 11% 4% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 83% 7% 6% 4% 301

Divorced / children 76% 22% 2% 18

Divorced / no children 72% 13% 10% 5% 63

Single / children 37% 48% 12% 2% 40

Single / no children 68% 17% 11% 4% 181

Other / mixed 75% 15% 5% 4% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 73% 11% 11% 4% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 7% 11% 8% 3% 725

Low income 67% 18% 10% 5% 173

Working class 54% 21% 26% 10

Unemployed 66% 34% 2

Refused 76% 24% 11
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 100% 561
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0,
Americans 100% &
Middle class Hispanics 100% 61
Middle class other races 100% 24
Other 69% 15% 10% 6% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 73% 14% 10% 3% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 68% 15% 12% 4% 160
Infrequently 78% 11% 8% 3% 273
Never 78% 9% 7% 5% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 70% 19% 7% 4% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 81% 7% 9% 3% 572
Refused 58% 16% 15% 10% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 1% 18% 6% 6% 151
Male not evangelical 79% 6% 11% 4% 337
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again/ 70% | 20% 8% 3% 195
Female not evangelical 77% 11% 9% 4% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 100% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 63% 24% 13% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o
EVANGELICAL Christians 100% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
gﬁ?‘svtfs:]f conservative 550 25% 20% 48
White non-conservative o
Christians 100% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 71% 22% 7% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 87% 2% 8% 4% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 80% 9% 6% 5% 117
Democrat 64% 21% 11% 4% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 87% 1% 8% 4% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 65% 14% 16% 5% 39
Disapprove 67% 20% 9% 4% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o 0 o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendalstyle 87% 1% 8% 4% 247
APPROVA AND
FOLLOW-UPS g\gg’;‘é‘;‘js/t;l‘;mems on 87% 1% 9% 4% 153
Egrsfgrr;gg ngb 65% |  14% |  16% 5% 39
e | omo| | | ws|  w
Disapprove / dislike o o o o
policies/actions 67% 21% 8% 4% 440
Other 74% 11% 9% 5% 34
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RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 82% 5% 9% 4% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 65% 22% 8% 4% 41
Disapprove 68% 20% 9% 4% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 83% 4% 9% 4% 476
TAXES/C
Unsure 80% 12% 5% 3% 48
Disapprove 67% 20% 9% 4% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 86% 2% 8% 4% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 78% 3% 14% 4% 60
Disapprove 67% 20% 9% 4% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 87% 1% 7% 4% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 86% 8% 6% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 7% 10% 10% 3% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 66% 21% 10% 4% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 75% 10% 12% 3% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 79% 9% 7% 5% 52
Unfavorable 75% 13% 8% 4% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 72% 14% 10% 4% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 7% 8% 10% 5% 128
APPROVALIC Disapprove 78% 11% 8% 4% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 71% 18% 8% 3% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 81% 5% 9% 5% 263
Just about right 74% 14% 9% 4% 413
Unsure 73% 11% 12% 4% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 83% 4% 9% 4% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 80% 11% 5% 5% 119
Oppose 66% 20% 10% 4% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 63% 21% 12% 4% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 71% 13% 12% 5% 134
Somewhat important 76% 11% 8% 4% 170
Not at all important 84% 6% 6% 4% 410
Other / mixed 88% 12% 6
Unsure / refused 76% 6% 8% 10% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 88% 1% 6% 4% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 65% 23% 8% 3% 456
Other 72% 4% 21% 3% 75
Too young to vote 78% 22% 8
Did not vote 64% 12% 20% 4% 44
Unsure / refused 69% 5% 9% 16% 25
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UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 76% 12% 8% 4% 659
OF VOTING IN .
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very fikely 72% 12% 12% 4% 236

Somewhat likely 74% 11% 11% 4% 115
TOTAL 75% 12% 9% 4% 1011
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TOTAL 9% 72% 17% 1% 0% 1% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 13% 71% 13% 0% 0% 2% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 6% 75% 19% 1% 160
South 8% 71% 19% 2% 0% 0% 255
South Central 10% 71% 14% 3% 2% 98
Central Plains 4% 74% 19% 1% 2% 74
Mountain States 7% 74% 17% 2% 0% 72
West 11% 70% 19% 1% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 11% 68% 20% 1% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 9% 64% 24% 3% 0% 64
Texas 12% 68% 13% 4% 3% 71
New York 10% 73% 15% 1% 59
Rest of country 8% 73% 17% 1% 0% 1% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 7% 72% 20% 1% 0% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 8% 72% 17% 1% 0% 1% 547
55%+ Clinton states 12% 71% 15% 0% 0% 1% 276
SEN18 rCa(irgpetltlve U.S. Senate 7% 73% 18% 1% 0% 0% 234
Other states 10% 71% 17% 1% 0% 1% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 9% 71% 18% 1% 0% 1% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 9% 73% 16% 1% 0% 1% 418
COMPCD Yes 11% 69% 16% 1% 4% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 9% 72% 17% 1% 0% 1% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 10% 72% 16% 1% 0% 1% 488
Female 8% 71% 18% 1% 0% 1% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 11% 76% 12% 0% 0% 1% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 5% 61% 30% 1% 3% 127
Female / employed 7% 78% 12% 2% 1% 305
Female / not employed 9% 62% 26% 0% 1% 1% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 6% 58% 36% 100
Employed 9% 77% 12% 1% 0% 1% 667
Retired 9% 65% 24% 1% 1% 1% 234
Refused 34% 17% 49% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 6% 69% 22% 2% 1% 202
AGE/C
35-44 10% 76% 12% 1% 1% 283
45-64 10% 73% 14% 1% 0% 1% 313
65 or over 8% 66% 23% 1% 1% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 11% 73% 15% 1% 1% 326
Male / 55+ 7% 70% 20% 1% 0% 2% 162
Female / under 55 7% 75% 15% 2% 0% 1% 280
Female / 55+ 9% 68% 21% 0% 0% 1% 243
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RRACE White 9% 74% 15% 1% 0% 1% 758
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 8% 64% 26% 204 1% 121
Hispanic / Latino 11% 68% 18% 3% 91
Other 10% 60% 23% 7% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 5% 71% 21% 1% 1% 140
White older voters 35+ 9% 75% 14% 1% 0% 1% 618
mlonble 1554 62% | 38% 18
itan American older 10% | 64% |  23% 2% 1% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 17% 59% 19% 5% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 8% 73% 17% 1% 56
?éh; races millenials 87% 13% 9
%iler races older voters 12% 53% 26% 8% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 9% 75% 15% 0% 0% 1% 372
GENDER White women 9% 73% 16% 1% 0% 1% 387
Black men 16% 56% 25% 3% 48
Black women 3% 69% 26% 1% 1% 74
Hispanic men 10% 70% 20% 47
Hispanic women 13% 65% 17% 6% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 11% 69% 18% 0% 1% 304
Other 8% 73% 17% 1% 0% 1% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 9% 73% 15% 1% 0% 2% 215
PARTY ID Female / GOP 10% 76% 14% 0% 169
Male / DEM 9% 71% 19% 1% 1% 154
Female / DEM 7% 69% 21% 1% 0% 1% 271
Male / IND 12% 72% 16% 0% 120
Female / IND 9% 70% 15% 4% 1% 1% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 9% 76% 13% 1% 1% 225
:TDAEF:\IT'I}:FICATION 55 & over/ GOP 10% 72% 16% 0% 2% 159
Under 55/ DEM 8% 74% 15% 1% 1% 250
55 & over / DEM 8% 63% 27% 1% 0% 1% 174
Under 55/ IND 12% 69% 16% 2% 1% 0% 130
55 & over /IND 7% 74% 16% 1% 1% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 8% 78% 12% 0% 1% 433
BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 12% 61% 23% 3% 1% 58
Democrat 9% 68% 20% 2% 0% 1% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 9% 78% 12% 0% 1% 305
Soft GOP 7% 63% 23% 3% 4% 65
Ticket splitters 11% 70% 17% 2% 0% 0% 219
Soft DEM 5% 69% 24% 1% 67
Hard DEM 8% 70% 19% 1% 0% 1% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 8% 74% 16% 0% 0% 1% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 7% 58% 28% 3% 1% 2% 68
Liberal 10% 71% 17% 1% 0% 1% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 9% 75% 15% 1% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 8% 74% 17% 1% 0% 1% 309
Moderate / liberal 10% 69% 18% 2% 0% 1% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 9% 74% 14% 0% 0% 1% 384
GROUPS
Independent 11% 71% 16% 2% 0% 0% 202
Conservative DEM 1% 66% 33% 0% 70
Mod / lib DEM 9% 71% 18% 1% 0% 1% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 10% 70% 17% 204 0% 1% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 5% 61% 30% 2% 1% 1% 129
Independent 12% 61% 23% 3% 1% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 5% 72% 21% 3% 51
Conservative GOP 9% 79% 11% 0% 1% 382
REDUC Less than high school 8% 48% 40% 204 204 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 3% 63% 32% 1% 1% 1% 150
Some college 5% 70% 23% 1% 0% 267
College graduate 12% 76% 9% 1% 0% 1% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 12% 77% 9% 1% 1% 430
Non-white college 14% 74% 8% 2% 1% 1% 131
graduates
White non-collage 5% | 70% | 24% 0% 0% 1% 328
graduates
Non-white non-college 5% 55% 38% 20 1% 121
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 14% 74% 10% 1% 1% 268
EDUCATION Vial "
ale non-colege 4% 69% 25% 1% 0% 1% 221
graduates
Female college graduates 10% 78% 8% 204 0% 204 294
Female non-college 6% | 63% | 30% 1% 0% 0% 229
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate S| T0% | 24% 0% 0% 1% 328
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 5% 55% 38% 206 1% 121
graduate
Others 12% 76% 9% 1% 0% 1% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 7% 83% 8% 1% 155
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 9% 70% 19% 1% 0% 1% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 6% 61% 31% 1% 1% 220
STATUS/C -

Married 11% 78% 9% 1% 1% 609

No longer married 6% 62% 28% 1% 1% 2% 181
MARAC White married 10% 81% 8% 0% 1% 487

Non-white married 16% 66% 14% 3% 1% 122

White not married 7% 61% 29% 1% 1% 2% 272

Non-white not married 4% 63% 31% 1% 1% 1% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 11% 79% 9% 0% 1% 312
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 4% 66% 23% 3% 1% 2% 57

Single men 8% 55% 34% 3% 120

Married women 11% 77% 9% 1% 1% 297

Unmarried women 6% 60% 30% 1% 1% 2% 124

Single women 3% 69% 26% 2% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 8% 56% 32% 3% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 5% 65% 290 204 55

White married men 9% 83% 7% 0% 250

White married women 11% 79% 8% 1% 1% 236

‘r'[\]’;'fe fo longer married 6% 58% 26% 4% 2% 3% 39

White no longer married 6% 64% 27% 1% 1% 1% %

women

Other 10% 65% 23% 2% 0% 1% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 10% 76% 12% 1% 1% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 8% 69% 20% 1% 0% 1% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 12% 75% 11% 1% 1% 191

Mom 8% 77% 13% 2% 0% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 11% 80% 7% 1% 1% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 11% 77% 11% 1% 1% 301

Divorced / children 82% 18% 18

Divorced / no children 6% 61% 31% 1% 63

Single / children 3% 59% 36% 3% 40

Single / no children 6% 62% 30% 1% 1% 181

Other / mixed 6% 58% 28% 3% 2% 3% 100
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 100% 561
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African

0,

Americans 100% 7

Middle class Hispanics 100% 61

Middle class other races 100% 24

Other 31% 60% 3% 1% 4% 286
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RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 7% 75% 16% 0% 1% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 8% 72% 20% 1% 160
Infrequently 8% 73% 15% 1% 0% 2% 273
Never 12% 66% 18% 2% 1% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 5% 74% 20% 1% 0% 0% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 10% 73% 14% 1% 0% 1% 572
Refused 13% 59% 23% 1% 3% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 3% 76% 19% 2% 1% 151
Male not evangelical 13% 70% 15% 204 337
Female born again / 7% | 720 | 21% 0% 0% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 9% 71% 16% 2% 0% 1% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 4% 78% 17% 1% 0% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 8% 63% 27% 1% 1% 0% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 5% 9% 14% 1% 0% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o o
Christians 2% 61% 36% 1% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 1% 75% 24% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 13% 64% 19% 2% 1% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 9% 76% 13% 0% 1% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 4% 69% 25% 1% 1% 0% 117
Democrat 10% 68% 19% 2% 0% 1% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 8% 76% 14% 0% 0% 1% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 3% 61% 30% 4% 2% 39
Disapprove 10% 69% 19% 1% 0% 1% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendastyle % 79% 12% 0% 1% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 8% 74% 17% 1% 153
Unsure on job 3% | 61% |  30% 4% 2% 39
performance
Disaaprove /like some 10% | 69% | 20% 1% 1% 0% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislke 10% | 69% | 18% 1% 0% 1% 440
policies/actions
Other 14% 61% 21% 5% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 9% 76% 14% 0% 0% 1% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 3% 61% 31% 2% 3% 41
Disapprove 9% 68% 19% 2% 0% 1% 455
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RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 8% 78% 12% 0% 0% 1% 476
TAXES/C
Unsure 5% 54% 33% 4% 2% 3% 48
Disapprove 10% 67% 20% 1% 0% 1% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 7% 77% 15% 0% 1% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 13% 67% 16% 1% 2% 60
Disapprove 10% 68% 19% 1% 0% 1% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 9% 77% 12% 1% 1% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB ,
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 2% 81% 14% 1% 3% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 6% 67% 27% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 10% 68% 19% 2% 0% 1% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 9% 69% 2204 0% 0% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 1% 58% 30% 6% 1% 3% 52
Unfavorable 9% 73% 15% 1% 0% 1% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 10% 75% 14% 0% 0% 1% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 7% 72% 18% 1% 1% 1% 128
APPROVALIC Disapprove 9% 67% 21% 2% 0% 2% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 11% 69% 15% 2% 2% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 8% 72% 18% 1% 0% 2% 263
Just about right 10% 73% 16% 0% 0% 0% 413
Unsure 6% 70% 22% 2% 1% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 7% 80% 12% 0% 1% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 4% 64% 28% 3% 1% 119
Oppose 12% 66% 19% 1% 0% 1% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 12% 67% 18% 204 0% 0% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS ,
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 6% 74% 18% 1% 1% 2% 134
Somewhat important 5% 75% 19% 1% 1% 170
Not at all important 9% 73% 15% 0% 0% 1% 410
Other / mixed 12% 63% 2504 6
Unsure / refused 74% 22% 4% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 8% 76% 14% 0% 0% 1% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 10% 70% 17% 2% 0% 1% 456
Other 8% 66% 25% 1% 75
T0o young to vote 35% 65% 8
Did not vote 4% 68% 28% 0% 44
Unsure / refused 10% 64% 19% 8% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 10% 74% 14% 1% 0% 1% 659
OF VOTING IN ,
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely % 71% 20% 1% 1% 236
Somewhat likely 6% 61% 32% 1% 115
TOTAL 9% 72% 17% 1% 0% 1% 1011
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TOTAL 36% 13% 30% 21% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 33% 14% 32% 21% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 39% 17% 20% 24% 160
South 32% 13% 31% 23% 255
South Central 40% 7% 34% 19% 98
Central Plains 44% 11% 27% 18% 74
Mountain States 39% 7% 37% 17% 72
West 33% 13% 32% 22% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 31% 13% 34% 22% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 37% 9% 26% 28% 64
Texas 41% 9% 34% 17% 71
New York 27% 14% 36% 23% 59
Rest of country 37% 13% 29% 21% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 37% 12% 33% 18% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 37% 12% 28% 24% 547
55%+ Clinton states 33% 14% 34% 20% 276
SEN18 rCa(irgpetltlve U.S. Senate 40% 11% 27% 2204 234
Other states 35% 13% 31% 21% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 35% 13% 30% 21% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 36% 11% 30% 22% 418
COMPCD Yes 29% 11% 35% 25% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 37% 13% 30% 21% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 74% 26% 488
Female 58% 42% 523
EMPSTAT Not employed 35% 65% 100
Employed 54% 46% 667
Retired 36% 64% 234
Refused 68% 32% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 51% 7% 34% % 202
AGE/C
35-44 49% 4% 42% 5% 283
45-64 33% 14% 33% 20% 313
65 or over 8% 27% 6% 58% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 90% 10% 326
Male / 55+ 43% 57% 162
Female / under 55 85% 15% 280
Female / 55+ 28% 72% 243
RRACE White 36% 13% 29% 22% 758
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 2504 14% 38% 2204 121
Hispanic / Latino 48% 3% 31% 18% 91
Other 39% 16% 27% 17% 40
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AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 53% 9% 31% 7% 140
White older voters 35+ 32% 14% 28% 26% 618
African American o 0 0
millenials 18-34 28% 9% 62% 18
African American older o o o o
Voters 35+ 25% 15% 34% 26% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 51% 33% 15% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 46% 5% 30% 19% 56
Other races millenials
18-34 64% 30% 6% 9
g;iler races older voters 33% 21% 26% 21% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 73% 27% 372
GENDER -
White women 57% 43% 387
Black men 65% 35% 48
Black women 63% 37% 74
Hispanic men 93% 7% 47
Hispanic women 64% 36% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 20% 21% 16% 43% 304
Other 42% 9% 36% 12% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 73% 27% 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 55% 45% 169
Male / DEM 70% 30% 154
Female / DEM 60% 40% 271
Male / IND 82% 18% 120
Female / IND 58% 42% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 55% 5% 32% 8% 225
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 20% 30% 14% 37% 159
Under 55 / DEM 36% 6% 52% 6% 250
55 & over / DEM 10% 17% 19% 53% 174
Under 55/ IND 60% 4% 27% 9% 130
55 & over / IND 28% 22% 18% 32% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 44% 14% 24% 17% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 41% 17% 16% 26% 58
Democrat 29% 10% 37% 24% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 41% 15% 24% 20% 305
Soft GOP 44% 15% 26% 15% 65
Ticket splitters 48% 11% 23% 18% 219
Soft DEM 18% 15% 36% 31% 67
Hard DEM 26% 10% 39% 24% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 42% 16% 22% 20% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 37% 11% 31% 22% 68
Liberal 29% 9% 39% 23% 441
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RRIDEOL Very conservative 36% 20% 22% 22% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 45% 13% 2204 20% 309
Moderate / liberal 30% 9% 38% 23% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 41% 15% 24% 20% 384
GROUPS
Independent 49% 11% 24% 17% 202
Conservative DEM 19% 23% 26% 33% 70
Mod / lib DEM 27% 9% 41% 24% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 29% 8% 41% 23% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 28% 18% 25% 29% 129
Independent 41% 17% 16% 26% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 36% 14% 37% 13% 51
Conservative GOP 45% 15% 23% 18% 382
REDUC Less than high school 23% 20% 9% 48% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 28% 21% 18% 33% 150
Some college 38% 11% 29% 21% 267
College graduate 37% 10% 35% 17% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 38% 12% 32% 18% 430
Non-white college o o 9 0
graduates 34% 6% 46% 13% 131
White non-collage o o 0 9
praduates 33% 15% 25% 27% 328
Non-white non-college 37% 15% 21% 27% 121
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 78% 22% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
: 0 0
praduates 69% 31% 221
Female college graduates 67% 33% 294
Female non-college o o
araduates 47% 53% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 33% 15% 25% 2% 328
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 37% 15% 21% 27% 121
graduate
Others 37% 10% 35% 17% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 38% 12% 36% 14% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 35% 13% 29% 23% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 42% 12% 33% 13% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 40% 11% 31% 18% 609
No longer married 14% 17% 23% 45% 181
MARAC White married 40% 12% 30% 19% 487
Non-white married 41% 9% 36% 14% 122
White not married 29% 16% 27% 28% 272
Non-white not married 30% 12% 32% 25% 130
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STATUS MARITAL Married men 78% 22% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 45% 55% 57
Single men 77% 23% 120
Married women 64% 36% 297
Unmarried women 34% 66% 124
Single women 72% 28% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 76% 24% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 72% 28% 55
White married men 77% 23% 250
White married women 62% 38% 236
White no longer married 39% 61% 39
men
White no longer married 36% 64% 96
women
Other 36% 10% 34% 20% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 45% 5% 42% 8% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 30% 17% 23% 30% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 89% 11% 191
Mom 85% 15% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 48% 4% 40% 7% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 32% 18% 22% 28% 301
Divorced / children 31% 11% 58% 18
Divorced / no children 23% 27% 25% 26% 63
Single / children 34% 15% 50% 1% 40
Single / no children 43% 12% 29% 15% 181
Other / mixed 6% 13% 17% 65% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 45% 8% 25% 23% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 38% 11% 33% 19% 725
Low income 25% 22% 21% 32% 173
Working class 17% 13% 62% 8% 10
Unemployed 33% 67% 2
Refused 22% 31% 18% 29% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 38% 12% 32% 19% 561
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
Iddle class Alrican 25% 10% 46% 19% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 51% 3% 28% 18% 61
Middle class other races 48% 10% 30% 12% 24
Other 31% 17% 23% 29% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 32% 11% 30% 27% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 35% 17% 28% 20% 160
Infrequently 37% 14% 33% 17% 273
Never 41% 10% 29% 20% 258
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BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 28% 16% 30% 27% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 42% 10% 30% 18% 572
Refused 28% 16% 34% 23% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 64% 36% 151
Male not evangelical 79% 21% 337
Female born again / o o
evangelicals 53% 4r% 195
Female not evangelical 62% 38% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 28% 16% 29% 27% 243
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 27% 16% 32% 25% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 33% 17% 27% 24% 181
CHRISTIANS . .
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 29% 21% 2204 28% 48
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 13% 14% 35% 38% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 25% 11% 41% 23% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 42% 16% 23% 19% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 49% 7% 28% 15% 117
Democrat 27% 11% 37% 25% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 42% 16% 23% 18% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 39% 3% 43% 16% 39
Disapprove 30% 11% 34% 25% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB agenda/style 4% 14% 24% 17% 247
APPROVA AND
FOLLOW-UPS g\gg’;‘é‘;‘js/t;l‘;mems on 37% 18% 25% 20% 153
Egrsf;‘rr;gg o0 39% 3% | 43% |  16% 39
Dlslagprove_/ like some 45% 11% 21% 23% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / disfike 28% |  10% | 38% | 25% 440
policies/actions
Other 37% 23% 17% 23% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 43% 16% 24% 17% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 28% 11% 35% 27% 41
Disapprove 29% 9% 37% 26% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 46% 15% 23% 17% 476
TAXES/C
Unsure 23% 18% 25% 33% 48
Disapprove 27% 10% 38% 25% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 43% 15% 23% 19% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 40% 15% 28% 17% 60
Disapprove 30% 10% 36% 24% 555
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PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 46% 16% 20% 18% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 35% 20% 30% 15% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 48% 10% 25% 17% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 28% 10% 37% 25% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 39% 14% 26% 21% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 32% 16% 26% 25% 52
Unfavorable 35% 12% 31% 21% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 35% 11% 32% 22% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 34% 16% 30% 20% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 38% 13% 28% 21% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 31% 13% 32% 23% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 41% 18% 21% 20% 263
Just about right 37% 10% 33% 20% 413
Unsure 29% 8% 37% 26% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 44% 15% 23% 18% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 26% 14% 36% 25% 119
Oppose 30% 10% 36% 25% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 31% 11% 31% 27% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 25% 8% 39% 28% 134
Somewhat important 37% 13% 27% 22% 170
Not at all important 43% 14% 28% 15% 410
Other / mixed 25% 24% 27% 24% 6
Unsure / refused 24% 23% 20% 33% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 41% 17% 22% 20% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 29% 10% 37% 24% 456
Other 51% 2% 31% 16% 75
Too young to vote 21% 35% 22% 22% 8
Did not vote 43% 9% 29% 18% 44
Unsure / refused 28% 11% 34% 27% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 37% 12% 32% 20% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 35% 13% 26% 27% 236
Somewhat likely 34% 14% 32% 21% 115
TOTAL 36% 13% 30% 21% 1011
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TOTAL 48% 52% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 47% 53% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 56% 44% 160
South 45% 55% 255
South Central 47% 53% 98
Central Plains 55% 45% 74
Mountain States 45% 55% 72
West 46% 54% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 44% 56% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 46% 54% 64
Texas 49% 51% 71
New York 41% 59% 59
Rest of country 50% 50% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 49% 51% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 49% 51% 547
55%#+ Clinton states 47% 53% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 51% 49% 234
race
Other states 48% 52% e
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 49% 51% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 48% 52% 418
COMPCD Yes 40% 60% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 50% 50% 884
RSEXEMP Male / employed 100% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 100% 127
Female / employed 100% 305
Female / not employed 100% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 35% 65% 100
Employed 54% 46% 667
Retired 36% 64% 234
Refused 68% 32% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 58% 42% 202
AGE/C
35-44 53% 47% 283
45-64 47% 53% 313
65 or over 35% 65% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 100% 326
Male / 55+ 100% 162
Female / under 55 100% 280
Female / 55+ 100% 243
(cont.)

Page 389



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. & LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS

GW Battleground 63 #15755: Weighted Tables

March 4-8, 2018

GENDER GENDER GENDER TOTAL
Male Female
RRACE White 49% 51% 758
RESPONDENT'S lack | Aff - 0
RACE/C Black / African American 39% 61% 121
Hispanic / Latino 51% 49% 91
Other 56% 44% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 62% 38% 140
White older voters 35+ 46% 54% 618
African American o o
millenials 18-34 38% 62% 18
African American older 39% 61% 103
voters 35+
Hispanic millenials 18-34 51% 49% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 51% 49% 56
Other races millenials o o
18-34 64% 36% 9
Other races older voters 53% 47% 32
35+
GENRACE RACE BY White men 100% 372
GENDER -
White women 100% 387
Black men 100% 48
Black women 100% 74
Hispanic men 100% 47
Hispanic women 100% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 42% 58% 304
Other 51% 49% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 100% 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 100% 169
Male / DEM 100% 154
Female / DEM 100% 271
Male / IND 100% 120
Female / IND 100% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 61% 39% 225
PARTY /
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 49% 51% 159
Under 55 / DEM 42% 58% 250
55 & over / DEM 27% 73% 174
Under 55/ IND 64% 36% 130
55 & over / IND 50% 50% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 58% 42% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 58% 42% 58
Democrat 39% 61% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 56% 44% 305
Soft GOP 58% 42% 65
Ticket splitters 59% 41% 219
Soft DEM 33% 67% 67
Hard DEM 36% 64% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 57% 43% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 47% 53% 68
Liberal 38% 62% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 56% 44% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 58% 42% 309
Moderate / liberal 39% 61% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 56% 44% 384
GROUPS
Independent 59% 41% 202
Conservative DEM 41% 59% 70
Mod / lib DEM 35% 65% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 37% 63% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 46% 54% 129
Independent 58% 42% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 50% 50% 51
Conservative GOP 59% 41% 382
REDUC Less than high school 43% 57% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 49% 51% 150
Some college 50% 50% 267
College graduate 48% 52% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 50% 50% 430
Non-white college o o
graduates 41% 59% 131
White non-collage o o
graduates 48% 52% 328
Non-white non-college o o
graduates 52% 48% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 100% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
: 0
graduates 100% 221
Female college graduates 100% 294
Female non-college o
graduates 100% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 48% 52% 328
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o
graduate 52% 48% 121
Others 48% 52% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 50% 50% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 48% 52% 856
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RMARITAL MARITAL Single 54% 46% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 51% 49% 609
No longer married 31% 69% 181
MARAC White married 51% 49% 487
Non-white married 50% 50% 122
White not married 45% 55% 272
Non-white not married 43% 57% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 100% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 100% 57
Single men 100% 120
Married women 100% 297
Unmarried women 100% 124
Single women 100% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 100% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 100% 55
White married men 100% 250
White married women 100% 236
White no longer married 100% 39
men
White no longer married 100% 96
women
Other 46% 54% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 50% 50% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 47% 53% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 100% 191
Mom 100% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 52% 48% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 50% 50% 301
Divorced / children 42% 58% 18
Divorced / no children 50% 50% 63
Single / children 49% 51% 40
Single / no children 55% 45% 181
Other / mixed 18% 82% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 52% 48% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 48% 52% 725
Low income 47% 53% 173
Working class 29% 71% 10
Unemployed 33% 67% 2
Refused 53% 47% 11
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 49% 51% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class African 35% 65% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 53% 47% 61
Middle class other races 58% 42% 24
Other 48% 52% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 43% 57% 320
OFTEN DO YOU I o
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a montl 520 48% 160
Infrequently 50% 50% 273
Never 51% 49% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 44% 56% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 52% 48% 572
Refused 43% 57% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 100% 151
Male not evangelical 100% 337
Female born again / o
evangelicals 100% 195
Female not evangelical 100% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 44% 56% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 43% 57% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 50% 50% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o
Christians 51% 49% 48
White non-conservative o o
Christians 28% 2% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 36% 64% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 58% 42% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 57% 43% 117
Democrat 38% 62% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 59% 41% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 42% 58% 39
Disapprove 41% 59% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendastyle 59% 41% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 56% 44% 153
Unsure on job o o
performance 42% 58% 39
Dlslagprove_/ like some 56% 24% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o
policies/actions 38% 62% 440
Other 60% 40% 34
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RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 59% 41% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 38% 62% 41
Disapprove 38% 62% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 61% 39% 476
TAXES/IC
Unsure 42% 58% 48
Disapprove 37% 63% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 59% 41% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 55% 45% 60
Disapprove 40% 60% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 62% 38% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB .
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 55% 45% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 59% 41% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 37% 63% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 53% 47% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 48% 52% 52
Unfavorable 47% 53% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 46% 54% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 50% 50% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 50% 50% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 45% 55% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 59% 41% 263
Just about right 47% 53% 413
Unsure 37% 63% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 59% 41% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 40% 60% 119
Oppose 40% 60% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 42% 58% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS .
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 33% 67% 134
Somewhat important 50% 50% 170
Not at all important 57% 43% 410
Other / mixed 49% 51% 6
Unsure / refused 47% 53% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 58% 42% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 39% 61% 456
Other 53% 47% 75
Too young to vote 56% 44% 8
Did not vote 52% 48% 44
Unsure / refused 39% 61% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 49% 51% 659
OF VOTING IN .
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 47% 53% 236
Somewhat likely 47% 53% 115
TOTAL 48% 52% 1011
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TOTAL 10% 6% 7% 6% 71% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 27% 73% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 100% 160
South 25% 75% 255
South Central 72% 28% 98
Central Plains 100% 74
Mountain States 100% 72
West 73% 27% 131
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 100% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 12% 13% 75% 547
55%#+ Clinton states 35% 21% 44% 276
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 27% 73% 234
race
Other states 12% 9% 8% 71% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 6% 6% 9% 3% 7% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 15% 7% 4% 10% 63% 418
COMPCD Yes 13% 2% 3% 3% 78% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 9% 7% 8% 6% 70% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 9% 6% % 5% 73% 488
Female 10% 7% 7% 7% 70% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 8% 6% 8% 4% 73% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 10% 5% 5% 7% 74% 127
Female / employed 11% 5% 8% 7% 69% 305
Female / not employed 10% 8% 6% 6% 70% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 7% 8% 7% 3% 75% 100
Employed 9% 6% 8% 5% 71% 667
Retired 11% 7% 5% 8% 69% 234
Refused 4% 7% 89% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 7% 8% 9% 6% 70% 202
AGE/C
35-44 9% 5% 7% 5% 73% 283
45-64 9% 6% % 5% 73% 313
65 or over 12% % 5% % 68% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 8% 6% 8% 3% 75% 326
Male / 55+ 11% 5% 6% 8% 71% 162
Female / under 55 10% 5% 8% 8% 68% 280
Female / 55+ 11% 8% 5% 5% 71% 243
RRACE White 8% 5% 5% 5% 7% 758
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 13% 8% 4% 9% 65% 121
Hispanic / Latino 17% 11% 29% 7% 36% 91
Other 12% 8% 8% 4% 67% 40
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AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 7% 8% 3% 5% 77% 140
White older voters 35+ 8% 5% 5% 5% 7% 618
wo| sl
itan American older 14% 8% 5% 9% | 64% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 5% 6% 41% 10% 38% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 25% 14% 21% 5% 35% 56
Other races millenials 9% 9% 6% 6% 69% 9

18-34
%iler races older voters 12% 8% 9% 4% 67% 32
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 7% 5% 5% 5% 78% 372
GENDER White women 9% 6% 4% 6% 76% 387
Black men 11% 6% 4% 6% 74% 48
Black women 15% 10% 5% 11% 60% 74
Hispanic men 17% 12% 26% 3% 42% 47
Hispanic women 17% 10% 31% 11% 30% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 10% 6% 5% 7% 71% 304
Other 9% 6% 8% 5% 72% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 9% 5% 8% 7% 71% 215
PARTYID Female / GOP 10% 4% 7% 4% 76% 169
Male / DEM 9% 5% 6% 4% 77% 154
Female / DEM 12% 7% 6% 9% 66% 271
Male / IND 8% 10% 7% 2% 73% 120
Female / IND 8% 11% 7% 4% 70% 82
RPTYQOFL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 9% 3% 9% 5% 74% 225
:DDAET\‘TTTHCAT,ON 55 & over/ GOP 10% 7% 6% 6% 72% 159
Under 55/ DEM 10% 6% 8% 7% 69% 250
55 & over / DEM 12% 6% 3% 8% 71% 174
Under 55/ IND 7% 11% 6% 3% 74% 130
55 & over / IND 10% 9% 10% 3% 68% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 8% 5% 9% 5% 73% 433
BEHAVIOR/C Ticket splitter 4% 6% 5% 7% 79% 58
Democrat 11% 7% 6% 7% 69% 520
PARTISAN Hard GOP 9% 5% 9% 6% 71% 305
Soft GOP 9% 1% 4% 3% 83% 65
Ticket splitters 9% 10% 8% 3% 71% 219
Soft DEM 4% 4% 4% 4% 84% 67
Hard DEM 12% 6% 6% 8% 67% 355
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RIDEOL Conservative 9% 5% 8% 5% 73% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 13% 3% 8% 3% 73% 68
Liberal 10% 8% 6% 7% 69% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 11% 5% 8% 6% 70% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 7% 6% 8% 4% 75% 309
Moderate / liberal 10% 7% 6% 7% 70% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 9% 4% 8% 5% 73% 384
GROUPS
Independent 8% 11% 7% 3% 72% 202
Conservative DEM 10% 5% 9% 5% 71% 70
Mod /lib DEM 11% 6% 6% 8% 69% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 10% 9% 5% 7% 68% 391
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 14% 3% 7% 5% 71% 129
Independent 4% 6% 5% 7% 79% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 12% 1% 10% 1% 75% 51
Conservative GOP 8% 6% 9% 5% 73% 382
REDUC Less than high school 2% 5% 3% 90% 33
RESPONDENT'S iah school arad
EDUCATIONI/C High school graduate 8% 8% 8% 6% 71% 150
Some college 11% 6% 6% 6% 72% 267
College graduate 10% 6% 8% 6% 70% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 8% 5% 5% 6% 75% 430
Non-white college 15% 9% 15% 6% 55% 131
graduates
White non-collage o o 0 0 o
graduates 7% 5% 4% 4% 79% 328
g‘;mgg non-college 14% 10% 12% 9% 55% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 7% 7% 10% 5% 72% 268
EDUCATION
Male non-college 11% 5% 4% 4% 75% 221
graduates 0 0 ° ° °
Female college graduates 12% 6% 6% 7% 69% 294
Female non-college 0 o o 0 0
graduztes 8% 8% 8% 7% 70% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate % 5% 4% 4% 9% 328
GRADUATES L
g"r'a'l‘gdge”"”'co"ege 14% 10% 12% 9% 55% 121
Others 10% 6% 8% 6% 70% 561
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 19% 4% 3% 9% 65% 155
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 8% 7% 8% 5% 73% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 8% 8% 4% 8% 73% 220
STATUS/C -
Married 10% 5% 8% 6% 71% 609
No longer married 11% 8% 8% 4% 69% 181
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MARAC White married 8% 4% 5% 6% 7% 487
Non-white married 16% 9% 20% 5% 50% 122
White not married 8% 7% 4% 4% 77% 272
Non-white not married 12% 10% 8% 10% 60% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 9% 5% 8% 6% 2% 312
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 10% 8% 9% 2% 2% 57
Single men 7% 8% 3% 5% 77% 120
Married women 10% 6% 7% 6% 71% 297
Unmarried women 12% 8% 8% 5% 68% 124
Single women 9% 8% 4% 11% 68% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 6% 8% 1% 4% 80% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 7% 7% 3% 7% 76% 55
White married men 7% 4% 7% 5% 76% 250
White married women 8% 5% 3% 6% 7% 236
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 8% 2% 2% 206 82% 39
White no longer married 11% 7% 7% 3% 72% 9%
women
Other 14% 9% 14% % 55% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 9% 4% 10% 6% 71% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 10% 8% 5% 6% 71% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 10% 4% 11% 4% 72% 191
Mom 9% 4% 9% 8% 70% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 9% 3% 11% 5% 73% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 10% 8% 5% 7% 70% 301
Divorced / children 11% 15% 10% 9% 55% 18
Divorced / no children 13% 5% 9% 3% 70% 63
Single / children 15% 7% 7% 71% 40
Single / no children 7% 8% 4% 8% 73% 181
Other / mixed 10% 8% 7% 4% 71% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 11% 6% 10% 7% 66% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 9% 6% % 6% 73% 725
Low income 11% 9% 5% 5% 69% 173
Working class 18% 28% 8% 45% 10
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 7% 1% 17% 75% 11
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 8% 5% 5% 6% 7% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 13% 9% 5% 6% 68% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 15% 11% 28% 7% 39% 61
Middle class other races 11% 8% 5% 6% 71% 24
Other 11% 8% 8% 5% 68% 286
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RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 8% 5% 8% 5% 75% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 10% 6% 9% 4% 71% 160
Infrequently 11% 7% 6% 9% 67% 273
Never 10% 7% 6% 5% 72% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 8% 7% 8% 4% 74% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 9% 5% 7% 7% 72% 572
Refused 15% 10% 7% 7% 61% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 10% 5% 9% 4% 72% 151
Male not evangelical 8% 6% 6% 5% 74% 337
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again/ 7% 8% 6% 3% | 75% 195
Female not evangelical 12% 6% 7% 9% 66% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 8% 6% 5% 2% 79% 243
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 9% 9% 13% 6% 63% 104
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁ?‘svtfs:]f conservative 7% 8% 12% 6% 67% 48
\(':Vl?r'itsetigﬁg'conser"at"’e 14% 8% 3% 5% 70% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 11% 9% 14% 7% 59% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC Republican 8% 6% 9% 5% 72% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 9% 6% 3% 8% 74% 117
Democrat 10% 7% 6% 6% 71% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 8% 5% 8% 5% 73% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 13% 4% 13% 71% 39
Disapprove 10% 7% 6% 6% 70% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o 0 o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendastyle 9% 6% 8% 6% 1% 247
APPROVA AND
FOLLOW-UPS g\gg’;‘é‘;‘js/t;l‘;mems on 7% 4% 8% 4% 7% 153
Egrsfgrr;gz ngb 13% 4% 13% 71% 39
E(')S“if’epsr/‘;‘g (’) I?S'S"ke 11% 8% 5% 7% 69% 440
Other 1% 11% 10% 5% 73% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 8% 6% 8% 5% 73% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 5% 4% 6% 10% 75% 41
Disapprove 11% 7% 6% 6% 70% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 8% 6% 8% 4% 73% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 5% 4% 4% 5% 82% 48
Disapprove 11% 7% 6% 7% 68% 487
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RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 9% 5% 8% 5% 73% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 11% 10% 8% 7% 65% 60
Disapprove 10% 7% 6% 6% 71% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 9% 6% 9% 6% 71% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues % 5% 5% 1% 82% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 7% 6% 7% 5% 76% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 11% 7% 6% 7% 69% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 11% 5% 9% 9% 66% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 11% 13% 7% 7% 62% 52
Unfavorable 9% 6% 7% 5% 73% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 11% 4% 8% 7% 70% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 6% 14% 6% 6% 69% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 9% 7% 6% 4% 74% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 4% 6% 8% 4% 78% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 12% 6% 6% 5% 71% 263
Just about right 11% 6% 6% 6% 72% 413
Unsure 10% 9% 10% 9% 61% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 8% 6% 8% 5% 73% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 6% 7% 7% 2% 78% 119
Oppose 12% 7% 6% 8% 68% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 9% 10% 7% 6% 68% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 12% 3% 7% 7% 70% 134
Somewhat important 9% 9% 6% 3% 73% 170
Not at all important 10% 4% 7% 6% 73% 410
Other / mixed 12% 12% 76% 6
Unsure / refused 11% 28% 61% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 8% 6% 8% 5% 74% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 10% 8% 5% 6% 71% 456
Other 10% 3% 9% 8% 70% 75
Too young to vote 22% 22% 56% 8
Did not vote 18% 2% 18% 2% 61% 44
Unsure / refused 8% 9% 2% 7% 74% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 10% 8% 7% 6% 70% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 10% 5% % 6% 72% 236
Somewhat likely 3% 3% 7% 7% 80% 115
TOTAL 10% 6% % 6% 71% 1011
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TOTAL 19% 54% 27% 1011
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 37% 63% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 14% 61% 24% 160
South 37% 63% 255
South Central 28% 2% 98
Central Plains 49% 51% 74
Mountain States 8% 92% 72
West 26% 74% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 100% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 100% 64
Texas 100% 71
New York 100% 59
Rest of country 26% 57% 17% 722
SEN18 Competitive U.S. Senate 29% 71% 234
race
Other states 16% 49% 36% 777
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 28% 56% 15% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 5% 51% 44% 418
COMPCD Yes 4% 65% 31% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 21% 53% 27% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 19% 55% 26% 488
Female 18% 54% 28% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 19% 55% 25% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 18% 52% 30% 127
Female / employed 20% 49% 30% 305
Female / not employed 15% 60% 25% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 19% 63% 17% 100
Employed 20% 53% 28% 667
Retired 16% 53% 31% 234
Refused 2% 7% 21% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 21% 53% 25% 202
AGE/C
35-44 15% 58% 27% 283
45-64 18% 55% 26% 313
65 or over 21% 48% 31% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 19% 57% 24% 326
Male / 55+ 18% 50% 32% 162
Female / under 55 18% 52% 29% 280
Female / 55+ 18% 55% 27% 243
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RRACE White 20% 54% 26% 758
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 18% 48% 34% 121
Hispanic / Latino 12% 61% 27% 91
Other 17% 52% 31% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 22% 52% 26% 140
White older voters 35+ 19% 55% 26% 618
African American o 0 0
millenials 18-34 19% 4% 38% 18
Afican American older 18% | 49% |  33% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 19% 66% 15% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 8% 58% 34% 56
?;h; races millenials 2204 40% 38% 9
g;iler races older voters 16% 55% 28% 32
GENRACE RACE BY White men 19% 56% 25% 372
GENDER -
White women 20% 53% 27% 387
Black men 22% 45% 33% 48
Black women 16% 50% 34% 74
Hispanic men 16% 60% 24% a7
Hispanic women 8% 62% 30% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 19% 52% 29% 304
Other 18% 55% 27% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 20% 54% 27% 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 28% 48% 24% 169
Male / DEM 17% 50% 33% 154
Female / DEM 12% 57% 32% 271
Male / IND 21% 62% 18% 120
Female / IND 19% 56% 25% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 24% 51% 25% 225
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 23% 51% 26% 159
Under 55 / DEM 13% 56% 31% 250
55 & over / DEM 14% 52% 34% 174
Under 55/ IND 22% 58% 20% 130
55 & over / IND 17% 61% 22% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 23% 54% 23% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 18% 59% 23% 58
Democrat 15% 53% 32% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 24% 51% 25% 305
Soft GOP 21% 53% 26% 65
Ticket splitters 20% 58% 22% 219
Soft DEM 17% 63% 20% 67
Hard DEM 13% 53% 35% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 22% 54% 24% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 15% 52% 33% 68
Liberal 15% 55% 30% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 25% 50% 25% 194
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 20% 56% 23% 309
Moderate / liberal 15% 54% 31% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 23% 51% 26% 384
GROUPS
Independent 20% 59% 21% 202
Conservative DEM 14% 54% 32% 70
Mod / lib DEM 14% 54% 32% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 14% 55% 32% 391
IDEOLOGY .
Mod / conservative DEM 18% 50% 32% 129
Independent 18% 59% 23% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 22% 50% 29% 51
Conservative GOP 23% 55% 22% 382
REDUC Less than high school 41% 41% 17% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 27% 53% 20% 150
Some college 21% 52% 27% 267
College graduate 14% 56% 30% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 13% 57% 30% 430
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 15% 55% 30% 131
White non-collage o o o
graduates 27% 51% 21% 328
Non-white non-college 16% 5204 31% 121
graduates 0 ° °
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 15% 58% 27% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 24% 50% 26% 221
Female college graduates 13% 54% 33% 294
Female non-college o o o
graduates 25% 53% 22% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 27% S1% 21% 328
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 16% 52% 31% 121
Others 14% 56% 30% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 16% 40% 44% 155
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 19% 57% 24% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 18% 51% 31% 220
STATUS/C -

Married 18% 55% 26% 609

No longer married 21% 53% 26% 181
MARAC White married 20% 54% 26% 487

Non-white married 13% 60% 27% 122

White not married 19% 55% 26% 272

Non-white not married 19% 47% 34% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 19% 57% 24% 312
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 22% 49% 29% 57

Single men 19% 51% 30% 120

Married women 18% 54% 29% 297

Unmarried women 20% 55% 25% 124

Single women 17% 52% 31% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 17% 52% 31% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 17% 60% 23% 55

White married men 20% 58% 23% 250

White married women 20% 50% 30% 236

White no longer married 2204 46% 3206 39

men

White no longer married 23% 57% 21% 96

women

Other 16% 53% 31% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 18% 56% 26% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 19% 53% 28% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 17% 59% 24% 191

Mom 18% 53% 28% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 17% 57% 26% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 19% 53% 27% 301

Divorced / children 35% 45% 20% 18

Divorced / no children 20% 54% 26% 63

Single / children 21% 47% 32% 40

Single / no children 17% 52% 30% 181

Other / mixed 18% 55% 27% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 15% 49% 37% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 19% 54% 27% 725

Low income 22% 54% 25% 173

Working class 16% 76% 8% 10

Unemployed 67% 33% 2

Refused 2% 62% 36% 11
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 19% 55% 26% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
Iddle class Alrican 20% 48% 32% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 12% 62% 26% 61
Middle class other races 16% 48% 36% 24
Other 18% 53% 28% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 25% 51% 24% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 16% 56% 28% 160
Infrequently 18% 51% 31% 273
Never 13% 59% 27% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 25% 55% 20% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 15% 53% 32% 572
Refused 15% 60% 25% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 23% 55% 21% 151
Male not evangelical 17% 54% 29% 337
Female _born again/ 26% 54% 20% 195
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 13% 53% 33% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 28% 55% 17% 243
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 19% 53% 28% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 29% S7% 14% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 22% 49% 29% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 22% 50% 27% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 17% 57% 26% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC Republican 23% 54% 23% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 20% 51% 29% 117
Democrat 14% 55% 31% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 26% 53% 21% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 13% 57% 30% 39
Disapprove 13% 55% 32% 552
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PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB agenda/style 22% 54% 24% 247
APPROVA AND
FOLLOW-UPS Qgggz‘ﬁsltﬁzncems on 32% 50% 18% 153
Egrsf;‘rr;gg o0 13% | 57% | 30% 39
Dlslagprove_/ like some 8% 57% 350 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o o
policies/actions 14% 54% 32% 440
Other 31% 57% 13% 34
RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 22% 54% 24% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 26% 51% 23% 41
Disapprove 14% 55% 32% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 24% 54% 23% 476
TAXESIC
Unsure 19% 57% 24% 48
Disapprove 14% 54% 32% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 25% 52% 23% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 13% 59% 28% 60
Disapprove 15% 55% 30% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 26% 50% 24% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB -
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 20% 62% 18% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 18% 59% 23% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 14% 54% 32% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 16% 55% 29% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 20% 54% 26% 52
Unfavorable 19% 54% 27% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 18% 51% 31% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 18% 59% 23% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 20% 56% 24% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 27% 59% 13% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 18% 50% 32% 263
Just about right 16% 53% 31% 413
Unsure 14% 59% 27% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 24% 52% 23% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 14% 64% 22% 119
Oppose 14% 53% 33% 441
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RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 17% 56% 28% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS -
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 18% 47% 35% 134
Somewhat important 16% 59% 25% 170
Not at all important 21% 54% 25% 410
Other / mixed 25% 62% 12% 6
Unsure / refused 29% 32% 39% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 25% 53% 22% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 14% 56% 31% 456
Other 13% 56% 31% 75
Too young to vote 13% 43% 44% 8
Did not vote 18% 53% 29% 44
Unsure / refused 21% 47% 33% 25
UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 17% 55% 28% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 22% 50% 27% 236
Somewhat likely 20% 58% 21% 115
TOTAL 19% 54% 27% 1011
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 3% 97% 220
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 43% 57% 160
South 34% 66% 255
South Central 100% 98
Central Plains 56% 44% 74
Mountain States 41% 59% 72
West 100% 131
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 100% 96
AREAS TWO -
Florida 100% 64
Texas 100% 71
New York 100% 59
Rest of country 24% 76% 722
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 36% 64% 188
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 31% 69% 547
55%+ Clinton states 100% 276
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 26% 74% 593
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 19% 81% 418
COMPCD Yes 21% 79% 127
COMPETITIVE CD
No 24% 76% 884
GENDER GENDER Male 24% 76% 488
Female 22% 78% 523
RSEXEMP Male / employed 26% 74% 362
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 20% 80% 127
Female / employed 21% 79% 305
Female / not employed 24% 76% 217
EMPSTAT Not employed 31% 69% 100
Employed 24% 76% 667
Retired 19% 81% 234
Refused 36% 64% 10
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 26% 74% 202
AGE/C
35-44 24% 76% 283
45-64 21% 79% 313
65 or over 22% 78% 212
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 27% 73% 326
Male / 55+ 19% 81% 162
Female / under 55 21% 79% 280
Female / 55+ 24% 76% 243
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RRACE White 24% 76% 758
RESPONDENT'S \ack ] Afr -
RACE/C Black / African American 21% 79% 121
Hispanic / Latino 24% 76% 91
Other 21% 79% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 30% 70% 140
White older voters 35+ 22% 78% 618
African American
millenials 18-34 9% 91% 18
African American older
voters 35+ 23% 77% 103
Hispanic millenials 18-34 25% 75% 35
Hispanic older voters 35+ 24% 76% 56
Other races millenials o o
18-34 13% 87% 9
Other races older voters 23% 77% 32
35+
GENRACE RACE BY White men 25% 75% 372
GENDER -
White women 22% 78% 387
Black men 18% 82% 48
Black women 22% 78% 74
Hispanic men 24% 76% 47
Hispanic women 25% 75% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 18% 82% 304
Other 25% 75% 707
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 21% 79% 215
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 21% 79% 169
Male / DEM 27% 73% 154
Female / DEM 22% 78% 271
Male / IND 27% 73% 120
Female / IND 26% 74% 82
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 20% 80% 225
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 22% 78% 159
Under 55 / DEM 24% 76% 250
55 & over / DEM 22% 78% 174
Under 55/ IND 30% 70% 130
55 & over / IND 21% 79% 72
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 22% 78% 433
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 17% 83% 58
Democrat 25% 75% 520
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 21% 79% 305
Soft GOP 24% 76% 65
Ticket splitters 26% 74% 219
Soft DEM 27% 73% 67
Hard DEM 23% 7% 355
RIDEOL Conservative 22% 78% 503
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 11% 89% 68
Liberal 27% 73% 441
RRIDEOL Very conservative 22% 78% 194
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 22% 78% 309
Moderate / liberal 24% 76% 508
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 21% 79% 384
GROUPS
Independent 27% 73% 202
Conservative DEM 19% 81% 70
Mod / lib DEM 25% 75% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 28% 72% 391
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 16% 84% 129
Independent 17% 83% 58
Mod / liberal GOP 11% 89% 51
Conservative GOP 23% 7% 382
REDUC Less than high school 19% 81% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 28% 72% 150
Some college 22% 78% 267
College graduate 23% 7% 561
EDRAC White college graduates 22% 78% 430
Non-white college o o
graduates 27% 73% 131
White non-collage o o
graduates 26% 74% 328
Non-white non-college o o
graduates 17% 83% 121
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 25% 75% 268
EDUCATION Male non-college
: 0 0
graduates 23% 7% 221
Female college graduates 20% 80% 294
Female non-college o o
oraduates 24% 76% 229
SEXEDWH White non-college o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 26% 4% 328
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o
graduate 17% 83% 121
Others 23% 77% 561
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 25% 75% 155
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 23% 7% 856
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 27% 73% 220
STATUS/C -

Married 22% 78% 609

No longer married 21% 79% 181
MARAC White married 23% 7% 487

Non-white married 21% 79% 122

White not married 25% 75% 272

Non-white not married 23% 7% 130
STATUS MARITAL Married men 23% 7% 312
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 19% 81% 57

Single men 30% 70% 120

Married women 22% 78% 297

Unmarried women 22% 78% 124

Single women 24% 76% 101
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 31% 69% 82
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 23% 7% 55

White married men 24% 76% 250

White married women 21% 79% 236

White no longer married 19% 81% 39

men

White no longer married 23% 77% 96

women

Other 22% 78% 253
RCHILD HAVE Yes 23% 7% 381
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 23% 7% 630
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 27% 73% 191

Mom 19% 81% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 21% 79% 308
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 24% 76% 301

Divorced / children 38% 62% 18

Divorced / no children 20% 80% 63

Single / children 35% 65% 40

Single / no children 26% 74% 181

Other / mixed 19% 81% 100
ECONCLA2 Upper class 17% 83% 90
ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 24% 76% 725

Low income 25% 75% 173

Working class 35% 65% 10

Unemployed 33% 67% 2

Refused 5% 95% 11
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 24% 76% 561
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class African 220 78% 77
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 24% 76% 61
Middle class other races 18% 82% 24
Other 22% 78% 286
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 220 78% 320
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 28% 72% 160
Infrequently 20% 80% 273
Never 25% 75% 258
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 24% 76% 346
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 22% 78% 572
Refused 25% 75% 93
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 24% 76% 151
Male not evangelical 24% 76% 337
Female born again / o o
evangelicals 25% 5% 195
Female not evangelical 21% 79% 327
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 26% 74% 243
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 20% 80% 104
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 26% 4% 181
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o
Christians 18% 82% 48
White non-conservative o o
Christians 26% 4% 61
Non-white
non-conservative 21% 79% 56
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 22% 78% 402
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 25% 75% 117
Democrat 24% 76% 492
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 24% 76% 420
TRUMP JOB
APPROVALIC Unsure 5% 95% 39
Disapprove 24% 76% 552
PJACON Approve / no concerns on o o
PRESIDENTIAL JOB | agendastyle 24% 76% 247
APPROVA AND
Approve / concerns on o o
FOLLOW-UPS agendalstyle 24% 76% 153
Unsure on job o o
performance 5% 95% 39
Dlslagprove_/ like some 17% 83% 08
policies/actions
Disapprove / dislike o o
policies/actions 25% 5% 440
Other 27% 73% 34
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RDJTIS1 TRUMP / Approve 24% 76% 515
ECONOMY/C
Unsure 18% 82% 41
Disapprove 23% T7% 455
RDJTIS4 TRUMP / Approve 22% 78% 476
TAXES/IC
Unsure 21% 79% 48
Disapprove 24% 76% 487
RDJTIS10 TRUMP / Approve 24% 76% 396
DEALING WITH GUN
VIOLENCE/C Unsure 17% 83% 60
Disapprove 23% T7% 555
PJACNT Approve on 9-10 issues 23% 7% 320
PRESIDENTIAL JOB .
APPROVAL COUNT Approve on 7-8 issues 24% 76% 81
Approve on 4-6 issues 27% 73% 86
Approve on 0-3 issues 23% 7% 525
RCONFAV Favorable 23% 7% 168
IMPRESSION OF
CONGRESS/C Unsure 30% 70% 52
Unfavorable 23% 77% 790
RCONGJA YOUR Approve 21% 79% 504
MEMBER OF
CONGRESS JOB Unsure 28% 72% 128
APPROVAL/C Disapprove 24% 76% 378
MOCDT CONGRESS Too supportive 23% 77% 199
SUPPORT OF TRUMP -
Not supportive enough 23% 7% 263
Just about right 23% 77% 413
Unsure 23% 77% 137
RTAXFAV FAVOR TAX | Favor 23% 7% 452
REFORM LAW/C
Unsure 22% 78% 119
Oppose 24% 76% 441
RUSS18 IMPORTANCE | Extremely important 27% 73% 277
OF RUSSIA FINDINGS .
ON 2018 VOTE Very important 16% 84% 134
Somewhat important 28% 72% 170
Not at all important 21% 79% 410
Other / mixed 24% 76% 6
Unsure / refused 21% 79% 14
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 25% 75% 403
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 23% 77% 456
Other 17% 83% 75
Too young to vote 13% 87% 8
Did not vote 16% 84% 44
Unsure / refused 24% 76% 25
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UPELECT LIKELIHOOD | Extremely likely 24% 76% 659
OF VOTING IN -
UPCOMING ELECTION | Very likely 19% 81% 236
Somewhat likely 26% 74% 115

TOTAL 23% 7% 1011
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